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INTRODUCTION 

Grade / 
Grade Grades in the Order  /  Grades de l’Ordre 

Post Nominals / 
Initiales 

honorifiques 

I Bailiff and Dame Grand Cross  /  Bailli et dame Grande-Croix GCStJ 

II Knight/Dame of Justice or Grace  /  Chevalier/Dame de justice ou de grâce KStJ / DStJ 

III Commander  /  Commandeur CStJ 

IV Officer  /  Officier OStJ 

V Member  /  Membre MStJ 

VI Esquire  /  Écuyer EsqStJ 

Members of the Order are listed alphabetically 
by surname, followed by post nominal letters 
as recognized by the Government of Canada, 
followed by city and province of residence.  If 
no city or province is shown, the address is 
unknown. 

Les membres de l’Ordre sont énumérés par 
ordre alphabétique selon le nom de famille.  
Suivent les initiales honorifiques reconnues par 
le gouvernement du Canada, la ville et la 
province de résidence.  Si la ville et la province 
ne sont pas mentionnées, l’adresse est 
inconnue. 

Grades are indicated in ascending order 
beginning with: 

Les grades sont indiqués en ordre ascendant en 
commençant par les suivants : 

Esquire E Écuyer 

Member M Membre 

Officer O Officier 

Commander C Commandeur 

Knight/Dame of Grace K/D - G Chevalier / dame de grâce 

Knight/Dame of Justice K/D - J Chevalier / dame de justice 

Bailiff or Dame Grand Cross GC Bailli et dame Grande-Croix 

The year indicated reflects the date that the 
admission or promotion was sanctioned by the 
Governor General. 

L'année indiquée se rapporte à la date à 
laquelle l'admission ou la promotion a été 
sanctionnée par la Gouverneure générale. 

Please advise of changes, errors or omissions 
by contacting: 

Prière de nous aviser de tout changement et de 
toute erreur ou omission à l'adresse suivante : 

Order of St. John Secretariat 
St. John Ambulance, National Office 

Bureau du secrétariat de l’Ordre de Saint-Jean 
Ambulance Saint-Jean, Siège nationale 

400-1900 City Park Drive
Ottawa, ON   K1J 1A3

Tel / Tél : (613) 236-7461 
Fax / Téléc : (613) 236-2425 

E-mail / Courriel : theorder@sja.ca



NAME City/Ville, Prov. E M O C K/D-G K/D-J GC

A

AARIAK, The Hon. Eva Qamaniq Iqaluit, NT 2021

ABBINK, Harry Edmonton, AB 2007

ABBOTT, Dillon Lee Wade Halifax, NS 2022

ABBOTT, Eileen Lethbridge, AB 1998

ABBOTT, Margaret Jeanne Barrie, ON 2003

ABBRUSCATO, Salvatore Niagara Falls, ON 2017

ABRAM, Lt(N) Christopher Russell, CD Barrie, ON 2017

ACCONCI, Romano Oseo, CD Burnaby, BC 2017 2018

ACKERAL, Cynthia Vermillion, AB 1992

ACKERAL, Dennis, CD Grande Prairie, AB 1992

ACKERMAN, Jacob Ryan Coquitlam, BC 2006

ADAIR, Stephanie Mary Woodstock, ON 1996

ADAM, Hasan Yellowknife, NT 1992

ADAM VON RHÉDEY, Col Andrew T. Bedford, NS 2000

ADAMS, Capt Daniel D.J.D. Toronto, ON 1976

ADAMS, Eric R. Ottawa, ON 1995

ADAMS, Johnmark   Courtenay, BC 2004

ADDERLEY, Bruce W. Thunder Bay, ON 1987 1990

ADDY, MGen Clive John OMM,CD Perth, ON 2001 2002

ADKIN, Clyde London, ON 2002

AGNEW, Evan Lloyd London, ON 1994

AGNEW, Genevieve Calgary, AB 1967 1973 1976 1982

AHADZADEH, Farhang Burnaby, BC 2022

AIKMAN, Cpl. Richard G. Kamsack, SK 2000

AINI, Ahmad Sulaiman Winnipeg, MB 2014 2024

AINSLEY, Richard Lawrence Melville, SK 1991

AINSLEY, Shirley A. Melville, SK 1990

AITCHISON, Col W. Joseph, OMM,CD Astra, ON 1992

AKALU, Trent Latchman St. Catharines, ON 2013

AKINTOYE, Clare Toronto, ON 2018 2025

ALAN, Victoria Nelson, BC 1995

ALBERT, Shirley A. Mission, BC 1992

ALBERTI, Marilyn E. Ottawa, ON 1987 2001

ALBERTS, Douglas Anthony Port Elgin, ON 2002 2009 2015 2024

ALBIZZATI, John Blairmore, AB 1999

ALDER, Darcy Dean Calgary, AB 1999

ALDER, Kelly Calgary, AB 1996

ALDUM, Mary J. Winnipeg, MB 1976 1988 1994 2001

ALEXANDER, Robert Charles Toronto, ON 1985 1991 1996

ALEXANDER, Wilfred A. Bailieboro, ON 1990

ALEXANDER, William E. Edmonton, AB 1977

ALGAR, Chief Ean George Oakville, ON 2000 2003

ALI, Mahmoud A. Burlington, ON 1985 1996

ALLAIN, Hervé Bouctouche, NB 1985 1991

ALLAIN, Paul Neguac, NB 1990

ALLAN, Mary Elizabeth Waterdown, ON 1996

ALLAN, Paul James, CD Lindsay, ON 1993

ALLAN, Thomas Edward Ancaster, ON 1979 1985 1997 2006

ALLBRIGHT, Dorothy Ruth Prince Albert, SK 1990

ALLCOCK, Debra E. Winnipeg, MB 1998 2001 2007

ALLEN, Kenneth William Salisbury, NB 1983 1995

ALMOND-PIKE, Kim Guelph, ON 2020

ALVES, José Carlos Kelowna, BC 2009

AMBROSIO, John Maple Ridge, BC 1976 1990

AMESSE, Denis St-Louis-de-Gonzague, QC 2002

AMYOT, Georges Québec, QC 2002

ANCIC, Mario Kensington, PE 2017

ANDERSON, Blaine Allan Prince George, BC 1992

ANDERSON, Dana Mississauga, ON 2002

ANDERSON, Elizabeth Mary Victoria, BC 2020
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NAME City/Ville, Prov. E M O C K/D-G K/D-J GC

ANDERSON, Janette Trenton, ON 1999

ANDERSON, Laurie Anne St. Albert, AB 2013 2018 2021 2024

ANDERSON, Margaret J. Winnipeg, MB 2006

ANDERSON, Lt(N) Suzanne Debra, CD Duncan, BC 2011

ANDERSON, William Stratford, ON 1998 2002

ANDRES, Salvador J. Saskatoon, SK 1993

ANDREW, James Ancaster, ON 2023

ANDREWS, Frank W. Gainesville, FL USA 1994

ANDREWS, L. Ross Straffordville, ON 1987 1994

ANDREWS, Sgt (Ret'd) Stephen Gerald, CD Trenton, ON 2011

ANEMA, Katharine Jane Bright's Grove, ON 2003

ANEMA, Col Stephen B., CD Bright's Grove, ON 2002 2003

ANEY, Nadeen Maple Ridge, BC 2000

ANGERS, J.A. Paul Fredericton, NB 2001

ANGIOLINI, Luce Forestville, QC 1993

ANSELL, Charles New Westminster, BC 2002

ANSTEAD, Keith Stuart, CD Regina, SK 1999 2000 2002

ANTLE Jr., Gerald Joseph Goulds, NL 2001 2011

APRIL, Aliette St-Clément, QC 1990

APRIL, Mario St-Clément, QC 1990

APRIL, Sylvie St-Clément, QC 2000

ARAVENA, F. Gustavo Toronto, ON 2002

ARBUCKLE, Daniel Alexander Ingersoll, ON 2012

ARCHER, LCol Michael Gordon, CD Ottawa, ON 1996 2001

ARCHER, Sheila Darlene Thunder Bay, ON 1990 2002

ARMSTRONG, Anna Catherine Oakville, ON 2013

ARMSTRONG, Christine Ann Winnipeg, MB 2011

ARMSTRONG, Gloria Ruth Aylesford, NS 2009

ARMSTRONG, C/Supt. Howard Robert West Royalty, PE 1990

ARMSTRONG, Katherine Mary Burnaby, BC 1990

ARMSTRONG, Linda Patricia Anne Barrie, ON 1999 2003

ARMSTRONG, Maxine Fergus, ON 2002

ARMSTRONG, William Barrie, ON 1999

ARNOLD, Jennifer Shearer Parksville, BC 2025

ARROWSMITH, William Kingston, ON 1993

ARSENAULT, Gilles R. Rogersville, NB 1994

ARSENAULT, Josiane Blainville, QC 2024

ARSENAULT, Lcol. Raynald, CD Laval, QC 1995 2000 2003

ARSENAULT, Sherry Ann Parksville, BC 1997 2002

ARTEAU, Maj. Guy, CD Gatineau, QC 1996

ARTHUR, Col Ada, CD Victoria, BC 1992

ARTHUR, Mairi Christina Dartmouth, NS 1991 2003 2008 2011 2020

ASHBY, Gary Edwin Porter's Lake, NS 2011

ASLETT, Alan Collins Peterborough, ON 1991

ASPEN, Gerald K. Estevan, SK 1993

ASSELIN, Patrick Blainville, QC 2002

ASTIN, Norma Dorchester, ON 1991

ASTLE, Judy Ann Boiestown, NB 1998

ATACK, Sherry L. Niagara Falls, ON 1993

ATKINS, Ian E., OOM Beford, NS 2006

ATKINSON, Carson Roland Brantford, ON 2024

ATKINSON, Faris Jean Grande Prairie, AB 2000

ATKINSON, Keith John, OOM Brandon, MB 1999 2001 2003

ATTFIELD, Brian G.C. Ottawa, ON 2007

ATWATER, Mark Alward Simonds, NB 1995

AU, Kwok Hung Markham, ON 1992 2001

AUBÉ, Gilles, MMM,CD Laval, QC 1995

AUBÉ-CHRÉTIEN, Hélène Matagami, QC 1995 2000

AUBIN, Sylvie Laval, QC 1998

AUBIN PELLETIER, Huguette Mascouche, QC 1999

AUBRY, WO Denis, CD Borden, ON 1995
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NAME City/Ville, Prov. E M O C K/D-G K/D-J GC

AUBUT, Cpl Robert Dieppe, NB 1996 2002

AUDIBERT, Vincent Niagara Falls, ON 2002

AUDLAKIAK, David Iqaluit, NT 1990

AUGER, Doris Repentigny, QC 1987 1990

AULD, David Stoney Creek, ON 2000

AUSTEN, Capt Harry E. Cookstown, ON 1992 2006

AUSTEN-JONES, Brenda Maureen Kitchener, ON 1996 2002 2005

AUSTEN-JONES, Robert Charles Kitchener, ON 2003

AUSTIN, The Hon Janet, OBC Victoria, BC 2018

AUSTIN, Russel Grant Warman, SK 2011

AUTIO, Roger Nikolai Vancouver, BC 1996 2006

AU-YEUNG, Kathy Lok Yin Vancouver, BC 2013

AYLLON, Rafael St-Laurent, QC 1977 1985

AYLWARD, The Hon. Joan Marie, ONL St. John's, NL 2024

AYRE, Lionel Braham Stratford, ON 1990

AYRES, Lt (N) Matthew Raymond Parksville, BC 2002

AYRTON, Christopher Calgary, AB 2002
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NAME City/Ville, Prov. E M O C K/D-G K/D-J GC

B

BABIN, Sylvie Blainville, QC 2005 2010

BABINEAU, Ernest Murray Settlement, NB 1992

BABINEAU, Jerry H. Shediac Bridge, NB 1994

BABINEAU, Her Hon. Marcia Fredericton, NB 2004

BABUIK, Carolanne Mississauga, ON 1997

BACHYNSKI, Colin Borden, SVM Regina, SK 1996 2001 2003 2009

BACKAL, Alejandro Bogotá, Colombia 2000

BACON, John Edward, CD Calgary, AB 1992

BADYK, Bonnie L. Chestermere, AB 2001 2006

BAER, Connie Goderich, ON 2002

BAIDEN, MWO Paul Anthony, MMM,SC,CD Orleans, ON 1993

BAILEY, Cameron Black Creek, BC 1994

BAILEY, Gail Louise Thunder Bay, ON 2009 2017

BAILEY, John Frederick Kamloops, BC 2002

BAILEY, Laura Catherine Belwood, ON 1987 2005

BAILEY, Robert B. Burlington, ON 2005

BAIN, David Brampton, ON 1990

BAKER, Douglas V. Stratford, ON 1989 1996

BAKER, CPO 1 John Levi, MMM,CD Bedford, NS 1995

BALAJI, Kavitha Yellowknife, NT 2013

BALDRY, Shelley Joan Surrey, BC 1994

BALDWIN, Rev. Peter C., CD Goderich, ON 1997

BALKEVICIA, David Longueuil, QC 2005

BALL, Richard Nevin St. Marys, ON 2011

BALLANTYNE, Cimarron Sarna Vancouver, BC 2021 2025

BALLARD, Frances Whitby, ON 1988

BALLEINE, SSgt (Ret'd) Terrence Leslie Fredericton, NB 1993 2001

BALMER, James William Medicine Hat, AB 2005

BAMBERGER, Elizabeth Sudbury, ON 2002

BAND, Sarah A Toronto, ON 1980 1985 1995

BANKS, Janette H. Mississauga, ON 1989 1992

BANNERMAN, Joan E. Aurora, ON 1997

BANNERMAN, Robert S. Aurora, ON 1997

BANNING, Andrea P. Burnaby, BC 1993 1999

BANTING, Catherine Lynne Barrie, ON 2002

BARBUSSI, Robert Montréal, QC 1976 1995

BARDELL, PO2 Heather Frances, CD Kingston, ON 2011

BARKER, G. Marie Fenelon Falls, ON 1992

BARKER, Judith Anne Mississauga, ON 2006 2013

BARKER, Keir Fenelon Falls, ON 1988 1990

BARKER, Lawrence Edward Fenelon Falls, ON 1990

BARKHOUSE, S/Sgt. Gerald Handley Prince Albert, SK 1988 1995

BARKMAN, Ronald J. Winnipeg, MB 1998 2002

BARNER, Edward Michael Comox, BC 2020

BARNES, BGen Gordon Charles, CD St. John's, NL 1990 1994

BARNES, Marc J. Gloucester, ON 1994 1997

BARNES, Pearl Leola Hamilton, ON 2000

BARNES, Thomas Richard C. Hamilton, ON 1994 1999

BARNEY, Elmer Edmond Sault Ste Marie, ON 1996

BARNHART, The Hon Dr. Gordon L., SOM Regina, SK 2006

BARNHART, Naomi Regina, SK 2006

BARR, Janice Winnipeg, MB 2001

BARR, Linda A. Lucan, ON 1998

BARRETT, Maj Gregory George, CD Orleans, ON 1994

BARRETT, Nicholas James Nathan Nanaimo, BC 2020

BARRETT, Suzanne Eileen Mississauga, ON 2002

BARRY, Christine Oakville, ON 1998 2002

BARRY, Lt. (ret.) Ian Michael, CD St. Catherines, ON 2023

BARRY, Shannon-Lee Marlene Winnipeg, MB 2011

BARRY, Hilbert Harry Beaver Harbour, NB 2001 2003
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NAME City/Ville, Prov. E M O C K/D-G K/D-J GC

BARSALOU, Pierre Montréal, QC 1999

BARSTOW, Judith A. Orleans, ON 1986 1998

BARSTOW, Melinda Ottawa, ON 1999

BARTLETT, Charlene L. Bolton, ON 2004

BARTO, Wendy Ruth Edmonton, AB 2000

BARTON, Teresa Jean-Baptiste Calgary, AB 2018

BARTSCH, Heidi I. Saskatoon, SK 1995

BASQUE, Marc Joseph Lincoln, NB 1993 1997

BASQUE, Tina Port Perry, ON 2012

BASS, Ellyn Martha Qualicum Beach, BC 1999

BASSETT, Douglas G., OC,OOnt Toronto, ON 1978 1983 1994 2009

BASTARACHE, Alfred St. Martins, NB 1991

BASTARACHE, Neri J. Shediac River, NB 1993

BASTILLE, Jean-Marc St-Jean-de-Dieu, QC 1994

BASTIN, George Lee Fredericton, NB 1998 2000 2004

BATCHELOR, Maureen Shirley Mississauga, ON 2016

BATEMAN, John Toronto, ON 1990

BATES, Collette Timmins, ON 2000

BATES, Margaret Elizabeth Barrie, ON 1985 1992 2002

BATH-MORRISON, Debra Elora, ON 1985 1989 2000

BATHIJA, Hans Girdhari Toronto, ON 2025

BATTAGLIA, Craig S. Whitehorse, YT 1998

BATTEN, John  Rothesay, NB 2004

BAUER, Timothy Burlington, ON 2018

BAYER, Katherine Michelle Winnipeg, MB 2021

BAYES, Robert Donald Brampton, ON 2006

BAZIN, Marie-Jeanne St-Louis-de-Blandford, QC 1992

BAZIN, BGen Roger R, CD Ottawa, ON 1992

BEACH, Sgt Michael, CD Morinville, AB 1996

BEALE, Lillias E. Vancouver, BC 1981 1984 1992

BEALE, Philip W. St Albert, AB 1989 1998

BEALS, Frank Greenwood, NS 2009 2020

BEAMENT, Cdr Gerald A., CD Ottawa, ON 1974 1981 1984 1995

BEAN,  David Sussex Corner, NB 2005 2014

BEARD, WO Jacqueline L. Dartmouth, NS 2008

BEARD, Kevin Richard Middleton, NS 2003

BEASANT, Frederick A. Dryden, ON 1968 1982

BEASLEY, Dennis David, CD Brockville, ON 1992 1996

BEATTY, Harold Samuel, CD North Bay, ON 1985 1991

BEATTY, Linda Marlene North Bay, ON 1985 1991

BEATTY, Maj Peter, CD Orleans, ON 2007 2014

BEATTY, William George Lindsay, ON 2009

BEAUDETTE, Lise Compton, QC 1997

BEAUDOIN, Lisette Châteauguay, QC 1998 2000 2003

BEAUDOIN, Richard Montréal, QC 1990

BEAUGRAND-CHAMPAGNE, François Montréal, QC 1990

BEAULAC, D/Commr. Herman Orleans, ON 1994 1996

BEAULIEU, Alain St-Louis-du-Ha-Ha, QC 1999

BEAULIEU, Christian Gatineau, QC 2000 2009

BEAULIEU, Gisèle St-Hubert-Rivière-du-Loup, QC 1996

BEAULIEU, Normand St-Hubert-Riv-Loup, QC 1991 2000

BEAULIEU, Sylvie St-Hubert-de-Témiscouata, QC 2003

BEAUMONT, Marika Lemstra Bowmanville, ON 2008 2013 2025

BEAUMONT, Peter Orton West Yorkshire, England 1998

BEAUMONT, Randy Pickering, ON 1990

BEAUREGARD, Lance Hector Wilfred Atikokan, ON 1997

BEAUSÉJOUR, Daniel Laval, QC 1992 1997

BECKETT, Bruce Calgary, AB 1981

BÉDARD, Jean-Charles Rawdon, QC 1990 1992

BEDARD, Michelle Rosalee Hubbards, NS 2006

BEDARD, Paul Andrew Princeton, BC 1995
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NAME City/Ville, Prov. E M O C K/D-G K/D-J GC

BEECROFT, Penny Elizabeth Burlington, ON 1995

BEELEY, Edgar B North Bay, ON 1992

BEELEY, Mary Ann North Bay, ON 1992

BEER, Supt. David Charles Etobicoke, ON 1998

BEERS, Percy R. Beersville, NB 1996

BEERS, Sterling B Beersville, NB 1993

BÉGIN, Francine St-Nicolas, QC 1996

BÉGIN, Jacqueline Drummondville, QC 1977 1984 1998

BÉGIN-DUMONT, Laurette Lévis, QC 1996

BEHARRY LALL, Betty North York, ON 1996

BEHARRY LALL, Roger Toronto, ON 2002

BEIKO, George H.H. St Catharines, ON 1994 1999

BELANGER, Brian James Brockville, ON 2013

BELANGER, Chad Alexander Prescott, ON 2017

BÉLANGER, David Sherbrooke, QC 2009

BÉLANGER, Enrico Saint-Cyprien, QC 2005

BÉLANGER, Fernand St-Joseph-De-Kamouraska, QC 2000

BÉLANGER, Adj. Gilbert, CD St-Hubert, QC 2000

BÉLANGER, Isabelle St-Côme-Linière, QC 1996 2001

BÉLANGER, Jason Gatineau, QC 2005

BÉLANGER, Jean-Paul Ste-Jeanne-D'Arc-de-Matane, QC 1993 1996

BÉLANGER, Stèven Baie Comeau, QC 2011

BELBIN, Capt Amy Lynn Brockville, ON 2011

BELCOURT, Anne Thelma Edmonton, AB 2004

BELCOURT, Orval Matthew Edmonton, AB 2004

BELCOURT, Pierre Laval, QC 1998

BELDING, Judith Ann Burlington, ON 2004 2009

BELFOUNTAIN, Kenneth Cecil Kentville, NS 2003

BELHUMEUR, Sylvain St-Barthélémy, QC 1998

BELIVEAU, Peter Ian Victoria, BC 2020

BÉLIVEAU, Rolande Princeville, QC 1993

BELL, Brenda Burlington, ON 1999

BELL, Catherine Anne Alberta Beach, AB 2000

BELL, Jeremiah Earl Kitchener, ON 2016

BELL, Jerry L. Regina, SK 1983 1996

BELL, John Terrence Wiarton, ON 2001

BELL, Judith Ann Hubbards, NS 2019

BELL, Larissa Lee St. Albert, AB 2001

BELL, Lawrence I. West Vancouver, BC 1991

BELL, Richard J. Whitby, ON 1990

BELL, Cpl Richard Joseph Stewart St. Albert, AB 2001

BELLAMY, The Very Rev. William John St. John's, NL 1999

BELLANTINO, Vincent Welland, ON 2001

BELLAVANCE, Roger Princeville, QC 1994

BELLEHUMEUR, LCol. Donald, OMM,CD Sutton, QC 1997

BELLEMARE, Daniel A., MSM Ottawa, ON 1993 1994 1999 2004

BELYEA, Anna Marie Upper Woodstock, NB 1982 1990

BELZILE, Linda Brossard, QC 1998 2001 2004

BELZILE, Renée Rivière-du-Loup, QC 1993

BENDICKSON, Marie-France Campbell River, BC 1993 2003

BENDZAK, Susan Melissa Savona, BC 2020

BENNETT, Brynley Robert Richer, MB 1995

BENNETT, Frank Armand Pembroke, ON 2023

BENNETT, Gary Hugh Kingston, ON 2000

BENNETT, Michele A. Kitchener, ON 2001

BENNETT, Sgt William B., CD Newmarket, ON 2002

BENOÎT, Dominic Rigaud, QC 2018 2022

BENOIT, MGen John J., CD Ottawa, ON 1974 1982 1991

BENOIT, Jonathan Hannon, ON 2002

BENS, Elsie Mary Calgary, AB 1990 1994 2000 2004

BENSON, Don Peterborough, ON 1999
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NAME City/Ville, Prov. E M O C K/D-G K/D-J GC

BENSON, Ruth Peterborough, ON 1995 2002

BÉRARD, André Montréal, QC 1997

BERGERON, Denis John St-Bruno, QC 1997 1999

BERGERON, Gérald St-Cuthbert, QC 1991 2002

BERGHUYS, Rudolf P. Edmonton, AB 2005

BERK, Ruven David Dundas, ON 1974 1991

BERKI, Gyuszi S. Toronto, ON 2008

BERKOWITZ, Theresa Thunder Bay, ON 1991

BERLACH, Philip Hampstead, QC 1991 1993 1996

BERLETT, Nancy Catherine Victoria, BC 2020

BERNARD, The Hon. Angélique Whitehorse, YT 2018

BERNARD, The Hon. Florence Charlottetown, PE 2002

BERNARDI, Anne-Maryse Mascouche, QC 2001

BERNIER, Alain Montmagny, QC 1995

BERNIER, Gaston Québec, QC 1990

BERNSTEIN, Jaime  Winnipeg, MB 2004

BERRY, Col Donald L. Brandon, MB 1994 1998

BERRY, E. Donna Petitcodiac, NB 1998

BERRYHILL, Timothy Allen Halifax, NS 2010

BERTOIA, James Thunder Bay, ON 2013

BERTRAND, Jillian Ann Norwich, ON 1991 2000

BERTRAND, John Earnest Norwich, ON 1991 2000

BERTRAND, Mario St-Lambert, QC 1991 1993

BÉRUBÉ, Arlene Mae Nanaimo, BC 2001

BÉRUBÉ, Berthier St-Honoré-de-Témiscouata, QC 2005

BÉRUBÉ, Cécile St-Octave, QC 1998

BÉRUBÉ, LCol. Rémi Michel Ottawa, ON 2023

BESSEY, Melvin Botwood, NL 1986 1991

BEST, Edward Salisbury, NB 2000

BEST, Lydia E. Calgary, AB 1980

BETTERIDGE, Myrtle Regina, SK 2000 2004

BETTIS, Anne D. Brantford, ON 2002

BETZNER, Robert E., CD St Albert, AB 1985

BHÉRER, Lucie Baie-Comeau, QC 2007

BIALACHOWSKI, LCol. Richard Frank, CD Hamilton, ON 2014

BIBEAU, Francine St-Hubert, QC 1996 1997

BIBEAU, Lcol. (ret) Pierre Alexandre, CD Québec, QC 1995 2000 2004 2008

BIBEAU, Yannick Allouette, QC 2021

BIBEAU LESAGE, Karine Montréal, QC 2002 2006

BIBEAU LESAGE, Rosalie  Montréal, QC 2004

BICKERS, Marion Jeannette Kitchener, ON 1998

BIEBER, Alice Pembroke, ON 1994 2002

BIENKOWSKI, John Stephen Waterloo, ON 1995

BIGELOW, Sarah Michelle Halifax, NS 2008

BIGG, Andrew Limehouse, ON 2024

BIGGS, Jill Thunder Bay, ON 2021

BIGGS, Joanne Margaret Cannifton, ON 2014

BIGRAS, Cst. Joseph Dominic Jean Duncan, BC 1988 1993

BILLARD, Jason Dartmouth, NS 2006

BILLARD, Patrick R North York, ON 1982

BILLICH, Capt Samuel Wenzel, CD, JP Willowdale, ON 1996 2001 2014

BILODEAU, André Chicoutimi, QC 2003 2009

BINETTE, Andrew Lance Victoria, BC 2010

BINETTE, Carole-Anne Saint-Amable, QC 2023

BIRD, Allan Burnell, CD Manotick, ON 2011 2013 2018

BIRD, Cynthia Anne Amherst, NS 2000 2004

BIRD, Nicole Marie Amherst, NS 2003

BIRD, Thomas Creighton Amherst, NS 1999 2002 2006

BIRKENBERGS, Daniel Arthur Mississauga, ON 2007

BIRNEY, Judith Anne Welland, ON 2006

BIRRELL, Sherwood W. Weyburn, SK 1984 1991

7



NAME City/Ville, Prov. E M O C K/D-G K/D-J GC

BIRTLES, Roger Saskatoon, SK 1996

BISHOP, A/Commr. Dwight Halifax, NS 1999 2001

BISHTON-FOX, Lesley Vivien Sherwood Park, AB 1987 2001

BISSONNETTE, Alain Pincourt, QC 1998 2001

BISSONNETTE, Cdr Sylvain St. Lambert, QC 1996 1998 2003 2013

BISSONNETTE, Russell Stratford, ON 1998 2002

BJORNSON, Jacqueline A. North Vancouver, BC 1978 1983 1989 1997

BLACK, Douglas Montréal, QC 1977 1984 1992 2000

BLACK, Elizabeth Winnipeg, MB 1991

BLACK, Mallory Jayne Winnipeg, MB 2013

BLACK, Stuart Dale, CD Edmonton, AB 1987 1994 2002

BLACKWELL, Marvin A Riverview, NB 1991

BLAKELY-BAZINET, Micheal Borden, ON 2025

BLAIN, CPO 2 Claude G.A., CD Orleans, ON 1980 1990

BLAIN, Maj David, CD Barrie, ON 2025

BLAIR, William Sterling, PC, COM Toronto, ON 2005

BLAIS, Brian Andrew St Catharines, ON 2003

BLAIS, Madeleine Brossard, QC 1993

BLAIS, Yvon Cowansville, QC 1994

BLANCHARD, David J. Beresford, NB 2002

BLANCHER, David Charles Victoria, BC 2005

BLANCHET, Murielle Dégelis, QC 1989 2000

BLANCHETTE, Lindsay R. Courtenay, BC 2020 2025

BLATHERWICK, Cdr John Francis J., CM,OBC,CD New Westminster, BC 1979 1984 1989

BLOK, Peter Harvey Dwight London, ON 2015 2019

BLONDIN-ANDREW, The Hon. Ethel Yellowknife, NT 2001

BLOOMFIELD, Harry J.F. Westmount, QC 1978 1980 1983 1992 1992

BLOOMFIELD SCHACHTER, Evelyn R. Westmount, QC 1992

BLOUIN, Daniel Gatineau, QC 2015

BLOUIN, Dominic Les Cèdres, QC 2002 2006

BLUNDELL, Alan Thomas Mississauga, ON 2007 2011 2015

BLUNDELL, Hazel Ann Mississauga, ON 2009

BLYTH, Benjamin W., CD Powell River, BC 1994

BOCHENEK, Richard James Georgetown, ON 1993

BODNARCHUK, Patricia Natalie Saskatoon, SK 2002

BOEHM, Manuela J. Maple Ridge, BC 2002 2006

BOERSMA, John Etobicoke, ON 1995

BOERSMA, Melanie Rose Edmonton, AB 2011

BOERSMA, Robina Helen Etobicoke, ON 1995

BOETTGER, Maj Robert D., CD Yellowknife, NT 1996

BOILY, Robert Laval, QC 2012 2015 2021

BOISJOLI, C. Jean Hull, QC 1993 1994

BOISSE, Lyla Marion Parksville, BC 1986 1991

BOISSONNEAULT, Capt Alain, CD Lorraine, QC 2000

BOISSONNEAULT, Carolyn L. Sault Ste Marie, ON 1992

BOISSONNEAULT, Claude Sault Ste Marie, ON 1994

BOISVERT, Capt Brigitte, CD La Baie, QC 1999

BOISVERT, Jacqueline Princeville, QC 1991

BOISVERT, Louise Montréal, QC 1997

BOLAND, Rhonda St. John's, NL 2002

BOLDUC, Brigitte Ville de Saint-Georges, QC 2006

BOLDUC, Gertrude St-Victor, QC 1993 2003

BOLDUC, Juliette Sully, QC 1992

BOLDUC, Nicole Sainte-Florence, QC 2005

BOLES, Eugene Frederick Eugene Quispamsis, NB 1977 1981 1990 2003

BOLESTRIDGE, Christopher Sudbury, ON 2007

BOLLMAN, Glen Elvin Brandon, MB 2018

BOMBARDIER, Claude Val-des-Monts, QC 1997

BONA, Joscelyn Richelle Iqaluit, NU 2004

BONBERNARD, Trudie Marlene Kamloops, BC 2016 2025

BOND, Brian D. Ajax, ON 1988 1999
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BOND, OCDT Jason R. Halifax, NS 2014

BOND, Martha Ajax, ON 1995

BONE, Capt Anthony C. Fanny Bay, BC 2004

BONIFACE, Gwenneth, COM, OOnt Orillia, ON 1999 2002 2006

BONNAR, Karen B. North Sydney, NS 1994

BONNEAU, Réjean Baie-Comeau, QC 1997

BONNELL, Sgt Arthur William Regina, SK 1997

BOOK-TAMMAS, Joyann Nicole Hamilton, ON 2006

BOOKER, Wesley William Saskatoon, SK 1991

BOONE, Mary Dianne Mississauga, ON 1993 1997

BOOTHBY, Chief David John, ADC Etobicoke, ON 1995 1998

BORGIA, France St-Jospeh-du-Lac, QC 2003

BORIEL, Michele Marie Mount Pearl, NL 2021

BORLAND, Capt Christian, CD Thunder Bay, ON 2001

BORSOI, Maureen Abbotsford, BC 2000

BORST-RIVEST, Matthew Gilles Rockwood, ON 2025

BOSCH, Willa Darlene St. Albert, AB 2000

BOSSÉ, Marcel Kedgwick, NB 1995

BOSTWICK, Shirley Ottawa, ON 1999

BOSZORMENY, Jesse Shane Toronto, ON 2009

BOTARI, Sgt Kenneth Alexander Creemore, ON 1997

BOTTOMS, Douglas Jermey Red Deer, AB 2002 2006

BOUCHARD, Maj. Félix, CD St-Jospeh-du-Lac, QC 1997 1999 2002 2008

BOUCHARD, Gaétan St-Pascal, QC 1992

BOUCHARD, Gaston Les Méchins, QC 1999

BOUCHARD, Gilles St-Élie, QC 1995

BOUCHARD, Gisèle Baie-St-Paul, QC 1987 1995

BOUCHARD, Marcel D. La Conception, QC 1987 1988

BOUCHER, Félix Caraquet, NB 1994

BOUCHER, A/Commr. J.G. Harper, COM Dartmouth, NS 1999 2001

BOUCHER, Adjudant-chef Marc Joseph Luc, MMM, CD, ADC Winnipeg, MB 2008 2013 2017 2022

BOUCHER, Nancy Goderich, ON 2000

BOUCHER, Thérèse J. Co Kent, NB 1991

BOUDREAU, Anik Montréal, QC 2018

BOUDREAU, Lise Alice Cornwall, ON 2000

BOUDREAU, Wendy Anne Kamloops, BC 1999

BOUFFARD, Alain St-Luc, QC 2005

BOUGHEN, Barry Ernest Dublin, ON 2020

BOULANGER, Marie-Anna St-Zacharie, QC 1999

BOULANGER, Richard Plessisville, QC 2001

BOULET MATHIEU, Céline Beauceville, QC 2001

BOULET, Gilbert Montmagny, QC 1990 2003

BOULET, Linda East Broughton, QC 2000

BOULTON, D'Arcy J.D. South Bend, IN USA 1993

BOUNSALL, Richard Whitby, ON 1996

BOURDUAS, Comm adj. Pierre-Yves Bois Briand, QC 2003

BOURGAULT, Michel La Prairie, QC 1996 1998

BOURGEOIS, Barbara Janet Moncton, NB 1976 1983 1991

BOURGEOIS, Yvon Louis Bassin, QC 2004

BOURNE, Linda Dianne Vancouver, BC 1987 1991

BOURNE, Supt. Ronald Gordon Truro, NS 1992 1994 1997

BOURQUE, Eleanor Ottawa, ON 1994

BOURQUE, Gerald Stanley, NB 1996

BOURQUE, Réginald Rogersville East, NB 1998

BOURQUE, Richard L'Étang-du-Nord, QC 1993

BOURQUE, Victor E. Shediac, NB 1996

BOURRET, Maj Pierre J., CD Brossard, QC 1994 1995

BOUSQUET, Christopher R. Nepean, ON 1993

BOUTILIER, William James Niagara Falls, ON 1991 1995

BOUTIN, Gaby William Westbury, QC 2019

BOUTIN-CARON, Maxime Montreal, QC 2011

9



NAME City/Ville, Prov. E M O C K/D-G K/D-J GC

BOUVIER, Denis Greenfield Park, QC 1990 1995

BOWEN, Neal Hamilton, ON 2005

BOWERS, Tracy E. Whitehorse, YT 1995

BOWIE, James Charles Fergus, ON 2002

BOWIE, William S. Niagara Falls, ON 2002

BOWLEN, Catherine Mary Fredericton, NB 1996 2008

BOWLES, Charles Robert Calgary, AB 1992 1998 2003

BOWYER, Canon David George Cambridge, ON 1996

BOYCE, Gena M. Calgary, AB 1998

BOYD, Lois A. Brampton, ON 1993

BOYKO, Robert Mississauga, ON 1996 2000 2007 2018

BRAAMS, Gerard Edmonton, AB 1991

BRABANDER, Richard G.R. Westmount, QC 2000

BRADFORD, LCol Paul LaSalle, ON 2013

BRADLEY, John S. Calgary, AB 1976 1981

BRADLEY, Ronald Kenneth London, ON 1985 1994

BRADLEY, Steven R. Halifax, NS 2014

BRADY, Cpl Kenneth, CD Beamsville, ON 1993

BRAGG, James H.J. Dartmouth, NS 1995

BRAKE, LCol (Ret'd) Francis Brian, CD Red Deer, AB 1997 2000 2002

BRAMHALL, Paul Arthur Chilliwack, BC 1989 1995

BRAMHILL, S/Sgt. James Surrey, BC 1992

BRANDEN, Debra  Lethbridge, AB 2004

BRANDVOLD, Kevin Douglas Raymond, AB 2006

BRANNAGAN, Leslie Burlington, ON 2005 2010

BRANNEN, Rosemary Betty Blackfalds, AB 1981 1985 1996

BRATHWAITE, Robert A., CD Toronto, ON 1980 1984 1993 1999

BRAULT, Stefanie J Ottawa, ON 2000

BRAUN, D/Commr. Gerald B. Regina, SK 2004

BREAU, Alphonse Rockland, ON 1992

BREEDE, Claus, CD Goderich, ON 1997

BREEN, WO Douglas, CD Gagetown, NB 1996

BREITLING, Magnus Kristian Calgary, AB 2003

BREMNER, LCol Ernest J., CD Sault Ste Marie, ON 2007

BRENNAN, James Winnipeg, MB 2002

BRESS, Kyle Warminster, ON 2023

BRETON, Joseph-Hyacinthe, CD  Lévis, QC 2004 2007

BRETON, Katherine Ann Wilson's Beach, NB 1993

BREWER, April Burtts Corner, NB 1994

BREWER, Laura Ann Douglas, NB 2023

BRIAND, Claude St-Louis-du-Ha-Ha, QC 1985 1987 2001

BRICAULT, Yvon Ste-Sabine, QC 1995

BRIDGES, LCol. Kenneth Wade, CD Winnipeg, MB 2007 2023

BRIGGS, Norman  Moncton, NB 2004

BRIGGS, Maj Robert William, CD Huntsville, ON 1990

BRIGHAM, David L. Kedgwick Ridge, NB 1993 1996

BRINE, Supt. Bruce Bernard Bedford, NS 1995

BRINE, Keith Gordon Winnipeg, MB 2013

BRISEBOIS, Caroline Montréal, QC 2002 2004

BRISEBOIS, Insp. Jean, ADC Rosemère, QC 1991 1993 1997 2002

BRISEBOIS, Stéphane  Laval, QC 2004

BROAD, Lawrence G. Fredericton, NB 1990 1997

BROCKERVILLE, MWO Patrick, CD Calgary, AB 1996

BROADBEAR, Norma Alice Belleville, ON 2013

BRODNICKI, Catherine Ann Borden, ON 2002

BRODNICKI, Michael Warren Borden, ON 2001 2003

BROMLEY, Paula Joanne Victoria, BC 2002

BROOKS, Bonnie Myra Niagara Falls, ON 2002

BROOKS, Christopher Richard Mississauga, ON 2019

BROSHA, Maj. Stephen P., CD Ottawa, ON 2014

BROSSEAU, Dianne Elizabeth Calgary, AB 1984
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BROUGHTON, Capt John David, CD Kelowna, BC 2016 2021

BROUGHTON, Wray Frederick Simcoe, ON 2000

BROUILLETTE, Nicole Rouyn-Noranda, QC 1989 2000

BROUSSEAU, Sylvain Rivière-du-Loup, QC 1999

BROWN, Belva Anna Mae Doaktown, NB 2003

BROWN, Burton W. Sault Ste Marie, ON 1999

BROWN, Christopher E. Woodstock, NB 1997

BROWN, Darrel Francis Winnipeg, MB 2011

BROWN, David Samuel Lee Toronto, ON 1994 1995

BROWN, Donald Scott Kamloops, BC 2022

BROWN, Douglas Halifax, NS 1996 1998

BROWN, Edgar Linton Saskatoon, SK 1990 1993 1998 2003

BROWN, Edwin Brantford, ON 1987 1996

BROWN, Elaine Blythe Campbell River, BC 2024

BROWN, Elizabeth C Northampton, NB 1984

BROWN, Glenn Stephen Brantford, ON 2016

BROWN, James W. River Glade, NB 2009

BROWN, Lois Newmarket, ON 2019

BROWN, Mary Patricia Murray Lions Bay, BC 2015

BROWN, Pamela Joy St. John's, NL 1994

BROWN, Ronald Patrick Northampton, NB 1978 1983

BROWN, Cpl Stephen Richard Peachland, BC 2021

BROWN, Thomas Stewart Kemptville, ON 2018

BROWN, Timothy Vincent Chipman, NB 2003

BRUCE, Sgt Anthony G., CD Montreal, QC 1984 1995 2004

BRUCE, Douglas George Trail, BC 1997

BRUCE, F. Richard, MOM Brandon, MB 1999 2001 2003 2009 2012

BRUCE, Karen Sherwood Park, AB 2001

BRULOTTE, Bryan, CD Ottawa, ON 2024

BRUN, Clarence Shediac, NB 1987 1992

BRUNELLE, Marcel Whitby, ON 1993

BRUNET, Carole Sandra Wilson's Beach, NB 1990 1998

BRUNET, Joey  Sudbury, ON 2004

BRUNETTE, Michèle Bainville, ON 2013

BRUNNENKANT, Belinda Edmonton, AB 2000

BRYANT, Charles Frederick Hearts Delight, NL 2000

BRYDON, Denise Lynn Brampton, ON 2003

BRYK, Elizabeth Toronto, ON 1997

BUBAR, Donald D. Sommerville, NB 1991

BUCHANAN, Charles MacDonald Victoria, BC 1993

BUCHANAN, Frances Eileen Spruce Grove, AB 1997 2000

BUCHANAN, John Hamilton, ON 2002

BUCK, Marianne P. North Gower, ON 2002

BUCK, VAdm Ronald Douglas, , CMM,CD North Gower, ON 2003

BUCKINGHAM, Ian Paterson Bell, MMM,CD Victoria, BC 1999

BUCKLE, Cst. Robert Louis Rocky Mountain House, AB 1992

BUDDICK, Georgina Winnipeg, MB 2002

BUIST, Janice I. Caledonia, ON 2005

BULLETT, Joseph Russell Kingston, ON 1977 1981 1997

BULLOCK, Leslie Elizabeth Markham, ON 2016

BUOTE, Shaun Michael Edmonton, AB 2016

BURCHILL, A/Commr. Allen Donald F. Orleans, ON 1992 1995

BUREAU, Henri, CD Nepean, ON 2000

BUREAU, Pierre Longueuil, QC 2025

BURGER, Shannon Lee Fort Saskachewan, AB 2002

BURGESS, Ian Tyler Ottawa, ON 2024

BURGOIN, Capt Jason Charles, CD Hamilton, ON 2020

BURK, Joan Welland, ON 1986 1991

BURKE, David Randal Georgetown, ON 1999 2003

BURKE, Lisa Danielle Lower Sackville, NS 2014 2021

BURLOCK, CWO Sydney Garwood, CD Barrie, ON 1993
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BURMASTER, Cst. George Thomas Sault Ste Marie, ON 1993

BURNETT, Robert Joseph Warkworth, ON 1983

BURNETT, Jamie Robert Newmarket, ON 2025

BURNETTE, Michèle Bainsville, ON 2013

BURNS, Brian D. Nepean, ON 2002

BURNS, Dennis Richard Calgary, AB 1992

BURNS, Maj Garry Douglas, CD Hampton, ON 1993

BURNS, Jill Calgary, AB 1992

BURNS, Stacey Dawn Mitchell, ON 1997

BURRITT, Anne Vancouver, BC 1999 2002

BURROWS, Nancy Darlene Birch Grove, NS 2012

BURROWS, Shelly Jenneane Calgary, AB 1998 2002 2011

BURSEY, Jacqueline Ann Calgary, AB 1998

BURT, William Toronto, ON 1993 2001

BURTCH, Judith Anne Cookstown, ON 2002 2015

BURTCH, Randall Edward George Cookstown, ON 2010

BURTON, Col (Ret'd) Gary Ernest, CD Guelph, ON 2013 2024

BURTON, Sgt Graham Peter Langley, BC 1995

BURTON, Capt James A. Milton, ON 1997 2002

BURTON, John Corunna, ON 2001

BURTON, Sandra Ann Kirkfield, ON 1991

BURWASH, Cpl Darlene Katherine Gloucester, ON 1997

BURY, M.General (Retired), OMM, CD Calgary, AB 2022

BUSBY, Roy Victor, CD Red Deer, AB 2002

BUSHEY, Sgt. Michael Stephen Pickering, ON 2002

BUSHNELL, William Brockville, ON 1992

BUSSIÈRE, André  Saint-Prosper de Beauce, QC 2004

BUSSON, Beverley Ann, COM, OBC Blind Bay, BC 2008

BUSTAMANTE, Karen A Red Deer, AB 1997 2001

BUTEAU, Sgt Louis Bathurst, NB 2002

BUTLER, Cpl Harvey Forteau, NL 1996

BUTLER, Cpl James Gregory Oromocto, NB 2003

BUTLER, Cst. Leanne M. Alberton, PE 2005

BUTLER, Pearl Enid Georgia Burlington, ON 1983 1989 1998

BUTLER, Raymond Charles Burlington, ON 1993 1998

BUTLER, Stanley Kelligrews, NL 1986 1990

BUTT, MCpl (Ret'd) Christopher J. St. Catharines, ON 2005

BUTT, Supt. David Grayson Orleans, ON 1993 2000

BUTT, C/Supt. Gordon Arthur St. John's, NL 1994

BUTT, Richard Lloyd Conception Bay South, NL 1991 1998

BUTTERS, Diane Louise Edmonton, AB 2001

BUTTLE, Kenneth  Niagara Falls, ON 1999

BUZZA, Maryan E. Courtice, ON 1986 2004

BUZZELL, Lucy Bertha Renfrew, ON 1998

BYERS, Ian Francis Clark Toronto, ON 2001

BYRAM, Sarah Joan Terre Cotta, ON 2018
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C

CABANA, Yolande Montréal, QC 1978 1993

CADIENTE, Jun Manghi Burnaby, BC 2008

CADIEUX, Josée Princeville, QC 2012

CADIEUX, Olga Eleanor Lac la Biche, AB 2000

CADIEUX, Pierre Ottawa, ON 1995

CADORET, Alain Vallée-Jonction, QC 1991

CADORET, Dyane Québec, QC 2012

CAHILL, William Thomas St. John's, NL 2014 2022

CAIN, CWO John Robert, CD Petawawa, ON 1994

CAINDEC, Matthew Edmonton, AB 2018

CAIRNS, Brock D., CA Calgary, AB 1993 1997 2001 2006

CAIRNS, Jillean Ruth Regina, SK 2016

CAISSIE, Omer Ste-Anne-de-Kent, NB 1990

CALANGLANG, Mary L. Pickering, ON 1996

CALLAHAN, Christine Gloucester, ON 1995

CALLAN, Gordon A.C. Kingston, ON 1995

CALNAN, Janet Lynn Victoria, BC 1983 1991

CALNAN, Maj Michael Thomas Anthony Kars, ON 2010

CALVIN, Kathy White City, SK 2016

CAMELFORD, Shane Guelph, ON 2016

CAMERON, Carol Jean Fenelon Falls, ON 2001

CAMERON, S/Sgt.(Ret'd) Terrance Arbuckle, MSM Den Haag, Netherlands 1998

CAMERON, Sharon Nepean, ON 2002

CAMIRÉ, Jocelyn Sherbrooke, QC 2002

CAMOLESE, Capt Errick R.D., CD Trenton, ON 1992 1997 2002

CAMPBELL, Beverley Mae Maple Ridge, BC 1992

CAMPBELL, Claire Barrie, ON 2000 2002 2009

CAMPBELL, Denise  Dartmouth, NS 2001 2004

CAMPBELL, Donald Verne Medicine Hat, AB 1997

CAMPBELL, Harold Cameron Barrie, ON 2011

CAMPBELL, N. Joel R. Cambridge, ON 2014 2017 2021

CAMPBELL, Luella Ruth Woodstock, ON 1997

CAMPBELL, LCol Malcolm S., OMM,CD Fort Leavenworth, KS USA 2001

CAMPBELL, Patricia Ellen Barrie, ON 1987

CAMPBELL, Thomas Drumheller, AB 1948

CAMPBELL, Thomas Newcastle, ON 1981

CAMPBELL, William Woodstock, ON 1997 2001

CAMPEAU, Gilles Drummondville, QC 2002

CANNON, Patricia Eileen North Bay, ON 1990

CANTELLO, Barbara Peterborough, ON 1974 1980 1988 2002

CANTELLO, Janet J. Peterborough, ON 1995

CANTELLO, Linda Peterborough, ON 1997

CAQUEZ, Pascale  Laval, QC 2004

CARDINAL, Mario Jonquière, QC 2003

CAREY, Jane B. Fitzroy Harbour, ON 1992

CAREY, Wayne L. Fitzroy Harbour, ON 1993 1999

CARLSON, Helen Surrey, BC 2001

CAROCCHIA, Maj Antoine Ste-Marthe-sur-le-lac, QC 1993 1997

CAROM, Pamela Stoney Creek, ON 1992

CARON, Hélène Laval, QC 2018 2022

CARON, LGen (Ret'd.) J.H.P. Marc, OMM,MSM,CD Orléans, ON 2002

CARON, Judith Hamilton, ON 2002

CARON, Langis St-Clément, QC 1996

CARON, Lyne Repentigny, QC 1998

CARON, Mireille Saint-Antonin, QC 2005

CARPENTIER, Michel Sherbrooke, QC 1999

CARR, Brett W.J. Boiestown, NB 1999 2021

CARR, Florence E. Etobicoke, ON 1985 1990 2000

CARR, Philip E. Calgary, AB 1985 1989 1994 2000

CARRIÈRE, Maj Claude, CD Longueuil, QC 1994 1996
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CARRIÈRE, Louis Notre-Dame-des-Prairies, QC 1999

CARRIERE, Samantha Grace Winnipeg, MB 2018

CARRIGAN, MWO Brian Joseph, CD Torbay, NL 1999

CARRILHO, Ana Maria Scarborough, ON 1997

CARRIQUE, Bevan J. Barrie, ON 1994

CARRIQUE, Thomas William Aurora, ON 2015

CARROLL, Iris Janet Regina, SK 2002

CARROLL, James William Logy Bay, NL 2006 2011

CARROLL, John H. Stittsville, ON 1997 2001

CARROLL, Marjorie Suzanne Ottawa, ON 1989 1997

CARRUTHERS, James Burlington, ON 1974 1984

CARSON, Donald James Bathurst, NB 1990

CARTER, Lt Adam J.D. Niagara, ON 2002 2006 2015 2022

CARTER, Alexandra New Haven, CT 1997 2007

CARTER, Donald Bruce Mount Pearl, NL 1993

CARTER, Gilbert J. Sussex, NB 1993 1997 2002 2013

CARTER, Sheila H. Grand Lake, NS 2009

CARTER-SQUIRE, Terry Lee Calgary, AB 1996 2004 2013

CARTY, Jennifer M. Berwick, NS 2007

CASCADDEN, Sandra Lee Hatchet Lake, NS 2016

CASE, John Martin Wilsons Beach, NB 2000

CASE, Margaret E Boiestown, NB 1990

CASIMIRI, Philip John Mississauga, ON 2008

CASSAN, Denise  Gloucester, ON 1974 1985

CASSAN, MCpl Joseph Nicholas Daniel, CD Tumbler Ridge, BC 1993

CASSEL, Darren Wade Armstrong, BC 2001

CASSIDY, Martha Anne Yarmouth, NS 2017

CASTELLARIN, Bonnie Jean Blairmore, AB 1999

CASTELYN, Maria  Tottenham, ON 1994

CASTONGUAY, Jean-Paul Ste-Louise, QC 2003

CASTONGUAY, Yves-Marie St-Paul-de-la-Croix, QC 2001

CASWELL, Eleanor Winnipeg, MB 2002

CAVA, Michael Edmonton, AB 1999

CAVANAGH, Robert Guelph, ON 1997

CAVANAUGH, Edward Stephen Belleville, ON 1984 1991

CAVELL, Charles G. Westmount, QC 1999 2002

CAYER, André Joliette, QC 1986 1990 1999

CAYER, Caroline Sherbrooke, QC 1999

CAYER, Lise St-Charles-Borromée, QC 1991

CEPUKAS, Anne Wingham, ON 2005

CHABAN, Paul Melville, SK 1984 1994

CHABOT, Marc Québec, QC 2018

CHABOT, Maj. Marc, CD Gatineau, QC 2003

CHABOT, Michel Bas-Caraquet, NB 1994 1998

CHAFE, Judy Portugal Cove, NL 2025

CHALIFOUR, Karine Montréal-Nord, QC 2003

CHALIFOUX, Yvon Ottawa, ON 1987 1988 1998

CHALMERS, Darlene (Accel.) Saskatoon, SK 2022

CHALMERS, Jack W. Coaldale, AB 2002

CHALMERS, Margaret F. Edmonton, AB 1977 1981 1991 1997

CHAMANDY, Brent Kelly Val-des-Monts, QC 2000

CHAMBERLAIN, Albert Noel Blairmore, AB 1989 1992

CHAMBERLIN, A. Kay Regina, SK 1992 1998

CHAMBERS, Carole Rivière-Saint-Jean, QC 2005

CHAMPOUX, Michel Trois Rivieres, QC 2001

CHAN, Alan Wai-Lap North York, ON 2009

CHAN, Ally Wai Ying Burnaby, BC 2014

CHAN, Alex Wang Tat Burnaby, BC 1998 2000 2003

CHAN, Angela North York, ON 2000

CHAN, Christopher Check-kee Thornhill, ON 1963 1980 2001

CHAN, Christopher Chee Fung Vancouver, BC 1995 1999 2004
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CHAN, Eric Tat-Wai Scarborough, ON 2002

CHAN, Hung-Kwok Hank Calgary, AB 1996 2002

CHAN, John Kwong Yuen Richmond Hill, ON 1997

CHAN, Kevin Ka Jun Vancouver, BC 2020

CHAN, Po Kwan Tara Vancouver, BC 2017 2021

CHAN, Shirley Kin Ting Vancouver, BC 2005

CHAN, Timmy Vancouver, BC 2006

CHANDLER, Donna Christine Borden, ON 2002 2007

CHANDLER, Garry James, CD Borden, ON 2001 2002 2006

CHAPDELAINE, Christian St-Hyacinthe, QC 2002

CHAPDELAINE, Mgen Guy Joseph Jean, OMM, CD, QHC Montreal, QC 2021 2025

CHAPMAN, Charles William Spruce Grove, AB 1982

CHAPMAN, Colleen  Spruce Grove, AB 1982

CHAPMAN, Eric Richard Beamsville, ON 2023

CHAPMAN, Jean Eleanor Salisbury, NB 1992

CHAPMAN, Kellie D. Ottawa, ON 1992

CHAPMAN, Marjorie Milford Bay, ON 2003

CHAPMAN, MWO Maurice James Victoria, BC 2011

CHAPMAN, Capt Stuart, CD Dundas, ON 2001

CHAPUT, Brian A.J. Carvel, AB 1994 2003

CHAPUT, Pamela  Calgary, AB 1990 1993

CHAPUT, Robert Mascouche, QC 2000

CHARBONNEAU, D. Lorne Winnipeg, MB 2008

CHARBONNEAU, Cpl. Eric, CD Stoneham, QC 2000

CHARBONNEAU, René Iles-des-Soeurs, QC 2002

CHARBONNEAU, Robert Mascouche, QC 1998 2002

CHAREST, Jocelyn Rivière-Ouelle, QC 2002

CHAREST, Raymond St-Pascal, QC 1991

CHARETTE, Marie-France Aylmer, QC 1990

CHARETTE, Nancy Grace Etobicoke, ON 1995 2002

CHARLTON, Margaret Ruby Spirit River, AB 1996

CHARLTON, MWO William Mark, CD Pembroke, ON 1995 2013

CHARRON, Marc Deauville, QC 1992

CHARTIER, Christian Princeville, QC 2005

CHARTIER, Lanaya D. Regina, SK 1997

CHARTIER, Marc Edouard Regina, SK 1999

CHASE, A. Leona Toronto, ON 1997

CHASKAR, Manik Vancouver, BC 2000

CHAUVET, Louise Spruce Grove, AB 2021 2025

CHELICK, Joanne L Edmonton, AB 2002

CHEN, Maria Man-Nga Maple, ON 2018 2024

CHENG, Clarence Din Kwan Scarborough, ON 2013

CHENG, Jason Kin-Loon Scarborough, ON 2017

CHENG, Kin-Shing Markham, ON 1980 1990 2003

CHENG, Laurence Vancouver, BC 2007 2011

CHENOSKY, Brenda  Port Moody, BC 1987 1993

CHERNIAWSKI, Sgt Bohdan Shilo, MB 2007

CHERNIN, William J. Kentville, NS 1997

CHERRY, Phyllis Belleville, ON 1994

CHESNEY, Karen D. Midhurst, ON 2002

CHEUNG, Albert Ping-sheung Scarborough, ON 1989

CHEUNG, Christopher Vancouver, BC 2007

CHEUNG, Denis K.T. Nepean, ON 1997

CHEUNG, Ignatius Vancouver, BC 1983 1992

CHEUNG, Karen Edmonton, AB 2016

CHEVARIE, Donald B.J. Dieppe, NB 1979

CHEVRIER, Daniel Jon Brockville, ON 2009

CHEW, Leon Harold Ren-Bo Richmond, BC 2020

CHIASSON, The Hon. Herménégilde, OC Fredericton, NB 2004

CHIASSON, John David Antigonish, NS 1991

CHIASSON, Normand Iles de la Madeleine, QC 1980 2004
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CHIASSON, Pierre Iles de Madeleine, QC 2002

CHILDS, Mary  Vancouver, BC 2004

CHILTON-MACKAY, LCol. (Ret'd) Frances Louise, OMM, MSM, CD Ottawa, ON 2014 2024

CHIPPERFIELD, Lesley Robert Summerside, PE 1999 2001 2003 2009

CHISAMORE, MWO Brian Roy, CD Ottawa, ON 2002

CHISHOLM, Dirk Alexander Calgary, AB 2014

CHIU, Judy Ann Burnaby, BC 2013

CHIU, Simon Pickering, ON 1996

CHIZMADIA, Betty C. Calgary, AB 1994

CHOMETON-THIBAULT, Francine Montréal, QC 1995

CHOPRA, Bharat B. Souris, PE 1980

CHOQUETTE, Carolyne Laval, QC 2000

CHOQUETTE, Joseph Gerard Michel St-Jean-sur-Richelieu, QC 1966

CHOU, Jingle Don Victoria, BC 2023

CHOUINARD, Capt. André La Baie, QC 1998

CHOUINARD, Annik Baie-Comeau, QC 2006

CHOUINARD, Julien St-Arsène, QC 1993

CHOW, Ernest Yuen Kwok Oakville, ON 2003

CHOW, Gabriel  Vancouver, BC 2004

CHOW, Henry Ying Fun Markham, ON 2019

CHOW, Raymond  Vancouver, BC 1993 2022

CHOW, William Unionville, ON 1997

CHRÉTIEN, Claudette Rimouski, QC 1993 1996 2001

CHRISTIAENSSENS, Denise Sherbrooke, QC 1998

CHRISTIAN, William D. London, ON 1980 1987

CHU, Davie Ning Unionville, ON 1987 2001

CHUI, Anthony Scarborough, ON 2008

CHUI, Kin Shing Mississauga, ON 2005

CHURLEY, Gerald H., CD Vancouver, BC 2000

CHUTE, Jean Kathryn Kelowna, BC 2006 2009 2013 2019

CICERO, Irene Catherine South-Acton, ON 2018

CICERO, Vincenzo Acton, ON 2012

CIECWIERZ, Maj Roman John, CD Toronto, ON 1997 2001 2007 2022

CINI, Galynne Brooke Port Stanley, ON 2018

CINO, Mary Thunder Bay, ON 1992

CIRELLA, Nick Mississauga, ON 1998

CLAPHAM, Supt. Ward Donald, MOM Surrey, BC 2002

CLARK, Adrienne M. Springbrook, AB 2004

CLARK, Christopher Springbrook, AB 2002

CLARK, David Yellowknife, NT 2002

CLARK, Rev. Gary Frederick Mount Stewart, PE 1992

CLARK, D/Chief James W. Pickering, ON 1996

CLARK, John F. London, ON 1979

CLARK, Lorne R. Toronto, ON 1971 1974 1978 1986

CLARK, Peter McIntyre Sudbury, ON 1996

CLARK, Robert Graham, CD Wasaga Beach, ON 2009

CLARK-DUMOULIN, Jackie Ottawa, ON 2000

CLARKE, Andrew L. Toronto, ON 1996 1997

CLARKE, Cpl Anthony Edward Yellowknife, NT 2006

CLARKE, Barbara Joan Saint John, NB 1997

CLARKE, David Gregory Calgary, AB 2006

CLARKE, Cst. John Bonavista, NL 2002

CLARKE, Margaret Elizabeth Winnipeg, ON 2003

CLARKE, Nancy Vancouver, BC 2000

CLARKE, Philip P. Halifax, NS 2005 2009 2016 2017

CLARKE, Robert Calgary, AB 1999

CLARKE, Maj Robert F., CD Peterborough, ON 2003

CLARKE, Robert W., MB Edmonton, AB 2002

CLARKE, Robert Wendell, MSM, CD Chatham, ON 1998

CLARKSON, The Rt Hon Adrienne, PC,CC,CMM,COM,CD Toronto, ON 1998

CLARKSON, Martin D. Oakville, ON 1992 1996 2000
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CLAVET, Murielle Québec, QC 1993

CLAY, Nancy Vancouver, BC 2000

CLAY, MGen Wendy Arlene, CMM,CD Sidney, BC 1991 1995

CLAYTON, Gerald F. Winnipeg, MB 1989 1996

CLAYTON, Sharon Pearl Trenton, ON 1997

CLEARY, Tracy Stratford, ON 2001

CLEMENTS, James Stratford, ON 2002

CLIFFORD, Gwendolyn Lydia Arnprior, ON 1998

CLIFFORD, John Edward Tillsonburg, ON 1991

CLIFFORD, Insp. Lorne D., CD Thunder Bay, ON 1993 2018

CLIFFORD, Lt (N) Peter John Petawawa, ON 2000

CLIMENHAGA, Harold W. Edmonton, AB 1986 1999 2004

CLIVE, Jeanne Aline Regina, SK 1983 1989 1996

CLOUDA, Douglas Alfred North Vancouver, BC 1998

CLOUTIER, Gilles Mont-Laurier, QC 1994 1999

CLOUTIER, LCol J. Lucien Jean Claude, CD Greenfield Park, QC 1983 1992

CLOUTIER, Marc St-Benoît-Labre, QC 1997

CLOUTIER, Marcel Ste-Hélène-de-Kamouraska, QC 2002

CLUNEY, Gary Allan Grand Falls Windsor, NL 1986

CLYNE, J. Stuart Vancouver, BC 2001 2002 2005 2010

COADY, Chief Edward Joseph St. John's, NL 1992

COCHRANE, Norma Thornton, ON 1990

COCKER, Dottie Anne Edmonton, AB 2001 2002

COGSWELL, George D. Lepreau, NB 1996

COHEN, Joseph H., CM,OBC Vancouver, BC 1993 1996 2000

COHEN Michael Dollard-des-Ormeaux 2019

COITEUX, Jacques, MMM,CD Boucherville, QC 1999 2002 2021

COKE, Mary Alice Holland Centre, ON 1997

COLE, Brian James Hamilton, ON 1982 1989 1997 2018 2019

COLE, Sharon E. Hamilton, ON 1989 1992 1998 2009

COLEMAN, Patricia Lynn Ann Halifax, NS 2013 2019

COLES, Christopher J.A. Komoka, ON 1998 2002

COLES, Daryl Tillsonburg, ON 2001

COLFORD, Violet O. Welland, ON 2001

COLHOUN, D/Chief Robert Kilworthy, ON 1995

COLIGAN, Deborah Ann Brockville, ON 2015

COLLIER, Brendan St Albans, NL 1991

COLLIER, Simon Michael Fort Saskatchewan, AB 2002

COLLIN, Lt (N) Nathalie, CD Matane, QC 1996

COLLINS, Agnes Thunder Bay, ON 1991

COLLINS, Andrew Botwood, NL 2008

COLLINS, Donald Cambridge, ON 2002

COLLINS, Geoffrey Alan Guelph, ON 2009

COLLINS, Michael Shawn Thunder Bay, ON 1991

COLLINS, Wayne Markham, ON 1997

COLLINSON, Arthur J.H. Sherwood Park, AB 1972 1978

COLLISION, Brandon Richard Niagara Falls, ON 2021

COLLYER, Bradley John Peterborough, ON 2012

COLOSIMO, Robert Whitby, ON 1988 1992

COMANIUK, Deborah Campbell River, BC 1996 2002

COMEAU, Gary P. Toronto, ON 1992

COMEAU, Hubert A. Neguac, NB 1995

COMEAU, Adjum. J. Ernest Gatineau, QC 1997 2001

COMEAU, Jean-François  Saint-Donat, QC 2004

COMEAU, Joan L. Campbell River, BC 1993 2003

COMEAU, Sgt Martin Courcelette, QC 1993

COMEAU, Adj. Raymond, CD Val-Bélair, QC 1980 1991

COMTOIS, Bgén. Jean-Michel, OMM,CD Nepean, ON 2002

CONLEY, Joanne Belleville, ON 1998

CONLIFFE, Mark S. Thunder Bay, ON 2007

CONNELL, Julia Miramichi, NB 2005
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CONNELL, Paul H. Miramichi, NB 1995 1999

CONNELLY, Lt (N) David H. Yellowknife, NT 2000 2002 2009

CONNOR, Christopher D. Dartmouth, NS 1996

CONNOR SMITH, Samantha Elizabeth Markham, ON 2000 2002

CONNORS, Maj John Joseph Goodall, CD Kanata, ON 1991

CONNORS, Paul Guelph, ON 2005

CONSTANTINE, Clinton David Petitcodiac, NB 1990 1994 1998

CONTRÉ, Robert St-Charles-Borromée, QC 1999

CONWAY, Ronald Lower Sackville, NS 2002

COOK, Carolyn L. Kitchener, ON 2000

COOK, Lynn M. Edmonton, AB 2000 2002 2004 2020

COOK, Col Preston Reid, CD Thunder Bay, ON 1984 1987

COOK, Warren Mark Nanaimo, BC 2013

COOKE, Alan W. Halifax, NS 1986 1992 1998

COOKE, Deborah Mississauga, ON 2014

COOKISH, Kathleen Anne Toronto, ON 1996

COOLEY, Lloyd E. Winnipeg, MB 1995

COOMBS, Brent W. Cochrane, AB 2002

COOPER, Helen C. Kingston, ON 1994

COOPER, James Ellis Pembroke, ON 1972 1978 1983 2002

COOPER, Lt (N) John K Ottawa, ON 1990

COOPER, Leigh-Ann E. Morinville, AB 2008

COOPER, Lisa-Marie Whitby, ON 2005

COOPER, Robert Charles Red Deer, AB 2003

COOPER, Russel V. New Westminster, BC 1995 1997

COOPER, Shannon  Orleans, ON 2004

COPPERTHWAITE, Patricia JoAnn Campbellford, ON 2010

CORBEIL, André Montréal, QC 1990 1992 1999

CORBETT, S/Sgt. George Arlington Beausejour, MB 1994

CORBIN, Curtis Jonathan Fort McMurray, AB 2003

CORDINGLEY, Sandra Gaye Thornhill, ON 1982 1985 1994

CORDNER, Violet V. Fort Saskatchewan, AB 1990

CORFIELD, Peter Niagara Falls, ON 2007

CORKERY, Kirk, CD Stella, ON 2005 2008 2011

CORKUM, Colin Clarence Lower Sackville, NS 1997 1999

CORMIER, Albert Étang Du Nord, QC 1990

CORMIER, Helen Ste-Anne-de-Kent, NB 1994

CORMIER, Cplc Joseph-Renaud Sept-Iles, QC 2006

CORMIER, Louis-Paul L'Étang-du-Nord, QC 1988 1992

CORNESS, Norman F. Edmonton, AB 1979

CORNEAU, Lyne Gatineau, QC 2003

CORRIVEAU, Maj Élise Lévis, QC 2009 2024

CORRODI, Christoph Montréal, QC 1990

COS, Janet Stephanie Hunter River, PE 1993

COSGROVE, The Hon. Paul James, PC Brockville, ON 1992

COSMAN, J. Wesley Saint John, NB 1997 2000 2004 2014

COSTACHE, Barbara Edmonton, AB 1999

COSTIFF, Jacqueline Thorold, ON 1993 1997

COSTIFF, Lisa M. Thorold, ON 2006

COTE, Maurice Armand Thunder Bay, ON 1994

CÔTÉ, Éva St-Hubert, QC 1995

CÔTÉ, Gén. Jean Robert Gaston, OMM,CD Longueuil, QC 1997 2002

CÔTÉ, Julie Berthierville, QC 1999 2003

CÔTÉ, Paul Berthierville, QC 1994 1998

CÔTÉ, Capt Robert Port-Cartier, QC 2007

CÔTÉ, Sylvie St-Ulric, QC 1996

COTGREAVE, Wayne B. Mattawa, ON 1976 1982 1988 1996

COTNAM, Barbara A. Pembroke, ON 2002

COTNAM, Wayne F.D. Pembroke, ON 1987 1990 1998

COTNOIR, Jean-Guy Rouyn-Noranda, QC 1976 1980 1985

COULAS, Silvia Beaverlodge, AB 1997
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COULOMBE, Chantale Chibougamau, QC 1998

COURT, Nada Cynthia Brantford, ON 1991

COURTEAU, Linda  Nepean, ON 1995 1999

COUSINEAU, Michel Ottawa, ON 2002

COUSINEAU, Patrick D. Burlington, ON 1997 2002

COUSINEAU, Stella Pointe-Claire, QC 1993 1997

COUTURE, Capt André, CD St-Jean-Chrysostome, QC 2001

COUVRETTE, Bernard Daniel Onaping, ON 1997

COUTURIER, Carine Sherbrooke, QC 2019

COVENEY, Robert John Port Elgin, ON 1997

COVERDALE, Lori Lynn St. George, ON 2015

COVI HASWELL, Michelle Elaine Oakville, ON 2013 2018 2024

COWAN, Everett Lloyd Keith, CD Lindsay, ON 1992

COWARD, Vernon William Campbell River, BC 1996 2002

COWDEN, Ernie B. Midland, ON 1992

COX, Anne Marie Mount Pearl, NL 1989 1999

COX, Theresa Marlene Summerside, PE 1990

COYLE, William J., OOnt, MSM Bolton, ON 2000 2002

CRAIG, Allan Port Burwell, ON 1985 1990

CRAIG, Nelson Archibald Mallorytown, ON 2006

CRAIG, Sharon R. Saint John, NB 1982 1986 1994

CRAMP, Stewart Douglas Welland, ON 1996

CRAMTON, Monique Bernadette Edmonton, AB 2005

CRANDELL, WO Larry Edward, CD Airdrie, AB 1995

CRANDLEMERE, Deborah C. Canterbury, NB 1994

CRAVEN, Verne Richard Atikokan, ON 1993

CRAWFORD, Brent William Ernest St. Albert, AB 2006

CRAWFORD, Capt Shane, CD Oakville, ON 2008

CRIPPS, Christine Rockcliffe, ON 1996

CRISP, Dennis E. Capreol, ON 1998

CRISTOFOLI, Robert John Delta, BC 2011

CROCCO, Maj. Patrick Thomas Ottawa, ON 2014

CROCKETT, Charles Samuel Charlottetown, PE 1991 1994

CROCKETT, Nevison E.J. Kingston, ON 2003

CROSBIE, The Hon. John C., PC, ON, ONL Portugal Cover, NL 2008

CROSS, Christine Lumby, BC 2003

CROSS, CPO 1 James L., CD Halifax, NS 1993

CROTEAU, Claude Boucherville, QC 2000 2005

CROTEAU, Louise Angus, ON 2005

CROWLEY, Maureen Bailieboro, ON 2006

CROWTHER, Catherine Mary Surrey, BC 2014

CRUIKSHANKS, Karren E. Calgary, AB 2001 2006

CRUPI, Dianne Thunder Bay, ON 1997

CRUZ-KAN, Kanisha Cayla Winnipeg, MB 2015

CSILLAG-WONG, Madeleine Christine Richmond, BC 1994 1997 2002

CUBBON, OCDT David Charles, CD Dartmouth, NS 1999

CUELL, PO 2 Michael Colin, CD Edmonton, AB 1999

CULLINS, Terry G. Grafton, NB 1998

CULLUM, Capt William Gary, MMM,CD Lower Sackville, NS 2000 2002 2007

CULLUM, LCdr. Mark Andrew, CD Lucasville, NS 2001

CUMMINS, Melinda Spruce Grove, AB 2001

CUMMINS, A/Commr. Patrick Ottawa, ON 1995 2000

CUNLIFFE, William Roy Barry's Bay, ON 1992

CUNNINGHAM, Dieter H. Sudbury, ON 1994

CUNNINGHAM, Jacqueline Starr Halifax, NS 2018

CUNNINGHAM, John Esdaile, OMC Sarnia, ON 1970 1980 1993

CUNNINGHAM, Robert William Winnipeg, MB 2021

CUNNINGHAM, Roberte Sudbury, ON 1994

CURETON, Patrick Thomas Quinte West, ON 1996 2009

CURLEW, Lester Botwood, NL 1999
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CURLEY, Supt. Joseph Peter St Albert, AB 1988 1995

CURNOCK, Kathleen Belleville, ON 1973 1993

CURRAN, Terry  Burlington, ON 2004

CURRIE, Sgt Bruce D., CD New Waterford, NS 2002

CURRIE, James, CD Sault Ste Marie, ON 2001

CURRIE, MCpl (Ret'd) Paul Joseph Fort Smith, NT 2013

CURRIE, Raymond J. Fort Smith, NT 2002

CURRIE, Richard Wallace Kamloops, BC 2018

CURRY, David William Nepean, ON 1990 1994 2003

CURTIS, Cpl. Andrew N.K., CD West Kelowna, BC 2025

CURTIS, Cpl. Taramay  Edmonton, AB 2004 2014

CUTHBERTSON, John Whitby, ON 1994

CUTLER, Pauline Brantford, ON 1990

CYR, Caroline Châteauguay, QC 2003

CYR, Gail Yellowknife, NT 2007

CYR, Henri Lévis, QC 2009

CYR, Marcel Iles-de-la-Madeleine, QC 2002
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D

DA SILVA, Augusto N. Mississauga, ON 2007

DA SILVA, Capt Silvio Neves Cambridge, ON 2010

DABROS, BGen Walter Joseph, CD McLean, VA USA 1984

DACK, Leslie Douglas Thunder Bay, ON 1970

DADD, Margaret Streetsville, ON 1976

DAGHOFER, Edmund Stanstead, QC 1976

DAIGLE, Arnold L Rexton, NB 1986

DAIGLE, Gisèle Baie-Ste-Anne, NB 1992

DAIGLE, Rosa St-Louis-de-Kent, NB 1991

DAIGNEAULT, Madeleine Montréal, QC 1982

DALE, Greg Brooks, AB 1996

DALES, Glenda Mundare, AB 1995 1999 2002

DALLAIRE, Marguerite Roberval, QC 1986

DALLAIRE, MGen The Hon. Roméo A., OC,CMM,GOQ,MSC,CD Ste-Foy, QC 1993 1994

DALLING, William Langley, BC 1985

DALLOS, Joseph D. Welland, ON 2008

DALTON, Darcy Ottawa, ON 2001

DALTON, Sandra Jean Mary Blackfalds, AB 1998

DALTON, Violet  Cambridgens, NS 1987 1997

DALY, Cory Dwayne Moose Jaw, SK 1997

DALY, BGen R. Duane, MSM,CD Kanata, ON 1991 1995

DALY, Virginia Debbie Moose Jaw, SK 1999

DAMBOISE, Lucie Rivière-du-Loup, QC 2005

DAME, R. Paul Port Colborne, ON 1988

DAMERY, Sgt Stephen William Shilo, MB 2017 2025

DAMIANI, Rinaldo Saint Laurent, QC 1987

DAN, Michael, OOnt Toronto, ON 2016 2020 2025

DANCAUSE, Louis-Philippe Rivière-du-Loup, QC 1980

DANDURAND, Luc Mirabel, QC 2000

DANIEL, Judith Helen Belwood, ON 2002

DANIEL, Maj Steven Mark Yellowknife, NT 2011 2018

DANIELL, Agnes, ADC Georgetown, ON 1981 1989 1996 2007

DANIELS, Jacqueline C. Renfrew, ON 2001

DANSART, Barbara A Kentville, NS 2006

DANYLEWICH, Peter Laval, QC 1990

DANYLUK, Sylvia Weyburn, SK 1994 1996

DARDENGO, Jerry Victoria, BC 1991

DARING, Sgt Andrew Shawn Edmonton, AB 2011 2014

DARING, Capt Dana Edmonton, AB 2024

DARLINGTON, Robert Thomas Queensville, ON 2018

DARRIS, Isabel  Kentville, NS 2003

DASILVA, Maria Kanata, ON 2002

DAUGELA, Brenda Anne Fort McMurray, AB 2000

DAUPHINAIS, Glenn Vancouver, BC 2001

DAUPHINAIS, Luc Montréal-Nord, QC 1983 2004

D'AUTEUIL, Gisèle Rivière-du-Loup, QC 1991

D'AUTEUIL ASSELIN, Ginette Sillery, QC 1990 1995

DAVENPORT, Frances Orangeville, ON 1975 1980

DAVEY, James C. Niagara Falls, ON 1996 2002

DAVEY, Rosemary Lloydminster, AB 2002

DAVID, Muriel B Regina, SK 1971 1981

DAVIDSON, Delmer Keith Brandon, MB 2005

DAVIDSON, LCdr Ian Ross Sudbury, ON 2002

DAVIDSON, Lhea Dawn Edmonton, AB 2019

DAVIDSON, Mark A. Oakville, ON 2001

DAVIDSON, Patricia  Kingston, ON 1989 1993

DAVIE, Eric Whitby, ON 2025

DAVIES, David L, CD Kingston, ON 1979 1981

DAVIES, BGen Dwight A., MSM,CD Winnipeg, MB 2002

DAVIES, F. Lorraine Kanata, ON 1976 1978 1984
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DAVIES, Frederick C., CD Edmonton, AB 1990 1994

DAVIES, Lt (N) Matthew Paul, CD Vancouver, BC 2000

DAVIES, Virginia Welland, ON 1999 2004

DAVILA, Carlos Pointe-Claire, QC 1998 2003

DAVIS, Barbara Alexandra St. John's, NL 1988 1992 2001

DAVIS, Earle Wayne Janetville, ON 2024

DAVIS, Elizabeth M. St. John's, NL 2004

DAVIS, Elizabeth (Beth) Susan  St. John's, NL 1999 2014 2021

DAVIS, Gerald E. Hartland, NB 1982 1989

DAVIS, Capt Michael J., CD Ottawa, ON 1986

DAVIS, Pauline North York, ON 1976

DAVIS, Susan Beth St. John's, NL 2004

DAVIS, Sylvia Rose Hamilton, ON 1978 1985

DAVIS, The Hon. William Grenville, PC,CC Brampton, ON 1983

DAVISON, Michael J. Brantford, ON 1977

DAVY, Madeleine Québec, QC 1975

DAWE, Gerard K. Coley's Point, NL 1993

DAWE, Capt Hubert William Conception Bay South, NL 2006 2015

DAWES, Vernon Harry Campbell River, BC 2000 2002

DAWSON, David Thomas Patrick Red Deer, AB 2002

DAWSON, Irene I. Charlottetown, PE 1985

DAWSON, Philip Peter Uxbridge, ON 2014

DAWSON, Roy G. Whitby, ON 1979 1983

DAY, Blair A. Brandon, MB 2001

DAY, Harry Edward St. Thomas, ON 2003

DAY, Philip G. Mississauga, ON 1985

DAY, Trevor James Kelowna, BC 2004 2009

D'WES, Philip J.L. Sylvan Lake, AB 2025

DE BEST, Lannon J.E.F. Vancouver, BC 2001 2004

DE BRUIN, Robert Herman Johan Thornhill, ON 1984

DE CHASTELAIN, Gen A.J.G.D., CH,OC,CMM,CD Ottawa, ON 1988 1991

DE COCK, Marc Jozef Ajax, ON 1990

DE GIUSTI, Cynthia Toronto, ON 1990

DE GRAAFF, Gordon, John Okotoks, AB 2001

DE GRANDPRÉ, Albert J Montréal, QC 1971 1978

DE KLEINE, Ralph J Brockville, ON 1981

DE LA CHEVROTIÈRE-GINGRAS, Camille Monticello, PE 1995

DE LA DURANTAYE, Nicole Cap-St-Ignace, QC 2002

DE LEON, Ian Vancouver, BC 2023

DE MONTIGNY, Pierre Montréal, QC 1989

DE SANTIS, Heather Joy St. Catherines, ON 2019

DE ZORDO, Alexander Pointe-Claire, QC 2009

DEAGLE, Annette Timberlea, NS 2016

DEAKIN, Brenda Joyce Port Coquitlam, BC 1990

DEAN, Anne H.E. Brampton, ON 1987 1990 2003

DEAN, Commr. John Hodgson Barrie, ON 1978 1986 1998

DEANE, Col Leslie Keith, CD Burnaby, BC 2002 2002 2007

DEARBORN, William Earl Medicine Hat, AB 2007

DEBASSIGE, Edward J Tillsonburg, ON 1985 1990

DECELLES, Pierre Granby, QC 1982

DECKER, Sister Patricia Marie St. John's, NL 2003

DEDOMENICO, LCol John E., CD Toronto, ON 1979

DEEGAN, Alan Edward Mississauga, ON 1984

DEFAYE, MGen Thomas F., CMM,CD Ottawa, ON 1994

DEGEN, Gabi Toronto, ON 2002

DEGEN, Margarite Medicine Hat, AB 1987

DEHEER, Gerard Lethbridge, AB 1973 1992

DEILGAT, Maj Michel Orleans, ON 2003

DEINES, Cpl David Murray Victoria, BC 1997

DEIR, Eve Catherine Dartmouth, NS 2005

DELABBIO, Anthony  Sudbury, ON 2004
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DELAGE ROBERGE, Paul Brossard, QC 2002

DELAGRAVE, Pierre Montréal, QC 1974

DELANEY, Angelina Juanita Manuels, NL 1994

DELCOURT, Jack Barrie, ON 2003

DELISLE, Capt Jacques Francois Marc-Andre, CD Montréal, QC 2020

DELL, Colleen Anne Corman Park, SK 2016 2021

DELONG, Kathi Chester, NS 1986

DELONG, Orland Lloyd, CD Edmonton, AB 2002 2004

DELORME, Felix Montréal, QC 1960

DELORME, Yvette H. Summerstown, ON 2000

DEMAS, Jack  London, ON 1981 1985

DEMBINSKI, Erin Dale Scarborough, ON 2015

DEMERS, Maxime Québec, QC 2018

DEMERS, Lcol. Michel, CD,ADC Charny, QC 1995

DENIKE, Terry Lee Kamloops, BC 2025

DENIS, Marc Longueuil, QC 1998

DENIS, Maurice Jonquière, QC 1981

DENNE, Lt Donald James London, ON 2022

DENNIS, Doris Mine Centre, ON 1990

DENT, Supt. Clarence James Dartmouth, NS 1980 1991 1997 2002

DEPASS, Eric E. Brandon, MB 1993 2001

DERASP, Isabelle Repentigny, QC 2020

DERBUCH, Hermann Oakville, ON 1982 1986

DERINGER, Neil St. Albert, AB 2005

DERKS, Joanne C Sudbury, ON 1979

DEROCHIE, David Arthur Sudbury, ON 1995

DERY, Alison Dale Winnipeg, MB 2015

DERY, Jean-Marc Jonquière, QC 1989

DÉRY, Stanislas Sillery, QC 1972 1981 1986

DESARMIA, Rosemary W. Ottawa, ON 1987

DESAUTELS, Lloyd Coquitlam, BC 1981

DESBIENS, Clémence Jonquière, QC 1986

DESCARIE, Elie Vanier, ON 1963 1978 1991

DESCHAMPS, Céline Squatec, QC 1995

DESCHAMPS, Marc-Antoine Lapêche, QC 2002 2006

DESCHAMPS, René M Mont-St-Hilaire, QC 1988

DESCHENEAUX, Francine St-Joseph-de-Sorel, QC 1991 1995

DESCHÊNES, Bernard La Malbaie, QC 2009

DESCHÊNES, Jean-Pierre Ste-Flavie, QC 1996

DESCHENES, Maj Joseph Gervais, CD Loretteville, QC 1988

DESCHÊNES, Jules Greely, ON 1987 1995

DESCHÊNES, Michel Jonquière, QC 2005

DESCHÊNES, Viola Jonquière, QC 1986

DESGAGNÉ, Madeleine Roberval, QC 1990 1997

DESGROSEILLIERS, Nicole Montréal, QC 1996 2001

DESILETS, Jacques Montréal, QC 1969

DESJARDINS, Gaston St-Pascal-de-Kamouraska, QC 1993

DESJARDINS, Georgette Gilberte Ottawa, ON 1965

DESJARDINS, Hermel Grand Sault, NB 1992

DESJARDINS, Julie G. Ottawa, ON 1991

DESJARDINS, Marylène St-Pascal, QC 2001

DESMARAIS, André Montréal, QC 1992 1993 2002

DESMARAIS, Ghislain St-Hyacinthe, QC 2006

DESMARAIS, Jean Longueuil, QC 1992

DESMARAIS, Luc Saint-Pie, QC 1997 2001 2007

DESMEULES, Sylvie Québec, QC 2000

DESNOYERS, Capitaine Philippe, CD St-Alexandre-d'Iberville, QC 2025

DESPOT, Kevin Sudbury, ON 2009

DESPRÉS, Adélard St-Honoré-de-Témiscouata, QC 1999

DESROCHERS, Francine  Sainte-Louise, QC 2004

DESROCHERS, Gary Rene Ste Anne, MB 1990 1993 2000
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DESROCHES, Donald D., CD Greely, ON 1977

DESROCHES, Stephen Ottawa, ON 2024

DESROSIERS, Carol St-Louis-de-Terrebonne, QC 1987

DESROSIERS, Jean-Pierre Ste-Julie, QC 1995 1998 2004

DESROSIERS, Paul Charlesbourg, QC 2005

DESROSIERS, Yollande Ste-Julie, QC 1995 1996 2003

DETHERIDGE, Michael George, MMM,CD Calgary, AB 1994 1998

DEVEAU, Danielle Kingston, ON 2002

DEVEAU, John Wilfred Yarmouth, NS 1988 1991 1994

DEVEAUX, Sgt Anthony Joseph Dartmouth, NS 2002

DEVILLA, Efren Thornhill, ON 1990

DEVINE, Michael James, CD London, ON 1975

DEVINE, Stephen Douglas London, ON 2009

DEVUONO, Raymond C. Winnipeg, MB 1986

DEWAN, James E., CD Crediton, ON 1985

DEWAR, Donald C Scarborough, ON 1970

DEWOLFE, Susan D. Brockville, ON 1999

DHILLON, Jasmine  Calgary, AB 2002

DI MAURIZIO, William Rawdon, QC 1989 1997

DIAS, Dean Winnipeg, MB 2024

DICAIRE, Lionel La Tuque, QC 1974

DICK, Archibald R. Thornhill, ON 1970 1974 1979

DICK, E. Martin, ADC Burnaby, BC 1985 1989 1993

DICKEY, Nancy Oro-Medonte, ON 2000

DICKSON, Judith Ann Fenelon Falls, ON 1988 1994

DIDYCHUK, Lenore Winnipeg, MB 1981

DIGGINS, William L. Thunder Bay, ON 1978

DILLON, Katherine Toronto, ON 1989

DINNEY, Richard Paul Campbell River, BC 1995

DION, Guy Cabano, QC 1994

DION, Lucie Ste-Flavie, QC 2008

DION, Nicholas St-Hubert, QC 2003

DION, Nöel Chapais, QC 1985

DION, Raynald Matane, QC 2005

DION-CHASSÉ, Monique Matane, QC 1989 1996 2001

DIONNE, Gilles Ste-Hélène, QC 1991

DIONNE, Jean-Nil St-Hubert-Riv-Loup, QC 2000

DIONNE, Louise Lévis, QC 2000

DIONNE, Marie-France St-Pascal, QC 2001

DIONNE, Pauline St-Hubert-Riv-Loup, QC 2000

DIOTTE, Ginette Campbellton, NB 1985

DIPPEL, Jason Andrew Listowel, ON 2020

DIRSTEIN, Herbert Listowel, ON 1979 1990

DISABATO, Ralph Trail, BC 1991

DISIMINE, Brandon Eustachio St. Catherines, ON 2021

DITORO, Antoinette Etobicoke, ON 1981 1987

DIXON, MCpl Derick Wayne, CD Comox, BC 2007

DIXON, Robert John North Vancouver, BC 1984

DIXON, Thomas C. Hopewell Hill, NB 1993

DLUGOS, Gerd Port Coquitlam, BC 1994

DLUGOSCH, Glenys Mount Pearl, NL 2011

DOAN, Daniel Vancouver, BC 2007

DOBBIN, Brian Vancouver, BC 1983

DOBBIN, Patrick St. John's, NL 1985 1988

DOBSON, Carol Ann Trenton, NS 1995 1998

DOBSON, Janice Martha Regina, SK 1992

DOBSON, Margaret Anne Prince George, BC 2025

DOCHERTY, CPO 2 Bruce Ronald Bruce, CD Surrey, BC 2001

DOCKREY, Joy Surrey, BC 2014

DODD, BGen Mark T., CD Victoria, BC 1986

DOHAN, Carol R. Dartmouth, NS 1995 2002
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DOHERTY, S/Sgt. Clifford Edwin Garibaldi Highlands, BC 1988 1995

DOHERTY, Peter George Campbell River, BC 2002

DOHERTY, S. Nicole Winnipeg, MB 2006

DOIG, John Noel Saskatoon, SK 1977

DOIRON, Donald Richibucto, NB 1995

DOIRON, Edgar Wilgard, CD North Tetagouche, NB 1975 1980 1991

DOIRON, Raymond Trois-Ruisseaux, NB 1983 1988

DOMINGUE, Marie-Rose Val d'Or, QC 1982

DOMINIC, Rufus, CM Toronto, ON 1962

DOMSHY, Carol  Grindrod, BC 2002

DONAHUE, Marie-Josée Sherbrooke, QC 1997 2002

DONALD, Cathy Ann Doaktown, NB 1992

DONALD, LCol James C., CD Victoria, BC 1985

DONALDSON, G. Frederick Frankville, ON 1987

DONALDSON, Capt James R., CD Lethbridge, AB 1995

DONALDSON, Wendy Mae Hanover, ON 2019

DONATI, Serge Sillery, QC 1972

DONEGAN, Eileen Smithville, ON 1981

DONOHUE, James M. Windsor, NS 2014

DONOVAN, Eugene Blackville, NB 1980 1991

DONOVAN, Mary Jane Sydney Mines, NS 2001

DORAM, Mark D. Edmonton, AB 1992 1997

DORAN, Lcol Daniel Alexandre, MMM, CD Ottawa, ON 2024

DORÉ, Germaine Ste-Foy, QC 1970 1981 1990

DORÉ, Michel Montréal, QC 2017 2020 2024

DOREY, Jean-Pierre Francois Joseph Kingsville, ON 1992 2016

DOREY, Judith Darlene Glen Haven, NS 1998

DOROSCH, Victoria Mississauga, ON 2013

D'ORSAY, Mélanie Waterdown, ON 2023

DORTMAN, Kenneth John Kamloops, BC 1991 2001

DORTMAN, Lynda Darlene Kamloops, BC 2003

DORWARD, Thomas Montgomery, CD Westport, ON 1987 1992

DOSDALL, Michael Kanata, ON 1999 2006 2018

DOUCETTE, MCpl Albert Louis, CD Petawawa, ON 1994 2002

DOUCETTE, Marie D. Corner Brook, NL 1997

DOUCETTE, Michael Napan, NB 2005

DOUGHERTY, Élizabeth Mont ste-Hilaire, QC 2009

DOUGHERTY, William Brantford, ON 1976 1983 1993

DOUGLAS, Lt (N) Bentley James, CD Coquitlam, BC 1993 2000

DOUGLAS, Cameron Gordon, CD Toronto, ON 1989 1992 2001

DOUGLAS, Douglas L. Lethbridge, AB 2003

DOUGLAS, John MacDonald Cambridge, ON 1975

DOUGLAS, Kenneth M. Belleville, ON 1965

DOUGLAS, Meghann Lincoln, NB 2002

DOUTHWAITE, Charles Peter Dartmouth, NS 2003

DOW, Deborah A. Noonan, NB 1983

DOW, John David Fergus, ON 1976 1987

DOWDALL, Sandra J. Yellowknife, NT 1997 2001

DOWDESWELL, Hon. Elizabeth, OC, OOnt Toronto, ON 2014

DOWNEY, Albert McKenzie Vancouver, BC 1950

DOWNEY, Richard Kirkfield, ON 2000

DOWNEY, Rev. Thomas Edward Ottawa, ON 1980

DOWNIE, Felix P Niagara Falls, ON 1977

DOWNING, Nancy A. Economy, NS 2002

DOWNING, Wendy Lilian North York, ON 2012

DOWSETT, Robert C. North York, ON 1979

DOXTATOR, Lila Ann E. Peterborough, ON 1968 1973

DOYLE, Eileen Marie Regina, SK 1991 1995 2003

DOYLE, Judith Anne Barrie, ON 2018

DOYLE, Louis W Guelph, ON 1976
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DOYLE, Robert P. Ottawa, ON 2003 2009

DOYLE, Thomas Ledwell Moncton, NB 1962

DOYON, Annie Kim St-François Xavier, QC 2008

DOYON, Céline St-Prosper-de-Dorchester, QC 1995

DOYON, His Hon, the Hon J. Michel, QC Québec, QC 2002 2016

DRAPEAU, Jean-Claude Ste-Angele, QC 2001

DREESHEN, Alan Red Deer County, AB 1999

DRESSER, Glen N. Ruthven, ON 1965

DREW, James Edward Aurora, ON 1996

DRINKWATER, Maj Glenn W., CM,CD Cambridge, ON 1972 1983 1996

DROUIN, Eddy Ste-Marie, QC 1990

DROUIN, CWO Joseph J.C., MMM,CD Gatineau, QC 1988 1990 1997

DROVER, Donald Portugal Cove, NL 2002 2009

DRUMMOND, Wayne Earle Westphal, NS 1997 2002

DRURY, Kimberley Laurie Barrie, ON 1998 2001

DRYER, Daniel A. Quispamsis, NB 1981

DUBÉ, Gemma D. Rivière-du-Loup, QC 2000

DUBÉ, Jean-Claude Rivière-du-Loup, QC 1982 1988 1992 2001

DUBÉ, Marc Verchères, QC 1982

DUBE, Patrick Rivière-du-Loup, QC 1978

DUBÉ, Rosaire La Pocatière, QC 2002

DUBE, Victoire Cabano, QC 1982 1989

DUBEAU, Ghislaine Ottawa, ON 1997

DUBOIS, Alain Châteauguay, QC 2002

DUBREUIL, Elizabeth Keswick, ON 1981

DUBRULE, The Hon. William  Prescott, ON 1981

DUBUC, Col Gilles, CD Ottawa, ON 1972 1973

DUBUC, Louise B. Verdun, QC 1987

DUCHARME, Alain Mont-Laurier, QC 1997 2002

DUCHARME, Chantal C. Montréal, QC 1990

DUCHESNE, Michel Chicoutimi, QC 1987

DUCHESNE, L'hon. Pierre Québec, QC 2008

DUCHESNEAU, Dominic Laval, QC 2003 2024

DUCHESNEAU, Col Jacques, CM Piedmont, QC 1991 1992 1995 2001

DUCHESNEAU, Jean Montréal, QC 1994

DUCKETT, Robert R Montréal, QC 1980

DUCLOS, Jean-Claude Montréal, QC 1995 1997

DUDLEY, Cecil G. Dresden, ON 1986

DUDLEY, Capt Doreen, CD Ottawa, ON 1980 1984

DUDLEY, Ruth C. Dresden, ON 1986

DUECK, Christopher Fonthill, ON 2013

DUECKMAN, Meggin Pitt Meadows, BC 2000 2004

DUFF, MCpl James Francis, CD Oromocto, NB 1985 1994

DUFFIELD, Lcol. Thomas Eric, CD Senneville, QC 1967

DUFOUR, Laurraine St-Alexis-de-Matepédia, QC 1979

DUFRESNE, Bruno Longueuil, QC 1975 1985 2001

DUFRESNE, Karine Montréal, QC 2011

DUFRESNE, Richard Mississauga, ON 2000

DUFRESNE, Ronald Mario Aylmer, QC 1980 1991

DUGAS, Susan E. Mactaquac, NB 1995 1998

DUGAS, Thérèse Montréal, QC 2001

DUGUAY, J. Florent Bathurst, NB 1986

DUGUAY, William Phillip Prescott, ON 1975

DUHAMEL, Col. Yves  St-Marc Sur Richelieu, QC 2004

DULMAGE, Lorna Clearbrook, BC 1981

DULYSH, Vera AnneMarie Kingston, ON 2018

DUMAIS, Cécile St-Pascal, QC 2002

DUMAIS, Gilles St-Pascal, QC 1992

DUMAIS, Lucien St-Pascal, QC 1991 1999

DUMAIS, Marie, ADC Montréal, QC 2005 2008

DUMAIS, Roger St-Pascal, QC 1991 2001
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DUMAS, Raymond Matane, QC 1993

DUMBLETON, Frederick Sidney Waterton Park, AB 1972

DUMONT, Alie Peter Fort Smith, NT 1997 2001

DUMONT, The Hon. Edith, OC, OOnt Toronto, ON 2024

DUMONT, Lyla Winnipeg, MB 1993

DUNBAR, Scott M. Stratford, ON 2002

DUNCAN, Barbara Ann Salisbury, NB 1994

DUNCAN, Norman  Toronto, ON 1965

DUNFORD, Cst. Paul Lakefield, ON 2005 2009

DUNGEY, John C. Mitchell, ON 1988

DUNLAP, Kerianne Louise Grande Prairie, AB 2001

DUNLOP, Duthie  Calgary, AB 1971

DUNN, Cpl Cameron Fredericton, NB 1996

DUNN, Donald Alfred Brockville, ON 1972

DUNN, Elliott Moose Jaw, SK 1970

DUNN, James E Sault Ste Marie, ON 1977

DUNNE, Terrence Russell McLennan, AB 1996

DUNNING, Vivian Thunder Bay, ON 1992

DUNPHY, Lise Edmundston, NB 1987

DUNSTAN, MCpl Charles Dartmouth, NS 1976 1983

DUPONT, Pierre-Patrick Boischatel, QC 2001

DUPRÉ, Caroline Laval, QC 2000

DUPUIS, Catherine Mary Penetanguishene, ON 1993 2001

DUPUIS, Francine Marieville, QC 1985

DUPUIS, Jean Ste-Marie, QC 1994

DUPUIS, Marie Ida Sylvie Orleans, ON 2021

DUPUIS, Matthew Calgary, AB 1999 2024

DUPUIS, MGen (Ret'd) Robert, CMM, CD oRLEANS, ON 1975 1981 1983

DUPUIS, Serge Henryville, QC 2002

DUPUIS, Serge Victoriaville, QC 1988 1993 2002

DUQUETTE, Patrick Montréal, QC 2000

DUQUETTE, Steve Roxton Pond, QC 2002

DURDAN, Ross Edward Niagara Falls, ON 1995

DURAND, Sylvie Québec, QC 2025

DURELLE, Gloria Lower Neguac, NB 1986

DURRANT, Robert Clement Fort  McMurray, AB 1990

DURUPT, Louis L. Selkirk, MB 1996

DUSANOWSKYJ, Roman Sydney, NS 2010

DUSSAULT, Michael Victoria, BC 1999 2008 2021

DUTHIE, Maj Donald George, CD Mississauga, ON 1999

DUTIL, Cplc François, CD St-Hubert, QC 1995 1997

DUTKEWICH, Winnifred Richmond, BC 1984

DUTRISAC-DILLABOUGH, Lise Sudbury, ON 2002 2007

DUTZ, Paula Dunrobin, ON 1987 1996

DWYER, Edward Nicholas St Catharines, ON 1962

DWYER, Patricia Anne Barrie, ON 2011

DWYER, Rocky J. Ottawa, ON 2025

DWYER, Thomas J. Brantford, ON 1993 2003

DYCK, Jake Swift Current, SK 1992

DYCK, Stella Brandon, MB 1986

DYER, LCol Douglas W., CD Beamsville, ON 1965 1969 1974

DYER, Linda Fredericton, NB 2001

DYKE, Cpl Charles Frederick Bible Hill, NS 1994

DYKE, Kelvin Bruce Mount Pearl, NL 2000

DYKEMAN, Jackie Winnipeg, MB 2001

DYLKE, Richard F. Edmonton, AB 1997 2000

DYMOCK, Frank Charles Wallaceburg, ON 1994

DYSON, Helen Margaret St Anthony, NL 2006

DZIARMAGA, Hedy Toronto, ON 1986
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E

EADY, Keith Russell Niagara Falls, ON 1973 1976 1979

EALEY, Kenneth Robert, CD Redcliffe, AB 1975

EAMES, Brenda Winnipeg, MB 1999

EASLEY, Arnold Thomas St Andrews, NB 1989 1992 1998

EATON, D. Wayne Regina, SK 1995

EATON, George B. Nepean, ON 1988

EATON, John Craig, OOnt Toronto, ON 1981 1985 1989 1996 1998

EATON, Kathaleen Sarah Ottawa, ON 1971 1977 1989 2000

EBER, George F. Montréal, QC 1970

ECKHART, Angela G. Yorkton, SK 1999

EDDY, Carolyn Marie North Bay, ON 1986 1994

EDDY, Paul Donald Cobourg, ON 1994

EDGECOMBE, Maj Arthur W., CD Stirling, ON 1987

EDISON, Christina P. Botwood, NL 1975

EDISON, Randall Brian Edmonton, AB 1994

EDWARDS, Gina Pickering, ON 1993

EDWARDS, Lloyd Joseph, CD Blairmore, AB 1986 1990

EDWARDS, Lynn Edmonton, AB 1981

EDWARDS, William Rufus Ottawa, ON 1970

EDWARDS, Maj William T., CD Fleurimont, QC 1967

EGAN, C/Cst Derek Charles Victoria, BC 2000 2003

EGGENBERGER, Gladys Yellowknife, NT 1996 2001

EGGENBERGER, Jennifer Lee Yellowknife, NT 1995

EHMAN, Violet E. Saskatoon, SK 1975

EHRLANDER, Sue Ann Saint John, NB 2002

EISENER, Elizabeth Dartmouth, NS 1964

EL BANNA, Derek Vancouver, BC 2012

ELIAS, Her Hon Edna Iqaluit, NT 2010

ELDER-ANDERSON, Helen Stittsville, ON 1992

ELIEFF, Sgt Serge St-Jean-sur-Richelieu, QC 1997

ELLENS, Angel Ottawa, ON 2000 2003

ELLIOTT, Capt Glenys K., CD Petawawa, ON 1979

ELLIOTT, Joan E. Welland, ON 2005

ELLIOTT, Linda Susan Osborne Harbour, NS 1992 1996

ELLIOTT, Norah J. Elmvale, ON 1992

ELLIOTT, LCol (Ret'd) Robert William, OMM, CD Milton, ON 2020

ELLIOTT, William John Shannon, COM, QC Ottawa, ON 2008

ELLIOTT-GREENWOOD, Nancy Goderich, ON 2000 2009

ELLIS, Donald J Kitchener, ON 1972

ELLIS, John D. Chelmsford, ON 2002

ELLIS, Linda Diana Quispamsis, NB 1983

ELLISON, Jennifer J.R. Calgary, AB 2002

ELLISTON, LCol Michael W., CD Surrey, BC 1971 1975 1981

ELM, Audrey Lynne Sherwood Park, AB 1995

EMBER, Andrew P. Ottawa, ON 1996

EMERTY, Douglas C Vernon, BC 1993 2000

EMERY, John Edwards, ON 1982

EMILIO, Joe Wyoming, ON 1994

EMMELL, René Ottawa, ON 1999

EMMONS, David R. Trenton, ON 2002

ÉMOND, Odilon Montréal, QC 1998

ENDERSBY, Susan E. Kamloops, BC 2020

ENDRUSCHAT, Dieter Victoria, BC 1991 1993

ENGEL, Manfred O Sault Ste Marie, ON 1979

ENGLAND, Bruce M. Pickering, ON 2009

ENGLAND, Mark R. Quispamsis, NB 1997 1999

ENGLE, Robert P. West Vancouver, BC 1987

ENGLISH, LCol Jason Brent, MMM, CD Winnipeg, MB 2005 2011 2020

ENNIS, Susan Irene North Vancouver, BC 2002

ERB, J. Walter Regina, SK 1976
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ERBER, Eleonore E. Scarborough, ON 1977 1982

ERICKSON, Debora Fay Cochrane, AB 1993

ERICKSON, Drew J. Calgary, AB 1981

ERICKSON, G. Elizabeth Anne Saskatoon, SK 1983 1988 1996 2002

ERICKSON, Reginald T. The Pas, MB 1996 2007

ERIKSSON, Arthur W.E. Edmonton, AB 1963 1970

ESAU, Susan May Surrey, BC 2000

ESCOBAR, Manuel Cambridge, ON 1983

ESSENSA, Lois C. St. George, NB 2002

ESTEY, BGen David C., CD Gloucester, ON 1990

ETHELL, His Hon. Col (Ret'd) Donald Stewart, OC,OMM,AOE,MSC,CD Edmonton, AB 2001 2010

ETHELL, Her Hon. Linda Edmonton, AB 2013

ETHIER, Robert Frederick Bognor, ON 1994 1997

EUBANK, William Marshall Nanaimo, BC 2001 2006

EUNSON, Nancy Winnipeg, MB 2013

EUSTACE, Maj Daniel Derek, CD,ADC Toronto, ON 2002

EUSTACE, Richard Royce Pembroke, ON 2018

EVA, Wayne L Newmarket, ON 2006

EVANOFF, Sylvia Annette Burlington, ON 2007

EVANS, Carl Patrick Dresden, ON 1995

EVANS, Col Francis Joseph, CD Ottawa, ON 1971

EVANS, Linda Darlene Dresden, ON 1996

EVANS, Lisa St Marys, ON 1989 1992

EVANS, Marilyn Joan Taymouth, NB 2003

EVANS, Shirley Ellen Peterborough, ON 2013

EVELEIGH, Leonard  Badger, NL 1984

EVERITT, Sgt John Edward, CD Victoria, BC 1988

EVERITT, Lucie R North Bay, ON 1983

EWING, Amos  Waterville, NS 1983 1991 1998

EWING, Lillian A.J. Waterville, NS 1979 1989 1996

EYRE, Harold (Bud) F. Brockville, ON 1983 1992 2002

EYRE, Kimberley I. Brockville, ON 1992 2001 2013

EYRE, Sandra L. Owen Sound, ON 2002

EYRE EVANS, Tiffany Lee Brockville, ON 2008

EZINGA, Garry Wainwright, AB 1990
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F

FAFARD, Capt (Ret'd) Hubert, CD Quebec, QC 2024

FAFARD, Michel Ste-Marthe-sur-le-Lac, QC 1984 1995

FAGAN, The Hon Frank, CM, ONL St. John's, NL 2013

FAGUY, Raymond Pierrefonds, QC 1989

FAIRBAIRN, David R. Kingston, ON 1979 1982

FAIRCLOUGH, LCol Peter, CD Toronto, ON 1980

FAIRFIELD, James John Brockville, ON 1976 1980 1998 2005

FAITHFULL, Wayne Harvey Mississauga, ON 1988 2002

FAKELEY, Deanna Margaret Elk Point, AB 2000

FALARDEAU, Lia L Rouyn-Noranda, QC 1981 1987

FALCONI, Maj. Gino, CD Toronto, ON 1999

FALKNER, Neil North Vancouver, BC 1973 1976 1979

FALKNER, Neil Ward North Vancouver, BC 2005

FALLETTA, Joseph S. Hamilton, ON 1989

FALLIS, James C. Toronto, ON 1981

FALLON, Sgt Beverley Niagara Falls, ON 2018

FANG, Brandon Mississauga, ON 2016 2021

FANTINO, The Hon Julian, COM, OOnt Woodbridge, ON 2002 2007

FARE, Annie Toronto, ON 1972

FARMER, Leta Anjou, QC 1991 1992

FARR, Bruce Toronto, ON 2005

FARRELL, Ann Toronto, ON 1986

FARRELL, Elizabeth J. Bras d'Or, NS 2000

FARRELL, Nancy Ottawa, ON 2024

FARRELL, Thomas J. Victoria Beach, MB 1981 1988

FARELL-GRIFFIN, Jonathan Mathew Craig St. Thomas, ON 2014

FARRELL-SKETCHLEY, Heather Glenda Powell River, BC 2002

FARQUHAR, Robin Bruce Crofton, BC 2020

FASSOLD, MGen Robert W., CD Ottawa, ON 1981 1986

FAUCHER, Cécile East Broughton, QC 1989

FAUCHER, Daniel Repentigny, QC 2007 2010 2012

FAUCHER-LANDRY, Gisèle Matagami, QC 1986

FAULCONBRIDGE, Kenneth J Fergus, ON 1980

FAULKNER, Alfred A Burnaby, BC 1967

FAULKNER, Eleanor A. Gloucester, ON 1982

FAULKNER, Marsailidh Bishops Falls, NL 1994

FAULKNER, Rita Lynn Lethbridge, AB 1989 1994

FAVRE, William F Edmonton, AB 1978

FEATHER, Roy M Spruce Grove, AB 1979

FECTEAU, Margaret Timmins, ON 1997

FECTEAU, Paul Timmins, ON 1997

FEDICK, Christine Florence Vernon, BC 1998

FEDORCHUK, Mary  Lawrence Town, NS 2005

FEELY, Shawn A Winnipeg, MB 1994

FEHER, William A. Calgary, AB 2001

FEHR, Sgt Diedrich Orangeville, ON 1966

FEINSTEIN, Marla Gail Richmond Hill, ON 2018

FELKER, Norma L. Whitehorse, YT 1995

FELL, S/Sgt. John Thomas James St Paul, AB 1995

FELLOWS, LCol Francis G. Sarnia, ON 1973

FELSTEAD, LCol Richard H. Brandon, MB 2000 2002 2005

FELTIS, Nancy Ann Owen Sound, ON 1994 1997

FENN, Robert J., CD Toronto, ON 2002

FENSKE, Gordon Leonard Victoria, BC 1993

FENWICK, Thomas Burlington, ON 1992

FERGUSON, Heather Laurel Surrey, BC 1981 2000

FERGUSON, Cpl Herbert Charles Eastern Passage, NS 1998 2003

FERGUSON, Cpl Randell Timothy Shearwater, NS 1994

FERGUSON, Commr. Robert Archibald Oakville, ON 1984

FERGUSON, Scott F Oshawa, ON 1987
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FERGUSON, Supt. Stanley Halifax, NS 2002

FERGUSON, Thomas Barry Kevin, CD Kingston, ON 2014

FERLAND, Sylvain St-Liguori, QC 1992 1997 2002

FERNANDES, Frank Ignatius Scarborough, ON 1996 1999

FERNANDES, S/Insp. Selwyn Toronto, ON 2000

FERRIER, Ruth Eileen Calgary, AB 1981

FERRON, Marie-Anne E. Lamèque, NB 1996 2002

FERRUSI, Achille LaSalle, QC 2000

FERST, Lt (N) Peter B., CD Carignan, QC 2003 2008 2009

FEYS, Andrea Fergus, ON 2002 2008

FIELD, Christopher Edwin Edmonton, AB 2002

FIELD, Larry R. St-Lazare, QC 1991

FIELDING, William H Sarnia, ON 1971 1976

FIELDS, Harvey Thornhill, ON 2006 2015 2021

FILER, Beryl Louisa Unionville, ON 1988 1993

FILIATRAULT, Lise Montréal, QC 1984 1989

FILION, Jeannette Cornwall, ON 1980 1984

FILLION, MOW Yvon Leger Eric Edwards, ON 2022

FILKIEWICZ, Paul Toronto, ON 2020

FILMON, The Hon. Janice C. CM, OM Winnipeg, MB 2015

FILONI, WO Charles, CD Rock Forest, QC 1975

FINCHAM, Deirdre  Sunnybrook, AB 2000

FINCK, Supt. Gordon Laurie Gloucester, ON 2003

FINDLATER, Sgt Edwin Alexander, CD Burbank, CA USA 1975

FINDLAY, A. Kenneth, CD Gloucester, ON 1982

FINDLAY, Lola Rose, CD Vulcan, AB 1979

FINDLAY, Lynn Joyce Orleans, ON 1992

FINELLI, Louie Niagara Falls, ON 2005

FINLAYSON, Gail P. Mississauga, ON 1991 1995

FINNIE, Todd W Clinton, ON 1993

FINNIGAN, MCpl Andrew P., CD Victoria, BC 2021

FINUCANE, Donald L. Sudbury, ON 1993 1996

FIRLOTTE, Wendy Madeline Welshpool, NB 2000

FISCHER, Monica Kitchener, ON 1975

FISHER, Fraser Allan Winnipeg, MB 1998 2003

FISHER, Ian A.F. Stratford, ON 2004

FISHER, Maj John R., CD,ADC Barrie, ON 1999

FISHER, Kenneth Pickering, ON 1999

FISHER, CPO 1 Raymond Charles, CD Victoria, BC 1986 1991 1998

FISHER, Robert Michael Calgary, AB 1991 1999

FISHER, Sandra Peterborough, ON 1981

FISHER, Stanley G. Sault Ste Marie, ON 1966 1973

FISHER, Walter G.G., CC,CD Kingston, ON 1977 1982

FITZGERALD, Brenda Ottawa, ON 2000

FITZPATRICK, James Joseph Memphis, TN USA 1993

FITZPATRICK, John Burlington, ON 1976

FLAHERTY, Avicen Toronto, ON 1998

FLANNIGAN, Leon Frederick Rivers, MB 2013

FLECKNEY, Dale Edward Niagara Falls, ON 1991 1996

FLEET, LCol Lloyd Barclay, MC,CD Trois-Rivières, QC 1967

FLEMING, Marion S. Manotick, ON 1957 1963

FLEMING, Mary  Fort Erie, ON 2004

FLEMINGTON, Maj Noel K., CD Kingston, ON 1978

FLEMMING, Donna Marie Ketch Harbour, NS 2012

FLETCHER, Cathy Joy Tweed, ON 2020

FLETCHER, LCol.(Ret'd) David Clarke, CD Courtney, BC 2010

FLETCHER, Murray S Edmonton, AB 2000

FLETCHER, Myron Glen Weyburn, SK 1994

FLETCHER, Col (Ret'd) William Red Deer County, AB 2005

FLEURY, Anie Sudbury, ON 2002

FLITTON, Dorothy Scarborough, ON 1990
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FLOOD, Maj Howard Carson, CD Toronto, ON 1994

FLORES, Jean-Pierre Montréal, QC 2020

FLUET, Pierre Trois Rivières, QC 2006 2015

FLYNN, John T. Campobello Island, NB 1980 1984

FLYNN, Noreen Paradise, NL 2011

FLYNN, Patrick David Redmondville, NB 2002 2009

FOGEL, Mark Simon Montreal, QC 1983 1991

FOGGO, James Vancouver, BC 1997

FOGGO, May Vancouver, BC 1990 1993 2002

FOLEY, Brian Richard Kingston, ON 2018

FOLKINS, Grace L. Sussex, NB 1989

FONG, Jason Calgary, AB 2002

FONG, Norman Toronto, ON 2001 2003

FONTAINE, Gisèle, CD Barrie, ON 2003

FONTAINE, René Beloeil, QC 1996 1997

FOOTE, The Hon Judy May, ONL St. John's, NL 2018

FORAND, Mgén. Alain, CMM,ÉC,CSM,CD Gloucester, ON 1999

FORBES, Kenneth F. Medicine Hat, AB 1976 1983

FORD, Brian James Nepean, ON 1994

FORD, Jean Port Alberni, BC 1974 1980

FORDHAM, S/Insp. William  Mount Albert, ON 2004

FOREMAN, Wilford C. Fort Erie, ON 1982

FOREST, Marcel Brossard, QC 1988

FORGUES-LAPOINTE, Maj Henri Sherbrooke, QC 1968

FORMAN, Cpl Charles A Borden, ON 1963

FORREST, Collette Sharron North Bay, ON 2002

FORSDICK, John E. Edmonton, AB 1965 1976

FORSE, Raymond A Montréal-Ouest, QC 1967

FORSYTH, Col James Charles Burlington, ON 1998 2000 2003

FORTEN, Paul A. Langton, ON 1972 1981

FORTEY, Leona Marie Ajax, ON 1983 1994

FORTIER, André R Montréal, QC 1979

FORTIER, Bernardin St-Romain, QC 1997

FORTIER, Sgt J. Antoine CFS Mont Apica, QC 1982

FORTIER, Lawrence Boucherville, QC 1976 1990

FORTIER, Luc W. St-André Avelin, QC 1992

FORTIER, Lucien Senneterre, QC 1992

FORTIER, Victoire St-Romain, QC 1996

FORTIN, Cdr Bertrand L'Île-Perrot, QC 1997

FORTIN, Capt. David Jean-Baptiste Donat Moreau St-Jacques Le Mineur, QC 2012

FORTIN, Jacques L White Rock, BC 1985

FORTIN, Jean-Marie Arvida, QC 1980

FORWARD, Sandra Marie Deroche, BC 2021

FOSTER, Dwayne Yarmouth, NS 2002

FOSTER, Edward F. North Battleford, SK 1965 1974 1989

FOSTER, Jodie Kelowna, BC 2024

FOSTER, Ronald S. Calgary, AB 1979

FOUGÈRE, Henry A. Cap-Pele, NB 1993

FOULDS, Peter Burlington, ON 2002

FOULDS, Thomas L., CD Toronto, ON 1997 2001

FOULDS, Walter Freeman Winnipeg, MB 1973

FOURNIER, André Drummondville, QC 2009 2013

FOURNIER, Jacqueline Avril Ottawa, ON 1988

FOURNIER, Jean, CM, CQ Trois-Rivières, QC 2009

FOURNIER, Léonard Montréal, QC 1970

FOURNIER, Liza Georgetown, ON 2024

FOURNIER, Lucien St-Pascal, QC 1995

FOURNIER, Michel  Laval, QC 2004

FOURNIER, Pierre Plessisville, QC 2000

FOWLER, Brent James Winnipeg, MB 2019

FOWLER, Joyce Trenton, ON 2013
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FOWLER, R. G Fonthill, ON 1974

FOWLER, Stephen James Eganville, ON 2002

FOWLER LEBLANC, Diana, CC Shediac, ON 1995

FOX, John Calgary, AB 1978 1982

FOX, Lena Millar Surrey, BC 1977 1980

FOX, Mary A.R. Fredericton, NB 1974

FRADET, Gérard Drummondville, QC 1966

FRAM, Sgt George A UNKNOWN, ON 1970

FRAMPTON, WO W. George Stittsville, ON 1990

FRANCESCUTTI, Louis Hugo Edmonton, AB 1999 2002

FRANCIS, Bryan W Prescott, ON 1981 1985

FRANCIS, Jimmie Leroy Burlington, ON 2012

FRANCIS, The Hon. Mayann E., ONS Halifax, NS 2006

FRANCOEUR, Albert Shawinigan Sud, QC 1970

FRANK, Randy John Christina Lake, BC 1991 1994

FRANK, Maj Robert, CD, ADC Pointe-Claire, QC 1998 2000 2005 2021

FRANKLIN, Robert C. North York, ON 1985

FRANSDEN, Jens K. Nanaimo, BC 1982

FRANSEN, G. Dorothy Patricia Crofton, BC 1988

FRARACCI, Rick  Orillia, ON 2004

FRASER, LCol David A., CD Kenora, ON 2002 2025

FRASER, Capt Douglas Prescott, ON 2002

FRASER, Edward J. Blairmore, AB 1999

FRASER, Ian Allistair Sherwood Park, AB 2001

FRASER, Janice Darlene Fort McMurray, AB 1993

FRASER, John Clarke Chatham, NB 1984 1990

FRASER, MWO Lawrence Douglas, CD Porters Lake, NS 1983

FRASER, R. Graeme Ottawa, ON 1953 -- 1959 1967

FRASER, William Allistair, MOM Sherwood Park, AB 1989 1992 1995 2002 2005

FREAKE, Rex E. Lewisporte, NL 1995

FRECHETTE, Yvon Sault Ste Marie, ON 1996

FREDETTE, Gérard Windsor, QC 1983

FREDETTE, Capt. Joseph Roger Sylvain, CD Laval, QC 2000

FREEL, Harvey J. Niagara Falls, ON 1995

FREEMAN, Frederick William St Catharines, ON 1933

FREEMAN, Jeffrey Rock Island, IL USA 1996

FREEMAN, Larry Halifax, NS 2000

FREEMAN, The Hon. Myra A., CM, ONS Halifax, NS 2000

FRENCH, CWO Matthew Graham, CD Burlington, ON 2023

FRENCH, Woodrow Kelligrews, NL 1976 1980

FRENIÈRE, Denise St-Hyacinthe, QC 1969

FRENIÈRE, Marcel St-Hyacinthe, QC 1969 1981

FRETZ, Capt David Donald, CD Guelph, ON 1997 2002

FRÈVE, Jacques St-Pascal, QC 1980

FRID, Lcol (Ret'd) George Thomas Guelph, ON 2010

FRIEND, Sgt Joseph C., CD Belleville, ON 1984

FRIESEN, Alana  St Albert, AB 1991

FRIESEN, Meghan Elizabeth Fenwick, ON 2007

FRITSHAW, Dorothy Anita Trenton, ON 1969

FRIVALT, Bert Jerry Arnprior, ON 1987

FROESE, Kenneth E. Saskatoon, SK 2002

FROMENT, Celine Burnaby, BC 2009

FROST, Capt R. Derek, CD Toronto, ON 1994

FROWEN, Gordon D. Thunder Bay, ON 2009

FRY, Andrew R.G. Edmonton, AB 1995 2001

FRY, Tamela J. Bonfield, ON 2004

FUKUSHIMA, S. Gordon Thunder Bay, ON 1989

FULKER, Allan Michael Goderich, ON 1997

FULKERTH, Margaret A. Edmonton, AB 1977

FUNDYTUS, Sgt Michael Edmonton, AB 1978

FUNG, Kenneth P. Toronto, ON 2000
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FUREY, The Hon George Joseph, QC St. John's, NL 2017

FUREY, Sgt Michael Edward Regina, SK 2004

FURLOTTE, Allison J Miramichi, NB 1974 1980

FURLOTTE, Lawrence Joseph Miramichi, NB 1987

FURNEAUX-CROSBIE, Her Hon Jane Portugal Cove, NL 2008

FURROW, Clifton Hazen Canterbury, NB 1976 1982 1992

FURROW, Michael Thomas Canterbury, NB 1993

FURROW, Wayne Peter North Bay, ON 1993

FURST, H. Michael St-Clements, ON 1996

FURST, Ian Michael Toronto, ON 1994

FURST, Laura A. St-Clements, ON 1985 1991 1997

FURST, Siobhan Patricia Waterloo, ON 1993

FURUKOSHI, Akinori Coaldale, AB 2001

FYFE, Christopher John Nanaimo, BC 1995 2002

FYLYSHTAN, John Canora, SK 1980
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G

GABIE, Cherie Lynn Ottawa, ON 2004

GABLE, Dennis  Fort McMurray, AB 1987 1993

GABLE, Joan Edmonton, AB 1985 1988

GABRIEL, Roe New Westminster, BC 1996 1998

GADBOIS, Jean-Philippe Blainville, QC 2009

GADD, Donald James North Bay, ON 1992

GAETZ, Catherine Anne Onoway, AB 2000

GAETZ, Steven D. Barss Corner, NS 2009 2013 2024

GADOURY, Steve L'Épiphanie, QC 2007

GAGEN, Thomas A London, ON 1960

GAGNÉ, Adéline Sept-Îles, QC 1999 2003

GAGNÉ, Sgt Clermont Jocelyn J., CD Borden, ON 2001

GAGNÉ, Lcol. Daniel, CD Gatineau, QC 1989

GAGNÉ, Diane Chicoutimi, QC 2005

GAGNÉ, Jean-Marie St-Zacharie, QC 1995

GAGNE, Louis C.J. Edmonton, AB 1987

GAGNE, Capt Marielle, CD Sillery, QC 1988

GAGNÉ, Col (Ret'd) Marielle S., CD Ottawa, ON 1990 1996 2000

GAGNE, Maj Michelle Montgomery, AL USA 1990 1999

GAGNÉ, Normand Plessisville, QC 2000

GAGNÉ, Pierrette  Saint-Hubert-Rivière-du-Loup, QC 2004

GAGNÉ, The Hon. Raymonde, CM, OM  Winnipeg, MB 2024

GAGNE, Sgt Stephane Joseph Emilien, CD Nepean, ON 2007 2019

GAGNON, S/Sgt. Bernard J.E. Gatineau, QC 1970

GAGNON, Christian Rivière-Ouelle, QC 1996

GAGNON, Claude Trois-Rivieres, QC 1991 1997 2002 2007

GAGNON, François Trois-Rivieres, QC 2007

GAGNON, Gaetan Montréal, QC 1976

GAGNON, Ghislain Rivière-Ouelle, QC 1996

GAGNON, Gratien Drummondville, QC 1972 1977 1984 1999

GAGNON, Jean-Guy Moncton, NB 1994

GAGNON, Maj. Jean-Robert, CD Gatineau, QC 2003 2006 2009

GAGNON, Julian Rene J. Grande Prairie, AB 1992

GAGNON, Kathleen  La Salle, QC 1970 1975

GAGNON, Maurice LaSalle, QC 1978

GAGNON, Michel Chicoutimi, QC 1990

GAGNON, Mona Mercier, QC 2000 2002

GAGNON, Richard Rivière-Ouelle, QC 1995

GAGNON, Capt. Richard, CD Gatineau, QC 1999 2000

GAGNON, Roger Laval, QC 1983

GAGNON, Suzanne  Jonquière, QC 2004

GAGNON APRIL, Jacqueline St-Clément, QC 2001

GAGNON-LEPINE, Huguette Rouyn-Noranda, QC 1989

GAILLOUX, Steve P. Red Deer, AB 1997 2002

GAJDICS, Rosella A. Windsor, ON 1985

GALBRAITH, Brenda Eastern Passage, NS 2005

GALBRAITH, John William Nepean, ON 1990 1993 1998

GALE, WO Norman Kevin Thunder Bay, ON 1996

GALLAGHER, Barbara Oshawa, ON 1987

GALLAND, Augustin Fatima, QC 1986

GALLANT, Claude Val-D'Or, QC 1980 1986 1993

GALLANT, Clayton Trenton, ON 2005

GALLANT, Gerard Romeo Dieppe, NB 2002

GALLANT, Jean-Guy St-Philippe-de-Néri, QC 2002

GALLANT, Adjum. Joseph A., MMM,CD Val St Michel, QC 1981

GALLANT, Capt Mark Allan Nepean, ON 2021

GALLANT, Oscar J. Dieppe, NB 1973 1980

GALLANT, Richard G Charlottetown, PE 1985 1988

GALLANT, Thérèse Richibucto, NB 1984 1988

GALLINGER, Jean Mississauga, ON 1976 1988
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GALLOWAY, Murray G. Toronto, ON 1997

GAMACHE, Jean-Paul St-Pamphile, QC 1987

GANTON, Adrienne Lorelle Kamloops, BC 2020

GAMACHE, Raymond Rivière-du-Loup, QC 1980

GARBUTT, Graham Michael Langley, BC 1984 1992

GARCEAU, Claudette Montréal-Nord, QC 1990

GARDAM, Claire Marguerite Halifax, NS 2007

GARDNER, Harry Beamsville, ON 1978

GARDNER, Capt William H., CD Calgary, AB 1978

GARDOM, Helen Victoria, BC 1995

GAREAU, Claude Verdun, QC 1986

GAREAU, Marie-Andrée Ste-Marthe-sur-le-Lac, QC 2003

GAREAU, Pierre St-Calixte, QC 1991

GAREAU, Adj. Robert Joseph Lucien, CD Cantley, QC 2006

GARNER, Marieke E. Stoney Creek, ON 1984

GARNETT, VAdm Gary L., CMM,CD Victoria, BC 2001

GARNETT, Vilma Scarborough, ON 1993

GARREAU, Martin R. Grande Prairie, AB 2020

GARRETT, Ruth A. Kemptville, ON 1995

GARRISH, Donald James Kamloops, BC 2019

GARRISH, Gregory John Kamloops, BC 2019

GARTLAN, Stephen Louis Alliston, ON 1989 1996

GARTNER, George Frederick Prince Albert, SK 1966

GARTNER, Lucie M Red Deer, AB 1966 1980 1987

GASKELL, Matthew Peterborough, ON 2002

GASKIN, Emerson Thomas J. Whitby, ON 1983 1988

GASPARDONE, Joseph Longueuil Nanaimo, BC 2008

GASPARDONE, Sandra Michelle Nanaimo, BC 2008

GASPARETTO, Paul A. Timmins, ON 2004

GATES, George E. Winnipeg, MB 1970 1977

GAUDET, Anne-Marie St-Paul, NB 1995

GAUDET, Carol Brownsburg, QC 1986

GAUDREAU, Carmen Granby, QC 1983 1994

GAUDREAU, Gervais, CD St-Jean-sur-Richelieu, QC 1998

GAUDREAU, J. A Pierre Magog, QC 1979

GAUDREAULT, Hon Col. Ross Québec, QC 2002 2004 2008

GAULT, Cpl Kevin Robert, CD Winnipeg, MB 1997

GAUTHIER, Agathe Jonquière, QC 2006

GAUTHIER, Annick Repentigny, QC 2010

GAUTHIER, LCol. Carl, MMM, CD Nepean, ON 2006 2013 2020

GAUTHIER, Denise Katevale, QC 1986

GAUTHIER, Lise Lanthier, QC 2024

GAUTHIER, Lucille Nicolet, QC 1983

GAUTHIER, Manon Baie Comeau, QC 2014

GAUTHIER, Matthew James Hamilton, ON 2020

GAUTHIER, René Charlesbourg, QC 2005

GAUTHIER, Serge P.J. Nepean, ON 2003

GAUTHIER, Sylvio Arvida, QC 1982

GAUTHIER, Victor Ste-Félicité, QC 1993

GAWRYLUK, William Edmonton, AB 1975

GAY, Marie-Jeanne Ottawa, ON 1969

GEAR, Daisy Jean Vancouver, BC 1978 1991

GEARY, Teresa Brampton, ON 2017

GEBER, Glenn Regina, SK 1997

GEBHARDT, Norman W. Hanover, ON 1989

GEDDES, Carol Ann Regina, SK 1997

GEDO, Elizabeth Regina, SK 1970 1984

GEE, Daniel Gordon Kenneth Lower Truro, NS 2016

GEIGER, Tillie Cecilia Moose Jaw, SK 1982 1991 2003

GELBARD, Charles London, ON 1986

GELDART, Henry Xavier Petitcodiac, NB 2000 2007
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GELDBERT, Annette Sylvia Mississauga, ON 2016

GELLATLY, Gordon D. East York, ON 1996

GENDRE, Henri Albert Joseph Jasper, AB 2000

GENDREAU, Denis Baie Comeau, QC 2009

GENDREAU, Gabrielle Levis, QC 2020

GENDRON, André-Claude Sherbrooke, QC 2019

GENDRON, Gaston Ste-Florence, QC 1996 2000

GENDRON, Lise Gatineau, QC 2003

GENDRON, Louise Châteauguay, QC 1994 1996

GENDRON, Capt Raymond, CD Ste-Foy, QC 1971

GENDRON, Sébastien Gatineau, QC 2022

GENDRON, Valerie Daylene Fort Simpson, NT 2006

GENEST, Ange-Aimée Beauceville-Ouest, QC 1986 1998

GENIN, Bgén. J. Richard, CMM,CD Laval, QC 1971 1982 1985 2000

GEOFFRION, Louis, CD, AdeC Newmarket, ON 1995

GEORGE, Diane Marie Cochrane, AB 1994

GEORGE, Robert A., CD Calgary, AB 1982

GEORGEADIS, MWO (Ret'd) Fred, CD Kingston, ON 1995 2002

GERIG, John Elmer Fort Frances, ON 1988

GERMAIN, Jacquelin St-Félicien, QC 1984 1988

GERMAIN, Maude St-Félicien, QC 1979

GERRARD, Donald William East St. Paul, MB 1994

GERVAIS, Carolyn Ann Ottawa, ON 2006

GERVAIS, Isabelle Repentigny, QC 1998

GERVAIS, LGen James C., CMM,CD Ottawa, ON 1993 2000

GERVAIS, (ret) Bgén. Jean, CD Sainte-Foy, QC 2000 2002 2004 2008

GERVAIS, L. Guy St-Anne-des-Monts, QC 1989

GERVAIS, Richard G. Westmount, QC 1986

GHATTAS, Suzanne Orleans 2024

GIBBONS, Evelyn L. Gibbons, AB 1995 2000

GIBSON, Frederika, E.M. Mission, BC 2003 2009 2016

GIBSON, George Albert Timmins, ON 1948

GIBSON, Capt (Ret'd) June Francis, CD Edmonton, AB 1973 1979

GIBSON, Rhonda St. Albert, AB 2005

GIDDENS, Kimberly Irene King's County, NB 2010

GIDLOW, Maj Dana, CD Toronto, ON 2000

GIESBRECHT, Megan Winnipeg, MB 2023

GIESBRECHT, Sarah Winnipeg, MB 2020

GIGNAC, MCpl J. Louis Harvey, CD Belleville, ON 1983

GIGNAC, Stéphane, ADC Québec, QC 2009 2014

GIGUERE, Anne-Marie Ste-Marie-Beauce, QC 1978 1988

GIGUERE, J. Aimé St-Georges-Est, QC 1958

GIGUERE, LCol Michel, CD,ADC Ste-Foy, QC 1983

GILBERT, Anthony J., CD Longueuil, QC 2000 2002 2005

GILBERT, Betty Lily Thunder Bay, ON 1989 1993

GILBERT, Maj. Randy Bruce, CD Victoria, BC 1994

GILCHRIST, Susan Lethbridge, AB 2000

GILDART, Osborne Miller Bathurst, NB 1975

GILEWICH, Ruth Esther North Vancouver, BC 1966 1977 1983

GILHAM, Mary Louise Claire Powell River, BC 2007

GILLESPIE, Darlene Pineville, NB 1997

GILLESPIE, Col James K., CD Kanata, ON 1975

GILLESPIE, John Wesley Sudbury, ON 1959

GILLESPIE, Robert D. Regina, SK 1989

GILLIARD, MCpl Micheal, CD Calahoo, AB 2001

GILLIES, Glen S. Newcastle, ON 1994

GILLIES, Ronald James Lloydminster, AB 1988

GILLIES, Patricia Arlene Surrey, BC 2007

GILLILAND, Wilbert Hamilton, ON 1978

GILLIS, Eileen Grace Lepreau, NB 1990

GILLIS, Margaret H. Peterborough, ON 1987 1997
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GILLS, Annabel Burlington, ON 2010

GILMOUR, Jeffrey George, CD Calgary, AB 1984 1989 1992 1998 2004

GILMOUR-BRYSON, Anne Kathleen Ritchie North Vancouver, BC 1991

GILSON, Gareth Nicholas Victoria, BC 2015

GINGRAS, Francine Candiac, QC 1987

GINTHER, Kent Dundas, ON 2003

GINTHER, Supt. (Ret'd) Sefrin H. Burlington, ON 1966 1989 1996

GIOVANDO, Patricia Ann Nanaimo, BC 2004

GIRARD, Alice M Montréal, QC 1960 1977

GIRARD, MCpl Bruno, CD Hull, QC 1993

GIRARD, Maj Éric Montréal, QC 2002 2006 2020

GIRARD, Isabelle Châteauguay, QC 1999

GIRARD, MWO J.E. Pierre, CD Victoria, BC 1990

GIRARD, MCpl J.R. Rémi, CD Gloucester, ON 1986

GIRARD, Jean-Claude Roberval, QC 1991

GIRARD, WO John Roberts, CD Orléans, ON 2018

GIRARD, Louis-Arthur Laterrière, QC 1984

GIRARD, Pierre  Berthierville, QC 2004

GIRARD, Maj Stéphane, CD Gatineau, QC 2022

GIROUARD, Nicolas Laval, QC 1997

GIROUX, Benoit Ste-Marie, QC 1983

GIROUX, Jean, CD Laval, QC 1997 1998

GIROUX, Johanne Dosquet, QC 2000

GLAAB, Harold Kenneth Sarnia, ON 1970

GLAAB, Violet B. Sarnia, ON 1978

GLADSTONE, Wayne Earl Salisbury, NB 1991

GLEDHILL, Ian H. Edmonton, AB 1991 1995

GLOADE, Manson Anthony Amherst, NS 1987 1995

GLOVER, Matthew Aaron Burlington, ON 2012

GODBOUT, Clément Brossard, QC 1988

GODBOUT, Col Rolland Guy Anjou, QC 1984

GODBOUT, Venette  Moncton, NB 2001

GODDARD, Gertrude Whitby, ON 1981 1985

GODDARD, Glenn Patrick Brampton, ON 2002

GODDARD, June Petitcodiac, NB 1996

GODIN, Euclide Néguac, NB 1980 1985

GODIN, Margaret H. North York, ON 1981 1984

GODIN, Mario Boucherville, QC 1995 1999

GODIN, Pierre B. Neguac, NB 1991

GODIN, Serge A., CD, ADC Chambly, QC 1998 2001

GOFFART, Lionel José Toronto, ON 2003 2009

GOGUEN, Eric Rogersville, NB 1995

GOLAZ, Charles (Frank) Roseneath Landing, ON 1979 1988

GOLDING, Patrick Skerrett Brandon, MB 1984 1988

GOMES, Elizabeth Ann Mary Saint John, NB 1998 2001

GONEAU, Robert Rockland, ON 2013

GONEAU, Sylvie Gatineau, QC 2009

GOODALL, Jack Calgary, AB 2005

GOODALL, Wendy Mae Calgary, AB 1984 1990

GOODMAN, Jack Winnipeg, MB 1976

GOODNOUGH, Cameron Toronto, ON 2025

GOODRIDGE, Garnet  Virden, MB 1976 1980

GOODWIN, Clark Blairmore, AB 2002

GOODYER, Christine-Anne Montréal, QC 2002

GORDON, Brian J Brockville, ON 1985

GORDON, Bruce A. Niagara-on-the-Lake, ON 2002

GORDON, Marylin J Campbell River, BC 1985

GORDON, Maureen Nepean, ON 1989

GORDON, Nancy I. Peterborough, ON 1999

GORGES, Dieter Welland, ON 2005

GORMAN, Gwendoline  Belleville, ON 1987
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GORMAN, Mary Catherine Dartmouth, NS 1996

GORRIE, Barbara Ajax, ON 1990

GOSLING, Lylia Corinna Red Deer, AB 2002

GOSLING, Peter Red Deer, AB 2002

GOSSELIN, Carolyn Kathleen Cambridge, ON 2018

GOSSELIN, Col. Hercule, OMM, MSM, CD Montréal, QC 2012 2025

GOSSELIN, Capt Jacques, CD Gatineau, QC 2020

GOSSELIN, Michael Joseph Cambridge, ON 2015

GOSSELIN, Raymond Plessisville, QC 1994

GOSSELIN, Sgt Renald J.L. Grand Bay-Westfield, NB 1987 1991 2003

GOTHARD, Norman Thunder Bay, ON 1967

GOUDREAU, Col John, CD Sudbury, ON 1989 1992 2000

GOUGH, Barry Morton Victoria, BC 2002

GOUIN, Ginette Sudbury, ON 2000

GOULD, Stephen Paul Bonshaw, PE 1997 1998 2004

GOULET, Jean-Paul Shawinigan, QC 1988

GOULET, Normand Plessisville, QC 1987

GOULET, LCol Raymond J.J.M., MMM,CD Ottawa, ON 2004

GOWANS, Tracy Patricia North Vancouver, BC 2000

GOWANS, William Keiller North Vancouver, BC 2001

GOWDY, Col David Robert, OMM,CD Belleville, ON 1991

GRABSTAS, LCol Stanley Anthony, OMM, CD Ottawa, ON 2000 2022

GRAHAM, Col Alan  Calgary, AB 1987 1991

GRAHAM, Allan Oshawa, ON 2012

GRAHAM, Anne Minnie Peterborough, ON 1974 1977 1985

GRAHAM, Barbara F.R. Willowdale, ON 1991 1996 2001 2007

GRAHAM, Cpl Charles W Humboldt, SK 1976

GRAHAM, Jamie Hamiton, OOM Victoria, BC 2006

GRAHAM, Pamela J Richibucto, NB 1985

GRAHAM, Samuel Thunder Bay, ON 2005

GRAHAME, Sheri Vancouver, BC 2001

GRAMBIN-WHITE, Monique Napanee, ON 2010

GRAND BOIS, Thérèse Rouyn-Noranda, QC 1987

GRANT, G. Marjorie Woodstock, NB 1988

GRANT, George L Woodstock, NB 1985

GRANT, His Hon BGen(Ret'd) The Hon John James, CMM ONS, CD New Glasgow, NS 2012

GRASS, Jason Ajax, ON 2005 2017

GRATTON, Claude Saint Laurent, QC 1993

GRAUMAN, Theodore Red Deer, AB 1988

GRAVEL, Mélyssa Chicoutimi, QC 2005

GRAVEL POIRIER, Danielle Repentigny, QC 1986

GRAVELEY, Alison G. Monkland, ON 2002

GRAVES, Lorne E. Cornwall, PE 1983

GRAY, Walter Edwin Fort Frances, ON 1986

GRAYDON, Gordon J. Grande Prairie, AB 2002

GRAYSTON, PO 1 Michael Robert Victoria, BC 2004

GREELEY, Florence J. Arnprior, ON 1987 1990

GREEN, Dallas Kent James Guelph, ON 2019

GREEN, Frederick James Grimshaw, AB 1994

GREEN, Gaynell Meductic, NB 1994

GREEN, Joanne Claire Whitehorse, YT 2009 2022

GREEN, Paul E. Somerville, NB 1981

GREEN, Capt Ronald Larry, CD St. Catharines, ON 2009 2020

GREEN, Capt William W., CD Woodstock, ON 1996 2007

GREENALL, Sgt (Ret'd) Charlotte Joan, CD Chase, BC 2002

GREENE HILBORN, Cara Michelle Mississauga, ON 2000 2006

GREENHILL, Glen Currie Courtenay, BC 2013

GREENIER, Cynthia Ann Campobello, NB 1998

GREENIZAN, Capt Kimberly D., CD Airdrie, AB 2002

GREENO, Minnie L. Hants County, NS 1982

GREENSLADE, Brenda, Renée St. John's, NL 1987
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GREENSTEIN, Georgina  Redcliff, AB 1983 1987 1993 2002

GREENSTEIN, Joseph Redcliff, AB 1991 1996

GREER, Colleen A. Scarborough, ON 1995 2003

GREER, George Henry Cobourg, ON 1990

GREER, Sheila D. Petitcodiac, NB 2001

GRÉGOIRE, Marie-Rose Compton, QC 1997

GREGORCIC, Jacob Timmins, ON 1991

GREGORY, Linda F.E. Digby, NS 1999

GRENIER, Henriette Senneterre, QC 1994

GRENIER, Jean-Guy Montréal, QC 1990 1992

GRENIER, CWO Joseph Paul Gaétan, MMM,CD Gloucester, ON 1983

GRENKOW, Darcy Surrey, BC 2000

GRESKO, Maj Dean Paul, CD Thunder Bay, ON 2011

GREVALT, Robert Pointe-Claire, QC 1980

GRIBBEN, Lori-Lynn St. Catharines, ON 2007

GRIFFIN, LCol Declean Nicholas, CD Stratford, ON 1983 1984

GRIFFIN, James P Metcalfe, ON 1964

GRIFFITH, Allan, CD Mississauga, ON 1996

GRIFFITHS, LCol Barry M., CD London, ON 1989 1992 1997

GRIFFITHS, David John St. John's, NL 2001 2009 2013

GRIGG, Anne E. Toronto, ON 1958

GRIMLEY, Patricia J. Hinton, AB 2001

GRIMLEY, Paul A. Hinton, AB 2001

GRIMSHAW, Maj (Ret'd) Louis Ernest, CD Kingston, ON 2015

GROENEWEGEN, Herbert C Hamilton, ON 1977

GRONDIN Huguette Ancienne-Lorette, QC 2008

GRONDIN-GAMACHE, Cecile Ste-Marie, QC 1977 1988

GROOTHUIZEN, Gerda Johanna Yellowknife, NT 1998 2002

GROSHAW, Ronald Eric, CD Etobicoke, ON 1982 1994

GROULX, Capt.(Ret'd) Timothy Robert Thunder Bay, ON 2004

GROVE, Janet Vancouver, BC 2001

GROVES, Janet J. Winnipeg, MB 1982 1990

GROVES, Kenneth P Vancouver, BC 1943

GRUE, Brendan Hilton Halifax, NS 2020

GRUNDY, Anne Louise Kingston, ON 2011

GRUNDY, Frank Bruce Mount Elgin, ON 1980 1986

GRUNDY, Randal James Mount Elgin, ON 1990

GUAY, Ghislain Victoriaville, QC 2020

GUAY, Leo Paul Willowdale, ON 1978

GUAY, Michel Chicoutimi, QC 1997

GUAY, M1 Stéphane Joseph Yvan Claude, CD Levis, QC 2003

GUAY, Thérèse Coaticook, QC 1986

GUÉNETTE, Rollande Mont-Laurier, QC 1997 2000

GUÉRETTE, Bertrand St-Antoine, QC 1984

GUÉRIN, Camille Ottawa, ON 2003

GUÉVIN, Jean-François Brossard, QC 1999

GUICHON, The Hon  Judith Isabelle, OBC Victoria, BC 2014

GUILBAULT, Camille Ottawa, ON 1998

GUILBAULT, Jean-René Montréal, QC 2018

GUIMONT, Alain St-Hubert, QC 1992 1999

GUIMONT, François St-Georges, QC 1967

GUITARD, Claude L. Pointe-Verte, NB 1990

GUITARD, Véronique Fredericton, NB 2024

GUITÉ, Marcelle F. Ottawa, ON 2001

GUMLEY, Nigel Robert Osgoode, ON 2009

GUMPERT, Wilma Chomedey, QC 1998 2001

GUNN, Richard Kim Lethbridge, AB 1993

GUREL, Mary F. Dauphin, MB 1990

GUREVITCH, Morris St-Laurent, QC 1970

GUREVITCH, Norman Chomedey, QC 1977

GUTENBERG, Bennett Thorold, ON 1992
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GUTFRIEND, Richard Joseph Weyburn, SK 1994

GUTHRIE, James Clifford Chelmsford, ON 1986

GWILLIAM, Matthew Arnold Yellowknife, NT 1983
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H

HAAKONSON, Col Harvey N., CD Victoria, BC 1982

HABEL, Ronald Douglas Tillsonburg, ON 1975

HABLA, Karl Timmins, ON 1975 1984 1990 1998

HABRAKEN, Martin Pembroke, ON 1974 1982 1992

HACHE, Dale Joseph Alexander Pickering, ON 1989 1993

HACHEY, Owen Eugene Hay River, NT 2001 2006

HACHEY, Thérèse Marie Bathurst, NB 1988

HACK, Richard Brian Regina, SK 2003

HACKING, Cst. J. Douglas Stornoway, SK 1997

HADDAD, Sandra Catherine Sudbury, ON 2005

HADLEY, Donald K Yellowknife, NT 1978

HAGAN, CPO 1 (Ret'd) Peter Michael, MMM, CD Halifax, NS 2009

HAGEN, Marianne Rita Timberlea, NS 1998 2000 2012

HAGERMAN, Nelson Charlottetown, PE 2006

HAGGSTROM, Joanne 100 Mile House, BC 2020

HAIGHWAY, Dennis V. North York, ON 1987

HAINES, Ronald P Woodstock, NB 1984

HAINS, Crystel Ste-Mèlanie, QC 1991

HALDANE, Vanora Eileen Halifax, NS 1963 1970 1974 1985

HALDIMAND, John Fotheringham Peterborough, ON 1961

HALEY, Sgt John Cameron Rose Valley, SK 1990

HALKETT, Catherine Jean Penticton, BC 2000

HALL, Harold E. Essex, ON 1989

HALL, Josephine Nepean, ON 2011

HALL, Sandra Louise Georgetown, ON 2003

HALLDORSON, CWO John William, CD Vancouver, BC 2015

HALLEY, André Outremont, QC 1990

HALLIHAN, Robert Gordon Renous, NB 1982 1988

HALLIWELL, Colin Burlington, ON 1978

HALLIWELL, Michael Frederick Edmonton, AB 2004

HALLY, George Allan Fenn Hamilton, ON 1951

HALME, Aileen L. Victoria, BC 1992

HAMBLIN, David Leonard Ottawa, ON 1992 1998

HAMEL, Alfred, CM St-Félicien, QC 1981 1989

HAMEL, Denise Victoriaville, QC 1992

HAMEL, Emilie Lévis, QC 2020

HAMEL, Lawrence W. Chilliwack, BC 1979 1987 1997

HAMEL, Capt Maxime Gatineau, QC 2017

HAMER, Daniel Kenneth White's Lake, NS 2002

HAMER, Murray C. Terrace, BC 2020

HAMILL, Elizabeth C. Fort Erie, ON 2002

HAMILL, Patricia Ann Peterborough, ON 1979

HAMILTON, Crystal Dawn Grande Prairie, AB 2024

HAMILTON, Gilbert Roy Trenton, ON 1997

HAMILTON, Norman Edgar West Vancouver, BC 1976 1985 1992

HAMILTON, Rayna Vale Winnipeg, MB 2020

HAMILTON, Robert Bruce St Thomas, ON 1974

HAMMILL, Michael Edwin Cornwall, PE 2004

HAMMOND, George Kenneth Sidney, BC 2009

HANDEL, James Michael Burnaby, BC 2007

HANDFORD, Douglas Ralph Red Deer, AB 1988

HANEY, LCdr J. Moyra Toronto, ON 2003

HANEY, Thomas P., CD Gananoque, ON 2002 2006

HANN, Gail St. John's, NL 2000

HANNAH, Thomas Gordon Saskatoon, SK 1991 1997 2002 2025

HANNEN, Denise J Richmond, BC 1990

HANNEY, Heidi Christina Barrie, ON 2018

HANNEY, Juanita M. Barrie, ON 2003 2008

HANSEN, Donna Marie, CD Ottawa, ON 2007 2011

HANSEN, Gail Thunder Bay, ON 1993
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HANSEN, The Hon. Glenna F. Yellowknife, NT 2000 2001

HANSEN, Nancy Mae Yarmouth County, NS 2005

HANSEN, Robert Thunder Bay, ON 1990

HANSON, BGen James I., CD Ottawa, ON 1987

HANSON, Marjorie Mae York Co, NB 2002

HAQQI, Salahuddin Brampton, ON 1982

HARBARENKO, Elaine K.C. Cold Lake, AB 2000

HARDING, Janet I. London, ON 1987

HARDING, Janet Marguerite London, ON 1979 1983 2002

HARDING, John Gilbert London, ON 1981 1987

HARDING, Paul G.J. London, ON 1993 1999

HARDY, Lawrence R. Saskatoon, SK 1998 2000 2007

HARGARTEN, William Cochrane, AB 2002

HARGRAVE, John G Acton, ON 1977

HARLE, Sarah Edmonton, AB 1989

HARLEY, Henry E. Tillsonburg, ON 1977 1985

HARLEY, Capt. Robert W., CD Huntsville, ON 2000

HARMAN, David Goderich, ON 1968

HARMER, Sgt John Bernard, CD Regina, SK 1995 2003

HARNISH, Robert J. Sudbury, ON 1993

HARPER, Lynette Alice Anne Nanaimo, BC 1999

HARPER, Thomas  Williamswood, NS 2004

HARRE, Horst Regina, SK 1976 1982 1986

HARRE, Joan Regina, SK 1982

HARRIES, LCol Maurice R., MBE,CD Victoria, BC 1987 1991

HARRIS, Brenda Winnipeg, MB 1976 1998

HARRIS, David Norman Schofield, MVO,CD Saanichton, BC 1994 2009

HARRIS, Elmer S Woodstock, NB 1987

HARRIS, John A. Niagara Falls, ON 1994 1995

HARRIS, Maureen P. Orillia, ON 1978 1981

HARRIS, Rena Irene Surrey, BC 2025

HARRIS, Sandra Cambridge, ON 2005 2018

HARRIS, Thomas E Kanata, ON 1980

HARRIS, Thomas Walter Lanzville, BC 2004

HARRISON, Col James F., CD Winnipeg, MB 1981

HARRISON, Raewyn Heather Scarborough, ON 2006

HARRISON, Robert Edward Pickering, ON 2002

HARRISON, Cpl Robin Caruth Regina, SK 1965

HARRISON, Sgt Sidney Sicamous, BC 1986

HARRISON, William Owen Sound, ON 2005

HART, Alan Edward Quispamsis, NB 1988

HART, Joyce Rose Botwood, NL 1991 1996 2003 2009

HART, Nancy L. Quispamsis, NB 1985

HART, Terry Ottawa, ON 2005

HARTLEY, Elizabeth Rae Nanaimo, BC 2017

HARTLEY, L. Wayne, OMM,CD Winfield, BC 2000 2025

HARTLEY, Stephen L. Mississauga, ON 1990

HARTMAN, David Harold Victoria, BC 1996

HARTZELL, Walter G., CD Surrey, BC 1989

HARVARD, The Hon. John, PC,OM, Winnipeg, MB 2004

HARVEY, The Rt Rev Donald Frederick St. John's, NL 1994 2000

HARVEY, John Tyson Dundas, ON 1983

HARVEY, Yves Québec, QC 2013

HARVIE, Eileen Florence Shubenacadie East, NS 2003

HARVIE, Sgt Lindsay Lester Shubenacadie East, NS 2001

HARWOOD, Colin A. Nepean, ON 1991 1995 2000

HARWOOD, Douglas Ernest Victoria, BC 2005

HARWOOD-JONES, Todd Eric Sainte-Flavie, QC 2007

HASTIE-BLACK, Sandra Gail Thunder Bay, ON 2017

HASTINGS, Lynne Victoria Ann Richmond, BC 2004

HATCH, Heather Sudbury, ON 2005
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HATTIE, Capt Elsie Helen, CD Pictou, NS 2002

HAUSER, Jennifer Susan London, ON 2020

HAUTA, Carol Louise Nanoose Bay, BC 2025

HAVEMAN, Harry Walkerton, ON 1984

HAVERSTOCK, The Hon. Lynda, CM, SOM Regina, SK 2000

HAWK, Doris Marie Nanton, AB 1986

HAWKE, Frederick R Dryden, ON 1973

HAWKES, F. Elizabeth North Tay, NB 1992 1998

HAWKINS, Margaret Edith Peterborough, ON 1988

HEWLETT, Laurie Caledon, ON 2024

HAWLEY, Pte James Edwin Edmonton, AB 1997

HAWLEY, Pamela D. Fort Frances, ON 1996

HAWN, Hélène M. Goulais River, ON 2008

HAWTHORN, Peggy K.C. Mactier, ON 1985

HAY, Gregory J. Burnaby, BC 1985

HAY, Harriet Mary McFadyean West Vancouver, BC 2015

HAYDEN, Jan G. St. John's, NL 2000

HAYES, Aline Gatineau, QC 1988 1996

HAYES, WO Allen, CD Harvey Station, NB 1988

HAYES, Cpl Edward A Long Sault, ON 1962

HAYES, Capt (Ret'd) Gary Robert, CD Kingston, ON 2011 2018

HAYES, Capt Maureen Lynette, CD Winchester, ON 1993 2002

HAYES, CWO Michael Ronald, CD Winchester, ON 1987 1994 2002

HAYES, BGen Paul, OMM,CD,ADC North York, ON 1997

HAYNE, Heather Elizabeth Yellowknife, NT 2009

HAYTER, BGen John C., CD Barrie, ON 1980 1988 1995 2000 2000

HAYWORD, Helen St. John's, NL 2024

HAYWARD, WO James Garth, CD Medicine Hat, AB 1983

HAYWOOD, Nancy Welland, ON 2016

HAZELL, Michael Joseph Calgary, AB 2002

HAZELWOOD, William John Sault Ste Marie, ON 1950

HAZELWOOD, Kevin William Port Moody, BC 2025

HAZEN, Janet Gay Edmonton, AB 2018 2023

HAZLEWOOD, Melvin George St Marys, ON 2003 2007

HEAD, A/Commr. Robert H.D. Ottawa, ON 1989

HEALEY, Frederick A Toronto, ON 1982

HEALY, Supt. Joseph James Ottawa, ON 1997

HEAMAN, LCol Samuel G, CD St Catharines, ON 1966

HEANS, Maj Kenneth Walter, CD Toronto, ON 1971 1979 1992

HEARN, Jack Michael St. John's, NL 2021

HEARSEY, Leanoir Jocelyn Louise Salt Spring Island, BC 1986

HEATH, Irene Grace Gibbons, AB 1996

HEATH, Pauline Elizabeth Courtice, ON 1997

HEATH, Maj William L.B., CD Toronto, ON 1995

HEBBARD, WO Kenneth George, CD Barrie, ON 1998

HEBERT, Claire Pointe-aux-Trembles, QC 1982

HÉBERT, Diane Montréal, QC 1999

HÉBERT, Étienne Rogersville, NB 1997

HÉBERT, Huberte Ste-Anne-de-Kent, NB 1991

HÉBERT, Michelle Laval, QC 2018

HÉBERT, Nelson Gilles Edmundston, NB 1986

HEBERT, Raymond Alma, QC 1971

HEBERT, Roland Chicoutimi, QC 1973

HEDGES, Kenneth Hurrell Washago, ON 1983 1986 1993

HEFFERNAN, MCpl Ronald Michael James Borden, ON 2004

HEIMANN, G. Allen Regina, SK 1984

HEIMBACH, Linda Louise Yellowknife, NT 2000

HEIMBACH, Nancy Yellowknife, NT 1998

HEINE, LCol John Douglas, CD Medicine Hat, AB 1971 1974 1982 1992

HEINRICH, Wallace Orillia, ON 1980

HEISLER, Christopher Duncan Pembroke, ON 2002
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HEISLER, Wayne D. Chester, NS 1986

HEITSHU, BGen Robert G., CD Gloucester, ON 1994

HELM, Daniel Elmer Joseph West Vancouver, BC 2002

HELYAR, James Yellowknife, NT 1983 1999

HELYAR, Mary Louise Yellowknife, NT 1986

HEMEON, MCpl Stephen Arthur, CD Dartmouth, NS 1992 2005

HEMMING, Sally Surrey, BC 1983

HÉNAULT, Gen (Ret'd) Raymond, CMM,MSC,CD Ottawa, ON 2002 2004

HENDERSHOT, Thomas Welshpool, NB 1991

HENDERSON, Barbara J. Dartmouth, NS 1977

HENDERSON, Cst. Brian Muir Ashcroft, BC 1995

HENDRESON, Bruce, CD Dartmouth, NS 1982 1990 2001

HENDERSON, Ian R. Red Deer, AB 1999

HENDERSON, Jane Ellen Almonte, ON 1976

HENDERSON, Janice C. Vanier, ON 2025

HENDERSON, Kathleen Joan Winnipeg, MB 1995 1999

HENDERSON, Larry Medicine Hat, AB 2002

HENDERSON, Cpl. Richard James Edmonton, AB 2000

HENDREN, Ryan Jonathan Victoria, BC 2008

HENDRICKS, Cpl. Keith R. Ottawa, ON 2009

HENLEY, Rémen Sept-Iles, QC 2005

HENNIG, Dianne  Devon, AB 2004 2019

HENNING, Robert James Mississauga, ON 1995

HENRY, André Laplaine, QC 2000 2004

HENRY, Debra Lee Brampton, ON 1988 1997

HENRY, Derna Mary Tetagouche Falls, NB 1992

HENRY, Harold J. Mississauga, ON 1980

HENRY, James Kenneth Brampton, ON 1984 1988 1997

HENRY, John G. Oshawa, ON 1992

HENRY, Maj (Ret'd) Paul E.J.J., CD Sudbury, ON 2014 2021

HENSHAW, Ronald Eugene Riverview, NB 2009

HEPDITCH, Bride St. John's, NL 2024

HEPPELL, BGen Michael Edward, CD Victoria, BC 1981 1987 1992

HERBER, Marilyn Grant, CD Kentville, NS 1989 2003

HERBERT, Paul Robert Welland, ON 1990 1994 2001

HERBISON, James Niagara Falls, ON 1979 1987

HERD, Tara Fergus, ON 2017

HERMANT, Capt (Ret'd) Adam B.T., CD Toronto, ON 1980 1983

HEROLD, John Henry Mitchell, ON 1990

HERON, Kate Thurston Comox, BC 2007

HERRINGTON, Maj. Diana Leigh Wolfville, NS 2000

HERSHEY, Dawn C. Barrie, ON 2002

HERTEIS, Jeffrey J. Waterloo, ON 2002

HERVIEUX, Lionel Anjou, QC 1980

HERZOG, Karen Katherine Edmonton, AB 2016

HESLIN, Edward J. Arva, ON 1989

HESLOP, Lorne R. Surrey, BC 2000 2011

HÉTU, Emérilda Québec, QC 1981

HÉTU, Roger, OMM,CD,ADC St-Bruno, QC 1998 2000 2018

HEWARD, Ashley Caitlin Calgary, AB 2006

HEWITT, Michael Yellowknife, NT 1977

HEWITT, Michael Douglas Gordon Vancouver, BC 2008

HEWITT, Roberta A. St. John's 2023

HIBBERT, Clay Coquitlam, BC 1997 1999

HIBMA, Lisa Goderich, ON 2005

HICKE, Jack Arnprior, ON 1979

HICKEY, D/Chief Jack J. Torbay, NL 2002

HICKEY, Marjorie A., CD Halifax, NS 1996 1999

HICKLING, Alfred Guelph, ON 1973

HICKS, Dale Johnson Allison, NB 2003

HICKS, Daniel L. Fort  Saskatchewan, AB 1982 1998
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HICKS, Malcolm David Havelock, NB 1991

HICKS, Pauline Madelyn Sackville, NB 1982 1991

HICKS, Susan Sarah Joy Etobicoke, ON 2015

HIGDON, Karen S. New Harbour, NL 1993

HIGGINS, Alice Hamilton, ON 1984

HIGGINS, Frank N Hamilton, ON 1984

HILDEBRAND, Kenneth E. Coleman, AB 2002

HILDEBRAND, Leanne Edmonton, AB 2002

HILL, Angela Louise Sidney, BC 2005

HILL, Annette Point Edward, NS 1996

HILL, Cpl. Michael James Niagara Falls, ON 2007 2016

HILLAND, WO Andrew Christian Derek, CD Vernon, BC 2020 2024

HILLIER, Gen. Rick John, OC, CMM, MSC, CD Ottawa, ON 2005

HILLIER, Roy Stewart Hanmer, ON 1985 1991 1996

HILLOCK, MCpl Boyd, CD Chatham, NB 1979

HILTON, Elizabeth Ann Calgary, AB 1993 2002

HILTON, Tyrone Christopher Toronto, ON 2016

HINDLE, Robert B. Oakville, ON 1970 1975

HINDO, Paul, CD Orleans, ON 1999

HINTON, Geraldine Marea Victoria, BC 1976 1979 1986 2002

HIRSCH, Ethyle Saskatoon, SK 1958

HISCOCK, Edward Andre Red Deer, AB 2002

HLATKY, William P Carlsbad Springs, ON 1977

HO, Herman Hung Choi, MB, AdeC Vancouver, BC 1996 1999 2002 2015

HO, Vivian Maria Sze Ngar Scarborough, ON 2010

HOADLEY, John Richard St. Catharines, ON 2020 2023

HOBSON, Sgt. Richard Alan Fort Saskatchewan, AB 1994 1997 2000

HOCKIN, Rev. Canon William J. Toronto, ON 1989 1994

HODDER, John W. St. John's, NL 1998

HODGES, Gerald Lloyd Regina, SK 1977 2000

HODGIN, Loretta Ann Sarnia, ON 1997

HODGINS, Edward David Victoria, BC 2007 2016 2021

HODGINS, Sean Richmond, BC 1992

HODGKINSON, Clifford William Rexdale, ON 1970

HODGKINSON, CWO George Henry Petawawa, ON 1988

HODGKINSON, William Arthur Brechin, ON 1994

HODGSON, Capt John Colin Alberta Beach, AB 2013

HODSON, Cindy Edmonton, AB 2021

HOFMANN, Doris T. Thornhill, ON 1993

HOGAN, Mario Edward New Waterford, NS 2005

HOGAN, Mary D. Prince George, BC 1991

HOGAN, Mary T. St. John's, NL 1986

HOGGART, Jane Londesborough, ON 2005

HOHMANN, Cpl Barbara L. Petawawa, ON 1988

HOKANSSON, Lena Desboro, ON 1996 2002

HOLDEN, Benjamin R. Regina, SK 2022

HOLDER, Edwin A. London, ON 2002 2006 2013

HOLDER, Mary Ottawa, ON 1999

HOLDSWORTH, Gregory James London, ON 1991

HOLGATE, Hal Scarborough, ON 1998

HOLGATE, Sondra Scarborough, ON 1998

HOLLAND, Carol Ann Shannonville, ON 2013

HOLLAND, Lt (N) David Alexander, CD North York, ON 1997

HOLLETT, Lt Christopher Matthew, CD Bay Bulls, NL 2017

HOLLINK, LCol Gary J., CD Nepean, ON 1994 1997

HOLLIS, Moira J Nepean, ON 1992

HOLLIS, Murray Ross Stittsville, ON 1995

HOLLMAN, Nancy Lynette Belleville, ON 2013

HOLLOWOOD, Lois Blackville, NB 1992

HOLMAN, Charles Christian Bobcaygeon, ON 1949

HOLMES, BGen Walter M., MBE,CD,ADC North York, ON 1999
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HOLMGREN, Robert A. Powell River, BC 2002

HOLVICK, Lt Bruce John Surrey, BC 1983 1992

HOLYK, Sgt Ronald James, CD Alsask, SK 1983

HONEYBOURN, Craig Coquitlam, BC 2002

HONEYMAN, Kelly Patrick Upham, NB 1994

HONG, Christina Burnaby, BC 2012

HONG, Murray G. Halifax, NS 1993

HONG,Commander Paul Gabriel Sebastian, CD Caledon, ON 2023

HOOD, Deborah Anne Charlottetown, PE 2001

HOOD, William Stouffville, ON 1990

HOOGENDOORN, Ryan Bradford Grand Valley, ON 2009

HOOK, David James St Albert, AB 1991 1993 2000 2019

HOOK, Ellen E. Woodstock, ON 2003

HOOK, Cdr (Ret'd) Gordon P. Sydney, Australia 1992 2002

HOOK, Jane Winnipeg, MB 2001 2002

HOOPER, Audrey J. Echo Bay, ON 1973 1977 1983

HOOPER, Catherine Ottawa, ON 2002

HOOPER, Joseph Edward Calgary, AB 1978 1985 2002

HOOPER, Peter Gordon Peterborough, ON 1999

HOOSON, William K. Edmonton, AB 1980

HOOVER, Maria Edmonton, AB 2000

HOPPING, WO Jeffrey Allan New Lowell, ON 2016

HOPKINS, Darryl Grande Prairie, AB 1996

HOPKINS, Ken Nepean, ON 2000

HOPPER, Deborah Catherine Sue Nanaimo, BC 2004

HOPPER, Mark Anthony North Bay, ON 1991

HORAN, George St. John's, NL 2005

HORBA, Joyce J LaSalle, QC 1988

HORKOFF, Edward Yorkton, SK 1995

HORNSBY, Patricia Ellen Sydney Mines, NS 1995 2003

HORSFALL EATON, Sally Margaret Toronto, ON 1997

HORSMAN, Carol Ann Moncton, NB 1976

HOSKINS, Barbara Elizabeth Courtenay, BC 1996 1999

HOSNER, Barry B Mount Elgin, ON 1995

HOSSON, Marguerite St-Hubert, QC 1990

HOUDE, Dany Québec, QC 2007 2013 2021

HOUDE, Lucie Irlande, QC 2018 2021

HOUDE, Normand Anjou, QC 1994 1998

HOULD, Vivian Carole Aurora, ON 2005 2009

HOULE, Claude  Candiac, QC 2004

HOULE, Claudette St-Jean-sur-Richelieu, QC 2009

HOULE, Wilfrid St-Clet, QC 1991

HOULE-PROVENCHER, Mariette Verdun, QC 1985

HOUSE, The Hon. A., CM St. John's, NL 1997 1999

HOUSE, Mary St. John's, NL 1997

HOUSTON, Robert James, OMM,CD Kingston, ON 1995 1997 2008

HOVEN, David Roy Edmonton, AB 2000 2005

HOVEN, Marie Roseann Edmonton, AB 2008

HOVINGTON, Édith Degelis, QC 2005

HOVINGTON, Yvon Chute-aux-Outardes, QC 1994 1999

HOWARD, Deborah Ann Ingersoll, ON 2015

HOWARD, James Howard Ingersoll, ON 2005

HOWARD, John Waterloo, ON 2002

HOWARD, Raymond High Prairie, AB 1983

HOWE, David Alexander Paradise, NL 2003

HOWE, Norman F. Whitby, ON 1987 1993

HOWELL, Karen D. Creemore, ON 2004

HOWLAND, Robert David Boyce Saanichton, BC 2003

HOWSE, Maj George Niagara on the Lake, ON 2001

HOYT, Scott Douglas Coles Island, NB 2003

HRYHORASH, Mavis Mary Pilot Butte, SK 1989 1995 2000
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HRYHORASH, S. Donald Pilot Butte, SK 1995

HUANG, Ling-Ling Mississauga, ON 1989

HUANG, Ying Lei Vancouver, BC 2021

HUARD, Capt Denis Joseph Jeannot Saint Jean D'Orléans, QC 1997

HUARD, Valérie  Boucherville, QC 2004

HUBBS, Mable H. Weyburn, SK 1962

HUBERT, CWO Joseph R.J., CD Frankford, ON 1984 1990

HUCKABAY, Lt Gary Wayne Lethbridge, AB 1981 1992

HUCULAK, Mary Margaret Kinuso, AB 1984

HUDAK, Margaret T. Welland, ON 1989 1995

HUDDLESTONE, Pauline Burlington, ON 1997

HUDON, Gilles Rivière-Ouelle, QC 1995

HUDON, L'abbé Odilon Rivière Du Loup, QC 2002

HUDSON, Christine P. Winfield, BC 1993

HUDSON, Ellis William Upper Woodstock, NB 1996 2002

HUDSON, George J Rexton, NB 1982

HUDSON, Jason Ellis Jacksonville, NB 2002

HUDSON, Sgt Kenneth Jeseph Cornwallis, NS 1963

HUGHES, Maj (Ret'd) Ernest Francis, CD Nepean, ON 2020

HUGHES, James Albert Mississauga, ON 1989

HUGHES, John F. Candiac, QC 1994

HUGHES, Kirk Patrick Deline, NT 2006 2012

HUGHES, Nancy L. Elgin, ON 2009

HUI, Alan Bing-lun Markham, ON 1986

HULFORD, Robert Patrick Sydney, NS 1991

HULMES, Henry Arnold Calgary, AB 1990

HUME, Nicholas James Sooke, BC 2020

HUMPHREY, Cpl Lawson, CD Toronto, ON 1962

HUMPHREYS, LCol Garry Robert, CD Peterborough, ON 1995 1999

HUNCHAK, Conrad North Battleford, SK 1988 1992

HUNG, Polin Mississauga, ON 2017

HUNT, Keith E. Vineland, ON 1975

HUNTER, Brigitte Sunnyside, MB 2002

HUNTER, D/Chief Joseph Pickering, ON 1999

HUNTER, Wayne Alan St Albert, AB 1986

HUNTER, C/Supt. William J. Oak Point, NB 1983 1991

HUOT, Marcel Plessisville, QC 1984 1998

HUOT, Mario Bellefeuille, QC 1994

HUOT, Robert St Catharines, ON 1991

HURD, Ross Edwin London, ON 1998 2002

HURLEY, Anthony Patrick Woodstock, ON 1998

HURLEY, Mary Mavis Upper Kingsclear, NB 2008

HURRELL, Doris D. Long Sault, ON 1984 1988 1993 2000

HURST, CPO 2 Charles Evert, CD Victoria, BC 2002 2007

HURST, Martin Shaw Etobicoke, ON 1970

HUTCHEON, Elizabeth  Ottawa, ON 1994

HUTCHESON, William Cornell Oshawa, ON 1981

HUTCHIN, Sgt Philip J. St Thomas, ON 1989

HUTCHINGS, Dale J., ADC St. John's, NL 1988 1995

HUTCHINGS, Ian J. St. John's, NL 1992

HUTCHINGS, Jason Brett Mississauga, ON 1993

HUTCHINSON, Nancy Katherine Acton, ON 1998 2011 2015 2024

HUTCHISON, James Lawson Richmond Hill, ON 2005

HUTH, Joerg Andreas Kamloops, BC 2009

HUTSON, John Edward Edmonton, AB 1988 1995

HUTTON, Marie J. Nanaimo, BC 2002

HUTTON, Susan Holly Brockville, ON 2001 2005

HUTTON, Trevor Brockville, ON 2001

HUYNH, Erica My-Dinh Vancouver, BC 2003

HYLANDS, Marcus Campbell River, BC 1998

HYNDMAN, Donald S Bridgenorth, ON 1981
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HYNDS, Col William J Stroud, ON 1977

HYNES, Lana Theresa Charlottetown, PE 2003
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I

IACOLUCCI, Anthony Markham, ON 1997

IBBOTSON, Doris I. Mississauga, ON 1976

IGNACIO, LCol Bayani S., CD Sydney Mines, NS 1993

ILLMAN ASSINCK, Laura J. Holland Landing, ON 2009

IMBODEN, Kimberley Earlette Oshawa, ON 2016

IMRIE, Steven Scott St Thomas, ON 2008

INCHES, Keith C. Regina, SK 2002

INDER, Raymond Keith Brantford, ON 1997 2002

ING, Gina  North York, ON 2004

INGHAM, Una Scarborough, ON 1983

INGRAM, Douglas R Surrey, BC 1977

INGRAM, Robert Douglas Mission, BC 2009

INKSTER, John Robert Barrie, ON 1984 1994

INKSTER, Commr. Norman David OC Toronto, ON 1988 1991

INMAN, S/Sgt. George D. Yellowknife, NT 1984 1989 1994

INNES, Robin Ann Rebecca Pickering, ON 2006 2018

INNS, Gordon E. Oakville, ON 1976

IP, Joseph Ko Hung Vancouver, BC 1995

IP, Nahum Burnaby, BC 2010

IRELAND, George Leslie Welland, ON 2004

IRELAND, Patricia Anne Cambridge, ON 2015

IRESON, Supt. (Ret'd) Walter Henry Elmira, ON 1991 1995 2001

IRISH, Capt Penny-Lee Jasper, ON 2003

IRMIQ, The Hon. Peter Iqaluit, NU 2003

IRVIN, Michael Nepean, ON 1996

IRVING, James K., OC Saint John, NB 1985

IRVING, Victor G.P. Vancouver, BC 1980 1982 1985 1992 1996

IRWIN, Alison Lauchlan Niagara Falls, ON 2002

IRWIN, Donald B Yellowknife, NT 1995

IRWIN, James Niagara Falls, ON 1972

IRWIN, Kathryn Edmonton, AB 1997

ISAAK, David Saskatoon, SK 1996

ISAAK, Timothy  Saskatoon, SK 2002

ISHERWOOD, Christine Stoney Creek, ON 1983

IUTICONE, Dominique Laval, QC 1982

IVANOFF, Alex Oshawa, ON 1991

IVES, Capt (N) G. Rodney Gloucester, ON 1995
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J

JACK, Gary A. Grimsby, ON 2001 2004 2010

JACK, Leslie Helen Grimsby, ON 2002 2011 2014 2020

JACK, R. Barrie, CD Owen Sound, ON 1992 1996 2002

JACKMAN, LCol Frederic L.R. Toronto, ON 1988 1989 1996

JACKMAN, The Hon. Henry Newman R., CM,OOnt Toronto, ON 1979 1980 1992 1993

JACKMAN, Jean Cambridge, ON 1978

JACKSON, The Hon. Cameron Burlington, ON 1992 1996

JACKSON, Ovid L Owen Sound, ON 1996

JACKSON, S. Oriel Ottawa, ON 2002

JACOBS, Hans Burlington, ON 1998

JACOBS, Phyllis Peterborough, ON 1986

JACOBSON, Christine Myra Medicine Hat, AB 1997 2000

JACQUES, Claude Ste-Marie, QC 1990

JACQUES, Gérard Anjou, QC 1971 1977 1982

JACQUES, Réal Sherbrooke, QC 1966

JAEGER, Edna A Medicine Hat, AB 1987

JAEGER, Hilary Ottawa, ON 2005

JAFFREY, Cheryl E. Fredericton, NB 1993

JAGGER, Marion Calgary, AB 1998

JAILLET, Bernice Irishtown, NB 2006

JAILLET, Denise Bouctouche, NB 1997

JAILLET, Edmond Bouctouche, NB 1997

JAIN, Trevor Stratford, PE 2024

JAMA, Mohamed Welland, ON 2009

JAMES, Bonnie Joan Lethbridge, AB 1985

JAMES, David Evan Brampton, ON 1994 1999

JAMES, Florence Ilene Lindsay, ON 1983

JAMES, Landon Graham Vancouver, BC 2000 2002

JAMES, Lois Miriam Fort Erie, ON 1981 1986

JAMES-DAVIES, John Edward Calgary, AB 1990 1998 2003

JAMIESON, Donna C. Saskatoon, SK 1979

JANES, Glenda Mary Mount Pearl, NL 2014 2022

JANES, Morgan Elijah Corner Brook, NL 2021

JANIKOWSKI, Adam Hong Kong 2016

JANSEN, Sandra Rae New Westminster, BC 2002

JANSENS, Karl Calgary, AB 1992

JANSON, Jacques Ottawa, ON 2011

JANUBA, Mary-Jean Pointe-Claire, QC 1989

JAO, Kevin Beaconsfield, QC 2005

JAQUES, William T. Windsor, ON 1989

JARDINE, Stephen J. Fredericton, NB 1993 1997

JARTUS, Helen E. Schreiber, ON 1964

JARZYLO, Stanley V. Kingston, ON 1978 1982

JASTER, Walter W. Weyburn, SK 1968 1982

JASWAL, Dharmuir (Danny) Singh Duncan, BC 2003

JAWORSKI, Anna Louise Calgary, AB 1989 1992

JAWORSKI, Stephen L. Red Bridge, ON 2005

JAY, Tony Iqaluit, NU 2002

JEAN, Caroline Saint-Luc de Matane, QC 2005

JEAN, Gilbert St-Mathieu-de-Rioux, QC 1991

JEAN, Jean Paul Rimouski, QC 1975

JEAN, Capt Joseph Philipp, CD Courcelette, QC 1983

JEAN, Marc-André St-Mathieu, QC 1998

JEAN, Marthe Matane, QC 2009

JEAN, The Rt. Hon. Michaëlle, CC,CMM,COM,CD Ottawa, ON 2006

JEAN-MARIE, Frank Newmarket, ON 1992

JEANNOTTE, The Hon. Manon Québec, QC 2024

JEBB, Robin Louis Orillia, ON 1975

JEDRAS, Darlene Mae Courtenay, BC 2008

JEFFREY, Alva Saskatoon, SK 2002
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JEFFREY, Sgt Gervais Québec, QC 2003

JEFFREY, Linda Edmonton, AB 1991

JEIDER, Larry James Kelowna, BC 1996 2014

JENEREAUX, James W. Sault Ste Marie, ON 1999

JENKINS, Gail Frances Victoria, BC 1991

JENNINGS, Connie Port Stanley, ON 1993

JENNINGS, James Robert Douglas Vancouver, BC 1998

JENNINGS, Shirley Ann Eastern Passage, NS 1975 1980 1986

JENSEN, Bridget E. Kamloops, BC 2017

JEONG, David Toronto, ON 2017

JERRITT, Leonard Courtenay, BC 2000 2002

JINKS, Leah Miriam Welland, ON 1989 1993 2005

JINKS, William S. Welland, ON 1995

JIWAN, Nizar Toronto, ON 1989 1996

JOANISSE, Nathalie Ottawa, ON 2000

JOBIN-COTNOIR, Dominic Québec, QC 2007

JODOIN, Jean-Marc Québec, QC 1975

JOE, Lawrence Michael Victoria, BC 2006

JOHNSON, Beverly June Marie Wellandport, ON 2005

JOHNSON, Brent Donald Calgary, AB 1983 2003 2013

JOHNSON, Clarke G. Lunenburg, NS 2008

JOHNSON, David J. East York, ON 1993

JOHNSON, Donald Gordon Winnipeg, MB 1976 1980 1989

JOHNSON, Gary Brian Thunder Bay, ON 1999 2002

JOHNSON, Glenndon Retvedt Calgary, AB 1998

JOHNSON, Joyce Marilynn Regina, SK 1983

JOHNSON, Les Ottawa, ON 1996 2011

JOHNSON, Murray Emile Belleville, ON 1969

JOHNSON, Neville R. Calgary, AB 1998

JOHNSON, Patricia La Salle, MB 2025

JOHNSON, Peggy Joan St. John's, NL 1983 1987 1995

JOHNSON, Ronald A. Stafford, England 1986 1992 2003

JOHNSTON, Amy L. Renfrew, ON 1970 1993

JOHNSTON, David D. Carrying Place, ON 1988 1993 1999

JOHNSTON, The Rt. Hon. David L.,CC, CMM, COM, CD Ottawa, ON 2010

JOHNSTON, Donald, CD Owen Sound, ON 1976 1987 1990

JOHNSTON, C/Cst Kenneth Toronto, ON 1984

JOHNSTON, Kristine D. Blairmore, AB 1996

JOHNSTON, Lucy Winnipeg, MB 2006

JOHNSTON, Mary-Ellen Sechelt, BC 2001

JOHNSTON, Rebecca Anne St. Thomas, ON 2014

JOHNSTON, Ronald C. Orillia, ON 1985

JOHNSTONE, Sherryl A. Red Deer, AB 1998 2002

JOHNSTONE, BGen (Ret'd) The Rev. Dr. Stanley, CD Kinburn, ON 2006 2014

JOLICOEUR, Luc Montréal, QC 1987

JOLLEY, Supt. James Albert Port Colborne, ON 1964 1967 1971

JOMPHE BOURGEOIS, Jocelyne Iles-de-la-Madeleine, QC 2002

JONASSEN, Raylene Marie Winnipeg, MB 2011

JONES, Audrey Helen Sussex, NB 2007

JONES, Berna  Orillia, ON 1987

JONES, Bronwen Anne Black Point, NS 2005

JONES, Carol Hamilton, ON 2005

JONES, Cynthia Claire Port Hope, ON 2003

JONES, Derek Burtt Keswick Ridge, NB 1997

JONES, Eric T. Edmonton, AB 1992

JONES, Harold W Summerside, PE 1985

JONES, J. Hope Quispamsis, NB 1982 1991

JONES, Juanita Victoria, BC 1987 1992

JONES, Larry Edmund Port Hope, ON 2003

JONES, Sgt Leo Paisley Dartmouth, NS 1991

JONES, Lindsay Anne Halifax, NS 2018
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JONES, Lynda Orillia, ON 1996

JONES, Roy, CD Ottawa, ON 1979 1986

JORDAN, LCol Arthur Richard William, CD Kingston, ON 2000 2002 2006 2009 2010

JORDAN, Christopher Brossard, QC 1979

JORDAN, Leta W. Tottenham, ON 1973 1980

JORDAN, Mary Angela Toronto, ON 1993 1997

JORDET, Sandra Jean Calgary, AB 1989 1993

JORDISON, Alfred Henry Ancaster, ON 1968

JORGENSEN, Leanne Maxine Cold Lake, AB 1997 2000

JOUDREY, Lcol (retd) Edward London, ON 2021

JOYCE, The Very Rev. Keith R. Fredericton, NB 2002

JOYCE, Robert Allan Kingston, ON 1979 1981

JUCHLI, Douglas William Edmonton, AB 1988 1996 2005

JUCHLI, Susan S. Edmonton, AB 2001

JUNG, Cmdre Hans W., OMM, CD Ottawa, ON  -- 2011 2013

JUNOP, Grace Jacqueline Pembroke, ON 1997 2001

JURE, WO Wayne Alan Yellowknife, NT 2003

JUSSILA, Martha W. Medicine Hat, AB 1981

JUSTUS, MWO Philip Marshall, CD Borden, ON 1987

JUTRAS, Marc Mont-Royal, QC 1999 2002 2004 2009
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K

KAAN, Benjamin Kay Yip Vancouver, BC 2013

KACHUR, Ernest V. St Catharines, ON 1993

KARP, Michael Dollard-des-Ormeaux, QC 1988

KARPLUK, Les Prince Albert, SK 2002

KARR, Sandra M. Penticton, BC 2009

KASPRZAK, Brigitte Anna Ameliasburg, ON 1988 1991

KATER, Richard Otto Weyburn, SK 1984

KATHLER, LCol (Ret'd) Susan Margaret, CD Winnipeg, MB 2003 2006 2013

KATSABOURIS, Alexander Beaverton, ON 1989 1994

KATTAR, Raymond Outremont, QC 1995

KATZ, Edward, CM Côte-St-Luc, QC 1978 1987

KAUFMAN, Jacob E. Kitchener, ON 1971 1975 1981

KAULBACH, Garry B Inuvik, NT 1987

KAVANAGH, Peter J Ajax, ON 1983

KAVANAGH, Cdr Margaret, CD Kanata, ON 1997

KAY, Fern M Winnipeg, MB 1976

KAYE, CWO Christopher A., MMM, CD Edmonton, AB 2004

KAYES, Brian Brandon, MB 2002 2002

KEANE, Maria Marystown, NL 1985

KEARNEY, Patricia Katherine Ottawa, ON 2011 2021

KEARNEY, Robert Knowlton, ON 1989

KEAST, Donald Allan Corbell, ON 2004

KEATING, Harold  Plalentia Bay, NL 1990

KECHNIE, John Paul Stratford, ON 1990 1994

KEENE, Cst. Fern Teresa Richmond, BC 1991

KEEPING, Kenneth  Fortune, NL 1999

KEIM, Andrew Phillip Pangnirtung, NU 2002

KEITH, Douglas B. Burlington, ON 1992 1998 2007

KEITH, Lavilla Petitcodiac, NB 1982

KELCEY, Sgt Sean Charles, CD Burton, NB 2001

KELEMEN, Lorraine C Red Deer, AB 1990

KELEMEN, Thomas S Red Deer, AB 1991

KELLER, Martha Susan Courtice, ON 2020

KELLOCK, Capt Stewart, MOM, CD Whitby, ON 1991 1999 2015 2024

KELLS, MGen George S., CD Ottawa, ON 1988

KELLY, Aase Elmwood, ON 2024

KELLY, Debbie Halifax, NS 2001

KELLY, Deborah Anne Windsor, ON 2011

KELLY, LCol Evelyn Anne, CD ADC Toronto, ON 1984

KELLY, Guy Tabusintac, NB 1993

KELLY, Ian Francis St. John's, NL 1995 1998 2002

KELLY, Jason Willis Michael Ottawa, ON 2025

KELLY, John Ottawa, ON 1999

KELLY, John Bruce Stoney Creek, ON 1986 1993

KELLY, Linda Patricia Decatur, GA, USA 2010

KELLY, Richard John Wabush, NL 2001

KELLY, Rosemary, CD Barrie, ON 1998

KELLY, William James Arnprior, ON 1962

KELSO, Gordon Thomas Windsor, ON 1995

KELUSKY, Ronald Lance Markham, ON 2000

KEMP, PO 1 Gerard Kevin, CD Lower Sackville, NS 1992

KEMPSTON, Maj Bradley Donald, CD Niagara Falls, ON 2015

KENDALL, Anthony Woodrow Calgary, AB 2002 2004

KENDRICK, Michael Edmonton, AB 1999

KENNEDY, CWO Brian Daley, CD Airdrie, AB 1991

KENNEDY, Darrel Elbert Ottawa, ON 2013

KENNEDY, Dennis W North Battleford, SK 1982

KENNEDY, Harold London, ON 1971 1981

KENNEDY, Harold E. Mississauga, ON 1983 1988

KENNEDY, Karyn Lynn Kitchener, ON 2018 2024
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KENNEDY, Leslie Lynne Virgil, ON 1995

KENNEDY, Mark Leslie, CD Kingston, ON 2008

KENNEDY, Maj Michael, CD Almonte, ON 1997

KENNEDY, Michael Francis Goose Bay, NL 1992

KENNEDY, Sioban  Toronto, ON 1996

KENNY, Brian Barrie, ON 2025

KENNY, Gloria Delta, BC 1986

KENNY, Mary Ann Bathurst, NB 1978

KEOUGH, Sgt James Francis, CD Lancaster Park, AB 1998

KER, Edith F Fenwick, ON 1979

KERN, MWO Stephen Lawrence, CD Vancouver, BC 2018 2021

KERR, Cindy  Orillia, ON 2004

KERR, Pauline Ann Hanover, ON 2001

KERR, D/Chief Robert Toronto, ON 1997

KERSEY, LCol. Kenneth S., CD Windsor, ON 1965 1968 1979

KETTLE, BGen the Rev. Dr. David C., CMM, CD Kanata, ON 2011

KETTLES, LCol William John Sharp, CD Dorval, QC 1959

KEYES-MCKIM, Juanita Durham, ON 1995

KHAN, Jawaid Westmount, QC 1993 1994 2000 2005

KHAN, Wajahat, ADC Halifax, NS 2003

KHOBER, James Fort Frances, ON 1988

KHOURI, Fida Ville St-Laurent, QC 2002

KILFOIL, Margaret E. New Glasgow, NS 1985 1990

KILLAM, Glen Orman Calgary, AB 1998 2002

KILLPATRICK, Leslie Stewart Upham, NB 1994

KIMBALL, Thomas C. Woodstock, NB 1996

KIMBALL, Wilfred James Burlington, ON 1981 1986

KINASCHUK, Brian Allan St. Catharines, ON 2004 2008 2014

KINCAID, Col Samuel L, CD Slemon Pk, PE 1980

KING, Capt. Alfred Carl King, CD Oxford, NS 2009

KING, Carole Ann Oshawa, ON 1990 1995

KING, David Alan Stratford, ON 2011

KING, Douglas David Orleans, ON 2018

KING, Elizabeth, CD London, ON 1988

KING, Margaret D. St Marys, ON 1980 1987 1993

KING, Reginald D., CD Sault Ste Marie, ON 1988

KING, Sgt. Robert Shawn Thompson, MB 2024

KING, Shirley Evelyn  Rocky Mountain House, AB 1984

KING, Steven John Calgary, AB 1999 2002

KING, Vena D. Middle Hainesville, NB 2000

KINGSBURY, Guy  Gatineau, QC 2004

KINGSTON, Mary Oakfield, NS 2015 2019

KINGSTON, Susan R. Ingleside, ON 1996

KINNEAR, Adam C.L. Winnipeg, MB 2020

KINOSHAMEG, Rosella Margaret Wikwemikong, ON 2000

KIPP, Patricia Gail Kamloops, BC 1994 2018

KIREC, Christopher Erin, ON 2014

KIRK, Lcol Franz Josef Arnprior, ON 2018

KIRKE, Julie Anne Victoria, BC 2008

KIRKLAND, Patricia Toronto, ON 1992

KIRKWOOD, Aletha J.L. Oakville, ON 1984 1996

KIRKWOOD, Dorothy Kay Georgetown, ON 2003 2008

KIRKWOOD, William Douglas Oakville, ON 1975 1982 1991 2002 2005

KIROUAC, Chantal Rouyn-Noranda, QC 1999

KISOUN, The Hon. Gerald W., ONWT Yellowknife, NT 2024

KITCHEN, Lynn Ann Severn, ON 2025

KITCHIN, Walter Rocky Harbour, NL 1993

KIVIMAKI, Janice Marjorie Porter's Lake, NS 2007

KLAASSEN, Myra Jane Cambridge, ON 1996

KLASSEN, Elvera Richmond, BC 2001

KLASSEN, Lois Regina, SK 1983
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KLASSEN, Robert Arthur Abbotsford, BC 1978 1981 1987

KLAUSNITZER, MWO Henry London, ON 2012

KLEIN, Sgt Francis J. Sault Ste Marie, ON 1980

KLEIN, Robert Elora, ON 1996

KLEINSASSER, Cpl Bradley Richard Portage la Prairie, MB 1996

KLIM, Keith J. Calgary, AB 2004

KLIMCZUK-MASSION, Stephen North Saanich, BC 1994 2004

KLINGER, Lisa Ann Calgary, AB 1998

KNAPPER, WO Albert Edward Victor, CD Moncton, NB 1962

KNEALE, Insp. John L. Aylmer West, ON 1981 1985

KNEE, Nicole Elizabeth North Vancouver, BC 2009

KNELSEN, Ann Gail Moose Jaw, SK 2002

KNIGHT, RAdm Charles J., CMM,CD Nepean, ON 1978 1983 1989

KNIGHT, Edna Ruth St. John's, NL 2022

KNIGHTBRIDGE, Ian Alan Whitby, ON 1998 2009

KNOWLING, Keith Toronto, ON 2001

KNOWLTON, Maj Victor, CD, ADC Pierrefonds, QC 2003 2009 2014 2025

KNOX, Catherine Mississauga, ON 1984 1987

KO, Kwong Cho Peter Peter Burnaby, BC 2002

KO, Terrence Craig Vancouver, BC 2002

KO, William Kwok-Keung Thornhill, ON 2006

KOBERNICK, Greg Côte-St-Luc, QC 2010

KOHALY, Robert Estevan, SK 1969

KOLLS, Frederick J. Fredericton, NB 1987

KOLLS, Lorna Elaine Fredericton, NB 1990

KOREC, Jason A. Calgary, AB 2004

KOREN, Jack Peterborough, ON 1982

KORMAN, Cpl. Tim Matthew Martensville, SK 2004

KORWIN-KUCZYNSKI, Christopher Toronto, ON 2003

KOSORIS, LCol Gerald Maurice, CD Kakabeka Falls, ON 2002

KOSTAL, Evelyn Eleanor Teresa Darlingford, MB 2008

KOSTRZYCKI, Melissa Elaine Surrey, BC 2003

KOTSAMANES, Jennifer Cambridge, ON 2011

KOUNDAKJIAN, Vicken Ottawa, ON 2005 2021

KOURI, S/Sgt. Paul Joseph Selkirk, MB 1978 1982 1985

KOVAL, Robert Michael Barrie, ON 2017

KOWALCZYK, J. Karl Karl Halifax, NS 1999

KOWALSKI, Raymond Gerard Fort  McMurray, AB 1974

KOWALSKY, Bryce Sterling Kamloops, BC 2018

KRAKANA, Joanne Timmins, ON 1997

KRAUSE, Donald Clifford Yellowknife, NT 1984 1987

KRAWCHUK, Zonie North Battleford, SK 1978 1984 1992

KROEKER, Frieda Cambridge, ON 1981 1990

KRUGER, Cpl Bruce C. Bracebridge, ON 1982

KRUK, Thomas Sherwood Park, AB 1989

KRULICK, John J Kingston, NS 2004

KRUPSKI, Z. Henry Windsor, ON 1974

KUHNS, Robert Atchison St Catharines, ON 1996

KUNDINGER, Raymond A. Thornhill, ON 1974 1979

KUNICA, Richard Donald Georgetown, ON 1967 1977 1990

KUNTZ, Jonathan Brossard, QC 2025

KUNTZ, Melvyn Lawrence Prince Albert, SK 1974

KURCZ, Leopold Langley, BC 1995 1997 1998

KUSLUSKI, Robert Renfrew, ON 1992

KUSUGAK, The Hon. Nellie Iqaluit, NU 2018

KUTASH, George St Paul, AB 1979

KUZMIC, Fred  Edson, AB 2000

KUZMINSKI, Josephine G. Lethbridge, AB 1986

KWAN, Corwin  Burnaby, BC 2004

KWAN, Gabriella Tracey Burnaby, BC 2022

KWOK, Jack Chik-Wai Scarborough, ON 1986 2001
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KWOK, Sam Markham, ON 2013 2025

KWOK, William Chun-Lam Scarborough, ON 1972 1985 2002

KWONG, Teresa K. Calgary, AB 2001 2003 2011

KYERMANTENG, Solomon Edmonton, AB 1992
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L

LABARGE, Armand Paul Bethany, ON 2011 2014 2017

LABELLE, Audrie  Ottawa, ON 1994

LABELLE, Huguette, CC Gloucester, ON 1975

LABONTÉ, Dany Québec, QC 2022

LABRON, D/Chief Douglas Gordon Brockvillle, ON 1997 2003 2011

LACELLE, Maurice Rouyn-Noranda, QC 1979 1988

LACERTE, Jean Pont-Viau, QC 1989

LACHANCE, Cécile East Broughton, QC 1996

LACHANCE, Denise Thetford Mines, QC 1995

LACHANCE, Col. Jacques, OMM, CD Outremont, QC 1985 1987 1997 2004

LACHAPELLE, Véronique Chateaugay, QC 2006

LACKIE, Marian Barrie, ON 1999

LACOMBE, Christine Esther Bujold Georgetown, ON 

LACROIX, Gerald C.J. Ste-Foy, QC 1978

LACROIX, Martin Notre-Dame-de-Stanbridge, QC 1998

LACROIX, Yanick Laval, QC 1999

LADD, Sandra Lynn Elizabethtown, ON 2009 2018

LAERZ, Tona N. Calgary, AB 2002

LAFLAMME, Loyola St-Prosper-de-Dorchester, QC 1997

LAFLAMME, Cplc Marie Corinne Nadine St-Nicolas, QC 2009 2021

LAFLAMME, Ronald A Ottawa, ON 1986

LAFLEUR, Col Daniel, CD Gatineau, QC 1990 1993

LAFLEUR, Jacques Valleyfield, QC 2000 2002

LAFOND, HE Jean-Daniel, CC Toronto, ON 2006

LAFONTAINE, Bibiane Scott-Jonction, QC 1994

LAFONTAINE, Diane St-Georges, QC 1991

LAFORCE, Lorraine Lavoie, QC 2001

LAFORGE, Martin St-Eustache, QC 1991

LAFORTUNE, Beverly Eileen Edmonton, AB 2011 2018 2022

LAFRENIÈRE, Suzie Montréal, QC 1995 2003

LAGACÉ, Doris La Pocatière, QC 1982

LAGACÉ, Gisèle St-Pascal, QC 1993

LAGACÉ, Jacques St-Hubert-Rivière-du-Loup, QC 2003

LAGACÉ, Jean-Marc St-Hubert-Rivière-du-Loup, QC 2002

LAGACÉ, Pierre Petit-Rocher, NB 1994

LAGACÉ, Solange Bonaventure, QC 1982

LAGACÉ, Wayne Pointe-Verte, NB 1993

LAGASSÉ, André Denis Stittsville, ON 1991 1993 2001

LAHAYE, Joseph O. Niagara Falls, ON 1978

LAHNER, Raymond J. New Denver, BC 1986

LAI, Darwin Burnaby, BC 2009

LAI, Jim Yuan, CD Markham, ON 2001 2003 2008 2017 2020

LAI, Johnson North York, ON 2002

LAI, Sik-kai Scarborough, ON 2002

LAI, Winnie Wing-May Burnaby, BC 2014

LAIDLEY, Ian F. St. John's, NL 2004

LAING, Kim Juanita Monarch, AB 1998 2003 2020

LAIZNER, Maj Andréa Maria Montreal, QC 1990

LAKE, Wallace McDonald Gravenhurst, ON 1970 1978

LAKHANI, Her Hon the Hon Salma, AOE Edmonton, AB 2020

LALANCETTE, Adjum. Camille Rimouski, QC 1985 1988 1992

LALANCETTE, France Gatineau, QC 1999

LALANCETTE, Jeanne-Marie St-Prime, QC 1992

LALANDE, Bonita Lucille Thorold, ON 1990

LALANY, Iqbal H. Vancouver, BC 1998

LALIBERTÉ, Guy Ste-Croix, QC 1989 1998

LALONDE, Audrey Anjou, QC 2007

LALONDE, Maj James Patrick Mattawa, ON 2001

LALONDE, Pierre Pointe-des-Cascades, QC 2002

LALONDE-DESJARDINS, Suzanne Montréal, QC 1981
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LAM, Kai K. Pickering, ON 1999

LAM, Tammy Tin Mei Vancouver, BC 1997

LAM, Tina Vancouver, BC 2024

LAMARCHE, Sgt Robert Adrien, CD Petawawa, ON 1995 2002

LAMB, Linda Ottawa, ON 2000

LAMB, LCol Millan H, CD Ottawa, ON 1977

LAMBERT, Mario  Bromptonville, QC 2004

LAMBERT, Norman A. Oshawa, ON 1994

LAMBERT, Stéphane Longueuil, QC 2016

LAMERZ, Ingo Winnipeg, MB 1994

LAMOND, Robert A. Cranbrook, BC 1992

LAMONT, George Beverly Delta, BC 2001 2005

LAMOTHE, Sgt James Denis Ottawa, ON 1997

LAMOTHE, Wayne London, ON 1994

LAMOUREUX, Sa hon Ginette Québec, QC 2008

LAMOUREUX, Madeleine Iberville, QC 1968

LAMOUREUX, Marcel C. St-Jean-sur-Richelieu, QC 1968

LAMY, Capt. Etienne Brossard, QC 1999

LANCIAULT, Georgette Coaticook, QC 1979

LANCTIS, BGen Victor J., CD Rockcliffe, ON 2000

LANDALE, Capt Ellis, CD Windsor, ON 2004

LANDE, Richard J. Campbellville, ON 1985

LANDRY Alexandre Jean-Luc Gatineau, QC 2025

LANDRY, Benoit Cap-Pele, NB 1988 1997

LANDRY, Christine Rivière-Bleue, QC 1995 2000

LANDRY, Conrad Dieppe, NB 2003

LANDRY, Gérard Cap-Pelé, NB 1995

LANDRY, Jeanne Windsor, QC 2000

LANDRY, Lucie Beloeil, QC 1986

LANDRY, Michel J. Shediac, NB 2001

LANDRY, Normand Beloeil, QC 1986

LANDRY, Pierre Donald Val D'or, QC 1982 1989

LANDRY, Roger D., CC,OQ Montréal, QC 1992 1993

LANDRY-OUELET, Jacqueline Rivière-du-Loup, QC 1993

LANDSELL, Capt Stephen Warren Medley, AB 1980

LANE, Leonard London, ON 1998

LANG, André D Edmundston, NB 1989

LANGDON, Betty St. John's, NL 1996 2002

LANGDON, Cynthia  Botwood, NL 1996

LANGDON, Robert Keith St. John's, NL 1984 1991 1995 1998

LANGE, Irma Ottawa, ON 1976

LANGLAIS, Daniel Loretteville, QC 2002

L'ANGLAIS, Violet Westmount, QC 1986

LANGLOIS, Guy Laval, QC 2022

LANGLOIS, Louis-Phillipe Ste-Foy, QC 1988

LANIEL, Alain C. Montréal, QC 1984

LANNIGAN, Patrick J.W. Hamilton, ON 2000

LANOIX, Jean Longueuil, QC 1996

LANOWAY, Travis Ryan Airdrie, AB 2009 2014 2021 2025

LANTHIER, Denis Omer Ste-Agathe, QC 2004

LAPENSÉE, Lorraine  Kanata, ON 1977 1983 1989

LAPIERRE, François Iles de la Madelaine, QC 2003

LAPIERRE, Hector Joseph Niagara Falls, ON 1967 1975 1986 1993

LAPIERRE, CWO Jean-Yves Val-Bélair, QC 1990

LAPIERRE, Sylvain F. Sturgeon County, AB 2005

LAPIERRE, Yvon Cap-aux-Meules, QC 2003

LAPKO, Alexander P. Brandon, MB 1965

LAPLANTE, WO Conrad A.J., CD Ottawa, ON 1981

LAPLANTE, Sœur Lucie Ste-Foy, QC 1976

LAPLANTE, Pierre Sainte-Luce, QC 2007

LAPOINTE, Alain Plessisville, QC 2008
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LAPOINTE, Jean-Jacques Laval, QC 2024

LAPOINTE, Maurice Andrew Portage la Prairie, MB 1974

LAPOINTE, LCol. Richard, CD St-Hubert, QC 1994 1997 2002

LAPORTE, Gilles St-Ambroise-de-Kildare, QC 1980

LAPORTE, Lucie Lacolle, QC 2000

LAPRISE, Sylvain Chibougamau, QC 1997

LARENTE, MWO Henry Gloucester, ON 1999

LARGE, Roy Howard James Nanaimo, BC 1989 1997 2016

LARGE, Sean Michael Milton, ON 2009 2013

LARIVIÈRE, Diane  Saint-Côme Linière, QC 2004

LARIVIÈRE, Gaston  Saint-Côme-Linière, QC 2004

LAROCHE, Sgt. Seth William Ambeau Welland, ON 2022

LAROCHE, Sylvie Brigitte Hull, QC 1988

LAROCHELLE, Ernest St-Prosper-de-Dorchester, QC 1995

LAROCQUE, Maj. Charles Longueuil, QC 2000

LAROCQUE, Danielle Anne Langdon, AB 1998

LAROCQUE, Judith A., CVO Ottawa, ON 1991

LAROCQUE, Cpl Paul-Emile G Medicine Hat, AB 1992

LAROUCHE, Carl Laurent Joseph Gatineau, QC 2011

LAROUCHE, Jacques Alma, QC 2003

LAROUCHE, Jacques Price, QC 1999

LARSEN, Erik Saskatoon, SK 1980 1990

LARSEN, Glenn D. Calgary, AB 1998

LARSEN, Michael Christian Lethbridge, AB 1988

LARSEN, Myrna Irene Saskatoon, SK 1993 1999

LARSEN, Otto William Port Rowan, ON 1988

LARSON, Glen Allan Edmonton, AB 2009

LARUE, Daisy Belleville, ON 1982

LARUE, Michel Price, QC 1998

LASTMAN, Mel North York, ON 1996

LATHAM, Stephen Andrew Truro, NS 2022

LATOUR, Jean Claude, CD Dartmouth, NS 2014

LATOUR, Virginie Danielle Dartmouth, NS 2004 2013

LATULIPPE, Diane Beauceville, QC 2001

LAU, Benedict Wan Chiu Markham, ON 2009

LAUAY, Russell Porcupine, ON 1984

LAUGHLIN, Alan Raymond North Battleford, SK 1987

LAUNIÈRE, Raymond Pointe Bleue, QC 1995

LAURENCELLE, Alain L.J. Winnipeg, MB 2009 2011 2014 2020

LAURIN, Marc Chambly, QC 1987

LAUZIÈRE, Richard Saint-Michel-des-Saints, QC 2003 2011

LAUZON, Diane St-Eustache, QC 1992 1996

LAUZON, Félix Val-D'Or, QC 1988

LAVALLÉE, WO Roger J.P.A., CD Brighton, ON 1995 2011

LAVIGNE, J. Conrad Timmins, ON 1973

LAVIGNE, Jeffrey Sheddon, ON 2014

LAVIGNE, Robert Montréal, QC 1992

LAVOIE, Diane Baie-Comeau, QC 1992 1997

LAVOIE, Diane Squatec, QC 2003

LAVOIE, Francine Laterrière, QC 1994 1999

LAVOIE, Georges-André St-Pascal, QC 1989 1996

LAVOIE, Jean R. Rimouski, QC 1975

LAVOIE, Jean-Paul Kamouraska, QC 1981

LAVOIE, Leonard Errol Rossland, BC 1992

LAVOIE, Pauline St-Pascal, QC 1998

LAVOIE, Pierre Terrebonne, QC 2021

LAVOIE, Réjean St-Pascal, QC 1987 1992 1997 2002

LAVOIE, Rémi Cabano, QC 2001

LAVOIE, Roland Hull, QC 1993

LAW, Hong Ting Burnaby, BC 2009

LAW, Janie Margaret Dugald, MB 2013
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LAW, Ronald Vancouver, BC 1995

LAWER, John V. Toronto, ON 1992

LAWLOR, Grace Belledune, NB 2001

LAWLOR, Helen Margaret St. John's, NL 1994

LAWRENCE, James W Niagara Falls, ON 1980

LAWRENCE, LCol Keith Michael, CD Toronto, ON 2002 2008

LAWRENCE, Michael John Mississauga, ON 2005 2010 2015

LAWRENCE, Royal A. Huntsville, ON 1994 2002

LAWRIE, Brian Mississauga, ON 2005

LAWS, Keith Edward Milton, ON 1993

LAWSON, Brenda Elizabeth Sandy Hook, MB 2019

LAWSON, Frank Ferguson Ottawa, ON 2001 2009

LAYTON, Cathy Ellen Hubbards, NS 1996

LAYTON-MALONE, Amanda Hatchet Lake, NS 2016

LAZLOCK, Chester J. Calgary, AB 1958 1967 1984

LE DUC, Maryse Blue Sea Lake, QC 1999

LEA, Capt Anthony Owen Waterloo, ON 1996 2001 2015

LEACH, Christopher Barry White Rock, BC 1990

LEACH, Samuel J Merrickville, ON 1955

LEADBEATER, Philip Malcolm, CD Brighton, ON 1996

LEAKE, Norma South Pickering, ON 1982

LEARY-PINCH, Kayla Dawn-Marie Vaughan, NS 2018

LEAVER, Walter S. Brampton, ON 1988

LEAVITT, James E Langley, BC 1978

LEBEAU, Gerard Westmount, QC 1992

LEBEAU, Pierre Dollard-des-Ormeaux, QC 1993

LEBEL, Arthur Sudbury, ON 1993 1996

LEBEL, Jean-Phillippe Québec, QC 2007 2014 2025

LEBEL, Nicole G. Falconbridge, ON 2002

LEBEL, Patsy Sudbury, ON 1993 1999 2003

LEBEL, René Notre-Dame-du-Lac, QC 1993

LEBEL, Ronald Sudbury, ON 1999

LEBEL, Wenceslas Rimouski, QC 1985

LEBEL, Yvon St-Antonin, QC 1980

LE BLANC, Donald J. Fall River, NS 2008

LEBLANC, Annie Victoriaville, QC 2008

LEBLANC, The Hon Arthur Joseph, ONS, QC Halifax, NS 2017

LEBLANC, Denis Lévis, QC 2020

LEBLANC, Evangeline Bonaventure, QC 1978

LEBLANC, Genereux Richibucto, NB 1985

LEBLANC, Guy Jesse St-Laurent, QC 1983

LEBLANC, Joseph-Andre Îles-de-la-Madeleine, QC 1992

LEBLANC, Leo-Paul Cap-Pele, NB 1994

LEBLANC, Lucia Ste-Anne-de-Kent, NB 1992

LEBLANC, Michel Chibougamau, QC 2000

LEBLANC, Miguel Trois-Rivières, QC 2008

LEBLANC, Omer Cap-Pele, NB 1996

LEBLANC, Paul-Emile, CD Québec, QC 1984

LEBLANC, Steve Gatineau, QC 2002

LEBLANC, LCol. (Ret'd) Yolande J., CD Kingston, ON 1982

LEBLANC-LETOURNEAU, Claudette Matagami, QC 1982

LEBLOND, René Rivière-du-Loup, QC 1970

LEBRETON, Gilles Lagaceville, NB 1994

LECLAIR, Alma Marie Edmundston, NB 1981

LECLAIR, Georges St-Jean-sur-Richelieu, QC 1959

LECLAIR, Gilles Montréal, QC 1996 1997 2002

LECLAIR, Maureen Edmonton, AB 1992

LECLERC, Denis St-Valérien-de-Rimouski, QC 1975

LECLERC, Jeannette St-Pamphile, QC 2001

LECLERC, Sgt Stevens, CD Chicoutimi, QC 1996

LECOMPTE, Jacques St-Constant, QC 2000 2002
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LECOURS, Marie T. Ottawa, ON 1986

LECOZ, MCpl Richard Herve Joseph Petawawa, ON 2014

LEDERHAUS, Wilfred J Thompson, MB 1984

LEDUC, Lcol. Daniel G., CD Pierrefonds, QC 1996

LEDUC, Denise Verdun, QC 1974

LEDUC, Diane Montréal-Nord, QC 1976

LEDUC, Robert J. Windsor, ON 1995 2000

LEDUC, Sylvain Huntingdon, QC 2002

LEDUC, Sylvain Laval, QC 1990 1996

LEDWINKA, Victoria Elora, ON 1992

LEDWON, 2Lt Barbara Ruth St Catharines, ON 2002

LEDWON, Capt Guenter, CD St Catharines, ON 1991 1996

LEE, Alfred Woodlawn, ON 1996

LEE, Brian Kendall Victoria, BC 2003

LEE, Donna Vancouver, BC 2002

LEE, Edmond Youie-Man Coquitlam, BC 2002 2015

LEE, Eun Ah Winnipeg, MB 2018

LEE, Sgt Jacob John Richmond, BC 2020

LEE, The Hon Philip S., CM, OM Winnipeg, MB 2009

LEE, Russell T. Pincher Creek, AB 2002

LEE, Thomas Lorne Listowel, ON 1983 1994

LEE, Tina Sharon Vancouver, BC 2001

LEE, Trudi M. Victoria, BC 2006

LEEPART, Robert Dale Abbotsford, BC 

LEES, Ronald Kingston, ON 1968 1973

LEFEBVRE, Andre P. Coniston, ON 1981 1993

LEFEBVRE, Camille Montréal, QC 1987

LEFEBVRE, Lcol. Luc, CD,ADC Gatineau, QC 2002

LEFEBVRE, Maxime St-Jérôme, QC 2011

LEFEBVRE, Pierre, CD,ADC Valleyfield, QC 2002

LEFEBVRE, Raymond J. Montréal, QC 1981

LEFEBVRE, Ronald Gatineau, QC 2003

LEFEBVRE, Sylvain  Montréal, QC 2004

LEFLOCH, CWO Aime Joseph, CD Winnipeg, MB 2001

LEFORTE, John Stewart Archibald Sydney, NS 2003 2008

LEFRANÇOIS, Karen St Pauls Station, ON 1995

LEFRANÇOIS, Marie-Claude Noyan, QC 2002

LÉGARÉ, André-Charles Montréal, QC 2000

LÉGARÉ, Marcel Rouyn-Noranda, QC 2003

LEGARE, Jacques Saguenay, QC 1978

LEGAULT, Jospeh Jacques André, OMM Verdun, QC 1992

LEGAULT, George H Montréal, QC 1979

LÉGER, Jean-Paul Saint Paul, NB 1997

LEGER, Monette Scoudouc, NB 1992

LEGGATT, James Maxwell Oakville, ON 1983

LEGGATT, Mary Oakville, ON 1982

LEGO, James J. Burnaby, BC 1994

LEGRIS, Nancy Québec, QC 2020

LEHOUX, Jacques Ste-Marie, QC 1989

LEHTINEN, Sulo A. Mississauga, ON 1986

LEIGHTON, Deborah J. Thessalon, ON 1988

LEINTZ, Valentine Richmond, BC 1989 1997

LEMAIRE, Gaétan Matagami, QC 1973

LEMAY, Cplc André, CD St-Hubert, QC 1995

LEMAY, Claude Lachute, QC 2002

LEMAY, Supt. Jean-Jacques Ottawa, ON 2003

LEMELIN, Conrad Stoke, QC 1983 1991 2002

LEMELIN, Donat Windsor, QC 1983

LEMIEUX, Antoinette Jonquière, QC 1983

LEMIEUX, Colette Moncton, NB 1991

LEMIEUX, S/Sgt. Daniel B. North Vancouver, BC 1961
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LEMIEUX, Françoise St-Philippe-de-Néri, QC 2001

LEMIEUX, Jacques L'Isle-Verte, QC 1986

LEMIEUX, John Mario Norbert St-Julien, QC 2014

LEMIEUX, Nancy Ann Barrie, ON 1996

LEMIEUX, Maj Pierre A. Duvernay, QC 1987 1988

LEMIEUX-LEGENDRE, Frédéric Québec, QC 2018

LEMIRE, Jacinthe Rockland, ON 2002

LEMOYNE, Christian Anjou, QC 1997

LEMOYNE, Sylvain Anjou, QC 1999

LENNOX, Mary M Toronto, ON 1973

LEONARD, Brian Clark Ottawa, ON 1992 1998

LEONARD, Michel Kedgwick, NB 1999 2002

LEONG, Andrew Vancouver, BC 1995

LEONG, Heather M.G. Cambridge, ON 2013 2020

LEONG, Patty Vancouver, BC 1995

LEONG-PUN, Teresa Scarborough, ON 1995

LEPAGE, Albert Ste-Florence, QC 2000

LEPAGE, André St Jean sur Richelieu, QC 2006 2009

LÉPINE, Roger Ottawa, ON 1993

LEROUX, Emile Marbleton, QC 1973 1980 1989

LESSAK, Ernest Regina, SK 1977 1984

LESSARD, Ginette East Broughton, QC 1987

LESSARD, MGen Guy H.J., CD Brossard, QC 1985

LESSARD, Jacques Boucherville, QC 1993 1994

LESSARD, Madeleine Beauceville, QC 1990 1996

LESSARD, Pierre St-Jean-Chrysostome, QC 1993

LESSO, Wendy Barrie, ON 2002

L'ESTRANGE, Margaret Hepworth, ON 1999

LESUEUR, Richard L. Edmonton, AB 2002

LETOURNEAU, Col. Georges, CD Sutton, QC 1972 1977

LETOURNEAU, Diane Saint-Joseph-de-Sorel, QC 2002

LETWIN, Gloria Darlene Edmonton, AB 1983 1987 1991 1998

LEUNG, Anthony Ho Ching Richmond, BC 2020

LEUNG, Benjamin Vancouver, BC 2016

LEUNG, Edward Kwok-wai Newmarket, ON 1996 2000

LEUNG, Leo Delta, BC 2024

LEUNG, Ralph Vancouver, BC 2020 2025

LEUNG, Steven Shu-fan Markham, ON 1972 1985 2001

LEVASSEUR, Joseph Leo Gilles Ottawa, ON 2023

LEVASSEUR, Lcol. Henri, CD, ADC Québec, QC 2013 2021

LEVASSEUR, Jacques Mercier, QC 2000

LEVASSEUR, Monick Terrebonne, QC 1994 1999

LEVASSEUR, Patrick P Edmundston, NB 1985 1999

LÉVEILLÉ, Ronald, ADC Île-des-Sœurs, QC 1976 1981 1988 1994

LEVERE, Elizabeth Orleans, ON 1990

LEVESQUE, Allan G. Niagara Falls, ON 2002

LEVESQUE, LCol André M., OMM, OOnt, CD Ottawa, ON 2006  -- 2011 2014

LEVESQUE, Lt Candice Leigh Pembroke, ON 2009

LEVESQUE, Dany Laval, QC 2017

LÉVESQUE, Denis Richard La Pocatière, QC 1985

LÉVESQUE, Capt Francis Baie-Comeau, QC 2007

LÉVESQUE, Gérard R. Kanata, ON 1997

LEVESQUE, Gisèle St-Alexis-de-Matepédia, QC 1982

LÉVESQUE, Hélène Sept-Îles, QC 1991 1995

LEVESQUE, Jean-Claude Ste-Anne-des-Monts, QC 1978

LÉVESQUE, Jean-Guy Tourelle, QC 1993

LEVESQUE, Julien Montréal, QC 1980

LÉVESQUE, Marcel Mascouche, QC 1992

LÉVESQUE, Martine Montréal, QC 2000

LÉVESQUE, Pierre-Louis Carignan, QC 1995 1996 2001

LÉVESQUE, Reynold  Saint-Paul-de-la-Croix, QC 2004
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LEVESQUE, Cpl Sylvain M, CD Cold Lake, AB 1999

LÉVESQUE, Sylvie N. Val-des-Monts, QC 1996 1999

LEVINE, Shirley S. Etobicoke, ON 2005

LEVINTER, Daniel J. Kitchener, ON 2022

LEWIN, LCol Peter K., OMM,CD Toronto, ON 1985

LEWIS, Christopher D. Shanty Bay, ON 2013

LEWIS, Elaine Winnifred St Andrews, NB 1980

LEWIS, The Hon. H. Frank, OPEI Charlottetown, PE 2012

LEWIS, Col Gordon C., CD Ottawa, ON 1991

LEWIS, Kenneth P. Chatham, ON 1993

LEWIS, Rick Maxwell Prince George, BC 2003 2009

LEWIS, William J. St. John's, NL 1980 1984

LEZEN, Jessica Elizabeth Winnipeg, MB 2014

L'HEUREUX, Brendan Vancouver, BC 2021 2024

LI, Anny Yin Fun North York, ON 1992 2002

LI, Kevin Gee Keung Vancouver, BC 2009

LI, Peter K.H. Toronto, ON 1998

LI, Raymond Yuen Chuen Markham, ON 2005

LI, Wai Kia Port Moody, BC 2006

LI, Wendy Suk Ha Edmonton, AB 2001

LIBA, Shirley A. Winnipeg, MB 1999

LIBBY, Andrea L Lincoln, NB 1986 1999 2011

LIBBY, Karleigh Fenwick, ON 2024

LIDDY, Barbara Anne Ottawa, ON 1992 2000

LIDDY, Maj Gavin F. Ottawa, ON 1993

LIDSTER, Ronald Milton St Thomas, ON 1983 1989 2003

LIGHTLE, Supt. (Ret'd) Glenn W. Kemptville, ON 1981 1986 1993

LIGHTLE, Sgt Trevor Wallace Enfield, NS 1997

LILLEY, Col Kenneth, CD Rockcliffe, ON 1983

LILLICO, Lloyd G Etobicoke, ON 1980

LIMOGES, Pierre  Montréal, QC 2004

LIND, John  St Marys, ON 1980 1986 1992

LINDSEY, Herman C Ingersoll, ON 1973

LING, Andrew Ka Ho Mississauga, ON 2003

LINGREN, Susan Kamloops, BC 2000

LININGTON, Carol-Ann Barrie, ON 1996

LININGTON, James Perry Brantford, ON 1989 2001

LININGTON, Sandra Brantford, ON 1996

LINN, John A. Beaconsfield, QC 1992

LINTON, Jason Riley Oshawa, ON 2025

LINTON, Robert William Brampton, ON 1990 1992 2003

LIP, Sherman Vancouver, BC 2021

LIPINSKI, Bonnie  Nelson, BC 1985

LIPINSKI, John J. Edmonton, AB 1966

LIPINSKI, Rick C. Nelson, BC 1986

LIPPE, Alexander Keith Port Moody, BC 1982

LIPPMANN, Phyllis A. Winnipeg, MB 1965 1968

LISK, Eldora  Ottawa, ON 1983

LISSON, Diane Hamilton, ON 1989

LISTER, Gladys Moose Jaw, SK 1955

LISTER, Judith Leslie Winnipeg, MB 2017

LITALIEN, Maj. Michel, CD Ottawa, ON 1999 2002

L'ITALIEN, Roy Les Méchins, QC 1992

LITT, BGen John, CD Thunder Bay, ON 1987

LITTLE, DeLois Lethbridge, AB 1975 2001

LITTLE, Frank L.A. Innisfil, ON 2002

LITTLE, Queenie Florence Innisfil, ON 1977 1992 2000

LITTLETON, Ruth Lindsay, ON 1982

LIU, Richard Nien-Chu Burnaby, BC 2022

LIU, YinPhD Edmonton, AB 2000

LIVINGSTON, Slt Sean Edward Oakville, ON 2007
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LLOYD, Frank J. Burlington, ON 1971 1990

LLOYD, Jack F Brockville, ON 1979 1983 1993

LO, Ben Chi-Bun Markham, ON 2002 2005

LO, Kit-Yee Scarborough, ON 2002 2007

LO, Patty Wai Yin Thornhill, ON 2012

LOBLAW, Mary Georgette Port Moody, BC 2012 2022

LOBSINGER, Eileen Dorothy Bloomingdale, ON 1973

LOCHNAN, Joseph Ottawa, ON 1969

LOCK, Elwyn L. Saskatoon, SK 1989

LOCKE, Hugh New York, NY USA 2000

LOCKE, Jill St. John's, NL 2025

LOCKE, Cst. L. W Lower Sackville, NS 1977

LOCKHART, Mary Anne Ottawa, ON 1998

LOCKHART, W. C. Caledon East, ON 1975 1980

LOCKWOOD, Mike Lindsay, ON 1997

LOCKYER, Douglas W. Port Colborne, ON 1985

LOCKYER, Georgina J. Fort McMurray, AB 1998

LOHSE, Michael J. Calgary, AB 2002

LOHSE, Steven A. Calgary, AB 2002

LOHSE, Terrance Allan Calgary, AB 2001 2003

LOIGNON, Jacqueline  Ottawa, ON 2004

LOISELLE, Richard St-Joseph-de-Sorel, QC 2002

LOMASNEY, Maj Peter W., CD Toronto, ON 2000

LONGEAU, Sheldon Lucas Burnaby, BC 2002 2003

LONGKINES, Luzminda D. Scarborough, ON 1994

LONGLEY, Douglas Gordon Surrey, BC 2008

LONGSTAFF, MCpl Darren John Gibbons, AB 2003

LOO, Caitlin Melyssa Toronto, ON 2021

LOO, William Markham, ON 1990

LOOFS, W. Paul, CD Victoria, BC 1987 1991

LORD, LCdr (Ret'd) Charles E., CD Vernon, BC 1992 1996

LORD, Kina Lévis, QC 2023

LORTIE, Ruth Jonquière, QC 1981

LOTT, Jeffrey S. Nanaimo, BC 2013

LOUGHEED, Geoffrey Philip Sudbury, ON 1988 1990 1996 2002 2009

LOUIS, Gail  Woodlawn, ON 1978

LOURIE, Allan W. Burlington, ON 1981

LOVE, Grant J. North Bay, ON 1988

LOVE, James Richmond, BC 1979 1983

LOVEJOY, Joan M Sidney, BC 1976

LOVELL, Aubrey Fergus, ON 1975

LOVELL, Paul Owen Arthur, ON 2008

LOW, Anthony Kin Shing Burnaby, BC 2023

LOWDEN, Larry Robert, CD North Vancouver, BC 1982 1992

LOWE, Harold Leonard Fort McMurray, AB 1998 2006

LOWE, S/Sgt. Ralph E. Brockville, ON 1985

LOWE, Tracey Heather-Lynn Fort McMurray, AB 2006

LOWE, Capt William Michael, CD Port Saunders, NL 2002 2008

LOWRY, David Anderson Saskatoon, SK 1972

LOWRY-PIAZZA, Ann Toronto, ON 1988 1994

LOYER, Marie des Anges Ottawa, ON 1978 1988 1995 2008

LUCAS, Elaine Teresa Likely, BC 1995

LUCCHETTI, Joseph Sault Ste Marie, ON 1970 1973

LUCIA, Anthony Langley, BC 1994

LUCK, Cdr Thomas Campbell, CD Thunder Bay, ON 1971

LUI, Shu-cheung Richmond Hill, ON 1996

LUIKEN, Beverly Anne Victoria, BC 2020

LUITINGH, Hermann Vancouver, BC 2024

LUK, Kelvin King Yiu Stouffville, ON 2023

LUK, Ken Ka-Him Thornhill, ON 2017

LUKER, Alec David Keswick Ridge, NB 2003 2021
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LUMBIS, Annette Yvonne Garson, ON 2009

LUNAU, Ross Alfred Pierrefonds, QC 1969

LUNDSTROM, Florence Violet Edberg, AB 1966 1984

LUONG, Wendy Vancouver, BC 2012

LUROL, Philippe Florent Maurice Kelowna, BC 2022

LUSSIER, Normand Montréal, QC 1996

LUSSIER-TREMBLAY, Francine Montréal, QC 2000

LUTZ, Corine Denise Waterville, NS 1998

LUXTON, Ronald Gerald Geraldton, ON 1989

LYNCH, L. P. West Royalty, PE 1981

LYNCH, Margaret Regina, SK 2023

LYNCH, Paula Easter Passage, NS 1989

LYNG, Lucienne Montréal, QC 1959

LYNK, Constant Cowley, AB 2002

LYNN, Richard H Vanier, ON 1993

LYON, WO Elspeth, CD Middleton, NS 2024

LYONS, Catherine Emily Doaktown, NB 1998

LY-REPSTOCK, Lyn Aylmer, QC 1995

LYTTLE, Antony Paul West Vancouver, BC 1984 1992
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M

MA, Edward Halifax, NS 2019

MABBOTT, Linda Edmonton, AB 2001

MACARTHUR, Judith E. Hanover, ON 2020

MACAULAY, Malcolm A. Moncton, NB 1983 1988

MACAULAY, Robert Dwight Winnipeg, MB 2024

MACBRIDE, Robert J Burlington, ON 1981

MACCABE, Gerald Burlington, ON 1977

MACDONALD, Angus Rankin F. Albert Bridge, NS 2008

MACDONALD, Beth Nepean, ON 1989

MACDONALD, Sgt. Gary Herbert Dalmeny, SK 1982 1988 1993 2000

MACDONALD, George E. Sydney, NS 1982

MACDONALD, LGen George E.C. CMM,MVO,CD Gloucester, ON 2004

MACDONALD, Germaine A. Sydney, NS 1990

MACDONALD, LCol (Ret'd) Grant Douglas Perth, ON 2013 2018

MACDONALD, Ian, CM Montreal, QC 2000 2002

MACDONALD, John Dennis Brampton, ON 1992 1999

MACDONALD, Keith H. Toronto, ON 1979

MACDONALD, Lauraine Paula North Bay, ON 1996

MACDONALD, Leo C North Bay, ON 1981

MACDONALD, Capt. Leslie Wellington Charlottetown, PE 2002

MACDONALD, Robert Stirling, AB 1994 1999

MACDONALD, Capt Robert, CD Vancouver, BC 1996

MACDONALD, Sharon Lynn Stirling, AB 1994 1999

MACDONALD, Virginia A. Stratford, ON 2002

MACDONALD, Wade Lee Stillwater Lake, NS 1998 2004

MACDONALD, William Ronald, CD Surrey, BC 2002

MACDOUGALL, Helen F. Winnipeg, MB 2000

MACDUFF, Tamara Lynne Antigonish, NS 2014

MACEACHERN, P. Christopher Dartmouth, NS 1986

MACFADGEN, Rhoda Glace Bay, NS 2005

MACGREGOR, Donald G., CD Duncan, BC 1990

MACGREGOR, Joanne  Vancouver, BC 1989

MACINNIS, Lois Phyllis Sydney Mines, NS 1972

MACINTYRE, Carley Marie Kamloops, BC 2024

MACINTYRE, Ian Joseph Halifax, NS 2011 2017

MACISAAC, Alastair Gordon McNair, CD Victoria, BC 1990 1994

MACIUSZONEK, Helene Belleville, ON 1982 1988 1992

MACK, Ronald Everatt Lloydminster, SK 1973 1976 1982

MACKAY, LCol Daniel S.C. OMM,CD,ADC Ottawa, ON 1995 2001 2005 2011

MACKAY, Joseph A. Edmonton, AB 1952 1962 1966

MACKAY, Mary Dorothy Toronto, ON 1947

MACKAY, Niall James MacKintosh Delhi, ON 1991

MACKECHNIE, Sgt Donald, CD Edmonton, AB 1972

MACKENZIE, David E. Charlottetown, PE 1994

MACKENZIE, Diana Eve Hamilton, ON 2020

MACKENZIE, Douglas G. Oakville, ON 1987

MACKENZIE, Douglas Thomas Barrie, ON 1997

MACKENZIE, Jacqueline Etobicoke, ON 1980

MACKENZIE, Capt Kenneth Gordon Sparwood, BC 1994

MACKENZIE, MGen (Ret'd) Lewis W., CM, OOnt,MSC Carp, ON 1993

MACKENZIE, Lionel Hull, QC 1966

MACKENZIE, Marion Doreen Port Moody, BC 1971 1977 1981 1989

MACKERACHER, Supt. Robert R Ottawa, ON 1979

MACKEY, James P. Minett, ON 1964

MACKINLEY, David L. Chelmsford, NB 1992

MACKINNON, Fraser Glace Bay, NS 1998

MACKINNON, Heather Sudbury, ON 1999

MACKINNON, Maj Margaret C., CD,ADC Cornwall, PE 1979 1983 1992

MACKINNON, Marie Glace Bay, NS 1986

MACKINNON, Patrick Joseph Port Hawkesbury, NS 2005
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MACKINNON, Suzanne Hazel Nanaimo, BC 1989 1997

MACKLEY, Claire Elizabeth Winnipeg, MB 2015 2020

MACKNESS, Olive Mary London, ON 1983

MACKNIGHT, Mildred Miramichi, NB 1994

MACLEAN, Sgt Angus K., GM,CD Selmon Park, PE 1979

MACLEAN, Don Azilda, ON 1993

MACLEAN, Donald Walter Halifax, NS 2017

MACLEAN, Ernest E. Miramichi, NB 1980

MACLEAN, John S. Toronto, ON 1981

MACLEAN, Michael George Surrey, BC 2000

MACLEAN, Yvonne Dartmouth, NS 2000

MACLEOD, Charles Malcolm Williams Lake, BC 1962 1966

MACLEOD, Ella Bernetta Parkdale, PE 1991

MACLEOD, Ian London, ON 1986

MACLEOD, John William Truro, NS 1989 2000

MACLEOD, Shaune Marie London, ON 1985 1990

MACMILLAN, Alta Lethbridge, AB 1965

MACMILLAN, Dale Brandon, MB 2002

MACMILLAN, Eileen Surrey, BC 2000

MACMILLAN, Robert M Kingston, ON 1977

MACNAMARA, Maj (Ret'd) Sean, CD Sault Ste Marie, ON 2000 2003

MACNEIL, Conrad Wolfville, NS 1982

MACNEIL, Michael Francis, CD Hamilton, ON 1990

MACNICOLL, Norman Athens, ON 1982 1986

MACPHERSON, David Shannon Glace Bay, NS 2005

MACPHERSON, Sgt David James, CD Regina, SK 1996 2002

MACPHERSON, R. Gordon M., CM Burlington, ON 1974 1977 1982 1989 1989

MACPHERSON, Robby Burnaby, BC 2002

MACRAE, Sgt Graham Carl Regina, SK 2007

MACRAE, Margery Helen Blackville, NB 1987 1993

MACRAE, Supt. William F. Regina Beach, SK 1975

MACVEY, Sylvia Joan Bloomfield, NB 1997

MADDEN, Gloria  D. Brockville, ON 2021

MADOR, Denis Roland Miramichi, NB 1985

MADSEN, Elizabeth Ellen L. St Albert, AB 1986 2000

MAENNLING, Melinda Ottawa, ON 1985

MAH, John C., OAE, CD, QC Edmonton, AB 1996 1998 2001 2006 2006 2009

MAH, Thomas Jung Winnipeg, MB 2018

MAHÉ, Jean-François Montréal, QC 2006

MAHER, Daniel Charles Mount Pearl, NL 2014

MAHLENBACHER, Grace Anne Welland, ON 2022

MAHONEY, Supt. Edmund J. High River, AB 1957

MAHONEY, James Allan, CD Toronto, ON 1956

MAHONEY, Mary Frances, CD London, ON 1964 1968

MAHONEY, Rita Peterborough, ON 1976

MAIER, 2Lt Charles Robertson, CD Gloucester, ON 1990 1994 2005

MAILLET, Eloi J. Saint Paul, NB 1987

MAILLET, Tami Kingston, NS 2005

MAILMAN, Betty-Jean L. Falmouth, NS 1990

MAINVILLE, Jean-Pierre J.A., CD Edmonton, AB 2002

MAINVILLE, Nicolas, CD Alexandria, ON 1999

MAITRE, Cindy Carol Ridgeway, ON 2008 2019

MAJOR, Darlene Ann St. John's, NL 2024

MAK, Derwin James Kah Wai Toronto, ON 1999 2002

MAKAROWSKI, Barbara Frances Edmonton, AB 1984 1993

MAKORTOFF, Walter William Heffley Creek, BC 2011

MALAISON,Serge Henry Joseph Montreal, QC 2009 2020

MALCOLM, William Schreiber, ON 1983

MALENFANT, Bruno Squatec, QC 2005

MALENLANT, Guy Pointe-aux-Trembles, QC 1977

MALENLANT, Raymond Squatec, QC 1997
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MALENLANT, René Rivière-du-Loup, QC 1977

MALEY, John Patrick Fort Frances, ON 1975

MALINA, Evelyn Grande Prairie, AB 1994 1999 2003

MALLEY, Brian Regina, SK 1997

MALLEY, J. Francis Miramichi, NB 2013 2020

MALLOCH, Sheila C. Wilsons Beach, NB 1986 1992

MALOTT, Burleigh W. Tilbury, ON 1972

MALOUIN, Diane LaSalle, QC 1990

MALTAIS, Jean-Guy La Malbaie, QC 1997

MANCUSO, Nancy E. Sault Ste Marie, ON 2000

MANCUSO, Tyler D.A. Sault Ste Marie, ON 2003

MANDAU, Roland Slave Lake, AB 1990

MANDEL, Gerald Cambridge, ON 2002

MANN, Aaron W. Edmonton, AB 1970 1981

MANNE, Cornelius H. Mississauga, ON 1986

MANOLL, William G Brockville, ON 1980

MANSER, Muriel Vancouver, BC 1989

MANSFIELD, Nigel Edmonton, AB 1981

MANSON, Margaret Jessie Harrow, ON 2009

MANSWORTH, Colman Brockville, ON 1999

MANTLE, Craig Leslie Oxbridge, ON 2019

MANVELL, John Edward London, ON 1979 1984 1995

MAR, The Hon. Gary Edmonton, AB 2001

MARCEAU, Colette Jonquière, QC 1975

MARCEAU, Gabriel Laval, QC 2002

MARCEAU, Thérèse St-Hubert, QC 1980 1987 1999

MARCH, Capt Kimberly Anne Barrie, ON 1998

MARCHANT, Rosemary St Catharines, ON 1983

MARCHMENT, LCol (Ret'd) Douglas R. Lacombe, AB 2003

MARCHUK, Evelyn M. Regina, SK 1979

MARCISHCHUK, Lynda Doreen Regina, SK 1986

MARCOTTE, Denise  Princeville, QC 2004

MARCOTTE, Diane Victoriaville, QC 2005

MARCOTTE, Col. J.P. Benoît, CD St-Bruno, QC 2002

MARCOTTE, Jacques Val d'Or, QC 1988 1994

MARCOUX, Conrad R.J. Charlo, NB 1989

MARCOUX, Gervaise Princeville, QC 1994

MARCOUX, Jean-Claude Victoriaville, QC 1990

MARCOUX, Lauréat Princeville, QC 1991

MARENGER, Ryan  Cambridge, ON 2004

MARGESON, Wallace Brantford, ON 1998

MARIAGE, Mgén. Frédéric A., CMM,CD Beaconsfield, QC 1992

MARIAN, Alexandru Razvan Woodbridge, ON 2024

MARIC, Sasha Alex Winnipeg, MB 2018

MARIN, Marie-Cécile-Thérèse B. Ottawa, ON 2003 2006

MARIN, L'hon. René J., CM,OMM,OOnt,CD Ottawa, ON 1985 1996 2000 2000

MARINEAU, Alain Hull, QC 1990

MARION, Daniel Joseph Rae, NT 1999

MARION, Lena Zoe Rae, NT 1999

MARK, Capt Kerry Mei Winnipeg, MB 2017

MARK, Philip Winnipeg, MB 2017

MARKEWICH, Katharine North Battleford, SK 1982 1988 1999

MARLOR, Thomas R. Hamilton, ON 2004

MAROIS, Francine Montréal, QC 1988

MARQUIS, Patricia Ann Sault Ste Marie, ON 2002

MARR, Adrian Edmonton, AB 2005

MARR, Sanny Sum Yee Richmond, BC 2014

MARSAN, Richard G Mont-Royal, QC 1985

MARSHALL, The Hon. David C. Cayuga, ON 1989

MARSHALL, Edward Val Caron, ON 1993

MARSHALL, Herbert Cornwall, ON 1971 1980
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MARSHALL, John Edward Cornwall, ON 1974

MARSHALL, Judith B. Salisbury, NB 1999 2002

MARTEL, Eva North Bay, ON 1997

MARTEL, Adj. Rolland Courcelette, QC 1980

MARTEL, Cplc Yves Joseph André, CD Québec, QC 2006

MARTEL ST-GELAIS, Rina Baie-Comeau, QC 1984 1989 1999

MARTIN, Maj Alan G., CD Midland, ON 1987 1992

MARTIN, Alberte Rogersville, NB 1991

MARTIN, Alice May Lakefield, ON 1984

MARTIN, Angela Corinne St. John's, NL 2014

MARTIN, Arnel Rogersville, NB 1996

MARTIN, Carolyn Gale Georgetown, ON 1999 2003

MARTIN, Clayton Ronald Campbell River, BC 2001

MARTIN, David Ilderton, ON 2001

MARTIN, David Leigh Calgary, AB 2005

MARTIN, Edward Michael Buchans, NL 1967

MARTIN, Elzear Rogersville, NB 1987

MARTIN, Gerald Barrie, ON 1991

MARTIN, Hermine Baie-Ste-Anne, NB 1987

MARTIN, J. Kenneth London, ON 1980

MARTIN, Joseph Edmond Baie-Ste-Anne, NB 1983

MARTIN, Kathleen Ellen Campbell River, BC 1994 2001

MARTIN, Lois Owen Sound, ON 1999

MARTIN, Louis N Rogersville, NB 1986

MARTIN, Marguerite Isabelle Quispamsis, NB 1983 1992

MARTIN, Maria Therese Laval, QC 1980

MARTIN, Marilyn Elaine Milton, ON 2019

MARTIN, PO 1 Mark Donnelly, CD Trenton, ON 1991

MARTIN, Markus C., CD,QHS Montreal, QC 1992 1995

MARTIN, Michael Luke Lincoln, NB 2003

MARTIN, Mildred Louise Hanover, ON 1977 1993

MARTIN, Sgt Neville R. CD Noonan, NB 2004

MARTIN, Nora T. Orleans, ON 1988

MARTIN, Normand Rivière-Ouelle, QC 1995

MARTIN, Patricia R. St Albert, AB 2000

MARTIN, Patrick Lynn Martin Guelph, ON 2013

MARTIN, Paul R. Walkerton, ON 1989 1991 1999

MARTIN, MCpl Roger, CD Victoria, BC 1975

MARTIN, Roger W. Chatham, ON 1997

MARTIN, Supt. Wayne E. Regina, SK 2001

MARTIN, Sgt William W North Battleford, SK 1997

MARTIN, The Hon. Yonah Ottawa, ON 2024

MARYON, Margaret Toronto, ON 1968

MASELLI-JACKMAN, Lt Linda Marie Woodbridge, ON 2002

MASELLI-JACKMAN, Capt Terrence Arthur, CD Woodbridge, ON 1989 1996

MASON, VAdm (Ret'd) Lynn, CMM,CD Halifax, NS 2002

MASSE, Pierre Joliette, QC 1986 1991 1994 2001 2010

MASSE, Roland Windsor, QC 1976

MASSÉ, Stéphane Berthierville, QC 1997 2002

MASSE, Yvon Dollard-des-Ormeaux, QC 1981 1992

MASSICOTTE, Jean-Pierre St-Bruno, QC 1986

MASSINGHAM, Col John R, CD Toronto, ON 1993

MASSON, William Shawnigan Lake, BC 1998 2009

MASTERS, Myrtle M Belleville, ON 1987

MASTROIANNI, John  Welland, ON 2004

MATECHUK, Rose Sardis, BC 1981 1991

MATHERS, Maj Gordon Bryan St. Thomas, ON 2006

MATHERS, Lorna Goderich, ON 2005

MATHESON, Carney De Berri Thunder Bay, ON 2014

MATHESON, Donald Ross Moncton, NB 1990

MATHESON, Murdoch Neil Stittsville, ON 1984 1988 1992
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MATHESON, Maj Roderick Hugh Shilo, MB 1984

MATHIASEN, Jim Dowling, ON 2000

MATHIEU, Gilles Verdun, QC 1977

MATHURIN, Celine Montmagny, QC 1993

MATRAVERS, John Mallorytown, ON 1981

MATTHEW, Gordon Kingston, ON 1980

MATTHEWS, Insp. Daniel, CD Whitby, ON 1999

MATTHEWS, Doug Yellowknife, NT 1995

MATTHEWS, Richard Harold North Vancouver, BC 1990

MATTHEWS-GIBSON, Marilyn Hamilton, ON 2006

MATTICE,Jessica Ottawa, ON 2025

MATTINSON, Nancy Diane Kingston, NS 2003 2011

MAULU, Liliane Cowansville, QC 1980

MAVOR, William G. Aurora, ON 1985

MAXWELL, Brian Edward, CD London, ON 1997 2002 2003

MA , Aaron Rey Yu Vancouver, BC 2022

MA , Albert Ma Suo Yu Vancouver, BC 2022

MAY, Colin L. Scarborough, ON 1982

MAY, Gerald A. Boissevain, MB 1980

MAY, Thelma J. Toronto, ON 1974 1977

MAY, William L.  CM Bathurst, NB 1968 1971 1977

MAYDELL, MCpl Hagen T.K., CD Cumberland, ON 1980

MAYER, Michael Winnipeg, MB 1978

MAYER, William Worthington London, ON 1971

MAYES, Murray North Battleford, SK 1998

MAYES, Rhea Grace Eleanor Oakville, ON 1975 1984

MAYNARD, Alanna Hantsport, NS 2005

MAYO, James William Thunder Bay, ON 1983 1987

MAYO, Jennifer Thunder Bay, ON 2013

MAYO, Lillian Elizabeth Creston South, NL 1992

MAYVILLE, Juliette Hawkesbury, ON 1982

MAZEROLLE, Ovil J. Eel River Bridge, NB 1995 1997

MAZUR, Walter Wallaceburg, ON 1992

MCALEER, Purney Wayne Boiestown, NB 1992

MCALPINE, Wayne John Kelowna, BC 1992 1995

MCARTHUR, Allan Douglas Burlington, ON 1983

MCAULEY, Glendon RIchmond Hill, ON 2005

MCBRIDE, Alan C. Mississauga, ON 2002 2007 2014

MCBRIDE, William T. Hamilton, ON 2003

MCBRYDE, Hugh C. Mississauga, ON 1981

MCCABE, Capt Henry, MMM,CD Unionville, ON 1999

MCCABE, Insp. John T. Richmond Hill, ON 1971 1976 1984

MCCAIN, The Hon. Margaret N., OC Toronto, ON 1994 1997

MCCALLION, James Waverley, NS 2001

MCCALLUM, Sgt Dwight W., OOM Orleans, ON 1986

MCCALLUM, Eldon F. Cambridge, NB 1970 1978

MCCALLUM, Esmee  North Vancouver, BC 1957

MCCALLUM, Maj (Ret'd) Frederick Anthony Enfield, NS 1962

MCCALLUM, Gordon Allen Nepean, ON 2001

MCCALLUM, Scott, CD London, ON 2005

MCCANN, Gerald Franklyn North Vancouver, BC 1986

MCCARRON, Patricia Margaret Orleans, ON 1983

MCCARRON, Robert T. Southampton, ON 1985

MCCARTHY, John Wayne Angus, ON 1992 1996

MCCAULEY, Elizabeth B Saskatoon, SK 1980

MCCAULEY, Capt Gilbert J.W.L. Oromocto, NB 1978

MCCAULEY, Col Gordon F, CD North York, ON 1994

MCCLUSKEY, Maj (Ret'd) Brian, CD Oakville, ON 1991 1994 1998

MCCOMBIE, John A. Nepean, ON 2001

MCCONNELL, MCpl Dennis Merle, CD Downsview, ON 1983

MCCORMACK, Carmie Belwood, ON 2001 2006 2013 2024
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MCCORMACK, Charles Georgetown, ON 2002 2008 2017

MCCORMICK, Kevin Robert Edward Sudbury, ON 2009 2012 2021

MCCORMICK, Renee Elizabeth Sudbury, ON 2011

MCCORMICK, Christopher Robert Edward Sudbury, ON 2021

MCCORMICK, Roy Alphonse Arnprior, ON 1983

MCCORMICK, Theresa M. Watford, ON 2006

MCCORMICK, William Robert Edward Sudbury, ON 2024

MCCRACKEN, LCol George, CD Westhill, ON 1960

MCCRAE, Jack H. Timmins, ON 1979

MCCREA, Douglas Henry Scarborough, ON 1984

MCCREEDY, Brian Richmond, BC 1980

MCCREEDY, Janet Richmond, BC 1981 1990

MCCREERY, Christopher Paul Halifax, NS 2006 2009 2019

MCCUE, Sean David Nanaimo, BC 2020

MCCULLOUGH, Robert Henry Keswick, NB 1992 1995

MCCULLOUGH, William Richmond Hill, ON 1992

MCCULLUM, Muriel F. Apohaqui, NB 1982 1992

MCCULLUM, Roy Wilbert Apohaqui, NB 1984 1991

MCCULLY, A/Commr. George Lawrence Orleans, ON 1990

MCCUMBER, Ian Roger Downsview, ON 1991

MCDERMID, Norman Bruce Sault Ste Marie, ON 1971

MCDONALD, Albert Joseph Dartmouth, NS 1969

MCDONALD, Elaine Roxanne Medicine Hat, AB 2005

MCDONALD, Elizabeth  Gloucester, ON 1998

MCDONALD, Maj John Alexander, CD Mitchell, ON 1979 1991

MCDONALD, Linda May Medicine Hat, AB 2005

MCDONALD, Warren Murray William Red Deer, AB 1985

MCDONALD, William Gordon Winnipeg, MB 2020

MCDONALD, William Henry Don Mills, ON 1972

MCDONNELL, Esther Marie St. Peter's, NS 2005

MCDOUGALL, Col John Roland, CD Edmonton, AB 1999 2006 2013 2018

MCDOUGALL WILSON, Sandra Westmount, QC 2006

MCDOWELL, John D. Woodstock, ON 1994 2001

MCEACHERN, Margaret Mary Edmonton, AB 1978 1984

MCEACHREN, Florence North York, ON 1990

MCEWAN, Diane Armande Hamilton, ON 2003

MCEWEN, Ada Elizabeth Ottawa, ON 1975

MCEWIN, Gerald William Stratford, ON 2002 2014

MCFADDEN, James Barry Wallaceburg, ON 1989 1998

MCFADYEN, A/Comm (Ret'd) Darrell Wesley Saskatoon, SK 2009

MCFARLAND, Frederick John Orillia, ON 1983

MCFARLANE, CWO Michael Anthony, CD Pickering, ON 2002

MCGARVIE, Ann P. Keswick, NB 1996

MCGEACHY, Grace Dryden, ON 1973

MCGEARY, Lori Saskatoon, SK 2022

MCGEE, Margaret A. Ottawa, ON 1989 1996

MCGIBBON, Col Donald Bruce, CD Ottawa, ON 1992

MCGILL, Arnold T. Berwick, NS 1988 1998

MCGILL, Larry Gene St Marys, ON 2003

MCGILL, LCol. Raymond Charles Courtice, ON 2014 2025

MCGLASHAN, Karen Joanne Mississauga, ON 2015

MCGLOIN, Mary Elizabeth Miramichi, NB 1990

MCGONIGAL, The Hon. Pearl K., CM Winnipeg, MB 1982

MCGOWAN, Patricia Ann Montague, PE 1980

MCGRADY, Peter Thunder Bay, ON 1985

MCGRATH, Shaun B. Mississauga, ON 2004 2013

MCGREGOR, Janet Mary Surrey, BC 2016

MCGREGOR, Lyndsay Alison Hanover, ON 2013

MCGREGOR, Robert E. Ottawa, ON 1978 1981

MCGUIRE, H. Sylvia Woodstock, NB 1986

MCHALE, Patricia Kinburn, ON 1986
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MCILVEEN, James Peter Fort McMurray, AB 1996

MCILVEEN, Lise A. Fort McMurray, AB 1993 1996

MCILWAINE, Judith Bath, ON 2011

MCILWAINE, Cdr (Ret'd) Robert Henry, CD Vancouver, BC 1990 1993 2012

MCINALLY, Anita Surrey, BC 1992

MCINNES, Debra A. Yorkton, SK 2025

MCINNES, Lorne Paris, ON 1992

MCINTOSH, Barbara Lee North Battleford, SK 1978

MCINTOSH, Bonnie Jean St Marys, ON 2006 2013

MCINTOSH, Ian Douglas London, ON 1996

MCINTOSH, Jane Elizabeth Saanichton, BC 2020

MCINTOSH-ROSS, Zoé Cordelia Stratford, ON 2003

MCINTYRE, Gordon Hugh, CD Qualicum Beach, BC 1997

MCINTYRE, Lella Grace Windsor, ON 1973

MCKAY, Allan Basil Ottawa, ON 1989 1998

MCKAY, Elizabeth A. Fredericton, NB 1974

MCKAY, Lise I. Gloucester, ON 1997 2005

MCKAY, Mary Louise Abbotsford, BC 1987 1992

MCKAY, LCol (Ret'd) Michael David, CD Guelph, ON 2014

MCKEAG, Dawn Winnipeg, MB 1975

MCKEAN, Jodi Anne Keswick Ridge, NB 2021

MCKEE, David T.A. North York, ON 1991 1996

MCKEE, LCdr. Ian, CD Halifax, NS 1990

MCKEE, Kristeen Sudbury, ON 2011 2015

MCKEE, Ronald Don Mills, ON 2003

MCKEE, Col Veronika A., CD Kanata, ON 1985

MCKENDRICK, Helen Amherst, NS 1983

MCKENNA, Thomas Jonquière, QC 1999 2002

MCKENZIE, Holly Jane Barrie, ON 2011

MCKEOWN, Warren Brampton, ON 1982 1990

MCKERGOW, Leon Richard Caledon East, ON 2003

MCKERRACHER, Gregg Stoney Creek, ON 2001

MCKINNON, Capt Donald C., CD Ottawa, ON 1970

MCKINNON, Ian Alexander Kitchener, ON 2003

MCKINNON, Judith Whitehorse, YT 1994

MCKINNON, Lisbeth May Winnipeg, MB 1971 1975

MCKLUSKY, Peter Orleans, ON 2000

MCKNIGHT, Lloyd David Chester Bay, NS 2012

MCLACHLAN, Colin Brampton, ON 1992

MCLACHLAN, LCol Robert T., CD Dollard des Ormeaux, QC 2003

MCLACHLIN, The Rt Hon Beverley, PC Ottawa, ON 2006

MCLAREN, Jane Elizabeth Cornwall, ON 2011

MCLAREN, Shawn Ian Stittsville, ON 2018 2022

MCLAUGHLIN, A. Wayne Woodstock, NB 1991 1995

MCLAUGHLIN, LCol Arthur R. Halifax, NS 1977

MCLAUGHLIN, Pauline Edmonton, AB 1990 1996

MCLAY, Deborah Catherine Toronto, ON 2019

MCLAY, Paul Glenn Toronto, ON 2020

MCLEAN, Barbara Evelyn Widewater, AB 1992

MCLEAN, Sgt David Edward Ottawa, ON 2001

MCLEAN, Donald Duart Ellerslie, PE 1976 1983

MCLEAN, LCdr. Gilbert B.N., CD Victoria, BC 1987

MCLEAN, Col Gordon D, CD Halifax, NS 1989

MCLEAN, John Ross Bracebridge, ON 2024

MCLEAN, Malcolm Alexander Sarnia, ON 1982

MCLEAN, Steven W. Sydney, NS 1993

MCLEAN, Susan Elizabeth Arkell, ON 1996

MCLELLAN, The Hon. Hugh Hendry, CD Saint John, NB 1985

MCLELLAN, Capt Jacqueline Marie Edmonton, AB 1985

MCLELLAN, Ruth Anne Hillsborough, NB 1996

MCLENACHAN, Paul David Burlington, ON 1988
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MCLEOD, Maj Alexander Lawrence, CD Peterborough, ON 1991

MCLEOD, Donald A. Calgary, AB 1974

MCLEOD, Patricia Ottawa, ON 1986

MCLEOD, Roderick A. Thunder Bay, ON 1979 1988

MCLEOD, Toby Alan Armstrong, BC 1998

MCLEOD, Victor Roy, CD Yellowknife, NT 1992

MCLURG, Kenneth L. Elginburg, ON 1976

MCMANN, Brian Hanover, ON 2002

MCMARTIN, Peter O.H. Sannichton, BC 1998 2001

MCMILLAN, S/Sgt. A. Scott Swift Current, SK 1999 2003

MCMILLAN, Dianne Indian River, ON 1999

MCMILLAN, John A. Charlottetown, PE 1995

MCMORRAN, Maj Larry, CD Dundas, ON 2002 2011

MCMULLEN, Peter Sudbury, ON 2001

MCMURCHIE, James Alan Victoria, BC 1985 1990 2002

MCNABB, Col D. Ian, CD Ottawa, ON 1996

MCNABB, Edward Allan Ottawa, ON 2021

MCNALL, Hazel London, ON 1980 1985

MCNALLY, Leslie Stuart Port Elgin, ON 1985

MCNAMARA, Jody Hampton, NB 2003

MCNAMARA, Vince Paul Dartmouth, NS 2005 2024

MCNARY, Carman Edmonton, AB 2005

MCNAUGHT, Jacob Allan Frankford, ON 1997

MCNEIL, Connie G. Durham Bridge, NB 1997

MCNEIL, LCol John William, CD Whitehorse, YT 1964 1966 1971 1988

MCNIECE, William Duncan Kamloops, BC 2017

MCPHEE, Craig A., CD Ottawa, ON 1996

MCPHERSON, Allan Angus, CD Newmarket, ON 1982 1987 1995

MCPHERSON, Duncan Vancouver, BC 1968 1971

MCPHERSON, Gary Scott Lower Sackville, NS 2022

MCQUADE, John S. Burlington, ON 1980

MCQUEEN, Mary Ellen Francis Winnipeg, MB 2017

MCQUITTY, Col. Steven Craig, CD Ottawa, ON 2009 2016

MCRAE, Gary London, ON 2002

MCVETY, Lisa Oshawa, ON 1997

MCVICKER, Charles St John's, NL 2002 2008 2021

MEADE, Bonnie London, ON 1996

MEAGHER, James Edward Grande Prairie, AB 2004

MEDARIS, Richard Andrew Maple Ridge, BC 2003

MEDEIROS, Elizabeth Oakville, ON 2003

MEEKITJUK HANSON, The Hon. Ann Iqaluit, NU 2005 2009

MEGARRELL, Joan Terra Cotta, ON 1998

MEHARG, Ramona Jane Belmont, ON 2003

MEHRAN, Reza John Ottawa, ON 1997

MEIJIER, P. Edward Thunder Bay, ON 2016

MEILLEUR, The Hon. Madeleine Toronto, ON 2000

MEILLEUR, Shirley Joan Summerstown, ON 2001

MEINHARDT, Rosalie Ann Calgary, AB 1988

MEISTER, Ruth E. Aylesford, NS 2001

MELANÇON, Monique Montréal, QC 2001

MELICK, Donald Leamon Etobicoke, ON 1961

MELLISH, Cpl (Ret'd) Barry John, MB Truro, NS 1992

MELLISH, Robert Halifax, NS 1993

MELLOR, Esther Winnipeg, MB 1957

MELOCHE, Kellyann Tekarihwenháiwi Kahnawake, QC 2020

MELNICHUK, Bradley Edmonton, AB 1999 2001

MELNYK, Harry I. Kingston, ON 1986

MELVILLE, Marion Thunder Bay, ON 1988

MELVILLE, Mary C. Thunder Bay, ON 1986 1991

MELVILLE, LCol William, CD Thunder Bay, ON 1976 1979 1984

MELVIN, WO Michael, MMM, CD Ottawa, ON 2018
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MELVIN, Richard James Edmonton, AB 1988

MÉNARD, Danielle Abitibi, QC 1994

MENARD, Maj Darrell Charles Lionel, CD Russell, ON 2000

MÉNARD, LCdr. Elphège, CD Magog, QC 1980 1985 1996

MÉNARD, Ginette Rosemère, QC 1994 1996

MÉNARD, L. Jacques, OC Montréal, QC 1999 2002

MENDONÇA, Liberio Antonio Ottawa, ON 1999

MENNILL, Joseph Lloyd Aylmer West, ON 1971

MENZIES, Thomas Yellowknife, NT 1992

MERCADO-MALLARI, Sheile Jane Surrey, BC 2003

MERCER, Arthur J. Sydney, NS 1979

MERCER, Cpl Lawrence Joseph, CD Trenton, ON 1996 2002

MERCIER, Grace Corner Brook, NL 2001

MERCIER, Louise Ottawa, ON 2024

MERCIER, Marguerite Helene Magog, QC 1982

MERCIER, Tristan Montréal, QC 2025-0630

MERCIER, CSM Yvon Val-des-Monts, QC 2001

MERRELLS, Irene Surrey, BC 1981 1984

MERRELLS, Kenneth George Surrey, BC 1994

MERRITT, Ralph Howe Tay Creek, NB 1995

MERRY, Christopher W.E. Collingwood, ON 1996 2001

MESSIER, Col J. J.G. Real, CD Québec, QC 1990

METCALF, Rev. Robert K. Toronto, ON 1996

METCALFE, Brian D. St. John's, NL 2011 2023

METHOT, Louise St-Georges, QC 1982

MEUNIER, Elaine Côte-St-Luc, QC 1998 2001

MEUNIER-LAFLAMME, Pauline St-Alphonse-de-Granby, QC 2001 2005

MICHAUD, Dolores Cabano, QC 1986

MICHAUD, Cst. Jean-Marc Cold Lake, AB 1991 1996

MICHAUD, Julie Michelle Vancouver, BC 2004

MICHAUD, Nathalie St-Hubert, QC 2006

MICHAUD, Nicole Chibougamau, QC 1988

MICHAUD, Réjean Edmundston, NB 1984

MICHAUD, Stephen Scott Calgary, AB 2002

MICHAUD-LE BLANC, Claire Longueuil, QC 1990

MICHELUTTI, Robert E. Capreol, ON 1983 1998

MICHON, Jean-Guy Montréal, QC 1986

MICLETTE, Alain Québec, QC 2020

MIDDLE, Judith Kanata, ON 1999 2001

MIDDLETON, WO Lawrence J., MMM,CD New Lowell, ON 1980

MIDDLETON, Wendy Petitcodiac, NB 2002

MIERAU, Cdr Ernest H., MMM,CD Kingston, ON 1997 2001 2005

MIFFLIN, Ronald Bon Accord, AB 2001

MIFFLIN, Sandra A. Bon Accord, AB 2002

MIGCHELS, Justin Stephen Mississauga, ON 2015

MIGUS, Ronald P. St Catharines, ON 1980

MILES, Capt Thomas Arthur David, CD Comox, BC 1995 1998

MILET, René Gustavo Montréal, QC 1983

MILLAR, BGen Robert S., OMM,CD Calgary, AB 1998

MILLER, Carol Summerside, PEI 2020

MILLER, Chaneen Nomek Cambridge, ON 2019

MILLER, David Croydon Nelson, BC 1988

MILLER, Doreen  Peterborough, ON 2002

MILLER, Elaine R Guelph, ON 2004

MILLER, Frank Etobicoke, ON 2001

MILLER, Col G. E. St. Laurent, OMM,CD Nepean, ON 1989

MILLER, George Allen Pickering, ON 1984

MILLER, Glenn F. Walkerton, ON 1995

MILLER, Gordon Gilbert Bridgewater, NS 1975

MILLER, Ian Hugh Thornhill, ON 2007 2014

MILLER, James Leigh Ardrossan, AB 1989
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MILLER, Jim Sudbury, ON 1999 2002

MILLER, Joan Muriel Sussex Corner, NB 2004

MILLER, John E, CD Winnipeg, MB 1977

MILLER, Linda Jean Ingersoll, ON 1999 2004

MILLER, Marlene Bess Port Coquitlam, BC 1978 1982

MILLER, Mary Ann Kingston, NS 1988

MILLER, C/Supt. Peter J. Ottawa, ON 2000

MILLER, Peter Radnor Revelstoke, BC 1996

MILLER, William Arthur Oakville, ON 1984

MILLETTE, Chantal  La Plaine, QC 2004

MILLETTE, Honorius J. Mississauga, ON 1979 1981 1986

MILLIER, Charles Granby, QC 1988

MILLIGAN, Sgt Leonard Walter, CD Keswick, ON 1994

MILLS, Charles  Petitcodiac, NB 1978 1983

MILLS, A/Commr. Robert J. Regina, SK 1964 1977

MILSOM, Bridget Ann North Vancouver, BC 1992 1998

MINOR, Jack L. Port Colborne, ON 1987 1991

MINSHULL, Stephanie A. Carroll's Corner, NS 2010

MIRASTY, The Hon. Russell, MSM Regina, SK 2019

MISTIADES, Christopher George Surrey, BC 1990 1992

MITCHELL, Belinda Mary Regina, SK 2000 2003 2009

MITCHELL, Lt Edwin Bliss, CD Moncton, NB 1980

MITCHELL, H. Agnes Saint John, NB 1990 1995 2000

MITCHELL, James Douglas Brussels, ON 2020

MITCHELL, John Alfred Halifax, NS 1979

MITCHELL, Kellie Sherwood Park, AB 2009 2013

MITCHELL, Kenneth David Lindsay Orangeville, ON 1981 1993

MITCHELL, Kimberley Dawn Nanaimo, BC 2010

MITCHELL, The Hon. Lois, CM, AOE Edmonton, AB 2015

MITCHELL, Maj Margaret R., CD Cambridge, ON 1986 1992

MITCHELL, Mr Richard Tait Guelph, ON 2003

MOBBS, LCol Ferguson Albert, CD Bradford, ON 2011 2024

MOENNICH-KOEHRER, Denise Maria Christina Vancouver, BC 1992

MOFFATT, D/Commr. Roy G. Merrickville, ON 1974

MOHAMEDALI, Teresa K. Vancouver, BC 1999

MOHAMMED, Dawn Winnipeg, MB 2011

MOHAN, Franklin Shri Christen, SC Calgary, AB 1991 1995

MOHANNA, LCol Stéphane, CD Ottawa, ON 1990 2003

MOHLE, Adrian John Regina, SK 1991 1999

MOHNS, Evan John Charles Arnprior, ON 2012

MOISAN, Nicole Ste-Catherine de la Jacques Cartier, QC 2025

MOK, Jeff Kwong Yuen Brossard, QC 2018 2022

MOLLISON, Lynda Burlington, ON 1989 1994

MOLNAR, Laurie Ann Innisfil, ON 2007

MOLSON, Eric H. Montréal, QC 1983 1987

MOLSON, Stephen Montréal, QC 1994

MOLSON, William  Westmount, QC 1956 1960 1963 1967

MOLSTAD, Richard New Westminster, BC 1997 2000 2004

MOLYNEAUX, John Arnold Newmarket, ON 2013

MOLYNEAUX, D/Chief Robert A. Etobicoke, ON 1996

MONETTE (JR), Denis R. Pointe-aux-Trembles, QC 1989

MONGRAIN, Philipe Falconbridge, ON 1982

MONK, Gail Brockville, ON 1998

MONLILS, Frank Timmins, ON 1993

MONTAMBAULT, LCol J.G.F. Louis, CD Courcelette, QC 1986

MONTANARO, Robert Montréal, QC 2001

MONTERO, Manuel A., CD Victoria, BC 2020

MONTMARQUETTE, Josée Verchères, QC 1998

MONTPETIT, Isabelle Boucherville, QC 2003

MONTREUIL, MWO Leo Jan, CD Borden, ON 1989

MONTY, Jean C CM, Mississauga, ON 1985
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MONUIK, Margaret R Calgary, AB 1993

MOOLENBEEK, Capt. John, CD Orleans,ON 1980

MOON, Herbert Chung Wai Scarborough, ON 2003

MOONEY, MCpl Alan Walter Victoria, BC 2001

MOONEY, Gordon Roger Joseph Hamilton, ON 1998

MOORCROFT, Capt Brian Vincent, CD North Gower, ON 1988 1995

MOORCROFT, Lynda Dianne North Gower, ON 1990

MOORE, Angela Marie Wiarton, ON 1997

MOORE, Cpl Charles Eustace Waverley, NS 1984

MOORE, MWO Douglas H, CD New Minas, NS 1980

MOORE, Frances Jean St Thomas, ON 1980 1988

MOORE, Hugh H. Willowdale, ON 1995

MOORE, James R. River Drive Park, ON 1992

MOORE, Jeffrey Rodd Vancouver, BC 2025

MOORE, Kelly Dawn Dartmouth, NS 2006

MOORE, Kevin Val Marie, SK 2014

MOORE, Melanie Victoria Oro Station, ON 2020

MOORE, Miles Toronto, ON 1976

MOORE, Penny Louise London, ON 1997

MOORE, Cpl Roger Eugene Yellowknife, NT 1958

MOORE, Ronald Brian Edmonton, AB 2003

MOORE, Russell C Winnipeg, MB 1980

MOORE, Sheila Fredericton, NB 1998 2002

MOREAU, Jacques St-Luc, QC 1984

MOREAU, John Wayne Rusagonis, NB 2005

MOREAU, Richard Raymond Gibbons, AB 1989

MORELLI, Tessa Winnipeg, MB 2020

MORENZ, Sharon-Ann J. Ajax, ON 1993

MORENZ, Terry Etobicoke, ON 1998

MOREY, Grace Grande Cache, AB 1990

MORGAN, LCol Bruce Evan, CD Belleville, ON 1975

MORGAN, Cynthia North Vancouver, BC 2005

MORGAN, Douglas W. Scarborough, ON 1988

MORGAN, Gayla Marie North Battleford, SK 2002

MORGAN, Janice Bernadine Bonshaw, PE 1970 1974 1977 2002

MORGAN, Joseph A. Edward Brampton, ON 1984 1987 1991

MORGAN, Kevin R. Stoney Creek, ON 2010 2015 2020

MORGAN, MCpl Robert D, CD Grand Centre, AB 1982

MORGAN, Tara Pasadena, NL 2007

MORICE, Donald Royden Abbotsford, BC 1977

MORIN, André Plessisville, QC 1974

MORIN, André Ste-Hélène, QC 1990

MORIN, Béatrice Notre-Dame-du-Lac, QC 1989

MORIN, Maj. Brian Québec, QC 2002

MORIN, Fernand Témiscouata, QC 1989

MORIN, Francine St-Athanase, QC 2000

MORIN, Jacques St-Athanase, QC 1980

MORIN, Jean Laval, QC 2001

MORIN, Jeanne Rock Forest, QC 1980

MORIN, Jean-Paul Loretteville, QC 1983

MORIN, Johanne Rivière-Ouelle, QC 2003

MORIN, Pauline Beauceville, QC 2001

MORRIN, Philippe Charles London, ON 2022

MORIN, Rene William Elliot Lake, ON 1980

MORIN, Yvon Ste-Hélène-de-Kamouraska, QC 1986

MORIN-CABANA, Lt(N) Thomas, AdeC Gatineau, QC 2024

MORIN-CARPENTIER, Justin Gilles Joseph Elliot Lake, ON 2024

MORISETTE, Carolle Pointe-aux-Trembles, QC 1979

MORISSEAU, Claudine St-Hyacinthe, QC 2002 2007

MORISSET, MGen (Ret'd) Joseph-Pierre R., CMM,CD Ottawa, ON 1985 1991 1995

MORISSETTE, Léandre Laval, QC 1976
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MORISSETTE, Raymond Rimouski, QC 1971

MORLEY, Sharon Anne Saskatoon, SK 1990

MORLIDGE, George R. Lloydminster, AB 1995

MORNEAU, Hélène Québec, QC 2018

MORRICE, George A. Medicine Hat, AB 1982

MORRIS, Eileen Scarborough, ON 1982

MORRIS, Herman A Saint John, NB 1967

MORRIS, Sean Christopher St. Catharines, ON 2020 2023

MORRIS, Susan Elizabeth Toronto, ON 1989 1993

MORRIS, Sheri Durham, ON 2005

MORRISON, Anthony Sault Ste Marie, ON 1988

MORRISON, Capt Graham Brossard, QC 1997

MORRISON, Jean A. Calgary, AB 1977 1982 1996 2002

MORRISON, Leslie D. Elora, ON 1996 2002

MORRISON, Lori Halifax, NS 2002

MORRISON, Michael Miramichi, NB 1999

MORRISON-PENNY, Amanda Sydney, NS 2019

MORRISSEY, Beulah  Riverside, NB 1987

MORRISSEY, Jeffrey S. St John's, NL 2025

MORROW, Charlene Darlingford, MB 1983

MORROW, James Raymond Sudbury, ON 1972

MORROW, Robert James Toronto, ON 1976

MORSE, David Christopher Stillwater Lake, NS 2003

MORTON, Harry A Waterville, NS 1986

MORTON, Sgt John A, CD Petawawa, ON 1981

MORTON, Sgt William H London, ON 1981

MORTSON, James Timmins, ON 1991

MOSEANU, Maj Alexander, CD,ADC Agincourt, ON 1999

MOSKALIK, John S. Ottawa, ON 1994 1996

MOSS, Alma Lois Havelock, NB 1986

MOTSCH, Christina Jewel Walkerton, ON 2017

MOTT, Dennis Toronto, ON 2001

MOTT, Stanley Alfred Ottawa, ON 1965

MOTTERSHEAD, Stanley Erwin Edmonton, AB 1996 1999 2005

MOULDEN, Robert Bernard Dundas, ON 1972

MOULDS, Cst. Michael  St Albert, AB 2004

MOULSON, Brian C. Nelson, BC 1986

MOULSON, Harold Virgil, ON 1981

MOULTON, Cpl Georges S. Lower Sackville, NS 1969

MOWAT, Alexander Winnipeg, MB 1999

MOYLES, Ivan James, CD Kingston, ON 1998

MOYNAHAN, Gerald Wilfred Tilbury, ON 1982

MROSS, Karen J. Island Grove, ON 2006

MUCCI, Daniel C. Tillsonburg, ON 1989

MUDIE, Mark G. Toronto, ON 1993

MUELLER, Karen Marie Sault Ste Marie, ON 2006 2015

MUENCH, Philip Saskatoon, SK 1980

MUIR, Joyce Elizabeth, CD Cornwall, ON 2001

MUISE, WO Colin J. Sydney, NS 1986

MULDER, Willemina Lethbridge, AB 1995

MULHALL, Sharon L. Weyburn, SK 1996

MULHERIN, Hubert Francis Edmundston, NB 1967

MULHOLLAND, David Pickering, ON 2001

MULLEN, Robert J. Sarnia, ON 1981

MULLER, Éric Montréal, QC 2006

MULLER, Richard Andrew Phelpston, ON 2002 2009

MULLINS, Margaret Rencontre East, NL 1978

MULVIHILL, Joanna Carleton Place, ON 2001

MUMMERY, Wesley Calgary, AB 1979 1982

MUNDELL, LCol Hugh Patrick, CD Gloucester, ON 1993 2003 2008

MUNGER, Jean-Marie Lac-Bouchette, QC 1983
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MUNGER, Lucille Lac-Bouchette, QC 1986

MUNGER, Solange Lac-Bouchette, QC 1988

MUNN, Brenda Doaktown, NB 1999

MUNN, Daniel Eugene Ludlow, NB 1996

MUNN, David W Hazelton, NB 1994

MUNNS, Ronald E Whitby, ON 1980

MUNRO, Ian F. Scarborough, ON 1989

MUNROE, Delbert C. Sussex Corner, NB 1982

MUNROE, Rita Stirling, ON 1989

MUNSON, Wyatt Mackenzie Regina, SK 2024

MURCHISON, Scott Richard Kanata, ON 2024

MURDOCH, CWO Alec John, CD Kingston, ON 1993

MURDOCK, Capt Kimberley MacKenzie, CD Fredericton, NB 2002

MURISON, Peter Barrie, ON 1994

MURPHY, The Hon Brenda, ONB Fredericton, NB 2021

MURPHY, Breanna Caitlyn Victoria, BC 2018

MURPHY, Caitlin Fenwick, ON 2006

MURPHY, Claude H., OMM,CD Winnipeg, MB 1980

MURPHY, Diane Welland, ON 2005

MURPHY, Margaret Whitby, ON 1992

MURPHY, Paul Kilbride, NL 1994

MURPHY, Sandra Susan Halifax, NS 2001

MURPHY, Sheila Owen Sound, ON 2025

MURPHY, Steven D. Fenwick, ON 2002 2008

MURPHY, Thomas J. Tors Cove, NL 1997

MURPHY-ERMEL, Kathleen Hanover, ON 2001

MURRAY, Catherine Stewart Toronto, ON 1959

MURRAY, Capt Craig Michael, CD Oakville, ON 2007

MURRAY, Elizabeth Anne Scoudouc, NB 1989

MURRAY, Commr. J. Philip R. Ottawa, ON 1994 1995 1998

MURRAY, John Leslie Scoudouc, NB 1988 1995

MURRAY, Larry E. Ottawa, ON 2001

MURRAY, Reginald Roy Moncton, NB 1991

MURRAY, Roland, CD Dartmouth, NS 2001

MURRAY, William John Munden, CD Campbell River, BC 2002

MUSCAT, Michael Desbarats, ON 2005

MUSSELWHITE, Frederick William Vernon, BC 2015

MUTTER, Michael Abbotsford, BC 1985 1988

MYKULAK, Pauline M Thunder Bay, ON 1991

MYLES, Luella Beverly Guelph, ON 1984

MYLREA, Wendy Maureen Victoria, BC 1988
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N

NAAYKENS, Claudie Maria Courtenay, BC 2009

NADEAU, John  Whistler, BC 2004 2013 2017

NAGASAKI-KELLY, Mia Michelle Alliston, ON 2001 2002 2011

NAIDU, Aarthi  Richmond, BC 2004

NAN, Richard H. Ridgeway, ON 1994 1998

NANJI, Hanif Chiko Montreal, QC 2024

NANOS, Nikita James Ottawa, ON 2024

NARANG, Rajat Halifax, NS 2025

NASADYK, Lesley C. Victoria, BC 2004

NASH, Charles William Trenton, ON 1981 1993

NASH, Capt (N) John P., CD Ottawa, ON 1984 1987 1990 1996

NASH, Cpl Michael William Lower Sackville, NS 1990 1996

NASIRI, Pedrom Calgary, AB 2014

NASSICHUK, Donald Powell River, BC 1993 1996 2000

NASTIUK, Bradley A. Mission, BC 2007

NAUD, Ginette Saint-Jérôme, QC 1987

NAUS, Marly H. Halifax, NS 2025

NAVKAR, Nancy Ellen East York, ON 1999

NAYDUK, WO John Windsor, ON 2008

NEALE, Terence James Nepean, ON 2001

NEEDHAM, Harold George, CD Kanata, ON 1989 1993

NEEDHAM, Marvin L. Arnprior, ON 1994

NEHER, Charles Phillip Stephen Edmonton, AB 1991

NEILL, David James Neill Red Deer, AB 2024

NEILL, Gordon James Keir Regina, SK 2003 2016

NELLESTYN, Col. (Ret'd) Andrew, CD Kinburn, ON 1980 1995

NELSON, Lt(N) Brenda Louise, ADC Victoria, BC 2007

NELSON, Norman Allen Port Coquitlam, BC 2002

NELSON, Richard Allan Chemainus, BC 2004

NELSON, LCdr Scott Edward, MVO, CD, ADC Victoria, BC 2005 2008 2020

NELSON, Warren D. Lethbridge, AB 1996

NEMETH, Janice Oshawa, ON 1993

NEROUTSOS, Philip Neill, CD Victoria, BC 1993 1996

NEUFELD, Clarence M Moose Jaw, SK 1998

NEUMANN, Michael A. Fort Erie, ON 1995

NEVILLE, Denyse, P. Dartmouth, NS 2025

NEVILLE, Richard Joseph Ottawa, ON  -- 2011 2015 2021

NEWCOMBE, Russell Dennis Pitt Meadows, BC 2013

NEWELL, Doreen Ann Peterborough, ON 1995 1999

NEWMAN, Carol Lynne Welland, ON 1997 2002

NEWMAN, Hon Col John Buckingham Toronto, ON 2011 2015 2018 2022

NEWMAN, Mark Leslie Niagara Falls, ON 2016

NEWTON, Bruce Etobicoke, ON 1988

NEWTON, Edie Mississauga, ON 1999

NG, Adrian Kar-Hao Vancouver, BC 2012

NG, Jeffrey Wai Keong Woodbridge, ON 2016

NG, Rendy Ka Man North York, ON 2004

NGAN, Kwong-yam Unionville, ON 1957

NGUYEN, Trong Danh Edwards, ON 2022

NICHOL, John Alexander, CD Regina, SK 1993 2000

NICHOLAS, The Hon Graydon Fredericton, NB 2010

NICHOLLS, Ross Victoria, BC 2013 2017 2021

NICHOLS, Donna E.I. Amherst, NS 2000

NICHOLSON, Douglas Blair Orleans, ON 2001

NICKERSON, Kenneth Robert Fort McMurray, AB 1997

NICOLLE, MWO David Russell, CD Milton, ON 2008

NINI, Cst. Earl Anthony, CD Regina, SK 1995 2001

NIPPER, Sharon Ann Kitchener, ON 1993

NOBBS, Sylvia Susan Tecumseh, ON 2020

NOBLE, CWO Mark Raymond, CD St. Albert, AB 2002
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NODEN, Jay Christopher St. Albert, AB 2018 2021 2025

NOËL, Marcel La Tuque, QC 2006

NOFTALL, Helen St. John's, NL 1996

NOLET, Rock Roland North Bay, ON 2002

NOONAN, Ritchard H. Calgary, AB 1979

NORMAN, MGen (Ret'd) Francis John, CD Kingston, ON 1994 1997 2001

NORMAND, Francine Verdun, QC 2003

NORQUAY, Marion E. Queensbury, NB 1989 1992

NORRIS, David George St. John's, NL 2017

NORRIS, Michael G. Red Deer, AB 2002

NORRIS, Vicki Weldon, NB 2002

NORTHRUP, Donna Saint John, NB 1996

NORTHRUP, James Allison, CD Dartmouth, NS 1993 1997 2003

NORTON, Alan P. Calgary, AB 1977

NORTON, Lynda D. Calgary, AB 1978

NOSEWORTHY, David Nelson, CD Dartmouth, NS 1997 1998 2004

NUDDS, Gerrard Austin Toronto, ON 2014

NURPURI, Sehar Winnipeg, MB 2016

NURSE, Jason A. Oakville, ON 2014 2025

NUTINI, Dominic Trail, BC 1991 1996

NUTT, Shawn William London, ON 2013

NUTTLEY, Lt Bradley C., CD Chesterville, ON 2004

NYMEYER, Berny Stratford, ON 1998
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O

OAKES, Linda Guelph, ON 1998 2011

OATWAY, Anna Fay Milton, PE 2006

OBERDING, Sharon Moose Jaw, SK 1996

O'BRIEN, Lawrence William Courtenay, BC 2012

O'BRIEN, Pamela Bedford, NS 2000

O'BRIEN, Robert Bedford, NS 2002 2006

OBRIGHT, Thomas Kanata, ON 1989 1994

OBST, Lawrence Ralph Prince George, BC 1993

ODJIG, Stephen Wikwemilong, ON 2001

O'DONNELL, Catherine Ann Edmonton, AB 1997

O'DONNELL, Sgt. Charles Arthur Nepean, ON 2000 2002

O'DONNELL, Dora New Bandon, NB 1999

O'GAY, Harry Charles Clarenville, NL 1995 2000

O'GRADY, Dennis, F. Mount Pearl, NL 2011

O'GRADY, Commr. (Ret'd) Thomas B., CM Peterborough, ON 1990 1991

O'HARA, Teresa K. Riverside-Albert, NB 1996 1999

O'HEARN, Sarah Cambridge, ON 2023

OLDHAM, Stuart Nathan Yellowknife, NT 1990 1996 2001

OLEKSY, William Lethbridge, AB 1961

OLESEN, Judith Anne Calgary, AB 1998

O'LINK, Patrick S. Chelmsford, ON 1993 1998

OLIVER, Elizabeth Fort Erie, ON 2002

OLIVER, Lawrence Frank Winsloe, PE 2002

OLIVERI, Dominic Ottawa, ON 2025

OLIVERI, Ignazio Montréal, QC 2003

OLSEN, Robert Mississauga, ON 2000

OLSEN, Tammy Kay Mill Bay, BC 2014

OLSON, Robert Anton Victoria, BC 2004

OLVER, Susanne Clara Maria Winnipeg, MB 2007

OMAN, Sgt John Charles Grande Prairie, AB 1984 1990 1998

O'NEILL, Hugh John, CD Oakville, ON 1995 1998

O'NEILL, Lisa Montreal, QC 1978 1985

O'NEILL, Mary St. Albert, AB 1999 2001

ONGCANGCO, Sgt Rennee Anthony Nepean, ON 2007 2015

ONLEY, Hon. Ruth Ann Toronto, ON 2007

OOSTROM, Caroline Trenton, ON 2001

OOTES, The Hon. Jake Yellowknife, NT 2002

OPALEYCHUK, Gail Agincourt, ON 1996 2000

OPITZ, Maj. Theodore John Peter Toronto, ON 2004

OPPERMAN, Sgt Lisa Marie Edmonton, AB 2002

OPPOLD, Kenneth Hart Whitehorse, YT 2006

O'PREY, Robert Tyler Kingston, ON 2007

O'REILLY, Francis Aloysius Glace Bay, NS 1998 2009

ORESCAN, George Micheal Edmonton, AB 2000

ORMAN, CWO Walter Richard, MMM,CD Honemoon Bay, BC 1994 1997

ORMEROD, Raymond  St. Thomas, ON 2004 2013 2020

ORR, Valerie Brampton, ON 2000 2004

ORSER, Anne Hayes Fredericton, NB 1968 1976 1983

OSBORN, James Allan Windsor, ON 2011

OSBORNE, Lynda D. High River, AB 1978

OSBORNE, Sheena Margaret Coquitlam, BC 2015

OSBORNE, Stacie Lee Kelowna, BC 2009

OSBORNE, William Michael Grant Oakville, ON 2020

OSESKY, Theodore T. Thunder Bay, ON 1977 1986 2001

O'SHEA, Lawrence Miramichi, NB 1993

O'SHEA, Sandra M Whitney, NB 1995

OSLUND, Norman F., CD Camrose, AB 1989 1995

OSTOFI, Gary Ion Dundas, ON 2002

O'TOOLE, Stephen Moncton, NB 1995

OTTEWELL, Mary-Anne Winnipeg, MB 2002
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OTTO, Michael, L. St. Albert, AB 2020

OUELLET, L'hon. André, CP,CR Ottawa, ON 2001

OUELLET, Gilbert Rivière-Bleue, QC 1983 1994

OUELLET, Lazare Squatec, QC 1995

OUELLET, Mario Matane, QC 2007

OUELLET, Réjeanne Padoue, QC 2001

OUELLET, Vital St-Pascal, QC 2002

OUELLETTE, Edgar Grand Sault, NB 2001
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P

PACK, S/M Douglas S. St. John's, NL 1992

PADDLE, Lorelei Leslie Duncan, BC 2002

PADDON, John Neil Airdrie, AB 1967 1974

PADDON, LCol Victor Rodney, OMM,CD Mount Hope, ON 1993 1996 2019

PAGE, John Colin Bonnyville, AB 1980 1985

PAGE, Nancy Elizabeth Battersea, ON 2014

PAGEAU, Vincent Ancienne-Lorette, QC 2018

PAISLEY, Capt Edmund Ennismore, ON 2005

PALACIOS, Eduardo Toronto, ON 1992

PALARDY, Adjm Ronald Joseph E., CD Gatineau, QC 2007

PALMER, Janie Niagara Falls, ON 1996

PALMER, PO 2 John William Denwood, AB 1991

PALMER, Kenda Kingston, ON 1986

PALMER, Mark Steven Regina, SK 1984 1999

PALMER, Robert Brian Stratford, ON 1991

PANG, Louise Oi Sze Toronto, ON 2004

PANGAN, Jemimah Sion Del Mundo Winnipeg, MB 2015

PANTON, Douglas Toronto, ON 1976

PAPPS, Terrance Thompson, MB 2001

PAQUET, Antonio St-Georges, QC 1975 1990

PAQUET, WO Marie Cécile Claire, CD Jacques-Cartier, QC 2021

PAQUETTE, Mario Longueuil, QC 2021

PAQUETTE, Mireille St-Bruno, QC 1997 1999

PAQUETTE, Philippe Laval-Ouest, QC 1992

PARADIS, Claude St-Antoine, QC 1985

PARADIS, David Robert Barrie, ON 2013

PARADIS, François St-Nicholas, QC 1996

PARADIS, Jean-Yves St-Antonin, QC 1986

PARADIS, Loyola St-Antoine, QC 1976

PARADIS, Lucie Pierrefonds, QC 1984 1995

PARADIS, Cpl Yves, CD Oromocto, NB 2002

PARENT, Charles-Henri St-Zacharie, QC 1995

PARENT, Col Charles Henry, CD Slemon Park, PE 1983

PARENT, Gervais Ste-Hélène-de-Kamouraska, QC 1985

PARENT, Josée Gatineau, QC 2024

PARENT, Leona Campbellton, NB 1982

PARENT, Martin Laval, QC 2020 2023

PARENT, Paul E. Ottawa, ON 1980

PARENT, Pyer-Luc Ville de Saint-Georges, QC 2013

PARENT, Renald St-Georges, QC 1993 2002 2006

PARENTEAU, LCol Claude St-Lambert, QC 1980

PARFITT, E. Gerry Falmouth, NS 1998

PARK, Margaret-Anne Frances, CD Ottawa, ON 1999

PARKER, Adam Nathan Brockville, ON 2008 2018

PARKER, Brian Lively, ON 1994

PARKER, MCpl Douglas Norman Victoria, BC 1975

PARKER, Douglas P. Niagara Falls, ON 1987

PARKER, Erma London, ON 1980

PARKER, Gloria J. Brookfield, NS 1981

PARKER, Jenipher Marlene Waterville, NS 2002

PARKER, Kathleen Walkerton, ON 2005 2013

PARKER, Shelley Marie Vancouver, BC 1999

PARKER, MCpl Thomas E., CD Bruno, SK 1984

PARKER, William Harvey Saskatoon, SK 1986

PARKHOUSE, BGen Stanley M., CD Ottawa, ON 1979

PARKINSON, Mary-Anne Kamloops, BC 2025

PARRELL, Zachary Robert Roy Portugal Cover, NL 2017

PARRISH, PO1 Linda May, MMM, CD Victoria, BC 2004

PARROTT, Laura Adele Prescott, ON 2020

PARSONS, Carol Elizabeth Mount Pearl, NL 2006 2011
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PARSONS, Charles London, ON 2002

PARSONS, Elizabeth Ann Preston, ON 1992

PARSONS, Jessie Windsor, NS 1968

PARSONS, Ronald Cambridge, ON 1987 1991

PARSONS, William Arthur Victoria, NL 1999

PASH, LCdr. Gerald William Victoria, BC 1999 2004

PASK, Eleanor G., ED Willowdale, ON 1993

PASTERIS, Remo Dollard-des-Ormeaux, QC 1981

PATEL, Vinod St. John's, NL 1997

PATERSON, John E. Hamilton, ON 1985

PATERSON, Robert John Thunder Bay, ON 1986

PATTEN, WO Edward Joseph Yellowknife, NT 2006

PATTERSON, Capt. Brian James Newmarket, ON 2003 2009

PATTERSON, Bruce Kenneth Ottawa, ON 2002

PATTERSON, Donna Ellen Surrey, BC 1982

PATTERSON, James J. Ottawa, ON 2007 2012

PATTERSON, John  Beaconsfield, QC 1978

PATTERSON, 2Lt. Owen Peter, CD Saint John, NB 2006 2013

PATTERSON, MCpl. Rick David Scarborough, ON 1996

PATTON, Earl Malcolm Toronto, ON 1963

PATTON, William Russel Edmonton, AB 2003

PATZEL, Ida Marie Fort McMurray, AB 1994 1997

PAUGH, Douglas Nanaimo, BC 1984

PAUL, Jason Mountain, ON 2021 2024

PAUL, Lisa Courtney Mountain, ON 2021

PAVAN, Danilo G. Fruitvale, BC 1994

PAY, NCdt Alexander Fisher Woodville, NS 2018

PAYETTE, Sgt (Ret''d) Lloyd David Barrie, ON 2021

PAYEUR, François Ottawa, ON 2006

PAYNE, John Bramwell Bolton, ON 1994

PAZNAR, Frank J. Mississauga, ON 1989 1991

PEACHEY, Stephanie Dawn Saskatoon, SK 2016 2021

PEARCE, Capt (Ret'd) Bruce Ernest Sault Ste Marie, ON 1992 1997

PEARSON, Capt Adrian A., CD Stellarton, NS 1977 1982

PEARSON, Sgt. Christopher Murray, CD Barrie, ON 2000 2004

PEARSON, Kirby L. Dugald, MB 2002 2002

PEARSON-OWEN, Elizabeth Niagara Falls, ON 1991

PEATMAN, Gordon Lachute, QC 1982

PECKFORD, Joseph Sidney Ottawa, ON 1994

PECKHAM, Harold Warminster, ON 1981

PECKHAM-HUGHES, Heather Silvia Thornhill, ON 1996

PEDDLE, The Ven. Gerald E . OMM,CD Ottawa, ON 1997 2000

PEDDLE, John(Jack) Earl Delhi, ON 1993

PEDERSEN, Paul Eric, Sudbury, ON 2019

PEDERSEN, Sgt Pete L.D. Kingston, NS 1981

PEDERSON, Lief Dahl Kingston, NS 1981

PEDNEAULT, Marcel Montréal, QC 1990

PEEVER, E. Wells Winnipeg, MB 1981

PEEVER, Roy Vincent, CD Fredericton, NB 1988 1997

PEIRSON, Robert Kingston, ON 1998

PELLAND, Claude Joliette, QC 1987

PELLEGRIN, Brian Nigel Chemainus, BC 1999

PELLERIN, Denise Victoriaville, QC 1987

PELLERIN, François Rivière-Bleue, QC 1994 2000

PELLERIN, Irénée Windsor, QC 1977

PELLERIN, Ltv Luc Drummondville, QC 1992 1997 2000 2008

PELLERIN, Rosaire Ste-Sophie-de-Mégantic, QC 1994

PELLERIN, Serge Laval, QC 2016

PELLETIER, Agnes Beauport, QC 1990 1993 1999

PELLETIER, Armand Cowansville, QC 1977

PELLETIER, Arthur St-Pascal, QC 1976
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PELLETIER, Carole Roberval, QC 1997

PELLETIER, Claude Squatec, QC 1984

PELLETIER, Denis, OMM,CD St-Siméon, QC 1999

PELLETIER, Gaston Cowansville, QC 1983

PELLETIER, Gerard Trois-Pistoles, QC 1976

PELLETIER, Herve St-Louis-du-Ha-Ha, QC 1967

PELLETIER, CWO Julien E., CD Orleans, ON 1977

PELLETIER, Lucille Rivière-Bleue, QC 1985

PELLETIER, Mario  Saint-Paul-de-la-Croix, QC 2004

PELLETIER, Mélanie Mascouche, QC 2000

PELLETIER, Réjean Ste-Hélène-de-Kamouraska, QC 1992

PELLETIER, Renelle St-Paul-de-la-Croix, QC 1998

PELLETIER, Richard Mascouche, QC 1991 1993 1999

PELLETIER, Richard St-Pamphile, QC 1998

PELLETIER-BUREAU, Jonathan Desjardins, QC 2021

PELTOLA, Ilmi Thunder Bay, ON 1981 1994

PEMBER, Leonard Joseph, OMM,CD Woodstock, ON 1983

PEMBERTON, James Maxwell Cambridge, ON 1973

PENNER, Douglas James, CD Warman, SK 2019

PENNEY, Sean Corner Brook, NL 2005

PENTTILA, Milton Albert Geraldton, ON 1975

PEPE, Cristina Vancouver, BC 1993

PEPIN, Benoit Laval, QC 1983

PÉPIN, Bernard, CD St-Hubert, QC 1996

PÉPIN, Daniel Montréal, QC 1987 1991 1996 2002

PEPIN, John David Toronto, ON 1992

PEPIN, Jonathan Oromocto, NB 2020

PEPPER, Donald L. Wallaceburg, ON 1987

PEPPLER, Jonathan William Walkerton, ON 2012 2019

PERCIVAL, Anthony R, CD St. Catharines, ON 2017

PERCIVAL, Walter Laurin, CD Windsor, ON 1963

PERGOLA, Antonio Toronto, ON 2003 2008

PERKINS, Darlene Violet Innisfil, ON 2001 2009

PERKINS, Gerald J. Lyn, ON 1994

PERKINS, Penny Marlene Kitchener, ON 2007

PERONI, Dennis, CA Sudbury, ON 1989 1992

PERREAULT, LCol Laurent, CD St-Nicholas, QC 1989

PERREAULT, MWO Richard Louis Smith Falls, ON 2012

PERRIER, Denis, CD St-Jean Sur Richelieu, QC 2002 2007

PERRON, Jean Québec, QC 2007 2018

PERRON, Keith Ernest Guelph, ON 1990 2005 2013 2018

PERRON, Michel Montréal, QC 1991 1994

PERRY, The Hon Antoinette, OPEI Charlottetown, PE 2018

PERRY, Diane Winnipeg, MB 1991 1995 1999 2005 2011

PETCH, Sgt Thomas William Gloucester, ON 1983

PETERS, Jack Andrew MacPherson Winnipeg, MB 2017

PETERS, John Gregory, MVO Ottawa, ON 2015 2019 2024

PETERS, Richard Arthur Ottawa, ON 1985

PETERSON, The Hon. David R., PC Toronto, ON 1990

PETERSON, Edna Katheryn Taymouth, NB 1980

PETERSON, Heather Dawne Fort McMurray, AB 1994

PETERSON, Phyllis Lethbridge, AB 1991

PETITE, Darrell William Kingston, ON 2011

PETITPAS, André Cap-aux-Meules, QC 1975

PETOZZI, Maj Joseph John, CD Binbrook, ON 2007 2011

PETRY, Terence R Edmonton, AB 1989

PETTIPAS, Brian Vancouver, BC 1999

PETUHOFF,  Nickolas Halifax, NS 2021

PEZZOLA, Jean Anne North Bay, ON 1969

PFAFF, Maj Gregory Scott, CD Exeter, ON 1997 2002

PFAU, Laura J. Hamilton, ON 2001
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PHARAND, Claude Gatineau, QC 1992 1998

PHARAND, Joseph P. St Catharines, ON 1979

PHILLIPO, Brian Edward Winfield, BC 1981 1996

PHILLIPO, Rosemary Margaret Winfield, BC 1983 1997

PHILLIPS, Christine Ottawa, ON 2025

PHILLIPS, Dianne Killalow Stn, ON 1998

PHILLIPS, His Hon Douglas George Whitehorse, YU 2011

PHILLIPS, LCol Duncan J., MMM,CD Killaloe Stn, ON 1989 1994 2000 2000

PHILLIPS, Geraldine Sharon North Vancouver, BC 1991

PHILLIPS, Hazel  Burlington, ON 1979 1984

PHILLIPS, Horace Brandon, MB 1979

PHILLIPS, John W. Burlington, ON 1974 1979 1989

PHILLIPS, Lillian Peterborough, ON 1980

PHILLIPS, Paul North Vancouver, BC 1989 1998

PHILLIPS, LCol Richard Allan London, ON 2008

PHILPOT, Andrew James Kamloops, BC 2005 2009 2021

PHILPOT, Shirley Ann Kamloops, BC 2012 2018

PHILPOTT, Hazel G. Brandon, MB 2002

PHILPOTT, Sgt Christopher, CD Brandon, MB 1999

PHYTHIAN, Ian William Newmarket, ON 1982

PICARD, Benoît Ste-Hélène-de-Kam, QC 1992 2000

PICARD, Carolyn Kimberly, Cpl. Ottawa, ON 2004 2013

PICARD, François Montréal-Nord, QC 1973

PICARD, Lise Ste-Marie, QC 1997

PICARD, Martin Ste-Hélène-de-Kamouraska, QC 1996

PICCO, Bernadette Hanmer, ON 2005

PICHER, Nathalie St-Rédempteur, QC 1999

PICK, Colin Manitowaning, ON 2000

PICKERING, Kirk Michael Burnaby, BC 1989

PICKERING, Thomas Norman London, ON 1996

PICKETT, Thomas Campbell, CD Red Deer, AB 1989 1993

PICOTTE, Capt Joseph, CD Borden, ON 1982

PIERCY, David William Sydney, NS 1991

PIGEON, Jean Maurice Barrie, ON 2020

PIGEON, Marc-Antoine Québec, QC 2018 2022

PIGEON, Sébastien Mont-Royal, QC 2001

PIGOTT, William Surrey, BC 1981

PIGGOTT, William Medicine Hat, AB 2005

PIHLAJA, Capt Richard D., CD Goulais River, ON 1999

PIKE, Charles Ronald Peterborough, ON 1977 1982

PIKE, CPO 1 Vincent Richard, MMM,CD Halifax, NS 1992

PILKEY, Stephanie Elizabeth Guelph, ON 2022

PILON, André St-Luc, QC 2001

PILON, Carol Diane Victoria, BC 2001

PILON, D/Commr. Maurice, OOM Orillia, ON 2000

PILOT, Robert S., CM Vancouver, BC 1964 1976 1979 1983

PILOTE, Ghislaine St-Félicien, QC 1980

PILOTTE, Alma Marie Toronto, ON 1966

PINARD, Annie  Rock Forest, QC 2004 2013

PINARD, Sgt J. Jean Albert Sherbrooke, QC 1979

PINARD, Jules, ADC Trois-Rivière, QC 2009

PINARD-DOSTIE, Patrice Olivier Jean-Marc Sherbrooke, QC 2019

PINAULT, Jean C. Ste-Foy, QC 1978

PINCH, Ethel Toronto, ON 1972

PINCH, Jeffery Dwayne Vaughan, NS 2017

PINEAU, Clarence John Crapaud, PE 1983

PINEAULT, Raoul Longueuil, QC 1969 1973

PINETTE, Jean Baptiste Grand Falls, NB 1978

PINSENT, G. Thomas Riverview, NB 1986

PIPE, Richard Todd Brantford, ON 2013

PIRIE, Gail Anne LaSalle, ON 2020
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PIRKEY, Elizabeth Anne Winsloe, PE 1994 2004

PITRE, Brenda M. Bathurst, NB 1986 1998 2002

PITRE, Eva Rogersville, NB 1993

PITRE, Francis Christopher, CD Bathurst, NB 1985 1989 1995 2001

PITRE, J.U. René Ottawa, ON 2002

PITT, Barbara Ruth Clifton Royal, NB 1993

PITT, Jacqueline S. Guelph, ON 1989

PITT, CWO William K., CD Oshawa, ON 1977

PITTS, The Very Rev. Michael James Montréal, QC 1998 2000

PIWOWARCZYK, Jaroslaw Mississauga, ON 2015

PLANTE, LCol Edna Windsor, ON 1991

PLANTE, CWO J.A. Roger, CD Windsor, ON 1996

PLANTE, Marcel Plessisville, QC 1999

PLATJOUW, James V. Wallaceburg, ON 1991 2005

PLEUNIS, Angeline Mississauga, ON 2009 2014

PLOUFFE, Gérard St-Jospeh-du-Lac, QC 1983

PLOUFFE, LCol Orphila Fanaida, CD Montréal, QC 1974

PLOURDE, André St-Hubert-de-Témiscouata, QC 1997

PLOURDE, Brigitte St-Hubert-Rivière-du-Loup, QC 1996 2001

PLOURDE, Daniel St-Hubert-de-Témiscouata, QC 1997

PLOURDE, Cplc Denis Joseph Ste-Catherine-de-la-J-Cartier, QC 1996

PLOURDE, Mireille St-Hubert-Rivière-du-Loup, QC 2002

PLOWS, Cpt(N) Colin Wallace, OMM, CD Ottawa, ON 1994 2003

PLUIM, Michelle Burlington, ON 2005

PLUMMER, Cdr John C., CD Ottawa, ON 1985

PLUNKETT, Joan E. Toronto, ON 1979 1984

PODD, William P. Burlington, ON 1979

PODLUZNY, Capt Michael Paul, CD Edmonton, AB 1975 1987

POINT, Her Hon. Gwendolyn Victoria, BC 2007

POINT, His Hon. The Hon. Steven L. Victoria, BC 2007

POIRIER, Brady Joseph Ronald Ottawa, ON 2018

POIRIER, Carl Lac des Iles, QC 1998

POIRIER, Colin Baie-Ste-Anne, NB 1996

POIRIER, Denyse Drummondville, QC 1975 1983 1999

POIRIER, François St-Benoit Labre, QC 2001

POIRIER, Maj. Jean-Pierre, CD Gatineau, QC 2002

POIRIER, WO Joseph Y Cornwall, ON 1973

POIRIER, Lise Ottawa, ON 1973

POIRIER, Lucie St-Georges, QC 2001

POIRIER, LCol Mark E, CD,ADC Beauport, QC 1991 1993

POIRIER, Nathalie  Les Cèdres, QC 2004

POIRIER, Noreen Baie-Ste-Anne, NB 1991

POIRIER, Ronald Joseph Baie-Ste-Anne, NB 1990

POISSON, Michel Lacolle, QC 2005

POITRAS, Alvine Irma Edmonton, AB 2000

POITRAS, Ivan, CD Winnipeg, MB 1998

POITRAS, Jean-Marie Québec, QC 1982

POITRAS, Serge Alma, QC 2002

POLAND, Cpl Robert Stanley Yellowknife, NT 1998

POLLARD, Arthur George Amherstview, ON 1961

POLLEY, Joyce Geraldine Anne Salmon Arm, BC 2020

POLLOCK, Dorothy Alison Houston, TX USA 1953

POLLOCK, Ivan Edward Vermilion Bay, ON 1988 1998

POLLOCK, Kelly Lee Prince Albert, SK 1992

POLLOCK, Susan Vermilion, ON 1998

POLMATEER, Lillian L. Orillia, ON 1980

POLMATEER, Wilfred R.L. Orillia, ON 1976

POLSON, Barbara Jean Winnipeg, MB 2019

POMERLEAU, Rollande Beauceville-Est, QC 1989

POMMER, Kenneth D. London, ON 1994 2001

POOLE, Robert Calgary, AB 1980 1983
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POON, Wansey Toronto, ON 2009

POPE, Richard David Winnipeg, MB 2024

POPKIE, Kreena Elsie Pembroke, ON 2001

POPLAR, Peter James Moncton, NB 1992

POPOWYCH, Isidore, OMM,CD Gloucester, ON 1993

POPPLOW, LCol James R., CD Winnipeg, MB 1996

PORLIER, Sgt Kristopher Neil Edmonton, AB 2013

PORTELANCE, Marguerite Rimouski, QC 1969

PORTER, George L Niagara Falls, ON 1977

PORTER, Lois Adelaide Kentville, NS 1963

PORTER, Mary Yellowknife, NT 1995

PORTER, Peter Campbell Tiverton, ON 2002

PORTER, Robert H. Burlington, ON 1974 1977 1984

PORTER, Theodore Joseph Port Colborne, ON 1984

PORTRON, Florent Longueuil, QC 2003

POST, Audrey London, ON 1981

POST, Shirley E., CM Peterborough, ON 1989

POTHIER, Murray Joseph, CD Astra, ON 1974

POTHIER, Noémie Verdun, QC 2024

POTTER, Douglas G. Maple Ridge, BC 1993

POTTER, Frances Mississauga, ON 1979

POTTER, Lt  Maria Johanna Abbotsford, BC 2022

POTTER, Shane Ryan Nanaimo, BC 2022

POTTS, Daniel W Thunder Bay, ON 1992

POTVIN, Jean Hull, QC 1982

POTVIN, Madeleine Lac-Bouchette, QC 1986

POTVIN, Capt(N) (Ret'd) Normand Courtenay, BC 2007 2012

POULIN, L'hon. Marie-P. Ottawa, ON 2003

POULIN-CARREAU, Larry Beaucevillle, QC 2011

POULIN-LACHANCE, Gisèle St-Georges-Ouest, QC 1981 1990 1999

POULIOT, Jean-Yves Rimouski, QC 1985

POULIOT, Neil Gloucester, ON 1997

POULTER, Darlene Ann Prescott, ON 1994

POUND, Mark Henderson Kentville, NS 2010

POUND, Richard W., OC,OQ Westmount, QC 2000

POUPART, Louise Laval, QC 1996

POWE, Richard Sault Ste  Marie, ON 1985

POWELL, Selina Peterborough, ON 1985 1989

POWELL, Thomas Dudley Mississauga, ON 1988

POWELL, William Burton St. John, NB 1997

POWELL, Wynne G. Richmond, BC 2002

POWER, Angéline Jonquière, QC 1997

POWER, WO Frank Ronald, CD Oromocto, NB 1994

POWER, Capt (N) Glen, CD Edmonton, AB 1985 1989

POWER, Judith Christine Dartmouth, NS 2025

POWER, MWO T.P., MMM, CD Ottawa, ON 1978

POWER, Teresa Lynn Komoka, ON 2016 2023

POWER, Victor, CM  Timmins, ON 1992

POWER, Wayne Freshwater, NL 2005

POWERS, Robert G. St Thomas, ON 1991

POY, Neville E. OC, Toronto, ON 2002

POY, The Hon. Vivienne Toronto, ON 2002

PRASAD, Deepak Antigonish, NS 2005 2018

PRASHAD, Camille Scarborough, ON 1993 1999

PRATT, The Rev. Christopher B.J. Cambridge, ON 1999 2002 2020 2025

PRATT, Frank Guelph, ON 1991

PREDDY, Richard E. Saskatoon, SK 1990 1994

PRÉFONTAINE, Aline, CD Laval, QC 1980 1987

PREISS, Janice Lynn Beeton, ON 2018

PRENTICE, William B. Don Mills, ON 1976

PRESCOTT, Guy Montréal, QC 1993

89



NAME City/Ville, Prov. E M O C K/D-G K/D-J GC

PRESCOTT, Peter Nanaimo, BC 1991 1993 1997 2003

PRESLEY, Diane Nepean, ON 2010

PRESSEAU, Vincent La Salle, QC 1977

PRESTON, Dorothy G St Thomas, ON 1978 1986

PRESTON, Elaine Richmond, BC 2003

PRESTON, Harry Ronald Brockville, ON 1997

PRESTON, Keith Alexander Richmond, BC 2002

PRESTON, Peter, CD Calgary, AB 1977

PRESTON, Robin Vancouver, BC 2002

PRETTY, Lloyd Wilmore Dildo, NL 1992

PRETTY, Lt(N) Sean Paul, CD Sudbury, ON 2018 2023

PRÉVOST, Denis Fleurimont, QC 1997

PRICE, Angela Lorraine Doaktown, NB 2000

PRICE, Beresford W. Doaktown, NB 2000

PRICE, Carl Richard Doaktown, NB 1998

PRICE, Elizabeth Toronto, ON 1994

PRICE, James Marcus Rodney, ON 1977

PRICE, Percy Lewis, CD Ottawa, ON 1996 1999

PRIEUR, Adam Jack Hamilton, ON 2010 2016

PRIEST, Wendy Diane Delta, BC 1992 1997

PRILL, Rheta H. Mannville, AB 1980

PRINCE, Donald Magog, QC 1976

PRITCHARD, David B. Thunder Bay, ON 1976 1980

PRNO, John Michael Tillsonburg, ON 2009 2019 2022

PROCTER, Marjorie Brantford, ON 1993

PROCTOR, Mary Agnes Sydney, NS 1994

PROCTOR, Robert Oshawa, ON 1981

PROKE, D/Commr. Larry Surrey, BC 1998

PROSSIN, Albert, CM Verdun, QC 1988 1992

PROULX, Maj (Ret'd) Alphonse Manotick, ON 2019

PROULX, Chanse Wayne St. Catharines, ON 2020

PROULX, Frédérick Ste-Croix, QC 1989 1999

PROULX, Cpl (Ret'd) Ginette, CD Gatineau, QC 1997 2000

PROULX, Adj. Jean-Pierre, CD Shannon, QC 1984 1992

PROULX, Natalie Welland, ON 2009

PROULX, Normand Varennes, QC 2003

PROULX, Lt Richard Brossard, QC 1994 1997 2000 2006

PROUT, Nigel Brampton, ON 1986

PROVENÇAL, LCol (Ret'd) Jean-François, CD, ADC Lac-Beauport, QC 1994 1995 2024

PROVENCHER, Aline Plessisville, QC 1990

PROVOST, François Québec, QC 2019

PROVOST, Luc St-Hyacinthe, QC 1981 1988

PROWSE, Blair Moncton, NB 1997 1999

PRUNEAU, Claude Windsor, QC 2000

PRUNEAU, Raoul St-Prosper-de-Dorchester, QC 1985

PRUNEAU, Rock St-Prosper-de-Dorchester, QC 1989

PRUNER, Patrick Ottawa, ON 1998 2007

PRYER, BGen Donald A Etobicoke, ON 1986

PRYOR, Audrey A. Mount Pearl, NL 2013

PUDDICOMBE, Maj Nicholas W., OMM,CD Brockville, ON 1983 1987 1999

PUECH, Gabrial Cyrpien Yellowknife, NT 1985

PUFFER, Capt Marva Parksville, BC 1980

PUGH, Myrna A. Regina, SK 1987

PUN, Anthony Vancouver, BC 2000

PUNDYK, Mary-Jane Ottawa, ON 2023

PURCHASE, Wayne Albert Conception Bay South, NL 2007 2011

PURDIE, LCol (Ret'd) Ian Allan, CD St Catharines, ON 1991 1996

PURI, Baj S. New Westminster, BC 1998 2000

PURSER, L.Col Ross A., CD Sherwood Park, AB 1994 1996 2001 2007

PURSSELL, Elizabeth Jean Kingston, ON 2011

PUSHIE, Scott W. Halifax, NS 1975

90



NAME City/Ville, Prov. E M O C K/D-G K/D-J GC

PUSKAS, Guztav Barrie, ON 1984
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Q

QUAIATTINI, Michael Anthony Bradford, ON 1992

QUANZ, Eldon J. Listowel, ON 1994

QUESNEL, Richard Vincent Yarmouth, NS 2003

QUICK, David Vancouver, BC 1982 2001

QUILLMAN, Arnold M Guelph, ON 1979

QUINN, Col Edwin C., CD London, ON 1986

QUINN, Francine Alida North Bay, ON 2017

QUINN, Col Marcia L.S., OMM, CD Calgary, AB 1986

QUINN, Gerald K Kensington, PE 1990

QUINN, LGen James W., CD Ottawa, ON 1976 1988

QUINN, BGen Thomas Ken, CD Calgary, AB 1985 1997

QUINTE, WO Robert Anthony, CD Thunder Bay, ON 2006

QUIROZ-BORRERO, LCol Felipe, CD Ottawa, ON 2020
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R

RACE, JoAnn E. Hinton, AB 1995 2002

RACINE, Alfred St-Georges, QC 1978

RACINE, Guylaine Baie-Comeau, QC 1996 2002 2007

RACINE, Victor P. Hamilton, ON 1993 1997

RADLEY, Peter J. Kingston, ON 1979 1983 1993 2002 2009

RADUL, James Robert Winnipeg, MB 2007

RAE, Brian Milton, ON 1993

RAE, Edward A. Toronto, ON 1977

RAFUSE, Ron Dowling, ON 2000 2002

RAI, Bharat Winnipeg, MB 2018

RAIKE, Nicole Sussex, NB 2002

RAISONNIER, Christophe Michel Nicolas Ottawa, ON 2024

RAKOBOWCHUK, David Christopher Ottawa, ON 2013

RALSTON, Scott B. Woodstock, NB 1992 1996

RALSTON, Trent Alexander Burlington, ON 2013

RAMAGE, Alfred E. Pickering, ON 1981

RAMSAY, Denys Mirabel, QC 1993

RAMSAY, Linda Oakville, ON 1999

RAMSEY, Joan Calgary, AB 1993

RAMSOOMAIR, Anne Waterloo, ON 2019

RANCOURT, Adj. Joseph J.C., CD St-Lambert-de-Lévis, QC 1988

RANGEL-BRON, Ric A. Toronto, ON 2002

RANKIN, Jerry Lyall Kanata, ON 2020

RANSFORD, Peter  Victoria, BC 1978 1982

RANSON, Norman Hunter Midland, ON 1975

RAROG, WO Michael Robert Yellowknife, NT 2003

RATE, Matthew Welland, ON 2013

RATTRAY, Gordon R. Albert Mines, NB 1981

RAVEN, Ian St Thomas, ON 1986 1989

RAY, Claude Cornwall, ON 1976

RAYMOND, Madeleine Ottawa, ON 1996

RAYMOND, MCpl Martin, CD Gloucester, ON 2000

RAYMOND, Mélanie St-Hyacinthe, QC 2002

RAYMOND, Michel Sherbrooke, QC 2000

RAYNER, Lyn Robert Toronto, ON 1979

RAYWORTH, Margaret  Amherst, NS 2003

REA, Mabel Calgary, AB 1979

READY, William Kirby Medicine Hat, AB 1997

REAVELY, Kenneth London, ON 1998

RECORD, Diane L Cambridge, ON 1994

RECTOR, Eric H. Amherst, NB 1985 1989 1994 2001

REDDEN, Ernest E. Sarnia, ON 1980 1993

REDEKOP, Christine Marie Kamloops, BC 2018

REDMOND, Claire Cornwall, ON 1989

REDMOND, Geraldine Elizabeth North Delta, BC 2020 2025

REDMOND, Capt Vincent Shaun, CD Thailand 1988 1995

REED, Alan Hylton Merlin, ON 1995

REED, David Regina, SK 2000

REED, Gerald G.L. Whitby, ON 1990 2001

REED, Jane  Guelph, ON 1981 1985

REED, Nancy Anne Merlin, ON 1987 1992 2005

REED, William Alexander, CD Scarborough, ON 1969

REED, William H. Welland, ON 1978 1986

REES, Mary Jo  Paisley, ON 2004 2010

REES, Timothy Paisley, ON 2002 2008

REES-DAVIES, Maureen A. Kingston, ON 1982 1992 1998

REESOR, D/Chief Steven Toronto, ON 2000

REEVE, Wilma Evelyn Chatham, ON 1974

REEVES, LCdr (Ret'd) Darin Edward, CD Regina, SK 1992 1997 2001 2009

REGGLER, Lt June C. Orleans, ON 1996
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REGGLER, Sgt (Ret'd) William R. Orleans, ON 1990 1992 1996

RÉGIMBALD, Margaret Mary Rose Edmonton, AB 2016

RÉGIS, Jean-Guy Shawinigan, QC 1995

REHILL, Maj Michael Andrew, CD Stoney Creek, ON 2014

REIACH, William Cox Burlington, ON 2014

REICHE, Jennifer Susan Pembroke, ON 2013

REICHSON, Jordy Côte-St-Luc, QC 2002 2005 2009

REID, Brian James Kingston, ON 2003

REID, Conrad Sept-Îles, QC 1994

REID, Douglas Port Hope, ON 1985

REID, Fréderic Chateaugau, QC 2007

REID, Gordon Bruce Flin Flon, MB 1988

REID, J.P. Lea Breadalbane, PE 1990

REID, James Carleton Place, ON 1996 2003

REID, John W. ADC Hamilton, ON 2002

REID, Ken St. John's, NL 2015

REID, The Hon. Marion L., CM Breadalbane, PE 1990

REID, Mary Olive Belleville, ON 1964

REID, Mgén. Roland A., CM,CVO, MC Outremont, QC 1981 1984

REID, Cpl Russell Scott, CD Pembroke, ON 2001 2008

REID, Stephen Bradley Middleton, NS 2005

REIL, Lynda Leigh Chilliwack, BC 2002

REILLY, Ian Edward Belleville, ON 1975

REIMER, John E. Birds Hill, MB 1981

REINHOLT, Fredrick William Red Deer, AB 1992

REITSMA, Fred Brantford, ON 1988 1994

REITZEL, Joshua Louis Waterloo, ON 2019

REMBISH, Earl Georgetown, ON 2002

REMBISH, Jayne Anne Duncan, BC 1991

RÉMILLARD, Suzanne Laval, QC 1989 1997

REMME, Christine Falmouth, NS 2025

RENAUD, Cpl Elizabeth  Wakefield, QC 1986

RENAUD, Gary Joseph Goderich, ON 1983 1985

RENAUD, Gerald Copper Cliff, ON 1972

RENAUD, Monique Laval, QC 2000

RENDE, Dianne  Mississauga, ON 2002 2013

RENKEMA, Nicole Suzanne Kamloops, BC 2009

RENKERS, Barbara Ann Abbotsford, BC 2020 2025

RENNEY, Albert St Thomas, ON 1980

RENWICK, Ellen  Peterborough, ON 1976

RENWICK, Terry Cowan Wilcox, SK 2002

RESKO, Larry John Calgary, AB 1983

RETALLACK, Elsie Edmonton, AB 1976

REX, David Maxwell, CD Stephenville, NL 1986 1994

REYNOLDS, Cecily A. Pender, BC 1966 1977

REYNOLDS, Jeanette Musquodoboit Harbour, NS 2016

REYNOLDS, Laura Eleanor Kanata, ON 2000

REYNOLDS, Ruby A Brockville, ON 1982

RHÉAUME, Sébastien Rawdon, QC 2011

RHODES, CWO John Hindley, CD Gloucester, ON 1984

RICARD, Charles Renfrew, ON 1988

RICARD, Rene G Elliot Lake, ON 1980

RICE, Chief Arthur Ray Nepean, ON 1988

RICE, Cecil Lewis Mississauga, ON 1988

RICH, Alan Douglas Swan River, MB 1987 1992

RICH, Col Marvin Edward, CD Don Mills, ON 1995

RICHARD, Crystal Joan Courtenay, BC 1988

RICHARD, Lt (N) Daniel W., CD Courtenay, BC 1988

RICHARD, David Earl Renfrew, ON 1990 1993

RICHARD, Denyse Mercier, QC 1997

RICHARD, Elizabeth Shediac River, NB 1995
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RICHARD, Elvina M. Rogersville, NB 1982

RICHARD, Jacques Mercier, QC 1998

RICHARD, Jean-Guy Ste-Marie-de-Kent, NB 2002

RICHARD, Phillippe-Denis Montreal, QC 1994 1995 2006

RICHARD, Ronald L'Ancienne-Lorette, QC 2006 2009

RICHARD, Rosaire Collette, NB 1997

RICHARD, Rosaire Iles de Madeleine, QC 2002

RICHARD, Simone Mont-Joli, QC 1970

RICHARD, Thérèse E. Saint Paul, NB 1995

RICHARDS, Alex Edmonton, AB 1992

RICHARDS, Elizabeth Margaret Edmonton, AB 1989 1994

RICHARDS, Idwal D. Ottawa, ON 1980

RICHARDS, Sgt James Andrew, CD Kanata, ON 1989 1997

RICHARDS, Insp. John Paul, MOM Surrey, BC 2009 2013

RICHARDSON, Maj Andrew William Flamborough, ON 1999

RICHARDSON, Carrie L. Woodstock, NB 2003

RICHARDSON, Gail Ian Calgary, AB 1980

RICHARDSON, Joan Elaine London, ON 1988

RICHARDSON, MCpl Terrence Joseph, CD Riverview, NB 1994

RICHARDSON, Trevor Sorrento, BC 1979

RICHER, Pierrette Châteauguay, QC 1993

RICKARD, Florence Edmonton, AB 2000

RICKARD, Robin Edmonton, AB 2000

RICKWOOD, Roger R. Ottawa, ON 1996

RIDELL, Elizabeth Truro, NS 2002

RIDEOUT, Everett Boyd Strathmere, AB 2000

RIDEOUT, MCpl Harvey John Appleton, NL 1997

RIDING, Timothy J. Halifax, NS 2002

RIDOUT, John E Scarborough, ON 1980

RILEY, Patrick W. Edmonton, AB 1998

RINGUETTE, Josée Pointe-aux-Trembles, QC 1984

RINGWALD, Cdr Pierre J., CD Ottawa, ON 1987

RIOPEL, Louise Montréal-Nord, QC 1994

RIOUX, Denise Kedgwick, NB 1987 1992

RIOUX, Gérald Kedgwick, NB 1993

RIOUX, Isidore Luceville, QC 1977

RIOUX, Louise Grand Falls, NB 2002

RIPLEY, Clair Queenstown, NB 1999

RIPPINGDALE, Clive Aldergrove, BC 1994

RISK, Margaret Toronto, ON 1981

RITCHIE, Robert J. Calgary, AB 1991

RIVARD, Bruno Drummondville, QC 1998

RIVARD, Jonathan Berthierville, QC 2002

RIVEST, Matthew

RIVEST, Normand Longueuil, QC 1999

RIVET, Richard J. Montréal, QC 1988

ROACH, Dawn Elizabeth Mary Ottawa, ON 2013

ROBAR, Gerald W. Brampton, ON 1988 1994 2003

ROBBIE, Chris A. Delta, BC 1992

ROBERGE, MCpl Érick Joseph Roger Ulderic Kingston, ON 2015

ROBERGE, Isabelle Beloeil, QC 1998 2001

ROBERGE, Roger Riverview, NB 1978

ROBERT, Dany St-Hyacinthe, QC 2003 2007

ROBERT, Capt. Jean-Claude Montréal Nord, QC 2001 2002

ROBERT, Jean-Pierre Montréal, QC 2002

ROBERT, Richard St-Hyacinthe, QC 1991

ROBERTS, Carol A. Georgetown, ON 2000

ROBERTS, Dustin K. Brandon, MB 2004

ROBERTS, The Hon. Edward M., CM St. John's, NL 2003

ROBERTS, PO 2 Edward Charles, CD Penetanguishene, ON 2002 2006

ROBERTS, Lindsey Elizabeth Kanata, ON 2025
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ROBERTS, J. Michael, LVO Victoria, BC 1989 1995 1999

ROBERTS, Nancy Montréal, QC 1977

ROBERTS PIKE, Faith Christine St. John's, NL 1998

ROBERTSON, Barbara Abbotsford, BC 1991

ROBERTSON, Debra-Lynn Winnipeg, MB 2009

ROBERTSON, Douglas Kenzie Parksville, BC 1995

ROBERTSON, VAdm Drew W., CMM,MSM,CD Ottawa, ON 2006

ROBERTSON, Duncan Alexander Surrey, BC 1990 2002

ROBERTSON, Joyce Surrey, BC 1992 1998

ROBERTSON, Madeleine Mary Regina, SK 2019 2024

ROBERTSON, Marilynne Willowdale, ON 1988

ROBERTSON, Robert Oakville, ON 2013 2024

ROBERTSON, Thomas R. Whitby, ON 1979

ROBICHAUD, Camille Neguac, NB 1992

ROBICHAUD, Jacqueline Maria Victoria, BC 2005

ROBICHAUD, Lauréanne Squatec, QC 1992

ROBICHAUD, Thérèse Biencourt, QC 2003

ROBILLARD, J. Antonin Doaktown, NB 1962

ROBINSON, Arthur Letsmore Doaktown, NB 1991 1995

ROBINSON, Donald K. Oakville, ON 1998

ROBINSON, James A.J. St Catharines, ON 1986

ROBINSON, James Stuart Windsor, ON 1959

ROBINSON, John Edmonton, AB 1988

ROBINSON, John F. London, ON 1972 1975

ROBINSON, Judith-Anne Hamilton, ON 2002 2008

ROBINSON, Kathie Jean Edmonton, AB 2002

ROBINSON, Leslie Earl Hamilton, ON 2005

ROBINSON, Scott R Peterborough, ON 1986

ROBISON, Linda Prince George, BC 2000

ROBISON, Patricia A. Nanaimo, BC 1986

ROBITAILLE, Charles Henri Québec, QC 1961

ROBITAILLE, Daniel St-Hubert, QC 1999

ROBITAILLE, Félix Montreal, QC 1998 2002 2005

ROBSON, Julie Barrie, ON 2002

ROBSON, Lawrence N. St Catharines, ON 2002

ROBSON, Paul H Toronto, ON 1978

ROBSON, Roy William Musquash, NB 2004

ROCHE, Kenneth Gerald Freshwater, Placentia Bay, NL 2006

ROCHE, Lee Gregory Kitchener, ON 2020

ROCHEFORT, Christian Gloucester, ON 2000

ROCHELEAU, Lucie Rouyn-Noranda, QC 1998

ROCHFORD, Leonard Aylmer, QC 1978

ROCHON, Claude Pointe-Claire, QC 1996

RODIER, Pascal Bramwell Burnaby, BC 1992 2023

RODGER, Ginette L. Nepean, ON 1979 1981 1985

RODGER, William Ross Stoney Creek, ON 1954

RODGERS, Gail D. Norton, NB 2002

RODRIGUE, Cynthia Princeville, QC 2013

RODRIGUE, Jeannot Plessisville, QC 2002

RODRIGUE, Victorin St-Bruno, QC 1979

ROGERS, Daniel D. Oshawa, ON 1982 1988

ROGERS, Sgt David C. Tweed, ON 2006

ROGERS, Dorothy Goderich, ON 1995

ROGERS, Gail Milton, ON 2014

ROGERS, Sarah A. North Vancouver, BC 1983

ROHMER, Ann M Toronto, ON 1994 1998

ROHMER, MGen R.H. OC,CMM,DFC,OOnt,CD,OfL Collingwood, ON 1974 1983 1992 1992

ROLINGHER, LCol. Solomon J. Edmonton, AB 2000 2002 2004 2009

ROLLAND, Benoit Montréal, QC 2018 2023

ROLLAND, Lucien G. Montréal, QC 1983

ROMAN, Samantha, CD Toronto, ON 2018
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ROMANO, Anna Maria Verdun, QC 1996

ROMARD, Paul Toronto, ON 1986

ROMICK, MWO George Joseph, CD Thunder Bay, ON 1992 1996

ROMITA, Emilie Nicole Guelph, ON 2020

ROONEY, Sgt Cheryl Eileen, CD Upper Coverdale, NB 2000

ROOT, David John Sault Ste Marie, ON 1997

ROPER, Aune Anita Thunder Bay, ON 1998

ROPER, Frederick Wray Thunder Bay, ON 1980

ROSE, Patricia Toronto, ON 1987

ROSENGREN, Edward George Ferdinand Mississauga, ON 1969

ROSILLON BARTLEMAN, Son Hon Marie-Jeanne Toronto, ON 2002

ROSKAM, Debra Susan Brandon, MB 2011

ROSKELL, Catherine A. Edmonton, AB 1986 1990

ROSKELL, Kenneth Richard Edmonton, AB 1986 1993

ROSS, Carolynne E. Edmonton, AB 1995

ROSS, Isabelle Maude Moose Jaw, SK 1985 1996 2002

ROSS, James T. Guelph, ON 1985

ROSS, Kathy Longueuil, QC 2014

ROSS, Michael F Sault Ste  Marie, ON 1987

ROSS, Olga Ruth Boiestown, NB 2001

ROSS, Roberta Lynn Merritt, BC 1982 1990 1999

ROSSITER, Lisa Bernice Cornwall, PE 1992

ROSTOTSKI, Leonard Regina, SK 2025

ROTH, Janice Cambridge, ON 1987

ROTHERHAM, Richard A. Newmarket, ON 1985 1988 1996

ROTHERHAM, Sandra Newmarket, ON 1985 1988 1999

ROTHNEY, William James Oshawa, ON 1991 1994

ROULEAU, Denis Plessisville, QC 1991 1999

ROUMY, Capt Monique, CD Toronto, ON 2024

ROURKE, David E Montague, PE 1982

ROUSSEAU, Albert Charles Coaticook, QC 1992 1997

ROUSSEAU, MWO Joseph A.L. Val-Bélair, QC 1993

ROUSSEAU, Louise, CM, Montréal, QC 1984 1987

ROUSSEL, Jacques Matepédia, QC 1985

ROUSSELL, Dorina Maria Bathurst, NB 1979

ROUSSY, Sgt Joseph David, CD Grand Centre, AB 1993

ROUSSY, Rosario Cowansville, QC 1984

ROVAS, Lt (N) Rimantas Jonas Petawawa, ON 1991

ROWBOTTOM, BGen Leslie Thomas, OMM,CD Ottawa, ON 1994

ROWDEN, Flt Lt Denis H., CD Ottawa, ON 1979 1981

ROWE, Col Edgar H., OMM,CD Sault Ste Marie, ON 1979 1981 1989 2002

ROWE, Kevin Yellowknife, NT 2013

ROWE, Lisa Brampton, ON 2011

ROWE, Penelope  Ayre St. John's, NL 1998

ROWLES, Capt John Calvert, CD Ottawa, ON 1967

ROY, Chantale St-Victor, QC 1997

ROY, Cindy R. Brampton, ON 2025

ROY, Dorothée Gatineau, QC 2002

ROY, Lt Eric Lorenzo Marcel Ottawa, ON 2004 2013

ROY GUITARD, Véronique Fredericton, NB 2024

ROY, Henri-Paul St-Clément, QC 1991

ROY, Honorius St-Honoré-de-Témiscouata, QC 2003

ROY, Huguette East Broughton, QC 2002

ROY, Jean-Louis Beauceville-Ouest, QC 1991

ROY, Capt Jean-Pascal, CD, ADC Québec, QC 2014

ROY, Joseph L. Martin St-Jean-Chrysostome, QC 2005

ROY, Lévis St-Honoré-de-Témiscouata, QC 2003

ROY, Lucette Beauceville-Ouest, QC 1991

ROY, Lucien St-Louis-du-Ha-Ha, QC 2000

ROY, Madeleine La Guadeloupe, QC 1984

ROY, Noël Beauceville-Est, QC 1983 1999
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ROY, Noëlline St-Zacharie, QC 1997

ROY, Réjean Varennes, QC 2002

ROY, Insp. Ruth Helene Ottawa, ON 2002

ROYALE, Ruby Sydney, NS 1997 2001

ROY-CASTONGUAY, Léa St-Paul-de-la-Croix, QC 2000

ROY-GIGUÈRE, Rollande St-Séverin-de-Beauce, QC 1989

ROYSTON, Ronald W. West Vancouver, BC 1987 1991 1995 2001

RUCH, Carol A. Grande Prairie, AB 1969

RUCKPAUL, Patricia Hamilton, ON 1989 1994

RUDOLPH, Kelsey Frank Pilot Butte, SK 2000

RUDOLPH, Sobra Faith Pilot Butte, SK 2000

RUDOLPH, Valarie Jean Prince George, BC 1999 2003

RUEFFER, Grace G. Kitchener, ON 1980

RUEST, Nicole Cabano, QC 1999

RULAND, Roger Harvey, CD Bon Accord, AB 1988

RUMBLE, Jessie Erin St. Marys, ON 2015

RUMBLE, Micheal Eugene St. Marys, ON 2003

RUMMERY, Dorothy Schreiber, ON 1968 1979

RUSE, Robert D. Winnipeg, MB 1977

RUSH, Milissa Lee Grand Prairie, AB 2002

RUSHTON, Sgt Roy David Campbellton, NB 1971

RUSSELL, Anne-Marie North York, ON 1999

RUSSELL, Cynthia Jean Cambridge, ON 2011

RUSSELL, Darien Winnipeg, MB 1986

RUSSELL, Irma E. Doaktown, NB 1976

RUSSELL, James W Taymouth, NB 1993 2000

RUSSELL, Margaret St. John's, NL 1991

RUSSELL, Ruth Taymouth, NB 1985 1989 1998

RUSSELL, Timothy John Toronto, ON 2004

RUTHERFORD, Donna Lee Toronto, ON 1994

RUTLAND, Glen William Yellowknife, NT 2014 2018 2024

RUTLEDGE, Florine E.R. Bathurst, NB 1980

RYAN, Sheila Victoria, BC 1988 1991

RYAN, Thomas William Conception Bay South, NL 1996 2003

RYCKMAN, David Scott Aurora, ON 2008

RYE, David Upper Coverdale, NB 2005

RYLEY, Colleen Delta, BC 1996 1999
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S

SABBAGH, Anne-Marie Dollard-des-Ormeaux, QC 2003

SABOURIN, Cathy Aylmer, QC 1992

SABOURIN, Keith N. Garson, ON 1994

SAELENS, Amanda Calgary, AB 1998 2002

SAGAR, Cpl Daryl Ernest Edmonton, AB 1999

SAGER, Harold James Paris, ON 1996 2003

SAIKALI, Anthony Michael Halifax, NS 2017

SAINDON, Angèle Rouyn-Noranda, QC 2000

SAINSBURY, Maj Lloyd George, CD St. Thomas, ON 2002

SALAK, Margaret Toronto, ON 2024

SALAMOUN, The Hon. Wassim, OPEI Charlottetown, PE 2025

SALESSE, Yves Jonquière, QC 2000 2003 2007

SALMON, Christopher Paul Chestermere, AB 2025

SALOFF, Adele Coleman, AB 1994

SALVAIL, Robert Plessisville, QC 1985

SALVAIL GAGNÉ, Monique Val-D'Or, QC 1994 2000

SAMPLE, Eryn Jean Edmonton, AB 2002

SAMPSON, Allister Timmins, ON 1992

SAMPSON, Edgar Brampton, ON 1969 1977 1984

SAMSON, Gerald Douglas Hammonds Plains, NS 1988

SAMSON, Gregory J. Halifax, NS 1993 1996 2002

SAND, Robert H. Regina, SK 1987

SANDAHL, WO Steven Guy Vancouver, BC 2003

SANDERCOCK, Mary-Ann T. Regina, SK 1986

SANDERSON, Bruce Selkirk, ON 1985

SANDERSON, Michael Vancouver, BC 2000

SANFORD, Cheryl L. Hants County, NS 1994

SANFORD, Jacqueline Gloucester, ON 1985 1994

SANFORD, Joan Marie Waterville, NS 1988

SANFORD, Cst. Shelley Pierceland, SK 2002

SANGSTER, Colin Andrew, OMM, CD Lanark, ON 1991

SANNA, Silvano Georgetown, ON 1989

SANTERRE, Alpheda Arvida, ON 1970

SARA, William Bruce Crowsnest Pass, AB 2002

SARCHFIELD, Roberta Fredericton, NB 1998

SARIOGLU, Sander Francis Langford, BC 2020

SARK, Marilyn Lennox Island, PE 1989

SARLOS, Andrew Don Mills, ON 1983

SARRAZIN, Michel, COM Montréal, QC 2001

SAUL, John Ralston, CC Toronto, ON 1999

SAUNDERS, Robert Malcolm Burton, NB 2005

SAUNDERS, Shelagh Diana W. Mississauga, ON 2007

SAUNDERS, Stuart A. Petitcodiac, NB 2004

SAUNDERS, Tammy M. Musquodoboit Harbour, NS 2005

SAUNDERS, Victor Stephen Maple Ridge, BC 1985

SAUNDERS, Wilfred St Williams, ON 1980

SAUNDERS, William Michael Toronto, ON 1996 2000

SAURO, LCol Michel, CD Deux-Montagnes, QC 1989

SAUVAGEAU-DESMARAIS, Christiane St-Pie, QC 2002

SAUVE, Daniel P. Ajax, ON 1993

SAUVÉ, Gérard-Jean Joseph Gloucester, ON 1988 1993

SAUVÉ, Judith L. Hawkesbury, ON 2002

SAVAGE, The Hon. Michael J. Halifax, NS 2024

SAVAGE, Cst. Michael Sidney Clearwater, BC 1997

SAVAGE, Stacey Sexsmith, AB 2018

SAVARD, Charles Henri Jonquière, QC 1980

SAVARD, Cpl James Gloucester, ON 1996

SAVARD, Marcella Lac-Bouchette, QC 1980

SAVINKOFF, Karen R. Calgary, AB 2004

SAVOIE, Azeline M Baie-Ste-Anne, NB 1997
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SAVOIE, Georges R. Neguac, NB 1983 1989 2000

SAVOIE, Léoline Lameque, NB 1990 1994

SAVOIE, Paul-André Ste-Dorothée, QC 2001 2002

SAVOIE, Reginald Neguac, NB 1984

SAVOIE, Rhéal C. Neguac, NB 1988

SAWYER, Ruth M. Penticton, BC 1999 2005

SAXTON, Mark Alan Albert, AB 2022

SCAMMELL, Paul Allan Oshawa, ON 1996

SCANTLEBURY, Audrey Pearl Stratford, ON 1973

SCHAD, Richard Whitby, ON 1976

SCHAEFER, Ernest W. Cornwall, ON 1969

SCHAEFER, Wayne R. Sherkston, ON 2002

SCHEEPERS, WO Hendricus Trenton, ON 2001

SCHEIM, Alyssa Montreal, QC 2002

SCHELL, Steven W. Sault Ste Marie, ON 1985

SCHINDLE, Anthony Richard Pitt Meadows, BC 2015

SCHIKOWSKI, Janice Regina, SK 2000

SCHIMNOSKY, Jean Saskatoon, SK 1988 1991

SCHINBEIN, John E. Prince Rupert, BC 1962 1976

SCHLAPKOHL, Elizabeth Estevan, SK 1990

SCHMAUS, Robert G. Calgary, AB 1989

SCHMIDT-CLEVER, Maj Justin P.K., CD Merrickville, ON 1999 2002 2009

SCHMITT, Gerhard West Bank, BC 1994

SCHNEIDER, John Emil D. Mitchell, ON 1981

SCHNEIDER, Lila London, ON 1974

SCHNEIDER, Phyllis Elizabeth St. Agatha, ON 2013

SCHNITTKER, Donna London, ON 1981

SCHOFIELD, Beatrice Elizabeth Prince Albert, SK 1957

SCHOFIELD, Her Hon The Hon Vaughn Solomon, SOM,SVM Regina, SK 2012

SCHONERT, Capt Harry Arthur Orleans, ON 1995 2000

SCHORNO, Sarah Guelph, ON 2019

SCHRAMM, Marcus Eric Joseph Cap-Pele, NB 1996

SCHREYER, The Rt Hon Edward R., PC,CC,CMM,OM,CD Winnipeg, MB 1979 1979

SCHREYER, Lily, CC Winnipeg, MB 1979

SCHRINER, SMaj Brent Kenneth, CD Winnipeg, MB 2002 2011 2017 2025

SCHROEDER, Hannah  St Catharines, ON 1978

SCHROEDER, Marlyn Sudbury, ON 1965

SCHROEDER, Robert Regina, SK 1990

SCHURKO, Georgia Brandon, MB 1974

SCHWAB, Richard Battleford, SK 1993

SCHWALM, Irene Helen Saskatoon, SK 1997 2002

SCHWANN, Lisa Regina, SK 2025

SCHWARTZ, Blair  Côté Saint-Luc, QC 2004

SCHWARTZENTRUBER, Willard Listowel, ON 1982

SCHWARTZKOPF, Joan Welland, ON 1997

SCOLLAY, Catherine Brampton, ON 2000 2009

SCOLLAY, Grant Richard Brampton, ON 2005 2016

SCORSE, Merilyn Vancouver, BC 1980

SCORSE, William Kennith Vancouver, BC 1969 1976 1990

SCOTT, Maj Allan Douglas, CD St-Hubert, QC 1980

SCOTT, Alex Whitby, ON 1992

SCOTT, Cecilia Fatima Marie Anne West Gilford, ON 1984

SCOTT, Donald Stewart Lethbridge, AB 1999 2002

SCOTT, Ian B. Baie-D'Urfé, QC 1982

SCOTT, Lori J. Napanee, ON 1996

SCOTT, R. A. White Rock, BC 1973 1977 1980

SCOTT, Robert Evans Woodbridge, ON 1975

SCOTT, Col Roger Leigh, OMM, CD Ottawa, ON 1993 1998 2002

SCOTT, Sarah Anita Victoria, BC 2008

SCOTT, William K.A., CD Newmarket, ON 1976

SCROVITCH, Carolyn Frances Dundalk, ON 2008
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SEARLES, Joseph H. Campobello Island, NB 1994

SEARS, Douglas Aylmer W, ON 1979

SEBURN, Isabelle Fonthill, ON 2000

SEDRA, Karim St-Laurent, QC 1984 1996

SEED, Gwendolyne Grace Regina, SK 1996 2000 2003

SEELEY, Vicki Noreen Wilson's Beach, NB 2004

SEENS, Marsha Elaine Oshawa, ON 2012 2020 2023

SEGAL, Beverly Thornhill, ON 2014

SEGAL, Jeffrey H. Markham, ON 2007

SÉGUIN, Adélard A. Edmonton, AB 2000

SÉGUIN, Bertrand, CD Bromont, QC 2004

SÉGUIN, Daniel Lac-des Loups, QC 2002

SEGUIN, Georgette Granby, QC 1988

SÉGUIN, A/Commr. J.D. Michel Ottawa, ON 2002

SÉGUIN-PRÉVOST, Danièle Fleurimont, QC 1997

SÉÏDE, Ingrid Montréal, QC 2003 2007

SEKERAK, Deborah Hamilton, ON 2000

SELLS, R. Peter Burlington, ON 1996

SELMAN, Frederick Albert Regina, SK 1953

SEMENUIK, Orest Edmonton, AB 1985 1991 1997 2002

SEMIANIW, LGen Walter, CMM, MSC, CD Ottawa, ON 2009

SEMKOWICH, Paul Samuel Aurora, ON 2017

SENECAL, James L., OMM,CD Calgary, AB 2002 2004

SENÉCAL, Yannick Rouyn-Noranda, QC 1999

SÉNÉCHAL, Arthur St-Jean-de-Dieu, QC 1988

SENESHEN, The Hon. Justice John  London, ON 2001

SENEY, Evelyn Mary New Lowell, ON 1998

SENEY, MWO John William James, MMM,CD New Lowell, ON 1989 1993 2000

SEPPI, Silja Svea Mississauga, ON 1988

SERGEANT, LCol (Ret'd) William Andrew, OMM, CD Barrie, ON 2017 2020

SERVAGE, Plonia Kingston, ON 1999

SÉVIGNY, Bernard Sillery, QC 2000

SEVIGNY, Jean-Edouard Cap-de-la-Madeleine, QC 1974

SEYER-FORGET, Charlene Longueuil, QC 1999

SHACKLETON, Bernice Joanne St. Catherines, ON 2002 2006

SHAMSI, Mohammad Imran Vancouver, BC 2009 2012

SHANDRO, Barry William Edmonton, AB 1988

SHANNON, Cmdre Michael E, OMM,CD Ottawa, ON 1989

SHARPE, Morton Black Weyburn, SK 1955

SHARPE, Niall Kevin Daryl Red Deer, AB 1993

SHARRATT, Anne Seeley's Bay, ON 1995 2001

SHARRATT, Linda Inverary, ON 2001

SHAUGHNESSY, Reginald N., MM Sault Ste Marie, ON 1988

SHAUGHNESSY, William J. Scarborough, ON 1981

SHAVER, LCol (Ret'd) Jeffrey frances, CD Maitland, ON 2015

SHAW, Clare Alva Halifax, NS 1969

SHAW, Florence Linda Elora, ON 1994 1998

SHAW, Robbie D.A. Etobicoke, ON 1995 2004

SHEA, Earl Patrick Toronto, ON 2013

SHEA, Sylvain Montréal, QC 2005

SHEARER, Dave R. Red Deer, AB 2004

SHEARMAN, Ralph Ernest Burnaby, BC 1998

SHEEHAN, Dale Ottawa, ON 2002

SHEPARD, Herbert Leonard Miramichi, NB 1967

SHEPARD, Michael Vancouver, BC 1985

SHEPP, Robert John Montréal-Ouest, QC 1978

SHEPPARD, Catherine Joan Atikokan, ON 1997

SHEPPARD, Craig Clarenville, NL 2001

SHEPPARD, Francis W.J. Oshawa, ON 1994

SHEPPARD, Gordon Ian Atikokan, ON 1988 1992 1996

SHEPPARD, Kennina Sydney, NS 2001
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SHEPPARD, Michael Sudbury, ON 1994

SHEPSTONE, Leila Saskatoon, SK 1984

SHERLING, Patrick Kenneth Regina, SK 1995 1999 2003

SHERMAN, Alton E. Berwick, NS 1987 1996

SHERMAN, Cecil Reginald Berwick, NS 1988

SHERMAN, Dorian Ellis Winnipeg, MB 2003

SHERRET, PO 2 James, CD Trenton, ON 1994

SHERWOOD, James Herbert Agincourt, ON 1975

SHEWCHENKO, Ken  Drayton Valley, AB 1998

SHEWCHUK, Capt Christopher Arthur, CD Victoria, BC 2018 2025

SHEWCHUK, Ronald A. Fort McMurray, AB 2006

SHILLIDAY, Arlene P. Lethbridge, AB 1996

SHIP, Ann Timmins, ON 1999

SHIP, Ronald Timmins, ON 1994

SHIU, Edwin Vancouver, BC 1992 1996

SHMYR, Doreen E. Melfort, SK 1997

SHOEBOTTOM, Wendy J. Parry Sound, ON 1986

SHORT, Georgina Gladys Mount Pearl, NL 2024

SHUM, Konrad Vancouver, BC 2013

SHUPE, S/Sgt. Walter Cyril Salmon Arm, BC 1981 1986 1990

SHUTE, Bernard Port Colborne, ON 1996 1998

SHUTTLEWORTH, Keith Sault Ste  Marie, ON 1994

SHWED, Marie Rachel Two Hills, AB 1979

SHYLUK, Virginia G. Victoria, BC 1991 1993 1998 2003 2016

SICONNELLY, Philippe Québec, QC 2025

SIDDALL-JOHNSON, Doris  Miramichi, NB 1968

SIDE, Capt Margaret Westhill, QC 1971

SIDNEY, Margaret Helen Kamloops, BC 2011

SIEMENS, Alvin Swift Current, SK 1985

SIEMENS, William Anderson Winnipeg, MB 2018

SIEVENPIPER, Mary Jane North Sydney, NS 2003

SIGURDSON, Teresa Adele Winnipeg, MB 2003

SILVA, Elvis Tavares Vaughan, ON 2021

SILVA, BGen T.H., CD New Westminster, BC 1996

SILVA MATEUS, Lt. Hector Leandro Welland, ON 2022

SILVER, Hulbert P.L. Winnipeg, MB 2005 2021

SILVO, Ricci Ritva Anneli Burnaby, BC 2008

SIMALUK, Kenneth Murray Weston, ON 1988

SIMARD, Bella Jonquière, QC 1972

SIMARD, Frère Gaston Beauceville, QC 1983 1991 1999

SIMARD, Omer Cabano, QC 2001

SIMEONE, Stefania Kirkland, QC 2013

SIMEONI, Maj (Ret'd) Gino Nello, CD Burnaby, BC 2018

SIMMONS, Charles S. Mississauga, ON 1965 1967

SIMMONS, Linda Stratford, ON 1998

SIMMONS, Roger C. Stratford, ON 1996 1998

SIMMS, Ada Elizabeth Clarkes Beach, NL 1969

SIMO, Joseph Tilley, AB 1994

SIMON, The Rt Hon Mary, CC, CMM, COM, OQ, CD Ottawa, ON 2021

SIMON, Paul L.S. Mississauga, ON 1987

SIMON, Sheila A. Stephenville, NL 2000

SIMONS, S. John St Catharines, ON 1993 1998

SIMPSON, LCol (Ret'd) Henry Leslie, CD Belleville, ON 2013

SIMPSON, Jennifer Lyn Woodstock, ON 2011

SIMPSON, Michael David Georgetown, ON 2008

SIMPSON, MCpl Ronald D. Trenton, ON 1980

SIMPSON-RAYMOND, Beverly Anne Ottawa, ON 1964 1970

SIMS, Lesley Markham, ON 1996

SIMS, Paul Edward Markham, ON 1986 1991 1998 2023

SINATYNSKI, Shelley Edmonton, AB 1991 1996

SINCLAIR, Brig Gordon A., OBE,ED Toronto, ON 1959 1963 1970
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SINCLAIR, The Hon. Ian D. Oakville, ON 1967 1972

SINCLAIR, John K. Cameron, ON 1979

SINCLAIR, R. Alastair Ottawa, ON 1979 1980 1994

SIOUI, Deanne St-Lambert, QC 1980

SIPPLEY, Elphege J Baie-Ste-Anne, NB 1985

SIRANT, Douglas William Cold Lake, AB 2021

SIRARD, Patrice Laval, QC 2001

SIRETT, Morley A. Winnipeg, MB 1980

SIROIS, Simonne Rivière-du-Loup, QC 1972

SISSON, Kirk, LLB Red Deer, AB 1992

SITTLER, Kelly Sue Cambridge, ON 2003

SIU, Gordon Kwok Tung London, ON 2003

SIXSMITH, S/Sgt. Joseph Saskatoon, SK 1954

SIZTO, Sonia  Port Moody, BC 2004 2015

SKINNER, Reginald Corner Brook, NL 2025

SKEATES, Judith Caledonia, ON 2005

SKELLY, Cpl Robert David Richmond Hill, ON 2013

SKELLY, William Campbell Pierrefonds, QC 1973

SKELTON, Brent Douglas North Vancouver, BC 1995 2007

SKINNER, James Arthur Kelowna, BC 2015

SKINNER, William B Malton, ON 1986

SKJOLDE, Patricia Ann Chilliwack, BC 2009

SKULA, Patricia Thunder Bay, ON 1997

SLATER, Edward (Ted) James Regina, SK 1998

SLATER, Neil Edward Regina, SK 1998

SLAUENWHITE, Anne W. Hammonds Plains, NS 1984

SLINGERLAND, Jeffrey James Coaldale, AB 2005

SLOAN, Ronald Robert Sudbury, ON 1991

SLOBY, Joseph Peter La Salle, QC 1985

SLONGO, Capt Norman C., CD Thunder Bay, ON 1986

SLOWSKI, LCol Douglas Edward, CD Nanaimo, BC 2007 2013

SLUTCHUK, Barbara Constance Winnipeg, MB 1990

SLY, Nancy Victoria, BC 1999

SMALL, Michael Peter Guelph, ON 1983 1990 1998

SMANIOTTO, Donald Raymond Calgary, AB 1975

SMART, Michelle St. John's, NL 2005

SMEARER, Laura Lee Ste-Anne Gloucester Co, NB 2000

SMIGELSKY, Cst. Wesley Andrew Souris, MB 1995

SMIT, Sgt Gregory Allan, SC,CD Gander, NL 2002

SMITH, A. Gordon Stony Plain, AB 1986 1995

SMITH, Adam C. Keswick Ridge, NB 2002

SMITH, Allan Douglas Pickering, ON 2000

SMITH, Anna Hanover, ON 2022

SMITH, Col Arthur H.C., MMM,CD Ottawa, ON 1989

SMITH, Beth Alberta Sudbury, ON 2017

SMITH, Bill Edmonton, AB 2002

SMITH, Col Charles Leslie Arnprior, ON 1965

SMITH, David Fraser Vancouver, BC 1992 1996

SMITH, David John Stirling, ON 1999

SMITH, Dean William Edmonton, AB 2014

SMITH, Debra J. Bloomingdale, ON 2002

SMITH, Denise Anne Lindsay, ON 2009

SMITH, Dennis Robert Sault Ste Marie, ON 1995

SMITH, Donald Allen Markham, ON 1988 1995 2002 2024

SMITH, Dorothy L. Toronto, ON 1982

SMITH, Edward Herbert North York, ON 1967

SMITH, Elaine Regina, SK 2023

SMITH, Emma Gladys Stephenville, NL 1992 2002

SMITH, Frances C. Boiestown, NB 1986

SMITH, Frank A., CD Vancouver, BC 1987 1995

SMITH, Gillian L. Millbank, ON 2002
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SMITH, Glenna Bernice Thorndale, ON 1992

SMITH, Gregory R. Edmonton, AB 1999

SMITH, Insp. Ian Barry Regina, SK 1979

SMITH, James C. Ottawa, ON 1987 1995

SMITH, Jane Louise Saskatoon, SK 2021

SMITH, Janet Burlington, ON 1984

SMITH, Jeanne Regina, SK 1965

SMITH, LCol John, CD North Bay, ON 1971

SMITH, Karen London, ON 1976

SMITH, Karen Lestina Marie Alliston, ON 1992

SMITH, Karen Marie St. John's, NL 1994

SMITH, Capt Karina M.H. Ottawa, QC 2008

SMITH, Margaret Marie St. John's, NL 1993

SMITH, Marion Joy Apple Hill, ON 1990 2000

SMITH, Patye J. Rosedale, NB 2002 2005

SMITH, Philip Winston Apple Hill, ON 1993 2000

SMITH, Philippa Maple Ridge, BC 2001

SMITH, Ralph Kamloops, BC 2018

SMITH, Raymond S. Sault Ste Marie, ON 1978

SMITH, Robert R. London, ON 1993 1996

SMITH, LCol Ronald Edward, CD St Thomas, ON 1997

SMITH, Ronald George Beaver Bank, NS 1999

SMITH, Ronald W. Fort McMurray, AB 1997 2002

SMITH, Rosalind Olivia D. Toronto, ON 2007

SMITH, Roy Grant, CD Richmond, BC 1996

SMITH, Ryan William Brampton, ON 2010 2017

SMITH, Shirley Ann Sault Ste Marie, ON 1991 1995

SMITH, Stuart Allen, CM Keswick Ridge, NB 1983 1990 1995 2002

SMITH, Sue Anne Forest Glen, NB 2003

SMITH, Insp. Terry Peter Langley, BC 1993

SMITH, Thomas J Topsail, NL 1987

SMITH, Wade Markland, NL 2005

SMITH, Walter G Kanata, ON 1981

SMITH, Wilfrid I., CD Ottawa, ON 1971

SMITHERS, Alfred A. Dartmouth, NS 1997 1999

SMITJES, Ellen E. Stratford, ON 1986 1990

SMOOK, Michael Steven Regina, SK 2017 2025

SMYTH, Anthony P. Gloucester, ON 1987 1999

SMYTH, Kevin Michael Calgary, AB 1999 2003

SMYTH, Theresa Lynette Calgary, AB 1998 2002

SNIDER, Eleanor Margaret Fonthill, ON 1978 1982 1997 2005

SNOBELEN, Paul Joel Brampton, ON 2017

SNOWDON, Dorothy Louise Sackville, NB 1978 1985

SNYDER, D/Sheriff Peter G. Dayton, OH USA 1990

SO, Angela L. Vancouver, BC 2006

SO, Ellen Y. Scarborough, ON 2003 2007 2021

SO, Stanley Thornhill, ON 2001

SOBERS-NEDD, Jacqueline A Toronto, ON 1998

SOKOLOWSKI, Therese Catherine Chilliwack, BC 1989 2005

SOLAR, Col Gary Chris, MSM, CD Winnipeg, MB 1990 1993

SOLIE, Al George Lloydminster, AB 1989

SOLOMON, Robert Montréal, QC 2002

SOLONYCZNY, Michelle Brandon, MB 2002 2007

SOMERS, Marjorie Elaine London, ON 1990 1999

SOMERS, Robert Allan London, ON 1974 1984 2002

SOMERSETT, Alfred Mississauga, ON 1978

SOMERSETT, Patricia Anne Mississauga, ON 1989 1997 2005

SOMMERVILLE, Robert G. Blainville, QC 1976

SOMMI, Kevin J. Maple Ridge, BC 1984 1991 1995

SOOD, Brijendra Kumar, CM Calgary, AB 1987 1995 2002

SOOKOCHOFF, Peter Blairmore, AB 1996
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SOUCY, Erick St-Émile, QC 1995

SOUCY, Suzanne Rivière-du-Loup, QC 1974

SOULARD, Hélène La Prairie, QC 1996 1998

SOULARD, Rodrique St-Jean-de-Dieu, QC 1985

SOULIÈRE, Cécile Aylmer, QC 1996 2001

SOUSA, Aaron George Joseph Cambridge, ON 2006

SOUTHWICK, William Alfred Toronto, ON 1941

SPARKES, Brenda Jean Boiestown, NB 1995

SPARKES, Robert Boiestown, NB 1997

SPARKS, Rod Selkirk, MB 2000

SPEAKMAN, Philip John Port Coquitlam, BC 1982

SPEARMAN, Teresa Lethbridge, AB 1990

SPEARS, MCpl Donald Craig Grande Prairie, AB 2000

SPEED, Chief Alan F. Toronto, ON 1997 1999

SPENCE, S/Sgt. William Hardie Halifax, NS 1985 1994

SPENCER, Brent R Fort Saskatchewan, AB 2004

SPENCER, Brian Hayesville, NB 2005

SPENCER, Deborah Diane Kentville, NS 1994

SPENCER, Gordon Montréal, QC 1971

SPENCER, Joseph Toronto, ON 1959

SPENCER, BGen (Ret'd) Philip J., OMM,CD London, ON 1984

SPENCER, Stuart Eric Delta, BC 1974

SPENCER, Tracy Norman Lee Red Deer, AB 2002

SPENCER, William G Edmonton, AB 1987

SPICER, John H. Kelowna, BC 1970

SPICER-RODRIGUE, Jody Azilda, ON 2005

SPIETAELS, Bessie La Salette, ON 1993

SPIETAELS, George La Salette, ON 1997

SPIRRITTS, Rod J. Salisbury, NB 2002

SPITERI, Christopher Salvatore Ottawa, ON 2025

SPITERI, Joseph L. Etobicoke, ON 1982

SPRATT, Gerald Norman Winterburn, AB 1988

SPROULE, David A., CD Yellowknife, NT 1982

SPROULE, Jessica Coldstream, BC 2024

SPROULE, Trevor Chase Vernon, BC 2021

SPRY, Daniel A.F., CD Ottawa, ON 1976 1982 1989

SPRY, John Brampton, ON 2005

SPUZAK, Linda Jean Saskatoon, SK 1998 2002

SPUZAK, Richard W. Saskatoon, SK 2014

SROGEN, Cst. Gregory Michael Stony Plain, AB 2004

ST. GERMAINE, Warren Delbert Yellowknife, NT 1989 1991 1995

ST. LAURENT, Rodrique Luceville, QC 1980

ST. LOUIS, Lucinda Chelmsford, ON 1994 1999

ST. ONGE, Ronald David St. John's, NL 1991 1998

ST. PIERRE, Rolland Rivière-Bleue, QC 1979

STAFFORD, Jane Elizabeth Lincoln, NB 1983 1987

STAIRS, Constance L. Hartland, NB 1994

STAIRS, Edward D Woodstock, NB 1979

STAIRS, Laura A Fredericton, NB 1978

STAIRS-TRAINOR, Karen Louise Mount Stewart, PE 1998

STALZER, Gerald Kamloops, BC 2000

ST-AMAND, Capt. Éric, CD St. Gabriel de Valcartier, QC 1995 2000

ST-AMAND, Lauréanne Mont-Joli, QC 1986

ST-AMOUR, Raymond Joliette, QC 1981

STAMP, Garry W. St. John's, NL 2014 2025

STAMPFER, Eugene Julius Tillsonburg, ON 1980 1991

STANBROOK, Ralph Joel Willowdale, ON 1975

STANGE, Grant D. Red Deer, AB 1998 2002

STANLEY, Kenneth Lloydminster, SK 1978

STANLEY, Malcolm J. Portage la Prairie, MB 1978

STANLEY, Peter Gloucester, ON 1993
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STANYER, Wayne Garfield Sherwood Park, AB 1973

STANZEL, Andrew Wright Ottawa, ON 2015 2020

STAPLES, Harvey V Medicine Hat, AB 1987

STAPLES, Lynda A. Whitby, ON 1988 1991

STAPLES, Tammie Oshawa, ON 1993

STAPLETON-MACLEOD, Anne Marie Westmount, NS 1990 1995 2001

STARCHUCK, Margaret Melville, SK 1995

STARK, Alistair, CD Toronto, ON 2000

STARK, Lt(N) Mark Andrew, CD Angus, ON 2018

STARKS, William G Vancouver, BC 1976

STASUIK, Col Richard Brian, CD, ADC Nanaimo, BC 1993 2011

ST-CROIX, Adrian Joseph Paradise, NL 1992 2003

ST-CYR, Supt. Jean Gatineau, QC 2001

STEBNER, Ann L. Edmonton, AB 2005

STEELE, Beverley Gail Midland, ON 1986 1993 2001

STEELE, Hon. Capt S. Cedric Victoria, BC 2002

STEEN, Kathryn E. Bedford, NS 1995

STEEVES, Tammi E. Salem, NB 2001

STEEVES, William Colpitts Settlement, NB 2005

STEFANYK, Pauline Welland, ON 1972

STEFEK, Anna Sooke, BC 2020

STEIN, Eric Chang-Il Calgary, AB 2002

STEINGASZNER, Ian Charles Snowball, ON 2011 2017

STEINKE, Pearl St Albert, AB 1990

STEINMAN, Rev. William Howard St Catharines, ON 1982 1998

STE-MARIE, Mario Québec, QC 2023

STENABAUGH, Barry Lively, ON 1989

STENABAUGH, Nancy I. Lively, ON 1989

STENASON, W. J Mcomm Delta, BC 1971

STENNER, Capt Christian, CD Calgary, AB 2019

STENZEL, Deborah Ottawa, ON 2001

STEPANIUK, Daniel Richard, CD Hamilton, ON 2002 2010

STEPHEN, Donald Clare St Marys, ON 1989 1992 2003

STEPHEN, Donna Helen St Marys, ON 1989 1992

STEPHENS, Michael Peter North Bay, ON 1990 1995

STEPHENS, Selwyn Wayne Victoria, BC 1985

STEPHENSON, Bette  Richmond Hill, ON 1979

STEPHENSON, Dorothy V. Ottawa, ON 1980

STEPHENSON, Hazel Faye Hamilton, ON 1966

STEPPLER, Melissa Bernadette Marie Regina, SK 2016

STERGIOU, Eva Burnaby, BC 1995

STETSKO, Peter Thunder Bay, ON 2002

STEVENS, MCpl Andrew Stevens Winnipeg, MB 2017

STEVENS, Sid Montreal, QC 1996

STEVENS, Stephen  Salisbury, NB 1997

STEVENSON, Allan  Dundas, ON 2004

STEVENSON, David William Elgin, NB 1977 1980 1985 1991

STEVENSON, Marvin S., CMM Edmonton, AB 1966 1974

STEVENSON, Jillian Louise London, ON 2015

STEVIC, Ivan Guelph, ON 2011

STEWART, Anne Marie Vancouver, BC 1991 1994 1998 2003

STEWART, Carol Red Deer, AB 2002

STEWART, Francis Roger Grimsby, ON 1970

STEWART, Frank E. Lakefield, ON 1986

STEWART, CWO Fredrick Scott, CD Richmond, BC 2001

STEWART, Gordon Yellowknife, NT 2002

STEWART, Col Hugh P., CD Markham, ON 1988 1990

STEWART, John David, CD,ADC Toronto, ON 1992 1995

STEWART, N. Logan, CD Victoria, BC 1991 1995 1999 2004 2005

STEWART, Richard Loy Edmonton, AB 2018 2022

STEWART, Cpl Robert Wayne Summerside, PE 1991
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STEWART, Sheilagh Elizabeth Toronto, ON 2019

ST-GELAIS, Gilbert Baie-Comeau, QC 1980 1983 1988 1996

ST-GEORGES, Gerard St-Michel-des-Saints, QC 1969

ST-GERMAIN, Alain St-Léonard, QC 1992

ST-GERMAIN, Johanne St-Jean-sur-Richelieu, QC 2019

STICKEL, Florence Marion Medicine Hat, AB 1983 1988

STILES, Gerald Raymond Sommerville, NB 1981 1987

STINSON, John F. Mississauga, ON 1979

STINSON, Kevin James Fergus, ON 2017 2021

STINSON, Ronald David, ADC Ajax, ON 2002

STINSON, William W. Montréal, QC 1974 1978 1981

STITT, Linda Stratford, ON 1999 2002

ST-HILAIRE, Edwidge Ste-Marie, QC 1989

ST-HILAIRE, Huges St. Joachin, QC 2007

ST-JACQUES, Michel Rouyn-Noranda, QC 1976

ST-JEAN, Martin Val-des-Monts, QC 2025

ST-LAURENT, Brigitte Matane, QC 1996

ST-LAURENT, Capt Jean, CD,ADC Baie-Comeau, QC 1991 1993 1997 2004 2008

ST-LAURENT, Jean F. Rimouski, QC 1980

ST-LAURENT, Lucette Baie-Comeau, QC 1996 1999

ST-LAURENT, Marie Colette Claire St-Jean-sur-Richelieu, QC 2005

ST-LAURENT, Micheline  Pointe-Lebel, QC 2004

ST-LOUIS, Denise Berthierville, QC 1978

ST-LOUIS, Ghislaine Granby, QC 1996

STOCKDALE, Colm Joseph Halifax, NS 2001

STOCKLEY, Mary Botwood, NL 2002

STOCKTON, Brian Michael, CD Scarborough, ON 1985

STODDART, Cdr Bruce A., OMM,CD Bridgewater, NS 1992 2003

STOEBER, Wendy Patricia Riveside Estates, SK

STOEDER, Nancy Clifford, ON 1993

STOKES, Maj Edna Ruth, OMM,CD Erieau, ON 1992 1995 2002

STOKES, Robert Wallace Woodstock, NB 1995

STONE, Arnold Joseph Saskatoon, SK 1999

STONE, Stanley Allen Winnipeg, MB 2018

STOODLEY, Maxine  Lacombe, AB 1994

STOTEN, Lexie Alice New Westminster, BC 2002

STOWELL, Connie Mississauga, ON 2002

ST-PIERRE, Camille Longueuil, QC 1985

ST-PIERRE, Ghyslaine St-Cyprien, QC 2002

ST-PIERRE, Jean-Guy Rivière-Bleue, QC 1997

ST-PIERRE, Jean-Marie Chibougamau, QC 1986

ST-PIERRE, Marcel Roberval, QC 1982

ST-PIERRE, Paryse Joliette, QC 1991 2002

ST-PIERRE, Roland St-Clément, QC 1983

ST-PIERRE, Violette Rivière-Bleue, QC 2001

STRACK, Andrew L. Calgary, AB 1995

STRAILE, Karin G. Kendal, SK 1995

STRATH, Joy Woodstock, ON 1994 1998

STREIFEL, Rick A. Vancouver, BC 1993

STRETCH, Phyllis E. Crapaud, PE 1990

STREVEL, Joyce Sarnia, ON 1986

STRIGHT, Insp. Larry R. Campbell River, BC 1997 2000

STROEDER, Nancy  Clifford, ON 1993

STROYAN, John Oshawa, ON 1994

STRUSS, Wolfgang K London, ON 2004

STUART, Gloria Shaw Deer Island, NB 1993

STUART, Gordon Bruce Okill St-Lambert, QC 1999 2002

STUART, Gordon H. Mississauga, ON 1993

STUART, Joyce Alola Deer Island, NB 1992

STUBBS, LCol J.T., CD Sault Ste Marie, ON 1966 1967 1973 1982

STUDNIK, William Edmonton, AB 1981
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STUEMPFLE, LCol Robert F., CD Cambridge, ON 1983

SUGIMOTO, Michael Thomas Yuko Victoria, BC 2003

SULLIVAN, WO Mark Lionel, CD Borden, ON 2000

SULLIVAN, Ronald James St. John's, NL 2021

SUMMACH, Patricia Lynn Vanscoy, SK 1992

SUMMERFIELD, Insp. Everett William Dartmouth, NS 2001

SUMMERFIELD, Sgt George Thomas East York, ON 1988

SUMMERS, Shawnna Ottawa, ON 2025

SUMMERS, LCol Stephen James, CD,ADC Sault Ste Marie, ON 1996 2001

SUN, Tiffany Vancouver, BC 2021

SURETTE, Marc  Grand-Barachois, NB 2004

SUTHERLAND, David Allen Etobicoke, ON 1992 1994 1999

SUTHERLAND, LGen Frederick Raymond, CMM,CD Toronto, ON 1992

SUTHERLAND, Richard Ian Lloyd Peterborough, ON 1988

SWAIN, Brian G. Saint John, NB 2001

SWAIN, Kenneth John Nanaimo, BC 2022

SWALES, Francis Hamilton, ON 1986 1996

SWAN, Gladys D. Tide Head, NB 1985 1990 1997

SWANSON, Glenn August Mississauga, ON 1984

SWANSON, Marc Olds, AB 1981

SWANSTON, Dana L. Burlington, ON 2003

SWANTON, William David Mark Thunder Bay, ON 1985 1991

SWARE, Lorena E. White Rock, BC 1987

SWEENEY, Gertrude Martha Yarmouth, NS 1998

SWEENEY, Walter D. Fenelon Falls, ON 1997 2004

SWEENEY, C/Supt. William Melvin St Albert, AB 2001

SWEET-LEBEAU, Susan P. Peterborough, ON 2004

SWICK, Larry Goderich, ON 2002

SWIFT, Grosvenor St Catharines, ON 1981

SWIFT, Lawrence Kew Petrolia, ON 1990

SWINN, Lawrence Edward Ancaster, ON 1985

SWISTUN, Janet  Winnipeg, MB 1978

SYLVESTER, CWO Leonard Toronto, ON 1976 1978 1987

SYNETT, Paul-Émile Ste-Anne-des-Monts, QC 1980

SZCZERBA, Gladys J. Fruitvale, BC 1989

SZEPS, Jerzy Baden, ON 1984 1987 1992

SZETO, Conya Scarborough, ON 1997

SZLATER, Katie Rose Calgary, AB 2005 2011
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T

TADDEO, Lt(N) Lou Andrew, CD Burlington, ON 2013

TADMAN, Capt Hugh Frederick Edmonton, AB 2001

TAFFS, Herbert Wallace Dundas, ON 1968

TAILLON, Hélène France Montréal, QC 1978

TAILLON, LCol Joseph Paul de B., OMM, CD Ottawa, ON 2001 2006 2025

TAILLON, LCdr Pierre D., CD Toronto, ON 2000

TAIN, Edward Burnaby, BC 2022

TAIT, Catherine P. Hamilton, ON 1997 2002

TAIT, Renate Elsa Comox, BC 1996

TAIT, Richard Charles Comox, BC 1997

TAIT, Sgt Richard Reid Kamloops, BC 1991

TALBOT, Jean-Marie St-Jean-de-Dieu, QC 1990

TALBOT, Micheline St-Prosper-de-Dorchester, QC 1990

TAM, Po-yu Markham, ON 1992 1997

TAMBOLINE, Beverley L., CD Vancouver, BC 1987 1995

TANDY, Theresa Jane Red Deer, AB 2002

TANG, Peter  Vancouver, BC 2004 2011

TANGUAY, Hélène St-Georges, QC 1994 1998 2003

TANSLEY, Judith L Ottawa, ON 1988

TARDIF-MORENCY, Alexandra Laval, QC 2021

TARLECK, Robert D. Lethbridge, AB 2003

TARLING, Carol Utopia, ON 2003

TARNAI, Joseph John Brampton, ON 1990

TASCHEREAU, Capt Jean-Yves, MMM, CD Coldlake, AB 2001

TASSINARI, Maj Frederic L Belleville, ON 1990

TATTERSALL, Winnifred Doris St Catharines, ON 1964

TATTERSFIELD, Anthony M. Ottawa, ON 1980 2007

TAURO, Serge Thunder Bay, ON 1981

TAYLOR, Alan Hamilton, ON 1993

TAYLOR, Anita Marie Ottawa, ON 1969

TAYLOR, Capt Bruce Edwin, CD Toronto, ON 1995

TAYLOR, Claude I. Montréal, QC 1980

TAYLOR, David  Lethbridge, AB 2004

TAYLOR, Hugh Oshawa, ON 1994

TAYLOR, Sgt James Anthony Fort Saskatchewan, AB 2004

TAYLOR, Lynette S. Hanover, ON 1999

TAYLOR, Mary Elizabeth Moncton, NB 1993

TAYLOR, Paul Lealand Whitehorse, YT 1986 1989 1995

TAYLOR, Susan Maria Lethbridge, AB 2004

TAYLOR, Warwick Edward Whitbourne, NL 1986

TAYLOR, Wendy Sue Bognor, ON 2003

TEAKLES, June I. Penobsquis, NB 1999

TEASDALE, Capt Joseph F. D'Assise Québec, QC 1990

TEDDS, LCLeonard Stanley, CD Halifax, NS 1997

TEH, Brian Mississauga, ON 2021

TEIXEIRA, Richard Vincent Markham, ON 2012

TELFORD, Albert Grande Prairie, AB 1985

TELO, Lynn Ann Brampton, ON 2014

TERRIAULT, Sgt Gilbert Orléans, ON 1995 2005

TESSIER, Denis  Gatineau, QC 2004

TETOFF, Florence Thunder Bay, ON 1983 1989

TÉTREAULT, Jean-Michel  Boucherville, QC 2004

TEUBNER, Ute Ellen Dagmar Toronto, ON 2013

THAM, Angeline Mississauga, ON 2009

THANH, David Nguyen Vancouver, BC 2000

THÉBERGE, Grégoire Rivière Du Loup, QC 1993 2000

THÉBERGE, Roger Noyan, QC 1997 1999 2002

THEEDE, Sharlene Linda Saskatoon, SK 2001

THÉRIAULT, Aldéo St-Hubert, QC 1995

THÉRIAULT, Benoît Ste-Hélène-de-Kamouraska, QC 1987
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THERIAULT, Cst. Emile Joseph Dieppe, NB 1993 2002

THERIAULT, Hélène Fabreville, QC 1979

THERIAULT, Jeannette St-Antoine, QC 1976

THÉRIAULT, Léonard St-Hubert-de-Témiscouata, QC 1991

THÉRIAULT, Madeleine St-Hubert, QC 1992

THERIAULT, Normand Caraquet, NB 1990 1994

THÉRIAULT, Paul-André Fabreville, QC 1979

THERRIEN, Agathe St-Georges, QC 1991 2001

THERRIEN, LCol André, MC,CD Québec, QC 1980 1983 1989

THERRIEN, Pierre A. Whitby, ON 1990 1993

THIBAULT, Françoise Rouyn-Noranda, QC 1983

THIBAULT, Gérard Causapscal, QC 1977

THIBAULT, Jean-Paul Noranda, QC 1983

THIBAULT, Monique Rimouski, QC 1966

THIBBIDAO, Kelly Ann Conception Bay South, NL 1995 1999

THIBBIDAO, Michael C Conception Bay South, NL 1993 1995 2003

THIBAULT, Camille Québec, QC 2024

THIBEAULT, Claude, CD Brossard, QC 1995 2000

THIBEAULT, Gaétan, CD Chicoutimi, QC 1996

THIBEAULT, Micheline Sept-Îles, QC 1988 1991

THIBEAULT-MORIN, Guylaine St-Cuthbert, QC 1998

THIBERT, Robert Wayne Tilbury, ON 1991

THIBODEAU, Betty Ann Marie Carvel, AB 1995

THIBODEAU, Edna Alliston, ON 1998

THIBODEAU, Marcel A. Meteghan River, NS 2000

THIBODEAU, Peter Charles Edmonton, AB 1990

THIBODEAU, Robert J. Richibucto, NB 1999

THIBOUTOT, Marcel Ste-Hélène-de-Kamouraska, QC 2001

THIBOUTOT, René St-Joseph-de-Kamouraska, QC 1987 1994

THISTLE, Cpl. Scott Thomas Paradise, NL 1994 2004 2017

THIVIERGE, Comm adj. J.W. Michel Montréal, QC 1995

THOM, Karen Y. Mississauga, ON 1984

THOM, The Hon.  Margaret M. Yellowknife, NT 2018

THOM, Ruth Esther Pembroke, ON 2001

THOMAS, Capt Caroll Jane Orton, ON 1989

THOMAS, David M. St. John's, NL 2004

THOMAS, Gerald Musgravetown, NL 2005

THOMAS, Helen Calgary, AB 2003

THOMAS, Helen A. Selkirk, MB 1961 1965 1971 1981

THOMAS, John Scott Edmonton, AB 2000

THOMAS, Kenneth G Woody Point, NL 1978

THOMAS, Michael D. Toronto, ON 2006

THOMAS, Richard Brian Lower Sackville, NS 1987 1994 2000

THOMAS, Sharon London, ON 2003

THOMAS, Maj William L., MMM,CD Glencairn, ON 1996 1999

THOMPSON, Corinne M Niagara Falls, ON 1998

THOMPSON, Cst. Douglas Ernest Orillia, ON 1983 1987

THOMPSON, Franklin Lorne Brandon, MB 2003

THOMPSON, H. Gail Medicine Hat, AB 1999

THOMPSON, Mary Jean Owen Sound, ON 1997

THOMPSON, Peter Alan Victoria, BC 2018 2022

THOMPSON, Peter Gisli Winnipeg, MB 1975 1977 1982 1990

THOMPSON, Wesley G. Orangeville, ON 1980

THOMPSON, William Gerald Burnaby Sault Ste Marie, ON 1971

THOMPSON, BGen William R., CD Belleville, ON 1978

THOMPSON, Willis F Fort Erie, ON 1977

THOMSON, Cora Jean Victoria, BC 2018

THOMSON, Donald Edward Winnipeg, MB 2002

THOMSON, Janis Elaine Etobicoke, ON 1997

THOMSON, Joanna L. St Albert, AB 1985 1990

THOMSON, Lisle A Thunder Bay, ON 1986
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THOMSON, Thomas Richard St Albert, AB 1986

THORNEYCROFT, LGen Kenneth J., CMM, CD Stittsville, ON 1977

THORPE, John Edward, CD Nepean, ON 1977

TIBENSKY, Catherine A. Toronto, ON 1996

TIDBURY, John Albert Port Hardy, BC 1988

TIEFENBACH, Maj June Kathryn Trenton, ON 1988 1992

TIMBRELL, Dennis R. Wellington, ON 1979

TIMMONS, Leo Joseph Lindsay, ON 1990

TIMMONS, Stacey L. Halifax, NS 2009

TINSLEY, Jeannette Consecon, ON 2014

TINSLEY, Malcolm Winnipeg, MB 2011

TIMMER, Astrid Mississauga, ON 1982

TIMMER, Trynco Jon Victoria, BC 2001

TING, Yick Nam Edison Vancouver, BC 2021

TISDALL, Charles W Toronto, ON 1970

TOBIN, Cpl Michael Florence, NS 1997

TOBIN, William R. Stratford, ON 1989

TOBLER, Alexandra Sandy Killarney, MB 2011

TODGHAM, Herbert Harvey Chatham, ON 1990

TOLMAN, Bonita Barbara Langley, BC 1985 1989

TOM, Aaron Calgary, AB 1994 2002

TOMANEK, Edward F. Glaslyn, SK 2000

TOMEY, Donald K. Edmonton, AB 1996

TOMSIC, Lydia Winnipeg, MB 1970

TONER, Daniel Earl Renfrew, ON 2024

TONKS, Alan Toronto, ON 1994

TONKS, Maj Gary Edwin, CD Orleans, ON 1990

TOOKE, James Douglas Stoney Creek, ON 2004 2014

TOOMBS, Elizabeth Toronto, ON 2025

TOOP, Harry Gordon Arnprior, ON 1971

TOPOROWSKI, Maurice Paul Genelle, BC 1998

TORRITO, Capt Joseph Leopoldo F, CD Via Belleville, ON 1985

TORY, Veronica A. Victoria, BC 2001

TOUPIN, Camille St-Cuthbert, QC 2003

TOURIGNY, Carmen Verdun, QC 1986 1986

TOURIGNY, Paul-Emile Plessisville, QC 1990

TOUSIGNAN, John Charles Port Colborne, ON 2020

TOUSIGNANT, Mgén. Guy Claude, OMM,CSM,CD Limoges, ON 1992

TOUSIGNANT, Élof. Michel J.F.G. Breakeyville, QC 2002

TOUSIGNANT, Capt. (M) Moïse Verdun, QC 2003

TOUTANT, Teresa Lynn Winnipeg, MB 2021

TOWERZEY, Winnifred Ellen Austin, MB 1974

TOWLE, Charles Leroy Calgary, AB 1992

TOWNS, Nicholas Ottawa, ON 2005

TOXOPEUS, Deanna Lynn Ottawa, ON 1995 2005

TRACE, John Arthur Thorsby, AB 1977 1983

TRAFFORD, Glyn Duncan, BC 2022

TRAGER, Randy B. Winnipeg, MB 2002

TRAHAN, Lyse Armagh, QC 1998

TRAHAN, Martine Charlemagne, QC 2003

TRAHAN, Paul Windsor, QC 1983

TRAINOR, Keith C. Kamloops, BC 2017

TRANCHEMONTAGNE, Robert Mascouche, QC 1982 1987

TRAVISANUTTO, Robert J. Thunder Bay, ON 2025

TREMBLAY, Claude R. Brampton, ON 1975 1984

TREMBLAY, Daniel La Bouchette, QC 1990

TREMBLAY LCol (Ret'd) Dean Dwayne Ottawa, ON 2024

TREMBLAY, Capt (Ret'd) E. Lina Baie St.Paul, QC 1980

TREMBLAY, Germaine Matane, QC 1980

TREMBLAY, Ghislain Chute-aux-Outardes, QC 1989

TREMBLAY, Gilbert Gibbons, AB 1999
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TREMBLAY, Grégoire St-Clément, QC 1981

TREMBLAY, Guy St-Hubert-de-Témiscouata, QC 1998

TREMBLAY, Huguette St-Clément, QC 1989

TREMBLAY, Col. J. H. Antonio, OMM,CD,ADC Montréal, QC 1974 1976 1983 1995

TREMBLAY, Jacques St-Antoine, QC 1981

TREMBLAY, Karen Munster Hamlet, ON 2000

TREMBLAY, Monique St-Clément, QC 1984

TREMBLAY, Nicole Montréal, QC 1983 1998

TREMBLAY, Cpl Paul-André Montréal, QC 1999

TREMBLAY, Paul E. Sherbrooke, QC 1960 1969 1975 1982

TREMBLAY, Perry Bruce Red Deer, AB 2001 2003

TREMBLAY, Sgt Richard Rock Forest, QC 1983

TREMBLAY, Rita Edmonton, AB 1999 2001

TREMBLAY, Sylvie Papineauville, QC 1990

TREMBLAY, Sylvio Baie-St-Paul, QC 1995

TREMBLAY, Cmdre (Ret'd) Viateur, CD Québec, QC 2002

TREMBLAY, Yolande St-Clément, QC 1994

TREMBLAY, Yvan Baie-St-Paul, QC 1999

TREMBLAY-BOULIANE, Cécile Chicoutimi, QC 1987

TREMPE, Gisèle Longueuil, QC 1978

TRENHOLME COUNSELL, The Hon. Marilyn Saskville, NB 1997

TRÉPANIER, Marie-Ange St-Georges, QC 1982 1990

TRMMER, Joyce Aliston, ON 1995

TRITSCHLER, Jason Wade Nanaimo, BC 2001

TROST, Carolyn F. Saskatoon, SK 2002 2005 2014

TROTT, Audrey D. Hamilton, ON 1998 2002

TROTT, Daryl E. Hamilton, ON 2003

TRUDEL, Claude Châteauguay, QC 1991

TRUEMAN, Cassandra Nicole Surrey, BC 2021

TSANG, Banky Thornhill, ON 1996 2002

TSANG, Celia King-Chi Vancouver, BC 2002

TSANG, Lawrence C.K. Edmonton, AB 1990 1996

TSANG, See-Ho  Richmond, BC 2004

TSANG, Lt(N) (Ret'd), Tony, CD Burnaby, BC 2025

TSIBULSKI, Alexander Winnipeg, MB 2013

TSUI, Ada Y.S. Richmond, BC 1998 2001 2007

TSUI, A/Slt Dexter Sze Leung Edmondton, AB 2018

TUCCARO, His Hon George Lester Yellowknife, NT 2010

TUCKER, Alexander St. John's, NL 1997 2002

TUFF, Gary Stanely Gander, NL 1996 2003

TULL, Neil W. Aylmer, ON 1986 1989

TULLIANI, Bruno Montréal, QC 1996

TULLO, Capt Keith, CD Markham, ON 1995

TUNG, Anthony Chak-Han Richmond, BC 2006

TURBIS, Lina Sept-Îles, QC 1990 1996 2003

TURC, Jean-Michel Edmonton, AB 2000

TURCOTTE, Paul Verdun, QC 1974

TURCOTTE, Sylvie Ste-Evaniste-de-Forsyth, QC 1994

TURCOTTE-FORTIN, Simone Lambton, QC 1997

TURGEON, Claude Victoriaville, QC 2003

TURNBULL, CPO 2 Robert William Moose Jaw, SK 2000

TURNELL, Col (Ret'd) Roger W., CD Edmonton, AB 1978 1985

TURNBULL, Thomas Charles, CD Brandon, MB 1984 1995

TURNER, Maj Bruce H., CD Thunder Bay, ON 1986

TURNER, Sgt Glenn V Ridgeview, ON 1986

TURNER, Kenneth Brantford, ON 1990

TURNER, William I. Montreal, QC 1982

TURNSTILL, Alan St Catharines, ON 1981

TURPIN, Sgt Robert Albert, CD Brighton, ON 1996

TURPLE, Kenneth L. Bedford, NS 1989

TURRIFF, Kenneth Ross Perth, ON 1991 1995 2009 2014
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TUTKALUK, Robert Russell Atikokan, ON 1986

TUTTLE, John H. Islington, ON 1989

TUTTLE, MCpl Timothy Allan, CD Goose Bay, NL 2002

TWEED, James Gordon South Porcupine, ON 1976

TWINDALE, Clara Wilhelmine Ottawa, ON 1952

TWYNAM, Nancy Thunder Bay, ON 1998

TWYNE, Lester Ralph Lewisporte, NL 1995

TYLER, Codee Atticus Sebastien Winnipeg, MB 2023

TYO, Raymond Paul Lunenburg, ON 2001

TYRE, James A. Victoria, BC 1976 1979

TYRRELL, D. Lorne J., OC Edmonton, AB 1999 2001

TYRRELL, Frederick C. Stony Plain, AB 1978 1997

TYRRELL, Maj John J.A., CD Navan, ON 1993 1997

TYSIACZNY, LCol Mark, CD Winnipeg, MB 1990

TYSON, Carolynne Joyce Saskatoon, SK 1975 2000

TYSOWSKI, David Patrick Joseph, CD,ADC Orleans, ON 1984 1986 2002

TYTANECK, William N. St Catharines, ON 1966 1972
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U

UDD, John E. Nepean, ON 2001

UHLL, Vivian Melville, SK 1985

UHRYNIW, Erma Jean Ottawa, ON 1992

UJAKOVIC, Myriam Barrie, ON 2003

ULRIKSEN, Melita N. Medicine Hat, AB 1996

UNDERHILL, Daryl Glen Lutes Mountain, NB 1988

UNDERHILL, Francis L. Straffordville, ON 1994

UNDERHILL, Cst. Robert Rae Vancouver, BC 1983 1987 1995 2005

UNGER, Mervin Wayne Nanaimo, BC 2009 2013

UNWIN, Brian J. Lethbridge, AB 1988

URBANOWSKI, Martin Vancouver, BC 2017

URCH, Arthur Ronald Brampton, ON 1975

URNESS, Audrey Fort McMurray, AB 1997

URSEL, Roberta Helen Penticton, BC 2013

USITALO, Kimberley Guelph, ON 1998

USUI, Robert Shinichi Burnaby, BC 2008
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V

VACHON, Auguste Ottawa, ON 1990 1999

VACHON, Cécile Ste-Marie, QC 1989

VACHON, Capt. François Claude Brighton, ON 2002 2005

VACHON, Gisèle Ste-Marie, QC 1989

VACHON, Guy-Noël St-Prosper-de-Dorchester, QC 1990

VACHON, Jacques Ste-Marie, QC 1978 1990

VAILLANCOURT, Bruno Charlesbourg, QC 1990

VAILLANCOURT, Catherine Laval, QC 2007

VAILLANCOURT, Dany Angus, ON 2005

VAILLANT, Brigitte Hull, QC 1998

VAILLANT, Michel Paris, France 1995

VALENTE, Gordon John West Vancouver, BC 2002

VALENTINE, Raymond DAVID, CD, ADC Victoria, BC 2014 2018 2022

VALENTINE, S. Geoffrey Osgoode, ON 1995

VALLENTGOED, Erin-Marie  Brockville, ON 2004

VALLENTIN, Janet Ancaster, ON 2005

VALLIER, Leslie Garson, ON 1993

VALTONEN, John Michael Sudbury, ON 2018

VAN ARNHEM, PO1 Kevin John, CD London, ON 2018

VAN BIBBER, The Hon. Geraldine Whitehorse, YT 2006 2009

VAN DEN BERG, Rosalie F. Saskatoon, SK 2004

VAN DER KAMP, Linda Gwendoline Saskatoon, SK 2006

VAN DER REE, Scott Paul Aldergrove, BC 1995 1998

VAN DER SLUIS, Arjeh, CD Mississauga, ON 2005

VAN DER ZWEEP, Paige Alyssa Gwynne Winnipeg, MB 2017

VAN EATON, Doreen Isobel Athabasca, AB 2000

VAN EDIG, Nicole Rigaud, QC 2003

VAN ESCH, Kristen Johanna Brearley Burnaby, BC 2014

VAN HOGEZAND, Jan Peter Edmonton, AB 1986

VAN HOOYDONK, Vincent L. Tillsonburg, ON 1985 1988 1995

VAN NES, Richard D. Kent, England 1993 1996

VAN NEST, Richard Lorne Airdrie, AB 2001 2007

VAN NORMAN, Insp. John McPhee St Albert, AB 1985

VAN OORD, H. Carolina Scotch Settlement, NB 1997

VAN WOERKOM, Mary R.P. Calgary, AB 2001

VANBUSSEL, Yvonne Niagara Falls, ON 1993 1997

VANDENDRIESSCHE, Margaret Langton, ON 1992

VANDERHORST, Michael Hendrik St Thomas, ON 1996 2002

VANDERMOLEN, Paul Edmonton, AB 2001

VANDERVAART, LCBrian, CD Dartmouth, NS 1987

VANDERZANDE, Diane Shirley Keewatin, ON 2002

VANDEWATER, Robert Harold Winnipeg, MB 2002 2003 2009 2013 2013

VANNI, Myles Nanaimo, BC 1995

VANSTONE, Cpl. Brian E. Rosthern, SK 2000

VANT, Ruth Ottawa, ON 1999

VANWYCK, Elgin E. Owen Sound, ON 1996

VANWYCK, Jessie Marie Owen Sound, ON 1996

VARNER, Joseph Bruce Ottawa, ON 2011 2013 2017 2022

VEALE, Charles John Cameron, CD Geogetown, ON 2025

VECK, Katherine Marie Orleans, ON 2000

VEILLETTE, Charles Montréal, QC 2021

VEILLETTE, Joseph N. North Bay, ON 1977

VEILLEUX, Danielle Beauceville, QC 2003

VEILLEUX, Doris St-Victor, QC 1985 1995

VEILLEUX, Michel St-Jean-de-la-Lande, QC 1995

VEILLEUX, Nicole St-Jean-de-la-Lande, QC 1997

VEILLEUX, Rénald St-Victor, QC 2001

VEINOTTE, Chance Kenneth Kelowna, BC 2020

VELANOFF, Methody, CD Terrance Bay, ON 1974

VENIOT, Elizabeth A. Bathurst, NB 1986
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VENNAT, Lcol (Hon) Michel, OC,cr Westmount, QC 2002

VENOR, Sandra Thunder Bay, ON 1993

VERBAAS, Anne J. Blairmore, AB 1989 1994

VERBEECK, John J. Surrey, BC 1992

VERBERNE, Michael Joseph St. Catharines, ON 2025

VERSNICK, Sherry Lynn Hamilton, ON 2002 2015

VERVILLE, Yvette Victoriaville, QC 1992

VERWIJK, Elsie Edmonton, AB 1995

VICKERY, Ryan London, ON 2022

VIDAL, Michel Châteauguay, QC 1986

VIDITO, Barbara Irene Dartmouth, NS 2003

VIENNEAU, Paul Lloyd Dominion, NS 2006 2013

VIENS, Madeleine Granby, QC 1998

VIENS, Marc-André  Sherbrooke, QC 2004

VIGER, Emmanuel  Lac-des-Écorces, QC 2004

VIGNA, James Leon Kamloops, BC 2022

VIGNEAULT, Gaston Iles-de-la-Madeleine, QC 2002

VIGNEAULT, Isabelle  Charlesbourg, QC 2004

VIGNEAULT, Lise Beaudry, QC 1987

VIGUERS, George St Catharines, ON 1977

VILLECOURT, Claude Val-des-Lacs, QC 1982

VILLEMURE, Gilles Longueuil, QC 1999 2003

VILLENEUVE, Estelle Lachine, QC 1979

VINCELETTE, Patrick St-Hyacinthe, QC 2005

VINCENT, Cst. Donald Albert Foremost, AB 1995

VINCENT, Maj Eric James, OMM,CD Saskatoon, SK 1979 1982 1988 1997 1997

VINCENT, Jean  Saint-Clément, QC 2004

VINCENT, Louise St-Laurent, QC 1996 1997

VINCUN, John W. Ingleside, ON 1985

VINDAL, Mary Karen Vancouver, BC 1980 1984 1997

VIRTUE, Garry William Prince George, BC 1990 1992

VIRTUE, Meredith Prince George, BC 1987 1996

VOCAL, Pier-Luc Québec, QC 2019

VOISINE, Jeannine St-Pascal, QC 1997

VOKEY, Myrle St. John's, NL 2000

VOLK, Kenneth David Penticton, BC 1995

VOLKEN, John Oscar West Vancouver, BC 2003

VOLLRATH, Derek Matthew Ottawa, ON 2010

VOYNOVICH, Paul, CD East Bay, NS 2000

VULCANO, Angelo G. Calgary, AB 1981
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W

WACHTVEITL, Kurt K. Waterloo, ON 1995 1997

WAERN, Todd Sudbury, ON 2003

WAGNER, The Right Hon Richard, PC Ottawa, ON 2021

WAI, Alvin Ho-Yin Richmond, BC 2025

WAITE, Elizabeth Florence Okanagan Falls, BC 2010

WAITKUS, Joseph Robert Lindsay, ON 1982 1992

WALD, Irene Maria Regina, SK 1996

WALDIE, Brenda Marie Chatham, ON 2022

WALFORD, Colyne Little Current, ON 1992

WALKER, S/Insp. Douglas Alexander Cobourg, ON 1993 2001

WALKER, Grace J Eastern Passage, NS 1991

WALKER, Jason Victoria, BC 2001

WALKER, Karen Frances Cobourg, ON 2014

WALKER, Mark  Yellowknife, NT 2004 2009

WALKER, Robin Douglas, QC Toronto, ON 2013 2017

WALKER, Ross A. Rocky Mountain House, AB 1981

WALKER, Steve Wayne Kenora, ON 1998

WALKER, William T Fredericton, NB 2021

WALL, Bryan Winnipeg, MB 2025

WALL, David William Oro Medonte, ON 2005

WALLACE, Barbara A. Fredericton, NB 1997

WALLACE, Doreen Fredericton, NB 1989

WALLACE, Jonathan Richard North Saanichton, BC 2001 2016

WALLACE, Judith Timmins, ON 1997

WALLACE, Maj Timothy D.C., MMM,CD Calgary, AB 1998

WALLER, Thomas James St Thomas, ON 1974 1993

WALMSLEY, Angela Uta Chemainus, BC 2021

WALSH, David Robert Fenelon Falls, ON 2001

WALSH, Gerald Little Bay, NL 1989

WALSH, Holly G Calgary, AB 1999

WALSH, Mary Gertrude Little Bay, NL 1994

WALTER, Matthew Luton Port Elgin, ON 2022

WALTER, Thomas Robert Richmond Hill, ON 2005

WALTER, Thomas Russell Keswick, ON 2018

WALTERS, Mary Regina, SK 1981 1988 1995 2003

WALTON, CPO 2 (Ret'd) Bruce Victoria, BC 1993

WALTON, Col (Ret'd) Douglas B., OMM,CD Vernon, BC 2002 2006

WAN, LCKing Rex, CD Vancouver, BC 1993 1995 2000

WANNITT, Dale Lloyd Burlington, ON 1990

WARD, Jeffrey A. Woodlawn, ON 1996

WARD, Mary Elizabeth Stella Miramichi, NB 1993 1998 2003

WARD, Patrick James Dunsford, ON 2006

WARD, Ricky Lameque, NB 1995

WARD, Roxanne Woodlawn, ON 1996

WARD, Trudy Dianne Brechin, ON 1996

WARDEN, Randy Philip London, ON 2018

WARDROP, Terrence Howard Burlington, ON 2004 2011

WARLAND, Jon Steven Elora, ON 2015

WARMAN, Richard Edgar Oshawa, ON 1997

WARNER, Lt(N) (Ret'd) Patrick Alan, CD Ottawa, ON 2015

WARNER-GENAILLE, Susan Regina, SK 2001

WAROWAY, Karen Elizabeth Centerville, NS 1994

WARREN, Courtney Mississauga, ON 1993

WARREN, Rev. David Clinton Barrie, ON 2004

WARREN, LCol Herbert R., CD St Thomas, ON 1987 1997

WARREN, Jonathan Campbell Kingston, ON 2009

WARREN, Todd Corner Brook, NL 2002

WASYLYSHEN, Chief Robert J. Edmonton, AB 2002

WATCHORN, C. Leslie F. Toronto, ON 1983 1987 1995 2001

WATERS, Gregory James Oshawa, ON 1991
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WATKINSON, Ernest A., ED Ajax, ON 1966

WATSON, Carol Ann Fenelon Falls, ON 1996

WATSON, Dorothy Florence St. Catharines, ON 2009

WATSON, Garry  Whistler, BC 2004

WATSON, Tara Lee Jacksonville, NB 2003

WATT, A/Commr. Brian G. Regina, SK 1995

WATT, David Lucan, ON 2002

WATT, Gerald A. Calgary, AB 2002

WATT, Insp. George S. Thompson, MB 1992

WATT, Robert D., LVO North Vancouver, BC 1990 1996

WATTERS, Richard J. Tillsonburg, ON 1987 1990

WATTERS, Siobhan Brampton, ON 2005

WAUTERS, Chief Ernest Terry Lethbridge, AB 1994 2007

WEATHERHEAD, Heather Kathleen Bedford, NS 2003

WEAVER, Robert James Pictou, NS 1985 1990 1994

WEBBER, The Hon. Adeline, OY Whitehorse, YT 2024

WEBER, Geoffrey Albert Fort McMurray, AB 1985

WEDDEL, Cpl Adam Patrick Victoria, BC 2024

WEERASINGHE, Asoke Edmonton, AB 2001

WEICHEL, Earle Toronto, ON 1983

WEILER, Sherry Ann Vaughan, ON 1994

WEINER, Gerry Ottawa, ON 1993

WEIR, Marvin K. Nisku, AB 1980 1986

WEIR, Terrance Gordon Lorette, MB 2003

WEISBROT, Elizabeth J. J. Wetaskiwin, AB 1992

WELLBOURN, Shirley Violet Edna Kamloops, BC 2017

WELCH, Diane Hanover, ON 1996

WELLES, Michele Barbara Barrie, ON 2001

WELLS, Eleanor St. John's, NL 1987

WELLS, Jerry Gordon Milltown, NL 1994

WELSH, Douglas E. Calgary, AB 1985

WELSH, Gregory Victoria, BC 1996

WENGEL, Ernest R Stewart Valley, SK 1987

WENHAM, Dianne E. Bass River, NS 1994 2000

WENT, E. Clifford North York, ON 1974

WERESCHUK, Sharon Edmonton, AB 1998

WERNICKE, Debra J. Maple Ridge, BC 1993

WEST, Col Ralph Douglas, CD Chatham, ON 1987 1989

WESTBROOKE, Patricia Ann St Catharines, ON 1985

WESTCOTT, Donna  Medicine Hat, AB 2004

WESTCOTT, Maj Paul, CD St. John's, NL 1996 1999

WESTERBY, Daniel Thomas Maple Ridge, BC 2004

WESTON, Dorothy Brandon, MB 1983 1989 2001

WESTON, The Hon. Hilary, CM,OOnt Toronto, ON 1997 1998

WESTWOOD, Margaret Gail Battleford, SK 1983

WHARTON, Irmeli Campbell River, BC 1996 1999 2002

WHARTON, Roy Frederick Thompson Campbell River, BC 1997 2002

WHATMORE, J. Peter London, ON 1990 1994

WHEATLEY, Peter Norman North Vancouver, BC 2001

WHEELER, Ian Joseph, MB, CD St. John's, NL 1992 1998 2004

WHIDDON, William Albert Kenora, ON 1972

WHIPP, Nancy Mont-St-Grégoire, QC 1996

WHITE, Anna-Maria Gayle Southwold, ON 2020

WHITE, David Adam Laval West, QC 1970 1994

WHITE, Dorothy Edgar St Petersburg, FL USA 1952

WHITE, Eleanor Frances St. John's, NL 1996

WHITE, Heather Oakville, ON 2002

WHITE, John Michael Oakville, ON 1991

WHITE, Michael James Toronto, ON 1994 1999

WHITE, Patricia Gayle Chatham, ON 2002

WHITE, Patrick G. Chatham, ON 1999
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WHITE, Robert Hector Brooklin, ON 2001 2007 2011 2013 2013 2021

WHITE, Susan Elizabeth Hamilton, ON 2002

WHITE, Susan Gisela North York, ON 1966

WHITE, Maj Thomas William, CD Etobicoke, ON 1996

WHITECLOUD, Chief Katherine F. Griswold, MB 2003

WHITEFIELD, George, CD Thunder Bay, ON 1976 1979 1992

WHITEFIELD, Kamma Thunder Bay, ON 1984 1989 2002

WHITEHEAD, Ethan Albert Edmonton, AB 2018

WHITEHEAD, Helen Oshawa, ON 2009

WHITEHURST, Insp. Donald H. Sault Ste Marie, ON 2004

WHITESIDE, William Oakville, ON 1982

WHITEWAY, Blake Alexander Lower Woodstock, NB 1996

WHITING, Donald W.J. Lloydminster, SK 1978

WHITTALL, Sandy V.E. Ilderton, ON 2004

WHITTEN, Geraldine F. Botwood, NL 1999

WHITTERS, Wendy Sussex, NB 1995

WHITTIER, Jocelyn T. Calgary, AB 1995 2001

WHITTLE, Robert West Vancouver, BC 2000

WHYTE, Robert Scott Fresno, CA USA 2000

WICKENS, Allan David Saint John, NB 2004

WICKLUM, Margaret Wynn Brockville, ON 2008 2019

WIDMARK, Lawrence O. Slave Lake, AB 1981

WIEBE, John Winnipeg, MB 1995

WIENS, Cornelius Abbotsford, BC 1992

WIENS, Elsie V. Abbotsford, BC 1988 1993

WIERSMA, Bob Durham, ON 2005

WIGELSWORTH, Janet Marion Clinton, ON 1997

WIGHT, Cdr Douglas, CD Kingston, ON 1986

WIGHTMAN, Agnes Scarborough, ON 1984 1991

WIGHTON, Catherine J. Mississauga, ON 1987

WILD, Walter Etobicoke, ON 1987

WILDER, Andrew Greely, ON 2011 2017 2022

WILDER, Col Terrance A., CD Waterloo, ON 1977 1990 2000

WILKENS, Wiebke Kingston, ON 2005

WILKERSON, Mark Steven Vernon, BC 2016

WILKIE, LCol David A. Thunder Bay, ON 1990

WILKIN, Yvonne Cookshire, QC 1997

WILKINSON, Daniel R.B. Delta, BC 1979

WILKINSON, WO Kenneth Andrew, CD Ottawa, ON 1985

WILKINSON, Kenneth James Kincardine, ON 1983

WILKINSON, Lynn J. Ajax, ON 1986

WILKINSON, Patricia G. Delta, BC 1981

WILKINSON, Patricia J. Barrie, ON 2002

WILKS, Jeffrey Allen Sherwood Park, AB 1992

WILL, WO Larry Leslie, CD Calgary, AB 1994

WILLETS, Walter T. Lethbridge, AB 1979

WILLIAMS, LCdr Alan John Dartmouth, NS 1997 2002

WILLIAMS, Connie Helen Surrey, BC 1992

WILLIAMS, Edward David Surrey, BC 1974 1979 1993

WILLIAMS, Joanne Winnipeg, MB 1978

WILLIAMS, Joycelyn Janet Tobago, West Indies 1988 1992

WILLIAMS, Peter Charles Markham, ON 1991 1997

WILLIAMS, Philip Ernest Binbrook, ON 2017

WILLIAMS, Richard Lloyd Brantford, ON 1985

WILLIAMS, Robert Glynn North Bay, ON 2003

WILLIAMS, Shannon Bay Bulls, NL 2006

WILLIAMSON, Dorothy Eliza Moose Jaw, SK 1987 1998

WILLIAMSON, Judith E Surrey, BC 1993

WILLIAMSON, Robert Lee Edmonton, AB 1990

WILLIAMSON, Yvonne Irene Etobicoke, ON 1968

WILLIS, Sgt Patricia Anne Mattawa, ON 1998

119



NAME City/Ville, Prov. E M O C K/D-G K/D-J GC

WILLIS, Steven Sault Ste Marie, ON 1996

WILLS, Joan Gloucester, ON 1999

WILLSON, Frederick George Chatham, ON 1990

WILSON, Campbell F. Winnipeg, MB 1987

WILSON, Chris, B. Iqaluit, NU 2013

WILSON, Daniel Alvin Joseph Magnetawan, ON 2017

WILSON, David Neil Sebringville, ON 1993 1998

WILSON, Dayle Elizabeth Maccan, NS 2003

WILSON, Donald L. Sault Ste Marie, ON 1977

WILSON, Donald Raymond Salisbury, NB 2007 2014

WILSON, Doris Chatham, NB 1987

WILSON, Hazel Clairmont, AB 2001

WILSON, John Rankin Oakville, ON 1958 1973

WILSON, Joyce Annette Brampton, ON 2004

WILSON, Karlene Kay Maitland, ON 1989

WILSON, Lois Diane Salisbury, NB 2010

WILSON, Lyle T. Salisbury, NB 2002

WILSON, Margaret S Guelph, ON 1986

WILSON, May Oshawa, ON 1978

WILSON, Thomas Craig  Surrey, BC 2004 2008 2012 2017

WILSON, Thomas S. Edmonton, AB 1954 1966

WILSON, Valerie Thunder Bay, ON 1989

WILSON, Hon. Capt (N)(Ret'd) William H., OMM, CD Calgary, AB 1997 2000 2002

WILSON, Winnifred West Vancouver, BC 1980

WILSON, Zona A. Calgary, AB 1989

WINDLEY, Cpl (Ret'd) Alvin Reginald, CD Calgary, AB 2000 2003 2011

WINDLEY, N. John, CD Wasaga Beach, ON 1994

WINGRAVE, Wendy Jane Sudbury, ON 1989 1992

WINNETT, Isobel Oakville, ON 1982

WINSOR, John Jennings Verdun, QC 1964

WIONZEK, Capt Michael Richard, CD Toronto, ON 2009

WISHART, David H. Toronto, ON 1965 1969

WISHART, Rev. Ian Staunton St. John's, NL 2003

WITHERS, Gen (Ret'd) Ramsay, CMM,CD Kanata, ON 1979 1981

WITTIN, Shirley Anne Winnipeg, MB 2003 2007

WIWCHAR, Joseph Melville, SK 1965 1979 1986 1994

WIZNIAK, Myron Kamloops, BC 1990

WOLD, Larry Grande Prairie, AB 1999

WOLFSON, Elaine Susan Kamloops, BC 1988

WOLKOWSKI, Shawn Raymond Niagara Falls, ON 1995

WOLSEY, Sheraldean A. Sherwood Park, AB 1999 2002

WONG, Alan Yan Ho Richmond Hill, ON 2003

WONG, Gerald Willowdale, ON 1999

WONG, Hilary Tak Chun Vancouver, BC 1999 2003

WONG, Lawrence Denis, CD Saskatoon, SK 2003 2016 2021

WONG, Letty Toronto, ON 2003

WONG, Martin William Victoria, BC 2014 2020

WONG, Michael Robert Dixon Burnaby, BC 2004

WONG, Nigel Pui-leung Whitby, ON 1988 1998

WONG, Titus Vancouver, BC 2005

WONG, Winnie Yu Thornhill, ON 2001

WOO, Raymond Tze-Hung Richmond Hill, ON 2004 2008 2016

WOO, Steve Wai-Kit Burnaby, BC 2003 2020

WOOD, Amanda Leota Brampton, ON 1905

WOOD, Bonnie Surrey, BC 2016

WOOD, David Joseph Miramichi, NB 1985

WOOD, Donald F Rexton, NB 1995

WOOD, Dorothy Patricia Orillia, ON 1990

WOOD, Jack Buchanan MountPearl, NL 1993 1997

WOOD, Jedd Cohen Halifax, NS 2017

WOOD, Nadine Cheryl Calgary, AB 1987
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WOOD, Patrick St-Jean-sur-Richelieu, QC 2003

WOOD, William D. Moncton, NB 2011

WOODBURN, John Melvin Sydney, NS 2005

WOODBURN, CWO Roy Winston, MMM,CD Edmonton, AB 1989

WOODMAN, Donna Mae Hants County, NS 1991

WOODROW, WO (Ret'd) Patrick Myles Metcalfe, ON 1996

WOODRUFF, Susan Nepean, ON 1999

WOODS, Baron of Slane, Cyril Ajax, ON & Mexico 1999 2000 2001 2001

WOODS, Lorna Ajax, ON & Mexico 2002

WOODSTOCK, William Port Perry, ON 2023

WOOLRICH, Mary Dora Jean Mitchell, ON 2013

WOOLVETT, Arthur M Sarnia, ON 1980 1984

WOOTTON, Arthur Heath Collingwood, ON 1984

WORSFIELD, Sharron  Midland, ON 2004

WORSLEY, John Uxbridge, ON 1971

WORTMAN, Donald Trenton, ON 1982

WRIGHT, Adrian Yellowknife, NT 1992

WRIGHT, Allan Don Mills, ON 1975

WRIGHT, Allen Ottawa, ON 1992

WRIGHT, Beulah Jane River John, NS 1999

WRIGHT, Maj David Angus, CD Barrie, ON 2025

WRIGHT, Holly L. Lethbridge, AB 1996

WRIGHT, The Very Rev. John Van Nostrand Victoria, BC 2005

WRIGHT, Karen Lynn 150 Mile House, BC 2021

WRIGHT, Michael Alexandria, VA USA 1993

WRIGHT, Tressa L. Thunder Bay, ON 1991

WRIGHT, William James Port Carling, ON 1996

WU, Eddy Shiu Yee Scarborough, ON 2005

WU, Patrick Siu Fung Scarborough, ON 1994 2002

WU, Yu Hin Jackson Richmond, BC 2014

WYBREW, Geoffrey Leonard Hamilton, ON 1996 1998 2003 2008

WYKES, Brian T. Fort McMurray, AB 1989 1993

WYLIE, Richard Elmer St Thomas, ON 1990

WYNN, Robert Montgomery North Delta, BC 2003

WYSE, D. George Calgary, AB 2000
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X-Y-Z

YAM, David Mississauga, ON 1999 2002

YAN, Alexander Ka Kiu Vancouver, BC 2013

YANG, Johnny  Vancouver, BC 2004

YARNELL, Deborah Dunsford, ON 1993

YAUSS, John Fredericton, NB 1996 2000

YAWORSKY, Judith Ottawa, ON 1978

YEH, Iku Yu-Jui Burnaby, BC 2006

YEO, WO (Ret'd) John P., CD Cornwall, PE 1996

YEO, Sing Lim, OBC Vancouver, BC 2015 2019

YEOMANS, Peter B. Dorval, QC 1992 1993

YERGER, John Henry Boca Raton, FL USA 1960

YEUNG, Justin K.K. Richmond, BC 2006

YEUNG, Karen Ka Lui Scarborough, ON 2007

YEUNG, Wilson King Kai Vancouver, BC 2014

YIM, Frederick Vancouver, BC 2016 2021

YIM, Megan Mayomi Lang En Vancouver, BC 2025

YING, Melissa Ingersoll, ON 2003

YINGBULL, Michael Ingersoll, ON 2003

YIP, William Ki Hong Scarborough, ON 1997 2005

YORSTON, Linda Charlottetown, PE 1999

YOUNG, Ann Marie Badger, NL 2005

YOUNG, Bryan Berkley, ON 2000

YOUNG, CSM Eric Bennie Nepean, ON 1993

YOUNG, Cecil Edward Barrie, ON 2013

YOUNG, F. Howard Thunder Bay, ON 1991

YOUNG, Gardiner Leslie Sydney, NS 2003 2007

YOUNG, Gregory J. Hudson, QC 2003

YOUNG, Gwendolyn Tara, ON 1989

YOUNG, Leslie R. B., CD Calgary, AB 2005

YOUNG, Marc Eric Halifax, NS 1995

YOUNG, Margaret Irene Utterson, ON 1969

YOUNG, LCol Robert Alistair, CD Thunder Bay, ON 1992 1997 2002

YOUNG, Robert Gordon Surrey, BC 1990 1994

YOUNG, Sally Elizabeth Dundas, ON 2006

YOUNG, Wilson Richmond, BC 2005

YU, Matthew Chun-Wai Toronto, ON 1991

YUE, Jacqueline Chun Kwun Richmond, BC 1990 1999 2006

YUEN, Richard Vancouver, BC 2001

ZACCARDELLI, Commr. Giuliano, COM Ottawa, ON 1995 2001 2003

ZACHER, Robyn Chi Edmonton, AB 2004

ZAMPINO, Frank St-Léonard, QC 2000

ZAPESOCKI, Susan Gibbons, AB 2000

ZAPHIRATOS, Valerie St-Laurent, QC 2003

ZAYCHUK, William Coalhurst, AB 1991

ZAZULA, Cheryl Saskatoon, SK 1999

ZEIDLER, Robert Toronto, ON 2018

ZELLER, Marilyn Joan Kitchener, ON 1972 1982 1995

ZEMP, Joyce Calgary, AB 1993

ZERITSCH, Andrée N. Mississauga, ON 1987

ZERR, Sheila J., Delta, BC 1979 1985

ZIEMANN, Cpl Arnold Uve Edmonton, AB 1997 2003

ZIEMANN, Sabrina Gail Edmonton, AB 2004

ZILLIAX, Adam Edward Pitt Meadows, BC 2003

ZIMMER, Louise Thompson, MB 1992

ZOETEWEY, Julia Kristine Vancouver, BC 2007 2013

ZORN, Patricia Grand Forks, BC 1994
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